Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Area

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 147 70 77 147 0 0 0 51 18 78 44 57 45 128 16 37 108 37 110
C% 25 24 25 100 0 0 0 24 25 25 22 23 31 24 217 26 24 22 26
NE 210 101 109 0 210 0 0 75 24 111 76 99 34 192 12 52 157 74 136
C% 35 35 35 0 100 0 0 35 34 36 38 39 23 37 20 36 35 43 32
Suffolk 51 24 27 0 0 51 0 28 4 19 24 21 6 36 15 10 41 19 32
C% 9 8 9 0 0 100 0 13 6 6 12 8 4 7 25 7 9 11 7
SE Mass/Cape 192 92 100 0 0 0 192 63 25 104 57 74 61 170 17 46 145 41 151
C% 32 32 32 0 0 0 100 29 35 33 28 29 42 32 28 32 32 24 35
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Gender

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmmm————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 287 287 0 70 101 24 92 89 44 154 105 119 63 250 29 76 210 85 202
C% 48 100 0 48 48 47 48 41 62 49 52 47 43 48 48 52 47 50 47
Female 313 0 313 77 109 27 100 128 27 158 96 132 83 276 31 69 241 86 227
C% 52 0 100 52 52 53 52 59 38 51 48 53 57 52 52 48 53 50 53
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mm—— —mm
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 217 89 128 51 75 28 63 217 0 0 70 97 50 178 32 52 164 60 157
C% 36 31 41 35 36 55 33 100 0 0 35 39 34 34 53 36 36 35 37
Republican 71 44 27 18 24 4 25 0 71 0 27 29 15 67 3 17 54 23 48
C% 12 15 9 12 11 8 13 0 100 0 13 12 10 13 5 12 12 13 11
Unenrolled/Independent 310 154 156 78 110 19 103 0 0 310 104 123 81 280 24 76 231 87 223
C% 52 54 50 53 52 37 54 0 0 99 52 49 55 53 40 52 51 51 52
Other 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 1
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
S3. What is your age category?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-24 yrs 29 18 11 12 8 3 6 12 6 11 29 0 0 26 2 5 24 4 25
C% 5 6 4 8 4 6 3 6 8 4 14 0 0 5 3 3 5 2 6

25-34 yrs 67 38 29 13 26 11 17 26 10 31 67 0 0 56 11 17 50 32 35
C% 11 13 9 9 12 22 9 12 14 10 33 0 0 11 18 12 11 19 8

35-44 yrs 105 49 56 19 42 10 34 32 11 62 105 0 0 87 16 33 70 52 53
C% 18 17 18 13 20 20 18 15 15 20 52 0 0 17 27 23 16 30 12

45-54 yrs 140 59 81 31 58 11 40 57 16 67 0 140 0 118 17 39 101 57 83
C% 23 21 26 21 28 22 21 26 23 21 0 56 0 22 28 27 22 33 19

55-64 yrs 111 60 51 26 41 10 34 40 13 58 0 111 0 103 6 27 84 14 97
C% 19 21 16 18 20 20 18 18 18 19 0 44 0 20 10 19 19 8 23

65-74 yrs 98 47 51 30 24 6 38 33 9 56 0 0 98 92 5 19 78 9 89
C% 16 16 16 20 11 12 20 15 13 18 0 0 67 17 8 13 17 5 21

75+ yrs 48 16 32 15 10 0 23 17 6 25 0 0 48 43 3 5 43 2 46
C% 8 6 10 10 5 0 12 8 8 8 0 0 33 8 5 3 10 1 11

Refused 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1
C% 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Page 4



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 526 250 276 128 192 36 170 178 67 281 169 221 135 526 0 131 394 135 391
C% 88 87 88 87 91 71 89 82 94 90 84 88 92 100 0 90 87 79 91
Black/African-American 25 12 13 2 4 9 10 14 1 10 17 8 0 0 25 5 19 15 10
C% 4 4 4 1 2 18 5 6 1 3 8 3 0 0 42 3 4 9 2

American Indian and 4 2 2 0 0 2 2 2 0 2 0 3 1 0 4 2 2 2 2
Alaska Native C% 1 1 1 0 0 4 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 7 1 0 1 0
Asian 8 7 1 5 3 0 0 3 1 4 4 4 0 0 8 0 8 5 3
C% 1 2 0 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 13 0 2 3 1

Native Hawaiian and 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
other Pacific Islander C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
Hispanic/Latino 22 8 14 9 5 4 4 13 1 8 7 8 7 0 22 4 17 10 12
C% 4 3 4 6 2 8 2 6 1 3 3 3 5 0 37 3 4 6 3

Refused/Don't know 14 8 6 3 6 0 5 7 1 6 3 7 3 0 0 2 11 4 10
C% 2 3 2 2 3 0 3 3 1 2 1 3 2 0 0 1 2 2 2
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q1. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 8 5 3 1 3 2 2 4 1 3 2 4 2 6 1 0 8 2 6
C% 1 2 1 1 1 4 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 2 1 1
Favorable 321 145 176 89 105 30 97 153 19 149 112 132 77 275 40 76 244 94 227
C% 54 51 56 61 50 59 51 71 27 48 56 53 53 52 67 52 54 55 53
Unfavorable 222 121 101 40 88 15 79 44 46 132 68 103 50 201 14 58 161 66 156
C% 37 42 32 27 42 29 41 20 65 42 34 41 34 38 23 40 36 39 36
Heard of undecided 49 16 33 17 14 4 14 16 5 28 19 12 17 44 5 11 38 9 40
C% 8 6 11 12 7 8 7 7 7 9 9 5 12 8 8 8 8 5 9
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q2. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 15 4 11 7 3 2 3 12 0 3 7 3 5 11 4 1 14 4 11
C% 3 1 4 5 1 4 2 6 0 1 3 1 3 2 7 1 3 2 3
Favorable 314 160 154 67 117 21 109 70 57 187 89 143 81 288 18 85 227 82 232
C% 52 56 49 46 56 41 57 32 80 60 44 57 55 55 30 59 50 48 54
Unfavorable 169 81 88 38 64 22 45 105 6 58 71 67 30 144 22 38 130 48 121
C% 28 28 28 26 30 43 23 48 8 19 35 27 21 27 37 26 29 28 28
Heard of undecided 102 42 60 35 26 6 35 30 8 64 34 38 30 83 16 21 80 37 65
C% 17 15 19 24 12 12 18 14 11 21 17 15 21 16 27 14 18 22 15
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q3. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 78 29 49 27 30 8 13 29 2 47 30 20 27 60 17 13 64 25 53
C% 13 10 16 18 14 16 7 13 3 15 15 8 18 11 28 9 14 15 12
Favorable 208 98 110 46 717 19 66 110 11 87 62 87 59 185 18 51 157 49 159
C% 35 34 35 31 37 37 34 51 15 28 31 35 40 35 30 35 35 29 37
Unfavorable 170 95 75 33 62 10 65 30 40 100 48 80 41 153 13 46 122 45 125
C% 28 33 24 22 30 20 34 14 56 32 24 32 28 29 22 32 27 26 29
Heard of undecided 144 65 79 41 41 14 48 48 18 78 61 64 19 128 12 35 108 52 92
C% 24 23 25 28 20 27 25 22 25 25 30 25 13 24 20 24 24 30 21
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q4. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 427 188 239 110 139 44 134 189 33 205 145 182 99 363 54 98 326 128 299
C% 71 66 76 75 66 86 70 87 46 66 72 73 68 69 90 68 72 75 70
Unfavorable 112 71 41 25 46 3 38 19 30 63 35 42 34 106 3 31 80 30 82
C% 19 25 13 17 22 6 20 9 42 20 17 17 23 20 5 21 18 18 19
Heard of undecided 61 28 33 12 25 4 20 9 8 44 21 27 13 57 3 16 45 13 48
C% 10 10 11 8 12 8 10 4 11 14 10 11 9 11 5 11 10 8 11
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q5. Is your opinion of Tim Murray generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 113 42 71 31 39 8 35 60 7 46 37 44 32 94 16 19 94 27 86
C% 19 15 23 21 19 16 18 28 10 15 18 18 22 18 27 13 21 16 20
Favorable 137 64 73 39 45 17 36 60 11 66 45 57 35 124 11 42 94 42 95
C% 23 22 23 27 21 33 19 28 15 21 22 23 24 24 18 29 21 25 22
Unfavorable 162 93 69 27 65 15 55 44 27 91 49 71 40 140 17 44 115 51 111
C% 27 32 22 18 31 29 29 20 38 29 24 28 27 27 28 30 25 30 26
Heard of undecided 188 88 100 50 61 11 66 53 26 109 70 79 39 168 16 40 148 51 137
C% 31 31 32 34 29 22 34 24 37 35 35 31 27 32 27 28 33 30 32
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q6. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 245 126 119 46 88 22 89 52 49 144 86 96 61 215 22 53 190 70 175
C% 41 44 38 31 42 43 46 24 69 46 43 38 42 41 37 37 42 41 41
Unfavorable 280 135 145 80 93 25 82 141 10 129 92 124 64 242 35 71 207 80 200
C% 47 47 46 54 44 49 43 65 14 41 46 49 44 46 58 49 46 47 47
Heard of undecided 75 26 49 21 29 4 21 24 12 39 23 31 21 69 3 21 54 21 54
C% 13 9 16 14 14 8 11 11 17 13 11 12 14 13 5 14 12 12 13
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q7. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmmm————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 326 148 178 85 109 38 94 174 13 139 120 138 68 272 47 77 247 101 225
C% 54 52 57 58 52 75 49 80 18 45 60 55 47 52 78 53 55 59 52
Unfavorable 229 127 102 55 80 11 83 34 52 143 64 99 65 214 11 57 171 59 170
C% 38 44 33 37 38 22 43 16 73 46 32 39 45 41 18 39 38 35 40
Heard of undecided 45 12 33 7 21 2 15 9 6 30 17 14 13 40 2 11 33 11 34
C% 8 4 11 5 10 4 8 4 8 10 8 6 9 8 3 8 7 6 8
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
08. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 285 141 144 73 95 25 92 140 20 125 109 113 62 246 32 69 215 77 208
C% 48 49 46 50 45 49 48 65 28 40 54 45 42 47 53 48 48 45 48
Wrong track 236 112 124 56 83 18 79 53 43 140 73 101 61 213 17 62 171 72 164
C% 39 39 40 38 40 35 41 24 61 45 36 40 42 40 28 43 38 42 38
Undecided 79 34 45 18 32 8 21 24 8 47 19 37 23 67 11 14 65 22 57
C% 13 12 14 12 15 16 11 11 11 15 9 15 16 13 18 10 14 13 13
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters

Q9. Does Senator Scott Brown deserve to be re-elected or is it time to give someone else a chance?

Total

Deserves re-election

Give someone else a

chance

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

Total

Wor-—
cester
/West

2012/02/15

600
100

268
45

235

97
16

GENDER
Male Female
287 313
100 100
147 121
51 39
101 134
35 43
39 58
14 19

147
100

61
41

59
40

27
18

AREA

Suf-

NE folk
210 51
100 100
98 17
47 33
82 22
39 43
30 12
14 24

28
15

217
100

43
20

133
61

41
19

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
HOUSEHOLD IN
RACE UNION SCHOOL
PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
———————————————————————————————————————— Minor —-----------= —————————————
Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
58 167 82 112 73 246 17 65 202 72 196
82 54 41 45 50 47 28 45 45 42 46
11 91 92 91 51 200 31 56 177 65 170
15 29 46 36 35 38 52 39 39 38 40
2 54 27 48 22 80 12 24 72 34 63
3 17 13 19 15 15 20 17 16 20 15
15
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bi-partisan 7 5 2 5 2 0 0 1 0 6 1 5 1 3 3 1 5 3 4
C% 1 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 1 5 1 1 2 1

Conservative 8 6 2 2 5 0 1 6 0 2 3 4 1 7 1 2 6 3 5
C% 1 2 1 1 2 0 1 3 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1

Dependable 9 5 4 1 3 0 5 2 1 6 2 4 3 9 0 4 5 0 9
C% 2 2 1 1 1 0 3 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 0 3 1 0 2

Fair/fair person 17 10 7 6 9 0 2 4 4 9 3 9 5 15 2 7 10 5 12
C% 3 3 2 4 4 0 1 2 6 3 1 4 3 3 3 5 2 3 3

Family man 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 2 1 0 3 0 3 0 0 3
C% 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1

Good guy/good man 11 3 8 3 6 0 2 4 1 6 2 4 4 9 0 4 6 2 9
C% 2 1 3 2 3 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 3 2 0 3 1 1 2

Handsome 10 0 10 0 8 0 2 3 0 7 1 2 7 10 0 2 8 0 10
C% 2 0 3 0 4 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 5 2 0 1 2 0 2

Hard worker 10 3 7 2 1 2 5 3 2 5 3 6 1 8 2 2 8 2 8
C% 2 1 2 1 0 4 3 1 3 2 1 2 1 2 3 1 2 1 2

Honest 14 9 5 1 8 0 5 4 5 5 5 9 0 12 1 4 10 3 11
C% 2 3 2 1 4 0 3 2 7 2 2 4 0 2 2 3 2 2 3

Independent 23 16 7 6 10 1 6 2 7 14 13 5 5 22 1 6 17 6 17
C% 4 6 2 4 5 2 3 1 10 4 6 2 3 4 2 4 4 4 4

Independent thinker 7 4 3 1 3 0 3 2 1 4 3 3 1 7 0 2 5 5 2
C% 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 3 0

Liar 8 1 7 2 4 0 2 3 0 5 2 5 1 8 0 0 7 0 8
C% 1 0 2 1 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 2

Lucky 8 4 4 0 4 4 0 5 1 2 1 7 0 8 0 1 7 2 6
C% 1 1 1 0 2 8 0 2 1 1 0 3 0 2 0 1 2 1 1

Moderate 13 10 3 1 10 0 2 2 3 8 2 7 4 12 1 2 11 4 9
C% 2 3 1 1 5 0 1 1 4 3 1 3 3 2 2 1 2 2 2
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No

Pickup truck 12 5 7 0 4 4 4 4 1 7 9 3 0 12 0 4 8 2 10
Cc% 2 2 2 0 2 8 2 2 1 2 4 1 0 2 0 3 2 1 2

Republican 47 25 22 12 17 3 15 29 2 16 15 25 7 42 4 11 36 10 37
C% 8 9 7 8 8 6 8 13 3 5 7 10 5 8 7 8 8 6 9

Senator 13 5 8 3 6 0 4 3 2 8 4 5 4 13 0 4 9 7 6
C% 2 2 3 2 3 0 2 1 3 3 2 2 3 2 0 3 2 4 1

Young 8 1 7 4 2 0 2 1 0 7 0 2 6 8 0 0 8 0 8
C% 1 0 2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 4 2 0 0 2 0 2

Deceiver/Deceitful 12 3 9 5 3 2 2 7 0 5 7 5 0 9 3 3 9 7 5
C% 2 1 3 3 1 4 1 3 0 2 3 2 0 2 5 2 2 4 1

Inexperienced 8 3 5 3 3 0 2 5 1 2 3 5 0 6 2 3 5 6 2
C% 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 3 2 1 4 0

Ambitious 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 1 1
C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Brown jacket/coat 3 2 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 3
C% 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

Capable 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 1 1
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

Change 6 4 2 1 0 2 3 3 0 3 5 0 1 4 2 0 6 0 6
C% 1 1 1 1 0 4 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 1

Arrogant/conceited 4 0 4 0 0 4 0 2 0 2 2 1 1 4 0 0 4 0 4
C% 1 0 1 0 0 8 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1

Disappointment/not met 11 6 5 3 4 0 4 3 0 8 6 4 1 11 0 1 10 5 6
expectations C% 2 2 2 2 2 0 2 1 0 3 3 2 1 2 0 1 2 3 1
Energetic 3 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 2 1 2 0 2 1 1 2
C% 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0

Smart 5 1 4 1 3 0 1 1 1 3 0 3 2 5 0 0 5 0 5
C% 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1

For the people 6 2 4 3 1 0 2 0 1 5 1 4 1 6 0 1 5 3 3
C% 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 1
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No

Local/native of Mass 4 0 4 0 1 0 3 2 1 1 0 3 1 4 0 1 3 2 2
Cc% 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0

Mediocre 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 2
C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nice guy 7 3 4 3 1 0 3 1 1 5 1 2 4 7 0 1 6 3 4
C% 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 1 3 1 0 1 1 2 1

People person 3 2 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 2 1 3 0 0 3 1 2
C% 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0

Politician 10 5 5 3 2 0 5 4 0 6 3 4 3 9 1 3 7 2 8
C% 2 2 2 2 1 0 3 2 0 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2

RINO 4 4 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 1 4 0 0 4 0 4
C% 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1

Sell out 3 1 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 2 1 2 0 3 0 1 2 0 3
C% 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1

Smiling/always smiling 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 1 1
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Untrustworthy 4 3 1 0 0 2 2 4 0 0 2 1 1 1 3 1 3 2 2
C% 1 1 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 1 1 1 0

Doing a good job 9 6 3 1 3 0 5 0 0 9 0 4 5 9 0 1 8 0 9
C% 2 2 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 3 0 2 3 2 0 1 2 0 2

OK 5 3 2 0 2 1 2 1 0 4 2 2 1 4 1 0 5 3 2
C% 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 0

Veteran 3 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 3 1 2
C% 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0

Big business/Wall 5 4 1 0 1 0 4 3 0 2 4 0 1 5 0 2 3 1 4
Street C% 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
Lightweight 3 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 3 0 1 2
C% 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0

Uncommitted/undecided/ 9 5 4 2 2 4 1 5 0 4 3 4 2 7 1 2 7 2 7
flip flop C% 2 2 1 1 1 8 1 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Not for me/not good 6 3 3 2 1 1 2 2 0 4 1 3 2 4 2 3 3 1 5
C% 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 3 2 1 1 1
Other 75 35 40 19 23 8 25 35 10 30 18 38 18 64 8 16 59 31 44
C% 13 12 13 13 11 16 13 16 14 10 9 15 12 12 13 11 13 18 10
Don't know/Refused 156 70 86 46 47 12 51 55 22 79 66 47 43 132 22 42 113 42 114
C% 26 24 27 31 22 24 27 25 31 25 33 19 29 25 37 29 25 25 27
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Ql1l. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Elizabeth Warren?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 13 9 4 2 7 0 4 6 0 7 3 9 1 11 2 1 12 6 7
C% 2 3 1 1 3 0 2 3 0 2 1 4 1 2 3 1 3 4 2

Intelligent 27 11 16 3 12 1 11 9 1 17 5 9 13 25 2 7 20 3 24
C% 5 4 5 2 6 2 6 4 1 5 2 4 9 5 3 5 4 2 6

Liberal 26 18 8 5 9 0 12 4 9 13 10 6 10 26 0 8 18 7 19
C% 4 6 3 3 4 0 6 2 13 4 5 2 7 5 0 6 4 4 4

Consumer Advocate/ 21 12 9 3 7 1 10 14 0 7 8 10 3 20 0 5 16 3 18
Protector C% 4 4 3 2 3 2 5 6 0 2 4 4 2 4 0 3 4 2 4
Harvard/Professor/ 15 14 1 2 9 0 4 5 1 9 7 5 3 11 2 3 12 6 9
Harvard University C% 3 5 0 1 4 0 2 2 1 3 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 4 2
Academic 5 4 1 1 4 0 0 1 1 3 1 4 0 5 0 0 5 3 2
C% 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 0

Educated 8 4 4 1 3 2 2 4 1 3 4 3 1 8 0 0 8 2 6
C% 1 1 1 1 1 4 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 2 1 1

Good 12 6 6 5 0 3 4 6 1 5 3 4 5 10 2 3 9 4 8
C% 2 2 2 3 0 6 2 3 1 2 1 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 2

Senator 7 0 7 3 4 0 0 2 0 5 3 4 0 7 0 0 7 2 5
C% 1 0 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 2 1 1

Newcomer/Fresh 10 0 10 2 4 1 3 2 1 7 3 6 1 7 3 2 7 2 8
C% 2 0 3 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 5 1 2 1 2

For the people 7 1 6 2 2 0 3 3 0 4 1 5 1 7 0 6 1 1 6
C% 1 0 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 4 0 1 1

Hard Working 8 4 4 3 3 1 1 4 1 3 0 6 2 8 0 2 6 1 7
C% 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 2 0 1 1 1 2

Socialist 6 2 4 1 5 0 0 0 1 5 2 2 2 6 0 2 4 2 4
C% 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1

Progressive 11 7 4 7 0 3 1 4 1 6 5 2 4 11 0 3 8 0 11
C% 2 2 1 5 0 6 1 2 1 2 2 1 3 2 0 2 2 0 3
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Ql1l. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Elizabeth Warren?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No

Untrustworthy 6 1 5 2 0 2 2 3 2 1 2 2 2 4 2 0 6 2 4
C% 1 0 2 1 0 4 1 1 3 0 1 1 1 1 3 0 1 1 1

Don't like her 11 5 6 2 2 0 7 1 0 10 1 6 4 11 0 2 9 2 9
C% 2 2 2 1 1 0 4 0 0 3 0 2 3 2 0 1 2 1 2

Radical 3 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 2 0 2 1 3 0 0 3 1 2
C% 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0

Inexperienced 5 2 3 1 3 0 1 0 1 4 2 0 3 5 0 0 5 1 4
C% 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
Unfavorable/undesirable 12 5 7 3 5 2 2 1 1 10 1 8 3 10 2 4 8 4 8
C% 2 2 2 2 2 4 1 0 1 3 0 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 2

Carpetbagger 3 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 0 1 3 0 2 1 1 2
C% 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0

Nothing 13 5 8 7 2 0 4 4 0 9 5 5 3 12 1 4 9 5 8
C% 2 2 3 5 1 0 2 2 0 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 2

Favorable 4 2 2 1 2 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 3 1 0 4 1 3
C% 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 1

Occupy Movement/Occupy 4 0 4 0 3 0 1 2 0 2 3 1 0 4 0 0 4 2 2
Boston C% 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
Housewife 3 2 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 1 0 2 1 2 1 2 1
C% 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0

Don't know much about 5 3 2 1 3 0 1 1 0 4 3 2 0 4 1 0 4 3 2
her/who she is C% 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 2 0
Interesting 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 2
C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Negative 4 2 2 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 0 4 0 4 0 0 4 0 4
C% 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 1

Qualified 5 2 3 4 1 0 0 4 0 1 1 1 3 3 1 0 5 1 4
C% 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 1 1 1

Strong/Tough 11 3 8 2 5 1 3 9 0 2 4 6 1 9 2 5 6 5 6
C% 2 1 3 1 2 2 2 4 0 1 2 2 1 2 3 3 1 3 1
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters

Ql1l. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Elizabeth Warren?

Truthful/Honest/

Integrity

Politician

Elite

Phony

Other

Don't know/Refused

(@]
oo

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
oe

Total

Wor-—
cester
/West

BAN

91
15

227

GENDER
Male Female
4 2
1 1
4 0
1 0
3 0
1 0
1 1
0 0
39 52
14 17
105 122
37 39

20
14

59

32
15

72

31
16

71

32
15

85

2012/02/15
NER 1
CHILDREN
HOUSEHOLD IN
RACE UNION SCHOOL
Y AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
———————————————————————————————————————— Minor —-----------= —————————————
Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
1 0 2 4 0 6 0 4 2 2 4
1 0 1 2 0 1 0 3 0 1 1
0 2 2 1 1 4 0 0 4 2 2
0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
1 2 2 1 0 3 0 2 1 0 3
1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 2
0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 42 21 52 18 80 7 22 69 26 65
24 13 10 21 12 15 12 15 15 15 15
26 116 92 75 58 190 31 55 170 69 158
37 37 46 30 40 36 52 38 38 40 37
3/ 3)
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q1l2. Does Elizabeth Warren have the experience to be a United States Senator?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 239 116 123 60 80 26 73 128 12 99 78 99 62 213 20 59 179 51 188
C% 40 40 39 41 38 51 38 59 17 32 39 39 42 40 33 41 40 30 44
No 191 96 95 42 717 9 63 39 44 108 57 87 46 167 19 47 142 65 126
C% 32 33 30 29 37 18 33 18 62 35 28 35 32 32 32 32 31 38 29
Undecided 170 75 95 45 53 16 56 50 15 105 66 65 38 146 21 39 130 55 115
C% 28 26 30 31 25 31 29 23 21 34 33 26 26 28 35 27 29 32 27
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
013. Is Scott Brown a leader in the United States Senate, or a follower?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Leader 255 135 120 67 89 17 82 49 48 158 82 102 70 230 20 62 192 71 178
C% 43 47 38 46 42 33 43 23 68 51 41 41 48 44 33 43 43 45 41
Follower 225 101 124 52 76 23 74 119 15 91 78 95 51 190 29 50 173 62 163
C% 38 35 40 35 36 45 39 55 21 29 39 38 35 36 48 34 38 36 38
Undecided 120 51 69 28 45 11 36 49 8 63 41 54 25 106 11 33 86 32 88
C% 20 18 22 19 21 22 19 23 11 20 20 22 17 20 18 23 19 19 21
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Ql4. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Elizabeth Warren for whom would you
vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE = mmmmmmmm————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m s e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 291 157 134 71 105 15 100 42 61 188 88 125 717 263 23 70 219 85 206
C% 49 55 43 48 50 29 52 19 86 60 44 50 53 50 38 48 49 50 48
Warren-Democrat 241 109 132 54 86 30 71 150 5 86 89 102 50 211 21 59 181 60 181
C% 40 38 42 37 41 59 37 69 7 28 44 41 34 40 35 41 40 35 42
Other 10 4 6 3 2 0 5 6 0 4 1 6 2 6 4 0 10 4 6
C% 2 1 2 2 1 0 3 3 0 1 0 2 1 1 7 0 2 2 1
Undecided 56 17 39 19 17 4 16 17 5 34 23 16 17 46 10 14 41 20 36
C% 9 6 12 13 8 8 8 8 7 11 11 6 12 9 17 10 9 12 8
Refused 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 0
C% 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q15. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Marisa DeFranco for whom would you
vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE = mmmmmmmm————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m s e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 328 167 161l 76 123 21 108 63 58 207 93 150 84 297 25 80 246 89 239
C% 55 58 51 52 59 41 56 29 82 66 46 60 58 56 42 55 55 52 56
DeFranco-Democrat 130 55 75 28 48 14 40 86 5 39 60 52 18 104 20 30 99 42 88
C% 22 19 24 19 23 27 21 40 7 13 30 21 12 20 33 21 22 25 21
Other 10 5 5 3 1 0 6 7 0 3 2 4 3 6 4 0 10 2 8
C% 2 2 2 2 0 0 3 3 0 1 1 2 2 1 7 0 2 1 2
Undecided 127 56 71 39 38 14 36 59 8 60 46 44 37 115 10 35 91 37 90
C% 21 20 23 27 18 27 19 27 11 19 23 18 25 22 17 24 20 22 21
Refused 5 4 1 1 0 2 2 2 0 3 0 1 4 4 1 0 5 1 4
C% 1 1 0 1 0 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 1 2 0 1 1 1
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Ql6. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Jim King for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE = mmmmmmmm————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m s e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 340 173 167 74 125 25 116 63 60 217 110 142 87 312 22 82 256 96 244
C% 57 60 53 50 60 49 60 29 85 70 55 57 60 59 37 57 57 56 57
King-Democrat 127 58 69 31 48 12 36 97 4 26 43 60 24 101 20 27 100 35 92
C% 21 20 22 21 23 24 19 45 6 8 21 24 16 19 33 19 22 20 21
Other 11 5 6 4 1 0 6 5 0 6 1 4 5 10 1 0 11 2 9
C% 2 2 2 3 0 0 3 2 0 2 0 2 3 2 2 0 2 1 2
Undecided 120 49 71 38 36 12 34 52 7 61 47 45 28 101 17 36 82 38 82
C% 20 17 23 26 17 24 18 24 10 20 23 18 19 19 28 25 18 22 19
Refused 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 2
C% 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q17. If the General Election for President were held today and the candidates were Republican Newt Gingrich and Democrat Barack Obama for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE = mmmmmmmm————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m s e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich-Republican 137 78 59 28 60 4 45 16 33 88 35 62 39 125 8 33 103 35 102
C% 23 27 19 19 29 8 23 7 46 28 17 25 27 24 13 23 23 20 24
Obama-Democrat 376 164 212 93 126 44 113 184 21 171 146 152 78 320 47 93 281 115 261
C% 63 57 68 63 60 86 59 85 30 55 73 61 53 61 78 64 62 67 61
Other 39 22 17 12 8 1 18 9 8 22 8 17 13 39 0 12 27 5 34
Cc% 7 8 5 8 4 2 9 4 11 7 4 7 9 7 0 8 6 3 8
Undecided 44 21 23 12 15 2 15 6 7 31 12 18 14 40 3 5 38 15 29
C% 7 7 7 8 7 4 8 3 10 10 6 7 10 8 5 3 8 9 7
Refused 4 2 2 2 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3
C% 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 1 1 0 3 1 0 1 1
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q18. How about Republican Mitt Romney and Democrat Barack Obama?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Romney-Republican 236 134 102 47 89 15 85 28 60 148 72 96 67 220 9 55 179 60 176
C% 39 47 33 32 42 29 44 13 85 47 36 38 46 42 15 38 40 35 41
Obama-Democrat 318 134 184 89 106 34 89 176 7 135 110 139 68 270 41 82 234 91 227
C% 53 47 59 61 50 67 46 81 10 43 55 55 47 51 68 57 52 53 53
Other 9 5 4 3 2 0 4 3 1 5 3 4 2 8 1 4 5 3 6
C% 2 2 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 3 1 2 1
Undecided 37 14 23 8 13 2 14 10 3 24 16 12 9 28 9 4 33 17 20
C% 6 5 7 5 6 4 7 5 4 8 8 5 6 5 15 3 7 10 5
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
019. How about Republican Rick Santorum and Democrat Barack Obama?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Santorum-Republican 189 109 80 44 69 7 69 27 42 120 46 86 56 178 7 45 143 44 145
C% 32 38 26 30 33 14 36 12 59 38 23 34 38 34 12 31 32 26 34
Obama-Democrat 354 153 201 87 121 44 102 179 14 161 142 140 71 300 45 90 262 111 243
C% 59 53 64 59 58 86 53 82 20 52 71 56 49 57 75 62 58 65 57
Other 16 7 9 4 1 0 11 4 8 4 4 7 5 16 0 6 10 5 11
C% 3 2 3 3 0 0 6 2 11 1 2 3 3 3 0 4 2 3 3
Undecided 38 16 22 10 18 0 10 5 6 27 9 17 12 31 6 2 35 11 27
C% 6 6 7 7 9 0 5 2 8 9 4 7 8 6 10 1 8 6 6
Refused 3 2 1 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 2 1 2 2 1 0 3
C% 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 1
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q20. How about Republican Ron Paul and Democrat Barack Obama?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Paul-Republican 156 83 73 38 59 9 50 27 36 93 45 68 41 142 11 35 120 38 118
C% 26 29 23 26 28 18 26 12 51 30 22 27 28 27 18 24 27 22 28
Obama-Democrat 360 156 204 88 120 40 112 181 19 160 136 147 77 306 44 91 267 111 249
C% 60 54 65 60 57 78 58 83 27 51 68 59 53 58 73 63 59 65 58
Other 28 17 11 7 8 0 13 4 7 17 5 11 12 28 0 10 18 6 22
C% 5 6 4 5 4 0 7 2 10 5 2 4 8 5 0 7 4 4 5
Undecided 50 28 22 13 20 2 15 5 7 38 13 23 14 44 5 7 42 14 36
C% 8 10 7 9 10 4 8 2 10 12 6 9 10 8 8 5 9 8 8
Refused 6 3 3 1 3 0 2 0 2 4 2 2 2 6 0 2 4 2 4
C% 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q21. Regardless of who you will support in the General Election for President who do you think will be elected the next President of the United States--Barack Obama,
Newt Gingrich, Mitt Romney, Rick Santorum or Ron Paul?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE = mmmmmmmm————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m s e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Obama 354 171 183 89 116 35 114 169 19 166 120 157 76 311 37 90 262 106 248
C% 59 60 58 61 55 69 59 78 27 53 60 63 52 59 62 62 58 62 58

Gingrich 7 2 5 1 2 0 4 3 2 2 0 3 4 5 2 1 6 1 6
C% 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 3 1 0 1 3 1 3 1 1 1 1

Romney 150 82 68 29 59 11 51 22 37 91 55 56 39 138 9 34 116 41 109
C% 25 29 22 20 28 22 27 10 52 29 27 22 27 26 15 23 26 24 25

Santorum 22 12 10 9 8 2 3 4 2 16 4 10 8 19 3 7 15 5 17
C% 4 4 3 6 4 4 2 2 3 5 2 4 5 4 5 5 3 3 4

Paul 8 2 6 3 2 0 3 7 0 1 3 2 3 7 1 3 5 1 7
C% 1 1 2 2 1 0 2 3 0 0 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2

Undecided 56 17 39 16 20 3 17 12 11 33 17 22 16 43 8 8 46 15 41
C% 9 6 12 11 10 6 9 6 15 11 8 9 11 8 13 6 10 9 10

Refused 3 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 3 0 2 1 2 1
C% 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q22. Will you vote in the Democratic or Republican Primary this year or will you skip the Primary altogether?
BASE: Registered Independent

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE = mmmmmmmm————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m s e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 310 154 156 78 110 19 103 0 0 310 104 123 81 280 24 76 231 87 223
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democratic 58 17 41 20 21 2 15 0 0 58 21 21 16 55 3 15 43 17 41
C% 19 11 26 26 19 11 15 0 0 19 20 17 20 20 13 20 19 20 18
Republican 106 72 34 21 45 4 36 0 0 106 31 45 29 96 5 26 79 20 86
C% 34 47 22 27 41 21 35 0 0 34 30 37 36 34 21 34 34 23 39
Skip primary 105 55 50 20 35 7 43 0 0 105 34 41 29 96 8 24 80 32 73
C% 34 36 32 26 32 37 42 0 0 34 33 33 36 34 33 32 35 37 33
Undecided 41 10 31 17 9 6 9 0 0 41 18 16 7 33 8 11 29 18 23
C% 13 6 20 22 8 32 9 0 0 13 17 13 9 12 33 14 13 21 10
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q023. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Democratic US Senate Primary?
BASE: Registered Democrat

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE = mmmmmmmm————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m s e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 217 89 128 51 75 28 63 217 0 0 70 97 50 178 32 52 164 60 157
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 151 57 94 37 46 24 44 151 0 0 44 73 34 127 21 37 114 41 110
C% 70 64 73 73 61 86 70 70 0 0 63 75 68 71 66 71 70 68 70
Somewhat likely 9 5 4 2 5 2 0 9 0 0 7 2 0 9 0 0 9 2 7
C% 4 6 3 4 7 7 0 4 0 0 10 2 0 5 0 0 5 3 4
50-50 35 17 18 12 11 0 12 35 0 0 11 11 13 25 6 8 26 7 28
C% 16 19 14 24 15 0 19 16 0 0 16 11 26 14 19 15 16 12 18
Not at all likely 22 10 12 0 13 2 7 22 0 0 8 11 3 17 5 7 15 10 12
C% 10 11 9 0 17 7 11 10 0 0 11 11 6 10 16 13 9 17 8
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q24. If the Democratic primary for US Senate were held today and the candidates were Marisa DeFranco, Jim King, and Elizabeth Warren, for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BASE: Likely Democrats

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE = mmmmmmmm————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 218 79 139 59 72 28 59 160 0 58 72 96 50 191 24 52 166 60 158
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
DeFranco 11 1 10 1 7 3 0 6 0 5 7 3 1 6 5 3 8 6 5
C% 5 1 7 2 10 11 0 4 0 9 10 3 2 3 21 6 5 10 3
King 3 0 3 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 3 0 2 1 0 3 0 3
C% 1 0 2 3 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 3 0 1 4 0 2 0 2
Warren 158 68 90 45 48 21 44 121 0 37 48 74 36 145 11 40 118 43 115
C% 72 86 65 76 67 75 75 76 0 64 67 77 72 76 46 77 71 72 73
Undecided 44 10 34 9 17 4 14 30 0 14 17 15 12 37 7 9 35 10 34
C% 20 13 24 15 24 14 24 19 0 24 24 16 24 19 29 17 21 17 22
Refused 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 1
C% 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 2 1
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q025. If the Democratic Primary for Massachusetts Governor were held today and the candidates were Suzanne Bump, Martha Coakley, Steve Grossman, Tim Murray and Setti
Warren for whom would you vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BASE: Likely Democrats

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE = mmmmmmmm————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-——————m—— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No

Total 218 79 139 59 72 28 59 160 0 58 72 96 50 191 24 52 166 60 158
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bump 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
C% 1 3 0 0 0 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 4 0 0 1

Coakley 94 25 69 24 28 11 31 65 0 29 28 42 24 82 12 20 74 24 70
C% 43 32 50 41 39 39 53 41 0 50 39 44 48 43 50 38 45 40 44

Grossman 15 9 6 3 3 0 9 13 0 2 3 8 4 13 2 4 11 2 13
C% 7 11 4 5 4 0 15 8 0 3 4 8 8 7 8 8 7 3 8

Murray 23 14 9 7 5 9 2 16 0 7 8 13 2 20 3 8 15 11 12
C% 11 18 6 12 7 32 3 10 0 12 11 14 4 10 13 15 9 18 8

Warren 18 6 12 5 10 0 3 11 0 7 9 6 3 17 1 6 12 7 11
C% 8 8 9 8 14 0 5 7 0 12 13 6 6 9 4 12 7 12 7

Other 32 11 21 12 8 4 8 23 0 9 12 13 7 26 5 6 26 9 23
C% 15 14 15 20 11 14 14 14 0 16 17 14 14 14 21 12 16 15 15

Refused 34 12 22 8 18 2 [ 30 0 4 12 14 8 31 1 © 28 7 27
C% 16 15 16 14 25 7 10 19 0 7 17 15 16 16 4 12 17 12 17
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026. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Republican Presidential Primary?

BASE: Registered Republicans

Total

Very likely

Somewhat likely

50-50

Not at all likely

Female /West

Q

oe

Q Q
oe
w

oe

BANNER 1

AREA

SE PARTY
NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind

24 4 25 0 71
100 100 100 0 100
22 4 19 0 60
92 100 76 0 85
1 0 4 0 6
4 0 16 0 8
0 0 1 0 2
0 0 4 0 3
1 0 1 0 3
4 0 4 0 4
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HOUSEHOLD
UNION
MEMBERS

100 100

&l

2012/02/15
CHILDREN
IN
SCHOOL
SYSTEM

Yes No
23 48
100 100
20 40
87 83
1 5
4 10
2 0
9 0
0 3
0 6



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q27. If the Republican Presidential Primary were held today and the candidates were Ron Paul, Mitt Romney, Rick Santorum and Newt Gingrich for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BASE: Likely Republicans

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE = mmmmmmmm————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No

Total 172 112 60 37 68 8 59 0 66 106 56 71 44 158 8 42 129 41 131
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Paul 12 11 1 2 6 1 3 0 4 8 7 5 0 8 3 3 9 6 6
C% 7 10 2 5 9 13 5 0 6 8 13 7 0 5 38 7 7 15 5

Romney 110 69 41 22 42 7 39 0 46 64 42 39 28 102 3 27 82 28 82
C% 64 62 68 59 62 88 66 0 70 60 75 55 64 65 38 64 64 68 63

Santorum 28 20 8 9 11 0 8 0 9 19 6 15 7 28 0 6 22 5 23
C% 16 18 13 24 16 0 14 0 14 18 11 21 16 18 0 14 17 12 18

Gingrich 10 7 3 3 2 0 5 0 4 6 1 5 4 10 0 4 6 1 9
C% 6 6 5 8 3 0 8 0 6 6 2 7 9 6 0 10 5 2 7

Undecided 11 5 6 0 7 0 4 0 3 8 0 6 5 10 1 2 9 1 10
C% 6 4 10 0 10 0 7 0 5 8 0 8 11 6 13 5 7 2 8

Refused 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
C% 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 13 0 1 0 1
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Q28. Currently Massachusetts has one Democratic Senator (John Kerry) and one Republican Senator (Scott Brown). Do you think that there is a benefit to having one
Democratic and one Republican U.S. Senator representing Massachusetts in Washington?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE = e MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m s e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 357 169 188 78 131 36 112 106 51 200 123 149 84 304 44 82 273 110 247
C% 60 59 60 53 62 71 58 49 72 64 61 59 58 58 73 57 61 64 58
No 213 110 103 58 71 15 69 102 18 93 71 95 47 195 13 60 152 56 157
C% 36 38 33 39 34 29 36 47 25 30 35 38 32 37 22 41 34 33 37
Undecided 29 8 21 11 8 0 10 9 2 18 7 6 15 26 3 2 26 5 24
C% 5 3 7 7 4 0 5 4 3 6 3 2 10 5 5 1 6 3 6
Refused 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
029. Do you think healthcare reform in Massachusetts is working?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 290 145 145 67 101 35 87 140 28 122 107 123 60 247 36 81 209 97 193
C% 48 51 46 46 48 69 45 65 39 39 53 49 41 47 60 56 46 57 45
No 215 104 111 54 76 10 75 49 34 132 64 95 56 199 10 51 162 49 166
C% 36 36 35 37 36 20 39 23 48 42 32 38 38 38 17 35 36 29 39
Undecided 94 37 57 26 33 6 29 28 8 58 29 33 30 79 14 13 79 25 69
C% 16 13 18 18 16 12 15 13 11 19 14 13 21 15 23 9 18 15 16
Refused 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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030. Do you think Mitt Romney's role in healthcare reform in Massachusetts will help or hurt his national presidential campaign?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Help 113 49 64 29 38 9 37 35 19 59 44 41 27 96 14 22 90 42 71
C% 19 17 20 20 18 18 19 16 27 19 22 16 18 18 23 15 20 25 17
Hurt 371 201 170 86 135 28 122 142 36 193 123 163 84 339 28 104 266 108 263
C% 62 70 54 59 64 55 64 65 51 62 61 65 58 64 47 72 59 63 61
No difference 36 17 19 10 13 6 7 15 3 18 9 20 7 29 5 7 29 10 26
C% 6 6 6 7 6 12 4 7 4 6 4 8 5 6 8 5 6 6 6
Undecided 80 20 60 22 24 8 26 25 13 42 25 27 28 62 13 12 66 11 69
C% 13 7 19 15 11 16 14 12 18 13 12 11 19 12 22 8 15 6 16
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q031. Do you support or oppose the ruling by the Supreme Court that says corporations and unions can spend as much money as they want to help political candidates win
elections?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE = mmmmmmmm————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m s e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Support 78 46 32 12 37 7 22 25 15 38 28 26 23 65 7 20 57 21 57
C% 13 16 10 8 18 14 11 12 21 12 14 10 16 12 12 14 13 12 13
Oppose 484 222 262 123 165 40 156 180 52 252 151 214 118 429 47 114 367 140 344
C% 81 77 84 84 79 78 81 83 73 81 75 85 81 82 78 79 81 82 80
Undecided 37 19 18 12 8 4 13 11 4 22 22 10 5 31 6 10 27 10 27
C% 6 7 6 8 4 8 7 5 6 7 11 4 3 6 10 7 6 6 6
Refused 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q32. Do you think the United States Supreme Court decision allowing corporations and unions to spend as much as they want to help candidates win political office is
having a positive or negative effect on elections in Massachusetts?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE = e MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m s e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Positive 42 27 15 10 18 7 7 17 7 18 8 22 12 36 6 7 35 8 34
C% 7 9 5 7 9 14 4 8 10 6 4 9 8 7 10 5 8 5 8
Negative 467 228 239 112 163 36 156 167 58 242 161 194 111 416 40 114 351 142 325
C% 78 79 76 76 78 71 81 77 82 78 80 77 76 79 67 79 78 83 76
Undecided 91 32 59 25 29 8 29 33 6 52 32 35 23 74 14 24 65 21 70
C% 15 11 19 17 14 16 15 15 8 17 16 14 16 14 23 17 14 12 16
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q33. Recently, Governor Deval Patrick signed two new book deals, igniting rumors that he is considering a run for President in 2016. Would you like to see Deval
Patrick run for President in 20162

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE = mmmmmmmm————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m s e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 150 73 717 37 47 19 47 83 7 60 63 58 29 121 26 51 98 49 101
C% 25 25 25 25 22 37 24 38 10 19 31 23 20 23 43 35 22 29 24
No 358 177 181 76 142 26 114 93 58 207 103 156 97 326 24 76 280 95 263
C% 60 62 58 52 68 51 59 43 82 66 51 62 66 62 40 52 62 56 61
Undecided 92 37 55 34 21 6 31 41 6 45 35 37 20 79 10 18 73 27 65
C% 15 13 18 23 10 12 16 19 8 14 17 15 14 15 17 12 16 16 15

Page 44
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034. Would you favor the establishment of a national sales tax if the money was used to directly pay down the national debt?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 255 120 135 65 83 21 86 97 19 139 90 110 54 226 26 66 189 78 177
C% 43 42 43 44 40 41 45 45 27 45 45 44 37 43 43 46 42 46 41
No 275 143 132 65 108 24 78 87 43 145 89 115 70 249 19 66 207 76 199
C% 46 50 42 44 51 47 41 40 61 46 44 46 48 47 32 46 46 44 46
Undecided 70 24 46 17 19 6 28 33 9 28 22 26 22 51 15 13 55 17 53
C% 12 8 15 12 9 12 15 15 13 9 11 10 15 10 25 9 12 10 12
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035. Thinking about taxes, would you favor an across the board income tax increase or just an increase on those making over $250,000 a year?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Across the board 103 66 37 24 48 5 26 19 24 60 37 40 25 87 9 23 80 31 72
C% 17 23 12 16 23 10 14 9 34 19 18 16 17 17 15 16 18 18 17
Only on $250,000 and 390 158 232 109 128 36 117 174 22 194 126 164 100 348 39 99 289 112 278
above C% 65 55 74 74 61 71 61 80 31 62 63 65 68 66 65 68 64 65 65
Neither 89 53 36 12 30 8 39 17 21 51 32 40 16 80 7 19 69 25 64
C% 15 18 12 8 14 16 20 8 30 16 16 16 11 15 12 13 15 15 15
Undecided 18 10 8 2 4 2 10 7 4 7 6 7 5 11 5 4 13 3 15
C% 3 3 3 1 2 4 5 3 6 2 3 3 3 2 8 3 3 2 3
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q36. Currently, all mortgage interest is deductible on households of all incomes. Would you favor restricting the home mortgage interest deduction to only those
households making $140,000 or less?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE = mmmmmmmm————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m s e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 195 89 106 50 58 24 63 88 14 93 64 70 60 168 22 52 142 54 141
C% 33 31 34 34 28 47 33 41 20 30 32 28 41 32 37 36 31 32 33
No 351 175 176 79 143 21 108 105 56 190 119 160 71 317 27 86 263 105 246
C% 59 61 56 54 68 41 56 48 79 61 59 64 49 60 45 59 58 61 57
Undecided 54 23 31 18 9 6 21 24 1 29 18 21 15 41 11 7 46 12 42
C% 9 8 10 12 4 12 11 11 1 9 9 8 10 8 18 5 10 7 10
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q37. Do you expect Governor Patrick to complete his term as governor?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 535 260 275 132 185 49 169 199 61 275 185 222 126 473 54 135 397 161 374
C% 89 91 88 90 88 96 88 92 86 88 92 88 86 90 90 93 88 94 87
No 32 16 16 6 12 0 14 8 8 16 4 16 12 28 0 7 25 4 28
C% 5 6 5 4 6 0 7 4 11 5 2 6 8 5 0 5 6 2 7
Undecided 33 11 22 9 13 2 9 10 2 21 12 13 8 25 6 3 29 6 27
C% 6 4 7 6 6 4 5 5 3 7 6 5 5 5 10 2 6 4 6
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
038. Which is more important to you: maintaining state services or cutting state spending?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Maintain services 280 126 154 67 98 29 86 138 14 128 106 119 55 243 33 78 201 78 202
C% 47 44 49 46 47 57 45 64 20 41 53 47 38 46 55 54 45 46 47
Cut spending 286 142 144 68 105 22 91 67 55 164 84 121 80 260 21 62 222 85 201
C% 48 49 46 46 50 43 47 31 717 53 42 48 55 49 35 43 49 50 47
Undecided 34 19 15 12 7 0 15 12 2 20 11 11 11 23 6 5 28 8 26
C% 6 7 5 8 3 0 8 6 3 6 5 4 8 4 10 3 6 5 6
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039. Thinking about Lieutenant Governor Tim Murray,

Total

Yes

Undecided

are you aware of his recent car accident?

Q

oo

Q

oe

Q

Q

oe

2012/02/15

BANNER 1
AREA
GENDER SE PARTY
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ ———=—m——mmmmmmm—m——— e ——
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind
600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
448 224 224 99 165 37 147 145 59 244
75 78 72 67 79 73 717 67 83 78
146 60 86 47 45 14 40 67 12 67
24 21 27 32 21 27 21 31 17 21
6 3 3 1 0 0 5 5 0 1
1 1 1 1 0 0 3 2 0 0
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146 526 60
100 100 100
115 406 35
79 77 58
31 116 25
21 22 42

0 4 0

0 1 0

HOUSEHOLD
UNION
MEMBERS
Yes No
145 451
100 100
123 321
85 71
20 126
14 28
2 4
1 1

CHILDREN

IN

SCHOOL

SYSTEM

Yes No

171 429

100 100

119 329
70 77
49 97
29 23
3 3
2 1



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q40. Would the details of his car accident make you more or less likely to vote for him in the future, or no difference?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 448 224 224 99 165 37 147 145 59 244 133 199 115 406 35 123 321 119 329
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More 8 4 4 0 6 0 2 1 1 6 3 4 1 8 0 1 7 3 5
C% 2 2 2 0 4 0 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 0 1 2 3 2
Less 143 87 56 27 50 10 56 46 20 77 37 68 37 126 14 33 109 39 104
C% 32 39 25 27 30 27 38 32 34 32 28 34 32 31 40 27 34 33 32
No difference 277 126 151 70 102 22 83 88 35 154 87 120 70 254 20 86 188 70 207
C% 62 56 67 71 62 59 56 61 59 63 65 60 61 63 57 70 59 59 63
Undecided 20 7 13 2 7 5 6 10 3 7 6 7 7 18 1 3 17 7 13
C% 4 3 6 2 4 14 4 7 5 3 5 4 6 4 3 2 5 6 4
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q41. Do you think Coach Bill Belichick should retire?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 51 22 29 15 13 2 21 24 4 23 17 15 18 46 3 11 40 15 36
C% 9 8 9 10 6 4 11 11 6 7 8 6 12 9 5 8 9 9 8
No 433 222 211 91 163 39 140 139 60 234 145 191 96 382 43 111 321 132 301
C% 72 77 67 62 78 76 73 64 85 75 72 76 66 73 72 77 71 77 70
Undecided 116 43 73 41 34 10 31 54 7 55 39 45 32 98 14 23 90 24 92
C% 19 15 23 28 16 20 16 25 10 18 19 18 22 19 23 16 20 14 21
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q42. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 145 76 69 37 52 10 46 52 17 76 55 66 24 131 12 145 0 52 93
C% 24 26 22 25 25 20 24 24 24 24 27 26 16 25 20 100 0 30 22
No 451 210 241 108 157 41 145 164 54 233 144 185 121 394 46 0 451 118 333
C% 75 73 77 73 75 80 76 76 76 75 72 74 83 75 717 0 100 69 78
Undecided 4 1 3 2 1 0 1 1 0 3 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 3
C% 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 1
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q43. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
AREA HOUSEHOLD IN
——————————————————————————— RACE UNION SCHOOL
GENDER Wor- SE PARTY AGE  mmmmmmm—————— MEMBERS SYSTEM
————————————— cester Suf- Mass/ —mmmmmmmmmm e m e e Minor ———-—————mmm— —mm o
Total Male Female /West NE folk Cape Dem Rep Ind 18-44 45-64 65+ White -ity Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 147 210 51 192 217 71 312 201 251 146 526 60 145 451 171 429
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 171 85 86 37 74 19 41 60 23 88 88 71 11 135 32 52 118 171 0
C% 29 30 27 25 35 37 21 28 32 28 44 28 8 26 53 36 26 100 0
No 429 202 227 110 136 32 151 157 48 224 113 180 135 391 28 93 333 0 429
C% 72 70 73 75 65 63 79 72 68 72 56 72 92 74 47 64 74 0 100
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Area

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 147 70 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 217 12 6 34 44 119 42 17 60
C% 25 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 21 27 22 22 28 23 23 25 23
NE 210 0 0 101 109 0 0 0 0 26 49 18 6 57 54 178 61 24 92
C% 35 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 29 38 41 22 37 34 34 33 35 35
Suffolk 51 0 0 0 0 24 217 0 0 13 15 4 0 7 12 43 23 4 16
C% 9 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 15 12 9 0 5 8 8 12 6 6
SE Mass/Cape 192 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 100 26 37 10 15 56 48 178 59 24 95
C% 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 29 29 23 56 36 30 34 32 35 36
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Gender

Total

Male

Female

Q
oo

Q
oe

Total

600
100

287

313

WORCESTER
/WEST

Male Female
70 77
100 100
70 0
100 0
0 77
0 100

Male

101
100

101
100

Female

109
100

109
100

SUFFOLK

Male

24
100

24
100

Female

217
100

SE MASS/CAPE

Ma

Page

le

92
100

92
100

Female

56

100
100

100
100

BANNER 2

2012/02/15

DEMOCRAT

Male Female
89 128
100 100
89 0
100 0

0 128

0 100

REPUBLICAN
Male Female
44 27
100 100
44 0
100 0
0 217
0 100

INDEPENDENT Know

Male

154
100

154
100

158
100

158
100

Warren

Dems
Know

Reps
Know

Inds
Know

Warren Warren Warren
Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

185
100

81
44

104

69
100

42
61

27

263
100

134
51

129
49



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 217 24 217 26 49 13 15 26 37 89 128 0 0 0 0 185 185 0 0
C% 36 34 35 26 45 54 56 28 37 100 100 0 0 0 0 36 100 0 0
Republican 71 12 6 18 6 4 0 10 15 0 0 44 27 0 0 69 0 69 0
C% 12 17 8 18 6 17 0 11 15 0 0 100 100 0 0 13 0 100 0
Unenrolled/Independent 310 34 44 57 53 7 12 56 47 0 0 0 0 154 156 263 0 0 263
C% 52 49 57 56 49 29 44 61 47 0 0 0 0 100 99 51 0 0 100
Other 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
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S3. What is your age category?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 yrs 29 7 5 4 4 1 2 6 0 7 5 4 2 7 4 21 7 5 9
C% 5 10 6 4 4 4 7 7 0 8 4 9 7 5 3 4 4 7 3
25-34 yrs 67 8 5 18 8 6 5 6 11 18 8 9 1 11 20 54 21 9 24
C% 11 11 6 18 7 25 19 7 11 20 6 20 4 7 13 10 11 13 9
35-44 yrs 105 9 10 21 21 2 8 17 17 8 24 7 4 34 28 94 29 11 54
C% 18 13 13 21 19 8 30 18 17 9 19 16 15 22 18 18 16 16 21
45-54 yrs 140 16 15 22 36 3 8 18 22 17 40 12 4 30 37 124 50 16 57
C% 23 23 19 22 33 13 30 20 22 19 31 27 15 19 23 24 217 23 22
55-64 yrs 111 16 10 21 20 7 3 16 18 20 20 6 7 34 24 105 38 13 54
C% 19 23 13 21 18 29 11 17 18 22 16 14 26 22 15 20 21 19 21
65-74 yrs 98 12 18 10 14 5 1 20 18 15 18 4 5 28 28 83 28 9 46
C% 16 17 23 10 13 21 4 22 18 17 14 9 19 18 18 16 15 13 17
75+ yrs 48 2 13 5 5 0 0 9 14 4 13 2 4 10 15 36 12 6 18
C% 8 3 17 5 5 0 0 10 14 4 10 5 15 6 9 7 6 9 7
Refused 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1
C% 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
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S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 526 60 68 88 104 20 16 82 88 71 107 40 27 139 142 463 155 65 242
C% 88 86 88 87 95 83 59 89 88 80 84 91 100 90 90 89 84 94 92
Black/African-American 25 1 1 3 1 3 6 5 5 6 8 1 0 5 5 22 13 1 8
C% 4 1 1 3 1 13 22 5 5 7 6 2 0 3 3 4 7 1 3
American Indian and 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 3 1 0 2
Alaska Native C% 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1
Asian 8 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 4 0 8 3 1 4
C% 1 6 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 3 0 2 2 1 2
Native Hawaiian and 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
other Pacific Islander C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hispanic/Latino 22 4 5 3 2 0 4 1 3 6 7 1 0 1 7 9 6 1 2
C% 4 6 6 3 2 0 15 1 3 7 5 2 0 1 4 2 3 1 1
Refused/Don't know 14 1 2 4 2 0 0 3 2 3 4 1 0 4 2 13 7 1 5
C% 2 1 3 4 2 0 0 3 2 3 3 2 0 3 1 3 4 1 2
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Q1. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown
Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 8 1 0 3 0 0 2 1 1 1 3 1 0 3 0 4 3 1 0
C% 1 1 0 3 0 0 7 1 1 1 2 2 0 2 0 1 2 1 0
Favorable 321 40 49 45 60 14 16 46 51 64 89 13 6 68 81 281 133 19 128
C% 54 57 64 45 55 58 59 50 51 72 70 30 22 44 51 54 72 28 49
Unfavorable 222 23 17 46 42 9 6 43 36 17 27 28 18 76 56 196 40 44 112
C% 37 33 22 46 39 38 22 47 36 19 21 64 67 49 35 38 22 64 43
Heard of undecided 49 6 11 7 7 1 3 2 12 7 9 2 3 7 21 37 9 5 23
C% 8 9 14 7 6 4 11 2 12 8 7 5 11 5 13 7 5 7 9
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters
Q2. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

WORCESTER
/WEST

Total Male Female

600 70 77

C% 100 100 100
15 3 4

C% 3 4 5
314 35 32

C% 52 50 42
169 14 24

C% 28 20 31
102 18 17

C% 17 26 22

Male

101

100

57

34
34

Female

109
100

60

30

28

17
16

SUFFOLK

Male Female

24 27
100 100
0 2
0 7
12 9
50 33
12 10
50 37
0 6
0 22

SE MASS/CAPE

Male

Page

56
61

21
23

15
16

Female

61

100
100

w

53

24

24

20
20

BANNER 2

2012/02/15

DEMOCRAT

Male Female
89 128
100 100
3 9

3 7

26 44
29 34
52 53
58 41

8 22

9 17

REPUBLICAN

Male Female

44 27
100 100
0 0
0 0
35 22
80 81
4 2
9 7
5 3
11 11

INDEPENDENT Know

Male

154
100

99
64

25
16

29
19

158
100

88

33

21

35
22

Warren

518
100

279
54

153

86
17

Dems
Know

Reps
Know

Inds
Know

Warren Warren Warren
Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

185
100

60
32

97
52

28
15

50
19

50
19



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters
Q3. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

WORCESTER
/WEST

Total Male Female

600 70 77

C% 100 100 100
78 8 19

C% 13 11 25
208 22 24

C% 35 31 31
170 19 14

C% 28 27 18
144 21 20

C% 24 30 26

Male

101
100

12
12

18
18

Female

109
100

18
17

42

26

24

23
21

SUFFOLK
Male Female
24 27
100 100
3 5
13 19
12 7
50 26
5 5
21 19
4 10
17 37

SE MASS/CAPE

Ma

Page

le

29
32

35

22
24

Female

62

37
37

30

26
26

BANNER 2

2012/02/15

DEMOCRAT
Male Female
89 128
100 100
8 21
9 16
55 55
62 43
12 18
13 14
14 34
16 27

REPUBLICAN
Male Female
44 27
100 100
2 0
5 0
6 5
14 19
22 18
50 67
14 4
32 15

INDEPENDENT Know

Male

154
100

19
12

37
24

61
40

37
24

158
100

28
18

50
32

39
25

41

Warren

518
100

o

208
40

166
32

144
28

Dems
Know

Reps
Know

Inds
Know

Warren Warren Warren
Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

185
100

110

27

15

48
26

11
16

40

18
26

263
100

77
29



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters
Q4. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

600
100

427
71

112
19

61
10

WORCESTER
/WEST
Male Female
70 77
100 100
47 63
67 82
18 7
26 9
5 7
7 9

Male

101
100

62
61

26
26

13
13

Female

109
100

77
71

20
18

12
11

SUFFOLK

Male

24
100

Female

27
100

SE MASS/CAPE

Ma

Page

le

Female

63

100
100

75

14

14

11
11

BANNER 2

2012/02/15

DEMOCRAT
Male Female
89 128
100 100
79 110
89 86
6 13
7 10
4 5
4 4

REPUBLICAN
Male Female
44 27
100 100
21 12
48 44
18 12
41 44
5 3
11 11

INDEPENDENT Know

Male

154
100

88
57

47
31

19
12

158
100

117
74

16
10

25
16

Warren

518
100

370
71

95
18

53
10

Dems
Know

Reps
Know

Inds
Know

Warren Warren Warren
Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

69
100

31
45

30
43

263
100

175

36
14



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters
Q5. Is your opinion of Tim Murray generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

WORCESTER
/WEST

Total Male Female

600 70 77
C% 100 100 100
113 15 16
C% 19 21 21
137 16 23
C% 23 23 30
162 17 10
C% 217 24 13
188 22 28
C% 31 31 36

Male

101
100

16
16

21
21

34
34

30

Female

109
100

23
21

24
22

31
28

31
28

SUFFOLK
Male Female
24 27
100 100
0 8
0 30
11 6
46 22
8 7
33 26
5 6
21 22

SE MASS/CAPE

Ma

Page

le

92
100

11
12

16
17

34
37

31
34

Female

64

100
100

24
24

20
20

21
21

35

BANNER 2

2012/02/15

DEMOCRAT

Male Female
89 128
100 100
19 41
21 32
27 33
30 26
22 22
25 17
21 32
24 25

REPUBLICAN
Male Female
44 27
100 100
4 3
9 11
6 5
14 19
16 11
36 41
18 8
41 30

INDEPENDENT Know

Male

154
100

19
12

31
20

55

49
32

158
100

27
17

35
22

Warren

518
100

78
15

125
24

143
28

172

Dems
Know

Reps
Know

Inds
Know

Warren Warren Warren
Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

185
100

39
21

56

39

21

51
28

263
100

33
13

57
22



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters
Q6. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

Total

600
100

245
41

280
47

75
13

WORCESTER
/WEST
Male Female
70 77
100 100
24 22
34 29
39 41
56 53
7 14
10 18

Male

101
100

45

43

43

13
13

Female

109
100

43

50

46

16
15

SUFFOLK
Male Female
24 27
100 100
11 11
46 41
13 12
54 44
0 4
0 15

SE MASS/CAPE

Ma

Page

le

92
100

46

40
43

Female

65

100
100

43
43

42
42

15
15

BANNER 2

2012/02/15

DEMOCRAT

Male Female
89 128
100 100
19 33

21 26

66 75

74 59

4 20

4 16

REPUBLICAN
Male Female
44 27
100 100
30 19
68 70
7 3
16 11
7 5
16 19

INDEPENDENT Know

Male

154
100

77

62

40

15
10

Female

158
100

67
42

67
42

24

Warren

518
100

197

253

49

68
13

Dems
Know

Reps
Know

Inds
Know

Warren Warren Warren
/Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

185
100

35
19

127

23
12

69
100

48

13

12
17

263
100

114
43

116
44

33
13



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q7. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 326 38 47 48 61 18 20 44 50 74 100 11 2 63 76 290 150 12 127
C% 54 54 61 48 56 75 74 48 50 83 78 25 7 41 48 56 81 17 48
Unfavorable 229 31 24 46 34 6 5 44 39 15 19 29 23 83 60 191 26 51 114
C% 38 44 31 46 31 25 19 48 39 17 15 66 85 54 38 37 14 74 43
Heard of undecided 45 1 6 7 14 0 2 4 11 0 9 4 2 8 22 37 9 6 22
C% 8 1 8 7 13 0 7 4 11 0 7 9 7 5 14 7 5 9 8
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters

08. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

Total

600
100

285
48

236

79
13

WORCESTER
/WEST

Male Female
70 77
100 100
30 43
43 56
31 25
44 32
9 9
13 12

Male

15
15

Female

109
100

44
40

48
44

17
16

SUFFOLK

Male

24
100

Female

27
100

11
41

11
41

SE MASS/CAPE

Ma

Page

le

92
100

46

39
42

Female

68

100
100

46
46

40
40

14
14

BANNER 2

2012/02/15

DEMOCRAT
Male Female
89 128
100 100
64 76
72 59
19 34
21 27
6 18
7 14

REPUBLICAN
Male Female
44 27
100 100
16 4
36 15
25 18
57 67
3 5
7 19

INDEPENDENT Know
Warren Warren Warren Warren
Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Male

154
100

61
40

68
44

25
16

158
100

64
41

72

22
14

518
100

257

200

39

61
12

Dems
Know

18
10

Reps
Know

69
100

20
29

Inds
Know

263
100

111
42

117
44

35
13



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters
Q9. Does Senator Scott Brown deserve to be re-elected or is it time to give someone else a chance?

Total

Deserves re-election

Give someone else a

chance

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

Total

600
100

268
45

235

97
16

WORCESTER
/WEST
Male Female
70 77
100 100
33 28
47 36
24 35
34 45
13 14
19 18

Male

101
100

59

34
34

Female

109
100

39

48

44

22
20

SUFFOLK
Male Female
24 27
100 100
11 6
46 22
10 12
42 44
3 9
13 33

SE MASS/CAPE

Ma

Page

le

92
100

44
48

33

15
16

Female

69

100
100

48
48

39

13
13

BANNER 2

2012/02/15

DEMOCRAT
Male Female
89 128
100 100
19 24
21 19
58 75
65 59
12 29
13 23

REPUBLICAN
Male Female
44 27
100 100
34 24
77 89
8 3
18 11
2 0
5 0

INDEPENDENT Know

Male

154
100

94

35

23

25
16

Female

158
100

73
46

Warren

518
100

237
46

199

82
16

Dems
Know

Reps
Know

Inds
Know

Warren Warren Warren
/Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

185
100

37
20

112
61

36
19

69
100

56
81

11
16

263
100

144

75

29

44
17



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Bi-partisan 7 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 2 7 1 0 6
C% 1 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 0 2
Conservative 8 2 0 3 2 0 0 1 0 4 2 0 0 2 0 8 6 0 2
C% 1 3 0 3 2 0 0 1 0 4 2 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 1
Dependable 9 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 2 0 0 1 3 3 9 2 1 6
C% 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 2 0 0 4 2 2 2 1 1 2
Fair/fair person 17 4 2 5 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 2 2 6 3 15 4 3 8
C% 3 6 3 5 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 5 7 4 2 3 2 4 3
Family man 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 1 2
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Good guy/good man 11 2 1 1 5 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 1 1 5 11 4 1 6
C% 2 3 1 1 5 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 4 1 3 2 2 1 2
Handsome 10 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 7 9 3 0 6
C% 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 4 2 2 0 2
Hard worker 10 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 4 2 1 0 2 1 4 9 2 2 5
C% 2 1 1 0 1 4 4 1 4 2 1 0 7 1 3 2 1 3 2
Honest 14 1 0 6 2 0 0 2 3 1 3 4 1 4 1 13 3 5 5
C% 2 1 0 6 2 0 0 2 3 1 2 9 4 3 1 3 2 7 2
Independent 23 5 1 5 5 1 0 5 1 2 0 6 1 8 6 21 2 7 12
C% 4 7 1 5 5 4 0 5 1 2 0 14 4 5 4 4 1 10 5
Independent thinker 7 1 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 2 1 0 3 1 5 1 1 3
C% 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 2 2 0 2 1 1 1 1 1
Liar 8 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 5 7 3 0 4
C% 1 0 3 1 3 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 2
Lucky 8 0 0 3 1 1 3 0 0 1 4 1 0 2 0 8 5 1 2
C% 1 0 0 3 1 4 11 0 0 1 3 2 0 1 0 2 3 1 1
Moderate 13 1 0 8 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 3 0 6 2 13 2 3 8
C% 2 1 0 8 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 7 0 4 1 3 1 4 3
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Pickup truck 12 0 0 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 0 1 3 4 11 3 1 7
Cc% 2 0 0 2 2 4 11 2 2 2 2 0 4 2 3 2 2 1 3
Republican 47 7 5 9 8 2 1 7 8 14 15 2 0 9 7 45 27 2 16
C% 8 10 6 9 7 8 4 8 8 16 12 5 0 6 4 9 15 3 6
Senator 13 1 2 2 4 0 0 2 2 0 3 1 1 4 4 11 3 2 6
C% 2 1 3 2 4 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 4 3 3 2 2 3 2
Young 8 0 4 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 6 4 0 0 4
C% 1 0 5 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 2
Deceiver/Deceitful 12 1 4 1 2 0 2 1 1 1 6 0 0 2 3 12 7 0 5
C% 2 1 5 1 2 0 7 1 1 1 5 0 0 1 2 2 4 0 2
Inexperienced 8 2 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 1 4 1 0 1 1 7 4 1 2
C% 1 3 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 1 3 2 0 1 1 1 2 1 1
Ambitious 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 1
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Brown jacket/coat 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 0 2
C% 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1
Capable 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 1
C% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Change 6 0 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 4 1 0 3
C% 1 0 1 0 0 4 4 3 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1
Arrogant/conceited 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 4 2 0 2
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
Disappointment/not met 11 1 2 3 1 0 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 4 4 9 3 0 5
expectations C% 2 1 3 3 1 0 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 3 3 2 2 0 2
Energetic 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 2
C% 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
Smart 5 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 5 1 1 3
C% 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 1 1 1 1 1 1
For the people 6 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 3 6 0 1 5
C% 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 1 2 1 0 1 2
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Local/native of Mass 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 1 0 1 3 1 1 1
Cc% 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 4 0 1 1 1 1 0
Mediocre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Nice guy 7 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 2 3 6 1 1 4
C% 1 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 2
People person 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 0 2
C% 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1
Politician 10 1 2 1 1 0 0 3 2 2 2 0 0 3 3 10 4 0 6
C% 2 1 3 1 1 0 0 3 2 2 2 0 0 2 2 2 2 0 2
RINO 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Sell out 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 3 1 0 2
C% 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1
Smiling/always smiling 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Untrustworthy 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 8 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
Doing a good job 9 0 1 2 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 6 3 9 0 0 9
C% 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 4 2 2 0 0 3
OK 5 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 1 4 0 0 4
C% 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2
Veteran 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 1 2
C% 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 1 0 1 1
Big business/Wall 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 5 3 0 2
Street Cc% 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1
Lightweight 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0
C% 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
Uncommitted/undecided/ 9 1 1 0 2 3 1 1 0 2 3 0 0 3 1 7 4 0 3
flip flop C% 2 1 1 0 2 13 4 1 0 2 2 0 0 2 1 1 2 0 1
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Not for me/not good 6 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 5 2 0 3
C% 1 1 1 0 1 4 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1
Other 75 5 14 12 11 7 1 11 14 15 20 5 5 15 15 67 33 10 24
C% 13 7 18 12 10 29 4 12 14 17 16 11 19 10 9 13 18 14 9
Don't know/Refused 156 20 26 23 24 3 9 24 27 20 35 16 6 34 45 118 38 21 59
C% 26 29 34 23 22 13 33 26 27 22 27 36 22 22 28 23 21 30 22
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Ql1l. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Elizabeth Warren?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 13 2 0 5 2 0 0 2 2 2 4 0 0 7 0 11 6 0 5
C% 2 3 0 5 2 0 0 2 2 2 3 0 0 5 0 2 3 0 2
Intelligent 27 0 3 4 8 1 0 6 5 5 4 1 0 5 12 27 9 1 17
C% 5 0 4 4 7 4 0 7 5 6 3 2 0 3 8 5 5 1 6
Liberal 26 4 1 6 3 0 0 8 4 2 2 5 4 11 2 26 4 9 13
C% 4 6 1 6 3 0 0 9 4 2 2 11 15 7 1 5 2 13 5
Consumer Advocate/ 21 2 1 4 3 1 0 5 5 8 6 0 0 4 3 21 14 0 7
Protector C% 4 3 1 4 3 4 0 5 5 9 5 0 0 3 2 4 8 0 3
Harvard/Professor/ 15 2 0 9 0 0 0 3 1 5 0 1 0 8 1 15 5 1 9
Harvard University C% 3 3 0 9 0 0 0 3 1 6 0 2 0 5 1 3 3 1 3
Academic 5 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 5 1 1 3
C% 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 2 0 1 1 1 1
Educated 8 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 1 3 0 8 4 1 3
C% 1 0 1 2 1 4 4 1 1 1 2 0 4 2 0 2 2 1 1
Good 12 3 2 0 0 2 1 1 3 4 2 0 1 2 3 10 6 1 3
C% 2 4 3 0 0 8 4 1 3 4 2 0 4 1 2 2 3 1 1
Senator 7 0 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 5
C% 1 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 2
Newcomer/Fresh 10 0 2 0 4 0 1 0 3 0 2 0 1 0 7 10 2 1 7
C% 2 0 3 0 4 0 4 0 3 0 2 0 4 0 4 2 1 1 3
For the people 7 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 1 3 7 3 0 4
C% 1 0 3 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 2
Hard Working 8 2 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 2 2 0 1 2 1 8 4 1 3
C% 1 3 1 2 1 0 4 0 1 2 2 0 4 1 1 2 2 1 1
Socialist 6 0 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 6 0 1 5
C% 1 0 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 1 0 1 2
Progressive 11 4 3 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 2 1 0 4 2 11 4 1 6
C% 2 6 4 0 0 8 4 1 0 2 2 2 0 3 1 2 2 1 2
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Qll. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Elizabeth Warren?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Untrustworthy 6 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 3 1 1 0 1 6 3 2 1
Cc% 1 1 1 0 0 0 7 0 2 0 2 2 4 0 1 1 2 3 0
Don't like her 11 0 2 0 2 0 0 5 2 0 1 0 0 5 5 11 1 0 10
C% 2 0 3 0 2 0 0 5 2 0 1 0 0 3 3 2 1 0 4
Radical 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 1 2
C% 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 1
Inexperienced 5 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 5 0 1 4
C% 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 1 2
Unfavorable/undesirable 12 2 1 2 3 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 5 5 12 1 1 10
C% 2 3 1 2 3 4 4 0 2 0 1 0 4 3 3 2 1 1 4
Carpetbagger 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 1 2
C% 1 0 0 1 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 1
Nothing 13 3 4 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 4 0 0 5 4 8 2 0 6
C% 2 4 5 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 3 0 0 3 3 2 1 0 2
Favorable 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 4 1 1 2
C% 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1
Occupy Movement/Occupy 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 4 2 0 2
Boston C% 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
Housewife 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 0 2
C% 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1
Don't know much about 5 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 3 0 0 2
her/who she is Cc% 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
Interesting 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Negative 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 4 2 1 1
C% 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 0
Qualified 5 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 5 4 0 1
C% 1 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0
Strong/Tough 11 0 2 2 3 0 1 1 2 3 6 0 0 0 2 8 8 0 0
C% 2 0 3 2 3 0 4 1 2 3 5 0 0 0 1 2 4 0 0
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Ql1l. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Elizabeth Warren?

Truthful/Honest/

Integrity

Politician

Elite

Phony

Other

Don't know/Refused

Q
oo

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
oe

Total

91
15

227

SE MASS/CAPE

BANNER 2

2012/02/15

INDEPENDENT Know

Male

WORCESTER
/WEST
Male Female
1 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
1 0
9 11
13 14
28 31
40 40

Male

13
13

33

Female

19
17

39

SUFFOLK
Male Female
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
6 2
25 7
9 16
38 59

Page

11
12

35

DEMOCRAT
Female Male Female
1 3 2
1 3 2
0 2 0
0 2 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
20 13 19
20 15 15
36 30 55
36 34 43
76 3/ 3)

REPUBLICAN

Male Female
1 0
2 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
2 0
0 0
0 0
7 10
16 37
21 5
48 19

Male

19
12

54

23
15

62

Warren

89
17

163

Dems
Know

Inds
Know

Warren Warren Warren
Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

32
17

59

o

17
25

24

40
15

80
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Q1l2. Does Elizabeth Warren have the experience to be a United States Senator?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 239 31 29 37 43 13 13 35 38 59 69 7 5 50 49 226 120 12 94
C% 40 44 38 37 39 54 48 38 38 66 54 16 19 32 31 44 65 17 36
No 191 20 22 37 40 2 7 37 26 13 26 27 17 56 52 172 30 43 99
C% 32 29 29 37 37 8 26 40 26 15 20 61 63 36 33 33 16 62 38
Undecided 170 19 26 27 26 9 7 20 36 17 33 10 5 48 57 120 35 14 70
C% 28 27 34 27 24 38 26 22 36 19 26 23 19 31 36 23 19 20 27
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013. Is Scott Brown a leader in the United States Senate, or a follower?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Leader 255 35 32 48 41 10 7 42 40 18 31 30 18 87 71 218 37 46 135
C% 43 50 42 48 38 42 26 46 40 20 24 68 67 56 45 42 20 67 51
Follower 225 20 32 35 41 12 11 34 40 54 65 8 7 39 52 197 105 15 77
C% 38 29 42 35 38 50 41 37 40 61 51 18 26 25 33 38 57 22 29
Undecided 120 15 13 18 217 2 9 16 20 17 32 6 2 28 35 103 43 8 51
C% 20 21 17 18 25 8 33 17 20 19 25 14 7 18 22 20 23 12 19
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Ql4. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Elizabeth Warren for whom would you
vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 291 41 30 59 46 8 7 49 51 16 26 38 23 103 85 248 32 59 157
C% 49 59 39 58 42 33 26 53 51 18 20 86 85 67 54 48 17 86 60
Warren-Democrat 241 23 31 37 49 16 14 33 38 65 85 4 1 40 46 219 134 5 79
C% 40 33 40 37 45 67 52 36 38 73 66 9 4 26 29 42 72 7 30
Other 10 0 3 2 0 0 0 2 3 4 2 0 0 0 4 7 5 0 2
C% 2 0 4 2 0 0 0 2 3 4 2 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 1
Undecided 56 6 13 3 14 0 4 8 8 4 13 2 3 11 23 42 12 5 25
C% 9 9 17 3 13 0 15 9 8 4 10 5 11 7 15 8 6 7 10
Refused 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
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Q15. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Marisa DeFranco for whom would you
vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 328 44 32 62 61 9 12 52 56 26 37 34 24 107 100 285 50 56 179
C% 55 63 42 61 56 38 44 57 56 29 29 77 89 69 63 55 217 81 68
DeFranco-Democrat 130 11 17 22 26 6 8 16 24 36 50 4 1 15 24 108 74 5 29
C% 22 16 22 22 24 25 30 17 24 40 39 9 4 10 15 21 40 7 11
Other 10 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 3 4 3 0 0 1 2 7 6 0 1
C% 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 3 3 4 2 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 0
Undecided 127 13 26 16 22 7 7 20 16 22 37 6 2 28 32 114 53 8 52
C% 21 19 34 16 20 29 26 22 16 25 29 14 7 18 20 22 29 12 20
Refused 5 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 4 2 0 2
C% 1 1 0 0 0 8 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1
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016. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Jim King for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 340 41 33 63 62 10 15 59 57 26 37 36 24 111 106 296 52 58 186
C% 57 59 43 62 57 42 56 64 57 29 29 82 89 72 67 57 28 84 71
King-Democrat 127 14 17 25 23 7 5 12 24 40 57 3 1 15 11 108 81 4 23
C% 21 20 22 25 21 29 19 13 24 45 45 7 4 10 7 21 44 6 9
Other 11 0 4 1 0 0 0 4 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 7 4 0 3
C% 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 4 2 4 1 0 0 1 3 1 2 0 1
Undecided 120 15 23 12 24 5 7 17 17 19 33 5 2 25 36 105 48 7 49
C% 20 21 30 12 22 21 26 18 17 21 26 11 7 16 23 20 26 10 19
Refused 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2
C% 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
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Q17. If the General Election for President were held today and the candidates were Republican Newt Gingrich and Democrat Barack Obama for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich-Republican 137 17 11 33 217 3 1 25 20 4 12 21 12 53 35 109 10 32 67
C% 23 24 14 33 25 13 4 27 20 4 9 48 44 34 22 21 5 46 25
Obama-Democrat 376 39 54 54 72 19 25 52 61 76 108 15 6 73 98 337 160 20 156
C% 63 56 70 53 66 79 93 57 61 85 84 34 22 47 62 65 86 29 59
Other 39 6 6 6 2 1 0 9 9 4 5 4 4 14 8 37 9 8 20
C% 7 9 8 6 2 4 0 10 9 4 4 9 15 9 5 7 5 12 8
Undecided 44 6 6 8 7 1 1 6 9 3 3 4 3 14 17 33 6 7 20
C% 7 9 8 8 6 4 4 7 9 3 2 9 11 9 11 6 3 10 8
Refused 4 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0
C% 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 3 0
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Q18. How about Republican Mitt Romney and Democrat Barack Obama?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Romney-Republican 236 27 20 54 35 10 5 43 42 13 15 35 25 86 62 197 22 58 117
C% 39 39 26 53 32 42 19 47 42 15 12 80 93 56 39 38 12 84 44
Obama-Democrat 318 39 50 41 65 14 20 40 49 70 106 6 1 58 77 283 151 7 124
C% 53 56 65 41 60 58 74 43 49 79 83 14 4 38 49 55 82 10 47
Other 9 0 3 2 0 0 0 3 1 2 1 1 0 2 3 9 3 1 5
C% 2 0 4 2 0 0 0 3 1 2 1 2 0 1 2 2 2 1 2
Undecided 37 4 4 4 9 0 2 6 8 4 6 2 1 8 16 29 9 3 17
C% 6 6 5 4 8 0 7 7 8 4 5 5 4 5 10 6 5 4 6
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019. How about Republican Rick Santorum and Democrat Barack Obama?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Santorum-Republican 189 27 17 41 28 5 2 36 33 9 18 25 17 75 45 162 21 41 100
C% 32 39 22 41 26 21 7 39 33 10 14 57 63 49 28 31 11 59 38
Obama-Democrat 354 37 50 50 71 19 25 47 55 73 106 12 2 68 93 314 156 13 144
C% 59 53 65 50 65 79 93 51 55 82 83 27 7 44 59 61 84 19 55
Other 16 1 3 1 0 0 0 5 6 2 2 4 4 1 3 15 4 8 3
C% 3 1 4 1 0 0 0 5 6 2 2 9 15 1 2 3 2 12 1
Undecided 38 3 7 9 9 0 0 4 6 3 2 3 3 10 17 26 4 6 16
C% 6 4 9 9 8 0 0 4 6 3 2 7 11 6 11 5 2 9 6
Refused 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
C% 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
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Q20. How about Republican Ron Paul and Democrat Barack Obama?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Paul-Republican 156 23 15 33 26 5 4 22 28 9 18 20 16 54 39 121 19 35 67
C% 26 33 19 33 24 21 15 24 28 10 14 45 59 35 25 23 10 51 25
Obama-Democrat 360 36 52 49 71 19 21 52 60 75 106 15 4 66 94 321 157 18 145
C% 60 51 68 49 65 79 78 57 60 84 83 34 15 43 59 62 85 26 55
Other 28 3 4 5 3 0 0 9 4 3 1 4 3 10 7 28 4 7 17
C% 5 4 5 5 3 0 0 10 4 3 1 9 11 6 4 5 2 10 6
Undecided 50 7 6 13 7 0 2 8 7 2 3 5 2 21 17 42 5 7 30
C% 8 10 8 13 6 0 7 9 7 2 2 11 7 14 11 8 3 10 11
Refused 6 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 3 1 6 0 2 4
C% 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 7 2 1 1 0 3 2
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021. Regardless of who you will support in the General Election for President who do you think will be elected the next President of the United States--Barack Obama,
Newt Gingrich, Mitt Romney, Rick Santorum or Ron Paul?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 354 41 48 55 61 17 18 58 56 73 96 15 4 83 83 323 150 18 154
C% 59 59 62 54 56 71 67 63 56 82 75 34 15 54 53 62 81 26 59
Gingrich 7 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 3 0 2 2 0 4 0 2 2
C% 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 7 1 0 1 0 3 1
Romney 150 17 12 36 23 5 6 24 217 10 12 21 16 51 40 121 16 36 69
C% 25 24 16 36 21 21 22 26 217 11 9 48 59 33 25 23 9 52 26
Santorum 22 5 4 4 4 1 1 2 1 1 3 2 0 9 7 15 2 2 11
C% 4 7 5 4 4 4 4 2 1 1 2 5 0 6 4 3 1 3 4
Paul 8 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 2 1 6 0 0 1 0 5 5 0 0
C% 1 1 3 0 2 0 0 1 2 1 5 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0
Undecided 56 6 10 5 15 1 2 5 12 4 8 6 5 7 26 47 12 11 24
C% 9 9 13 5 14 4 7 5 12 4 6 14 19 5 16 9 6 16 9
Refused 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 3
C% 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
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Q22. Will you vote in the Democratic or Republican Primary this year or will you skip the Primary altogether?
BASE: Registered Independent

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 310 34 44 57 53 7 12 56 47 0 0 0 0 154 156 263 0 0 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 0 0 100
Democratic 58 4 16 7 14 1 1 5 10 0 0 0 0 17 41 51 0 0 51
C% 19 12 36 12 26 14 8 9 21 0 0 0 0 11 26 19 0 0 19
Republican 106 16 5 31 14 3 1 22 14 0 0 0 0 72 34 87 0 0 87
C% 34 47 11 54 26 43 8 39 30 0 0 0 0 47 22 33 0 0 33
Skip primary 105 11 9 16 19 2 5 26 17 0 0 0 0 55 50 %94 0 0 94
C% 34 32 20 28 36 29 42 46 36 0 0 0 0 36 32 36 0 0 36
Undecided 41 3 14 3 6 1 5 3 6 0 0 0 0 10 31 31 0 0 31
C% 13 9 32 5 11 14 42 5 13 0 0 0 0 6 20 12 0 0 12
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023. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Democratic US Senate Primary?
BASE: Registered Democrat

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 217 24 27 26 49 13 15 26 37 89 128 0 0 0 0 185 185 0 0
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0
Very likely 151 17 20 13 33 12 12 15 29 57 94 0 0 0 0 136 136 0 0
C% 70 71 74 50 67 92 80 58 78 64 73 0 0 0 0 74 74 0 0
Somewhat likely 9 1 1 3 2 1 1 0 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 0
C% 4 4 4 12 4 8 7 0 0 6 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0
50-50 35 6 6 4 7 0 0 7 5 17 18 0 0 0 0 22 22 0 0
C% 16 25 22 15 14 0 0 27 14 19 14 0 0 0 0 12 12 0 0
Not at all likely 22 0 0 6 7 0 2 4 3 10 12 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 0
C% 10 0 0 23 14 0 13 15 8 11 9 0 0 0 0 11 11 0 0
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024. If the Democratic primary for US Senate were held today and the candidates were Marisa DeFranco, Jim King, and Elizabeth Warren, for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BASE: Likely Democrats

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 218 22 37 23 49 14 14 20 39 62 98 0 0 17 41 194 143 0 51
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 100
DeFranco 11 1 0 0 7 0 3 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 4 10 5 0 5
C% 5 5 0 0 14 0 21 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 10 5 3 0 10
King 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2
C% 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 4
Warren 158 21 24 18 30 13 8 16 28 56 65 0 0 12 25 151 117 0 34
C% 72 95 65 78 61 93 57 80 72 90 66 0 0 71 61 78 82 0 67
Undecided 44 0 9 5 12 1 3 4 10 6 24 0 0 4 10 29 19 0 10
C% 20 0 24 22 24 7 21 20 26 10 24 0 0 24 24 15 13 0 20
Refused 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
C% 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

Page 89



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q25. If the Democratic Primary for Massachusetts Governor were held today and the candidates were Suzanne Bump, Martha Coakley, Steve Grossman, Tim Murray and Setti
Warren for whom would you vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BASE: Likely Democrats

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 218 22 37 23 49 14 14 20 39 62 98 0 0 17 41 194 143 0 51
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 100
Bump 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Coakley 94 9 15 2 26 4 7 10 21 18 47 0 0 7 22 82 58 0 24
C% 43 41 41 9 53 29 50 50 54 29 48 0 0 41 54 42 41 0 47
Grossman 15 2 1 3 0 0 0 4 5 7 6 0 0 2 0 15 13 0 2
C% 7 9 3 13 0 0 0 20 13 11 6 0 0 12 0 8 9 0 4
Murray 23 3 4 4 1 6 3 1 1 9 7 0 0 5 2 20 15 0 5
C% 11 14 11 17 2 43 21 5 3 15 7 0 0 29 5 10 10 0 10
Warren 18 3 2 2 8 0 0 1 2 5 6 0 0 1 6 17 10 0 7
C% 8 14 5 9 16 0 0 5 5 8 6 0 0 6 15 9 7 0 14
Other 32 4 8 4 4 1 3 2 6 9 14 0 0 2 7 25 16 0 9
C% 15 18 22 17 8 7 21 10 15 15 14 0 0 12 17 13 11 0 18
Refused 34 1 7 8 10 1 1 2 4 12 18 0 0 0 4 33 29 0 4
C% 16 5 19 35 20 7 7 10 10 19 18 0 0 0 10 17 20 0 8
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026. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Republican Presidential Primary?
BASE: Registered Republicans

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 71 12 6 18 6 4 0 10 15 0 0 44 27 0 0 69 0 69 0
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 0 0 100 100 0 0 100 0 100 0
Very likely 60 9 6 16 6 4 0 8 11 0 0 37 23 0 0 59 0 59 0
C% 85 75 100 89 100 100 0 80 73 0 0 84 85 0 0 86 0 86 0
Somewhat likely 6 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 6 0 6 0
C% 8 8 0 6 0 0 0 10 20 0 0 7 11 0 0 9 0 9 0
50-50 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
C% 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 2 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Not at all likely 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 3 0
C% 4 8 0 6 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 4 0 4 0
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027. If the Republican Presidential Primary were held today and the candidates were Ron Paul, Mitt Romney, Rick Santorum and Newt Gingrich for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BASE: Likely Republicans

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 172 26 11 48 20 7 1 31 28 0 0 40 26 72 34 152 0 65 87
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100
Paul 12 2 0 6 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 4 0 7 1 11 0 4 7
C% 7 8 0 13 0 14 0 6 4 0 0 10 0 10 3 7 0 6 8
Romney 110 14 8 29 13 6 1 20 19 0 0 26 20 43 21 99 0 46 53
C% 64 54 73 60 65 86 100 65 68 0 0 65 77 60 62 65 0 71 61
Santorum 28 8 1 9 2 0 0 3 5 0 0 7 2 13 6 22 0 9 13
C% 16 31 9 19 10 0 0 10 18 0 0 18 8 18 18 14 0 14 15
Gingrich 10 2 1 1 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 2 2 5 1 8 0 3 5
C% 6 8 9 2 5 0 0 13 4 0 0 5 8 7 3 5 0 5 6
Undecided 11 0 0 3 4 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 2 4 4 11 0 3 8
C% 6 0 0 6 20 0 0 6 7 0 0 3 8 6 12 0 5 9
Refused 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
C% 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1
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Q28. Currently Massachusetts has one Democratic Senator (John Kerry) and one Republican Senator (Scott Brown). Do you think that there is a benefit to having one
Democratic and one Republican U.S. Senator representing Massachusetts in Washington?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 357 38 40 64 67 15 21 52 60 36 70 35 16 98 102 300 83 49 168
C% 60 54 52 63 61 63 78 57 60 40 55 80 59 64 65 58 45 71 64
No 213 30 28 36 35 9 6 35 34 52 50 7 11 51 42 197 96 18 83
C% 36 43 36 36 32 38 22 38 34 58 39 16 41 33 27 38 52 26 32
Undecided 29 2 9 1 7 0 0 5 5 1 8 2 0 5 13 20 6 2 11
C% 5 3 12 1 6 0 0 5 5 1 6 5 0 3 8 4 3 3 4
Refused 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
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029. Do you think healthcare reform in Massachusetts is working?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Refused

WORCESTER
/WEST

Total Male Female

600 70 77

C% 100 100 100
290 34 33

C% 48 49 43
215 28 26

C% 36 40 34
94 8 18

C% 16 11 23
1 0 0

C% 0 0 0

Male

101
100

52
51

35

14
14

Female

109
100

49
45

41

19
17

SUFFOLK

Male Female

24 27
100 100
17 18
71 67
5 5
21 19
2 4

8 15

0 0

0 0

SE MASS/CAPE

Ma

Page

le

92
100

42
46

36

13
14

Female

94

BANNER 2

2012/02/15

DEMOCRAT
Male Female
89 128
100 100
64 76
72 59
15 34
17 217
10 18
11 14
0 0
0 0

REPUBLICAN
Male Female
44 27
100 100
17 11
39 41
22 12
50 44
4 4
9 15
1 0
2 0

INDEPENDENT Know

Male

154
100

64
42

67
44

23
15

Female

158
100

58
37

65
41

35
22

Warren

518
100

265
51

181

71
14

Dems
Know

Reps
Know

Inds
Know

Warren Warren Warren
/Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

185
100

127

38

21

20
11

69
100

28
41

32
46

263
100

109
41

111
42

43
16
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Q30.

Total

Help

Hurt

No difference

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

600
100

113
19

371
62

80
13

WORCESTER
/WEST
Male Female
70 77
100 100
15 14
21 18
47 39
67 51
3 7
4 9
5 17
7 22

Male

101
100

16
16

71
70

Female

o

17
16

SUFFOLK
Male Female
24 27
100 100
5 4
21 15
14 14
58 52
3 3
13 11
2 6
8 22

SE MASS/CAPE

Ma

Page

le

92
100

13
14

69
75

Female

95

100
100

24
24

53

w

20
20

BANNER 2

Do you think Mitt Romney's role in healthcare reform in Massachusetts will help or hurt his national presidential campaign?

2012/02/15

DEMOCRAT
Male Female
89 128
100 100
12 23
13 18
67 75
75 59
6 9
7 7
4 21
4 16

REPUBLICAN
Male Female
44 27
100 100
10 9
23 33
24 12
55 44
3 0
7 0
7 6
16 22

INDEPENDENT Know

Male

154
100

27
18

110
71

©

Female

33
21

Warren

518
100

96
19

334
64

58
11

Dems
Know

Reps
Know

Inds
Know

Warren Warren Warren
/Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

185
100

217
15

19
10

69
100

18
26

13
19

263
100

51
19

26
10
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Q031. Do you support or oppose the ruling by the Supreme Court that says corporations and unions can spend as much money as they want to help political candidates win
elections?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Support 78 8 4 23 14 3 4 12 10 12 13 11 4 23 15 60 21 15 24
C% 13 11 5 23 13 13 15 13 10 13 10 25 15 15 9 12 11 22 9
Oppose 484 60 63 73 92 19 21 70 86 71 109 30 22 121 131 430 154 50 225
C% 81 86 82 72 84 79 78 76 86 80 85 68 81 79 83 83 83 72 86
Undecided 37 2 10 5 3 2 2 10 3 6 5 3 1 10 12 27 9 4 14
C% 6 3 13 5 3 8 7 11 3 7 4 7 4 6 8 5 5 6 5
Refused 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
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Q032. Do you think the United States Supreme Court decision allowing corporations and unions to spend as much as they want to help candidates win political office is
having a positive or negative effect on elections in Massachusetts?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Positive 42 5 5 14 4 3 4 5 2 8 9 6 1 13 5 32 10 7 15
C% 7 7 6 14 4 13 15 5 2 9 7 14 4 8 3 6 5 10 6
Negative 467 60 52 74 89 20 16 74 82 71 96 34 24 123 119 418 148 56 214
C% 78 86 68 73 82 83 59 80 82 80 75 77 89 80 75 81 80 81 81
Undecided 91 5 20 13 16 1 7 13 16 10 23 4 2 18 34 68 27 6 34
C% 15 7 26 13 15 4 26 14 16 11 18 9 7 12 22 13 15 9 13
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Governor Deval Patrick signed two new book deals,

Q033. Recently,

Patrick run for President in 201672

Total

Yes

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

Total

600
100

150
25

358

92
15

WORCESTER
/WEST
Male Female
70 77
100 100
16 21
23 27
41 35
59 45
13 21
19 27

Male

101
100

27
27

64

10
10

Female

109
100

20
18

78
72

11
10

SUFFOLK

Male

Female

27
100

12
44

11
41

SE MASS/CAPE

Ma

Page

le

92
100

23
25

57
62

12
13

Female

98

100
100

24
24

57
57

19
19

BANNER 2

2012/02/15

igniting rumors that he is considering a run for President in 2016. Would you like to see Deval

DEMOCRAT
Male Female
89 128
100 100
40 43
45 34
35 58
39 45
14 27
16 21

REPUBLICAN
Male Female
44 27
100 100
5 2
11 7
36 22
82 81
3 3
7 11

INDEPENDENT Know
Warren Warren Warren Warren
/Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Male

154
100

28
18

106

20
13

Female

158
100

32
20

101

25
16

518
100

130
25

309

79
15

Dems
Know

185
100

69
37

79
43

37
20

Reps
Know

Inds
Know

263
100

54
21

173

36
14
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Q034. Would you favor the establishment of a national sales tax if the money was used to directly pay down the national debt?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

Total

600
100

255
43

275
46

70
12

WORCESTER
/WEST

Male Female
70 77
100 100
30 35
43 45
36 29
51 38
4 13
6 17

Male

101
100

37
37

Female

109
100

46
42

51
47

12
11

SUFFOLK
Male Female
24 27
100 100
12 9
50 33
10 14
42 52
2 4
8 15

SE MASS/CAPE

Ma

Page

le

92
100

41
45

40
43

11
12

Female

99

17
17

BANNER 2

2012/02/15

DEMOCRAT

Male Female
89 128
100 100
39 58

44 45

38 49

43 38

12 21

13 16

REPUBLICAN
Male Female
44 27
100 100
14 5
32 19
25 18
57 67
5 4
11 15

INDEPENDENT Know

Male

154
100

67
44

80
52

Female

158
100

72
46

65
41

21
13

Warren

518
100

221
43

239
46

58
11

Dems
Know

Reps
Know

Inds
Know

Warren Warren Warren
/Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

185
100

85
46

74
40

26
14

263
100

119
45

121
46



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
035. Thinking about taxes, would you favor an across the board income tax increase or just an increase on those making over $250,000 a year?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Across the board 103 17 7 37 11 2 3 10 16 10 9 17 7 39 21 85 17 23 45
C% 17 24 9 37 10 8 11 11 16 11 7 39 26 25 13 16 9 33 17
Only on $250,000 and 390 45 64 43 85 17 19 53 64 68 106 12 10 78 116 336 148 21 166
above C% 65 64 83 43 78 71 70 58 64 76 83 27 37 51 73 65 80 30 63
Neither 89 8 4 19 11 5 3 21 18 8 9 12 9 33 18 82 15 21 46
C% 15 11 5 19 10 21 11 23 18 9 7 27 33 21 11 16 8 30 17
Undecided 18 0 2 2 2 0 2 8 2 3 4 3 1 4 3 15 5 4 6
C% 3 0 3 2 2 0 7 9 2 3 3 7 4 3 2 3 3 6 2
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Q36. Currently, all mortgage interest is deductible on households of all incomes. Would you favor restricting the home mortgage interest deduction to only those
households making $140,000 or less?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 195 22 28 25 33 11 13 31 32 37 51 8 6 44 49 166 72 14 80
C% 33 31 36 25 30 46 48 34 32 42 40 18 22 29 31 32 39 20 30
No 351 42 37 75 68 11 10 47 61 40 65 35 21 100 90 308 93 54 160
C% 59 60 48 74 62 46 37 51 61 45 51 80 78 65 57 59 50 78 61
Undecided 54 6 12 1 8 2 4 14 7 12 12 1 0 10 19 44 20 1 23
C% 9 9 16 1 7 8 15 15 7 13 9 2 0 6 12 8 11 1 9
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Q37. Do you expect Governor Patrick to complete his term as governor?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 535 65 67 92 93 24 25 79 90 80 119 39 22 141 134 462 169 59 233
C% 89 93 87 91 85 100 93 86 90 90 93 89 81 92 85 89 91 86 89
No 32 2 4 6 6 0 0 8 6 6 2 4 4 6 10 27 7 8 12
C% 5 3 5 6 6 0 0 9 6 7 2 9 15 4 6 5 4 12 5
Undecided 33 3 6 3 10 0 2 5 4 3 7 1 1 7 14 29 9 2 18
C% 6 4 8 3 9 0 7 5 4 3 5 2 4 5 9 6 5 3 7
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038. Which is more important to you: maintaining state services or cutting state spending?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Maintain services 280 32 35 42 56 15 14 37 49 55 83 11 3 60 68 246 123 12 111
C% 47 46 45 42 51 63 52 40 49 62 65 25 11 39 43 47 66 17 42
Cut spending 286 33 35 54 51 9 13 46 45 26 41 32 23 84 80 243 52 55 135
C% 48 47 45 53 47 38 48 50 45 29 32 73 85 55 51 47 28 80 51
Undecided 34 5 7 5 2 0 0 9 6 8 4 1 1 10 10 29 10 2 17
C% 6 7 9 5 2 0 0 10 6 9 3 2 4 6 6 6 5 3 6
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039. Thinking about Lieutenant Governor Tim Murray, are you aware of his recent car accident?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 448 46 53 83 82 21 16 74 73 61 84 35 24 128 116 401 133 58 209
C% 75 66 69 82 75 88 59 80 73 69 66 80 89 83 73 77 72 84 79
No 146 23 24 18 217 3 11 16 24 25 42 9 3 26 41 111 47 11 53
C% 24 33 31 18 25 13 41 17 24 28 33 20 11 17 26 21 25 16 20
Undecided 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 6 5 0 1
C% 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0
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Q40. Would the details of his car accident make you more or less likely to vote for him in the future, or no difference?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 448 46 53 83 82 21 16 74 73 61 84 35 24 128 116 401 133 58 209
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More 8 0 0 3 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 4 2 7 1 1 5
C% 2 0 0 4 4 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 4 3 2 2 1 2 2
Less 143 20 7 27 23 6 4 34 22 23 23 12 8 52 25 129 41 19 69
C% 32 43 13 33 28 29 25 46 30 38 217 34 33 41 22 32 31 33 33
No difference 2717 25 45 51 51 12 10 38 45 35 53 23 12 68 86 247 82 35 129
C% 62 54 85 61 62 57 63 51 62 57 63 66 50 53 74 62 62 60 62
Undecided 20 1 1 2 5 3 2 1 5 3 7 0 3 4 3 18 9 3 6
C% 4 2 2 2 6 14 13 1 7 5 8 0 13 3 3 4 7 5 3
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Q41. Do you think Coach Bill Belichick should retire?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 51 6 9 5 8 0 2 11 10 10 14 2 2 10 13 43 20 4 19
C% 9 9 12 5 7 0 7 12 10 11 11 5 7 6 8 8 11 6 7
No 433 51 40 82 81 21 18 68 72 58 81 39 21 125 109 381 120 58 202
C% 72 73 52 81 74 88 67 74 72 65 63 89 78 81 69 74 65 84 77
Undecided 116 13 28 14 20 3 7 13 18 21 33 3 4 19 36 94 45 7 42
C% 19 19 36 14 18 13 26 14 18 24 26 7 15 12 23 18 24 10 16
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Q42. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 145 24 13 22 30 6 4 24 22 23 29 11 6 42 34 132 46 16 70
C% 24 34 17 22 28 25 15 26 22 26 23 25 22 27 22 25 25 23 27
No 451 46 62 79 78 18 23 67 78 65 99 33 21 112 121 383 138 53 191
C% 75 66 81 78 72 75 85 73 78 73 77 75 78 73 77 74 75 77 73
Undecided 4 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 2
C% 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1
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Q43. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 2

WORCESTER Dems Reps Inds

/WEST NE SUFFOLK SE MASS/CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT Know Know Know Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Warren Warren Warren Warren
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female /Brown /Brown /Brown /Brown

Total 600 70 77 101 109 24 27 92 100 89 128 44 27 154 158 518 185 69 263
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 171 25 12 34 40 7 12 19 22 27 33 18 5 40 48 145 49 22 74
C% 29 36 16 34 37 29 44 21 22 30 26 41 19 26 30 28 26 32 28
No 429 45 65 67 69 17 15 73 78 62 95 26 22 114 110 373 136 47 189
C% 72 64 84 66 63 71 56 79 78 70 74 59 81 74 70 72 74 68 72
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Area

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 147 6l 59 27 71 54 19 76 28 39 74 31 38 78 58 11
C% 25 23 25 28 24 22 34 23 22 31 22 24 32 22 27 38
NE 210 98 82 30 105 86 17 123 48 38 125 48 36 131 71 8
C% 35 37 35 31 36 36 30 38 37 30 37 38 30 37 33 28
Suffolk 51 17 22 12 15 30 4 21 14 14 25 12 12 36 15 0
C% 9 6 9 12 5 12 7 6 11 11 7 9 10 10 7 0
SE Mass/Cape 192 92 72 28 100 71 16 108 40 36 116 36 34 112 69 10
C% 32 34 31 29 34 29 29 33 31 28 34 28 28 31 32 34
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Gender

Total

Male

Female

Q
oo

Q
oe

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES
TO BE RE-ELECTED

Brown

Warren Undec

BANNER 3

VOTE FOR U.S.

Bro

wn

De-

SENATE

Franco Undec

VOTE FOR U.S.

SENATE

BENEFIT TO HAVING
ONE DEM AND ONE REP
U.S. SENATOR

600
100

287
48

313

235
100

101
43

134
57

97
100

39
40

58

291
100

157
54

134

241
100

109
45

132

Page

328
100

167
51

161l
49

110

130
100

55
42

75

127
100

56
44

71

340
100

173
51

167
49

127
100

58
46

69
54

120
100

49
41

71

357
100

169
47

188

213
100

110
52

103
48

21
72

2012/02/15
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S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 217 43 133 41 42 150 17 63 86 59 63 97 52 106 102 9
C% 36 16 57 42 14 62 30 19 66 46 19 76 43 30 48 31
Republican 71 58 11 2 61 5 5 58 5 8 60 4 7 51 18 2
C% 12 22 5 2 21 2 9 18 4 6 18 3 6 14 8 7
Unenrolled/Independent 310 167 90 53 188 85 34 207 39 59 217 26 60 199 93 17
C% 52 62 38 55 65 35 61 63 30 46 64 20 50 56 44 59
Other 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
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S3. What is your age category?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 yrs 29 12 15 2 11 14 4 12 10 7 16 3 10 22 6 1
C% 5 4 6 2 4 6 7 4 8 6 5 2 8 6 3 3
25-34 yrs 67 28 35 4 30 31 5 29 24 14 35 18 14 43 22 2
C% 11 10 15 4 10 13 9 9 18 11 10 14 12 12 10 7
35-44 yrs 105 42 42 21 47 44 14 52 26 25 59 22 23 58 43 4
C% 18 16 18 22 16 18 25 16 20 20 17 17 19 16 20 14
45-54 yrs 140 56 53 31 68 55 10 83 33 21 79 35 25 91 46 2
C% 23 21 23 32 23 23 18 25 25 17 23 28 21 25 22 7
55-64 yrs 111 56 38 17 57 47 6 67 19 23 63 25 20 58 49 4
C% 19 21 16 18 20 20 11 20 15 18 19 20 17 16 23 14
65-74 yrs 98 46 36 16 51 35 11 53 15 25 56 15 22 54 34 10
C% 16 17 15 16 18 15 20 16 12 20 16 12 18 15 16 34
75+ yrs 48 27 15 6 26 15 6 31 3 12 31 9 6 30 13 5
C% 8 10 6 6 9 6 11 9 2 9 9 7 5 8 6 17
Refused 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 526 246 200 80 263 211 46 297 104 115 312 101 101 304 195 26
C% 88 92 85 82 90 88 82 91 80 91 92 80 84 85 92 90
Black/African-American 25 8 14 3 7 11 5 8 10 7 8 8 9 18 5 2
C% 4 3 6 3 2 5 9 2 8 6 2 6 8 5 2 7
American Indian and 4 2 1 1 3 0 1 4 0 0 2 1 1 3 1 0
Alaska Native C% 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
Asian 8 2 3 3 5 3 0 4 2 0 3 5 0 5 3 0
C% 1 1 1 3 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 4 0 1 1 0
Native Hawaiian and 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
other Pacific Islander C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hispanic/Latino 22 5 12 5 7 7 4 8 8 3 8 6 7 17 4 1
C% 4 2 5 5 2 3 7 2 6 2 2 5 6 5 2 3
Refused/Don't know 14 5 4 5 5 9 0 6 6 2 6 6 2 9 5 0
C% 2 2 2 5 2 4 0 2 5 2 2 5 2 3 2 0
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Q1. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 8 2 4 2 2 5 1 2 5 1 2 5 1 6 2 0
C% 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 4 1 1 4 1 2 1 0
Favorable 321 95 161 65 104 187 27 142 89 79 143 95 717 168 136 17
C% 54 35 69 67 36 78 48 43 68 62 42 75 64 47 64 59
Unfavorable 222 153 52 17 l64 35 15 158 31 31 169 25 25 155 57 9
C% 37 57 22 18 56 15 27 48 24 24 50 20 21 43 27 31
Heard of undecided 49 18 18 13 21 14 13 26 5 16 26 2 17 28 18 3
C% 8 7 8 13 7 6 23 8 4 13 8 2 14 8 8 10
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Q2. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 15 2 8 5 3 9 2 3 7 4 1 9 3 13 1 1
C% 3 1 3 5 1 4 4 1 5 3 0 7 3 4 0 3
Favorable 314 226 49 39 240 58 16 255 16 42 261 15 37 233 70 11
C% 52 84 21 40 82 24 29 78 12 33 77 12 31 65 33 38
Unfavorable 169 11 143 15 13 134 12 24 87 47 24 89 49 56 102 10
C% 28 4 61 15 4 56 21 7 67 37 7 70 41 16 48 34
Heard of undecided 102 29 35 38 35 40 26 46 20 34 54 14 31 55 40 7
C% 17 11 15 39 12 17 46 14 15 27 16 11 26 15 19 24
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Q3. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 78 31 33 14 41 20 14 41 20 13 44 16 14 53 16 9
C% 13 12 14 14 14 8 25 13 15 10 13 13 12 15 8 31
Favorable 208 42 124 42 35 162 11 77 54 69 78 63 60 85 114 9
C% 35 16 53 43 12 67 20 23 42 54 23 50 50 24 54 31
Unfavorable 170 136 26 8 145 13 5 139 16 12 140 12 16 120 44 6
C% 28 51 11 8 50 5 9 42 12 9 41 9 13 34 21 21
Heard of undecided 144 59 52 33 70 46 26 71 40 33 78 36 30 99 39 5
C% 24 22 22 34 24 19 46 22 31 26 23 28 25 28 18 17
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Q4. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 427 159 191 717 171 207 40 216 107 95 213 107 99 246 160 21
C% 71 59 81 79 59 86 71 66 82 75 63 84 83 69 75 72
Unfavorable 112 76 29 7 81 16 12 74 17 15 81 13 13 66 37 8
C% 19 28 12 7 28 7 21 23 13 12 24 10 11 18 17 28
Heard of undecided 61 33 15 13 39 18 4 38 6 17 46 7 8 45 16 0
C% 10 12 6 13 13 7 7 12 5 13 14 6 7 13 8 0
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Q5. Is your opinion of Tim Murray generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 113 38 55 20 44 52 13 46 31 33 49 34 28 68 37 8
C% 19 14 23 21 15 22 23 14 24 26 14 27 23 19 17 28
Favorable 137 53 67 17 54 74 7 71 30 31 717 32 25 69 61 7
C% 23 20 29 18 19 31 13 22 23 24 23 25 21 19 29 24
Unfavorable 162 100 48 14 110 35 12 111 29 18 113 20 24 108 47 7
C% 27 37 20 14 38 15 21 34 22 14 33 16 20 30 22 24
Heard of undecided 188 77 65 46 83 80 24 100 40 45 101 41 43 112 68 7
C% 31 29 28 47 29 33 43 30 31 35 30 32 36 31 32 24
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Q6. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE -——-—-—————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 245 16l 53 31 176 53 14 181 33 28 188 29 24 175 56 14
C% 41 60 23 32 60 22 25 55 25 22 55 23 20 49 26 48
Unfavorable 280 65 174 41 70 172 28 98 91 79 105 92 74 123 142 14
C% 47 24 74 42 24 71 50 30 70 62 31 72 62 34 67 48
Heard of undecided 75 42 8 25 45 16 14 49 6 20 47 6 22 59 15 1
C% 13 16 3 26 15 7 25 15 5 16 14 5 18 17 7 3
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Q7. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 326 80 186 60 77 208 32 119 106 90 120 111 88 171 141 14
C% 54 30 79 62 26 86 57 36 82 71 35 87 73 48 66 48
Unfavorable 229 168 37 24 187 22 17 181 18 26 189 11 25 154 61 13
C% 38 63 16 25 64 9 30 55 14 20 56 9 21 43 29 45
Heard of undecided 45 20 12 13 27 11 7 28 6 11 31 5 7 32 11 2
C% 8 7 5 13 9 5 13 9 5 9 9 4 6 9 5 7
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08. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES
TO BE RE-ELECTED

Brown

Warren Undec

BANNER 3

VOTE FOR U.S.

Brown

De-

SENATE

Franco Undec

VOTE FOR U.S.

SENATE

BENEFIT TO HAVING
ONE DEM AND ONE REP
U.S. SENATOR

600
100

285
48

236

79
13

38
14

235
100

130

80

34

25
11

97
100

59
61

22
23

16
16

291
100

96

157

54

38
13

241
100

166

49

20

26
11

12
21

Page

328
100

129

150

46

49
15

122

130
100

80
62

42
32

©

127
100

69
54

40
31

18
14

340
100

134

160

47

46
14

127
100

84

32
25

20
17

357
100

155
43

153
43

49
14

26
12

29
100

13
45

12
41
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Q9. Does Senator Scott Brown deserve to be re-elected or is it time to give someone else a chance?

Total

Deserves re-election

Give someone else a

chance

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES
TO BE RE-ELECTED

Brown

Warren Undec

BANNER 3

VOTE FOR U.S.

Bro

wn

De-

SENATE

Franco Undec

VOTE FOR U.S.

SENATE

BENEFIT TO HAVING
ONE DEM AND ONE REP
U.S. SENATOR

600
100

268
45

235

97
16

268
100

268
100

235
100

97
100

291
100

236
81

31
11

175
73

44
18

56
100

10
18

26
46

20

Page

328
100

238
73

42
13

48
15

123

130
100

109
84

17
13

127
100

26
20

71

30
24

340
100

243
71

48
14

49
14

127

100

106

18
14

120
100

22
18

72

26
22

Yes No Undec
357 213 29
100 100 100
203 53 12

57 25 41
90 131 13
25 62 45
64 29 4
18 14 14
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Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Bi-partisan 7 3 1 3 6 1 0 7 0 0 5 2 0 4 3 0
C% 1 1 0 3 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0
Conservative 8 2 4 2 4 4 0 2 2 3 2 2 3 3 5 0
C% 1 1 2 2 1 2 0 1 2 2 1 2 3 1 2 0
Dependable 9 8 0 1 8 0 1 9 0 0 8 0 1 5 4 0
C% 2 3 0 1 3 0 2 3 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 0
Fair/fair person 17 16 1 0 15 2 0 17 0 0 16 0 1 12 5 0
C% 3 6 0 0 5 1 0 5 0 0 5 0 1 3 2 0
Family man 3 2 1 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 1 2 1 0
C% 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
Good guy/good man 11 11 0 0 9 1 1 11 0 0 11 0 0 11 0 0
C% 2 4 0 0 3 0 2 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0
Handsome 10 3 3 4 5 5 0 6 0 4 8 2 0 8 2 0
C% 2 1 1 4 2 2 0 2 0 3 2 2 0 2 1 0
Hard worker 10 6 3 1 8 2 0 8 0 2 8 1 1 8 2 0
C% 2 2 1 1 3 1 0 2 0 2 2 1 1 2 1 0
Honest 14 10 3 1 10 4 0 12 2 0 12 2 0 9 5 0
C% 2 4 1 1 3 2 0 4 2 0 4 2 0 3 2 0
Independent 23 18 3 2 17 6 0 21 2 0 20 1 2 18 5 0
C% 4 7 1 2 6 2 0 6 2 0 6 1 2 5 2 0
Independent thinker 7 6 1 0 6 1 0 7 0 0 7 0 0 3 3 1
C% 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 3
Liar 8 2 6 0 1 5 2 1 4 3 2 3 3 4 4 0
C% 1 1 3 0 0 2 4 0 3 2 1 2 3 1 2 0
Lucky 8 0 2 6 2 6 0 4 2 2 4 1 3 2 6 0
C% 1 0 1 6 1 2 0 1 2 2 1 1 3 1 3 0
Moderate 13 11 1 1 11 2 0 11 1 1 12 0 1 10 3 0
C% 2 4 0 1 4 1 0 3 1 1 4 0 1 3 1 0
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Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Pickup truck 12 7 5 0 5 7 0 6 3 2 8 2 2 7 5 0
C% 2 3 2 0 2 3 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0
Republican 47 10 29 8 7 35 4 19 13 14 19 17 11 21 26 0
C% 8 4 12 8 2 15 7 6 10 11 6 13 9 6 12 0
Senator 13 6 4 3 9 4 0 8 0 5 8 2 3 7 5 1
C% 2 2 2 3 3 2 0 2 0 4 2 2 3 2 2 3
Young 8 5 1 2 5 1 2 7 1 0 7 1 0 7 1 0
C% 1 2 0 2 2 0 4 2 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 0
Deceiver/Deceitful 12 2 9 1 3 6 1 3 6 3 3 5 4 3 9 0
C% 2 1 4 1 1 2 2 1 5 2 1 4 3 1 4 0
Inexperienced 8 3 5 0 3 5 0 2 1 3 3 3 2 3 5 0
C% 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 0
Ambitious 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
C% 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Brown jacket/coat 3 0 2 1 0 3 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C% 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
Capable 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Change 6 4 2 0 4 2 0 6 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 0
C% 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Arrogant/conceited 4 0 4 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 2 2 0
C% 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 1 0
Disappointment/not met 11 2 9 0 0 10 1 2 7 2 2 6 3 4 6 1
expectations C% 2 1 4 0 0 4 2 1 5 2 1 5 3 1 3 3
Energetic 3 2 0 1 2 1 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0
C% 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Smart 5 5 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 1 3 1
C% 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
For the people 6 6 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 0 5 1 0
C% 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
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Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Local/native of Mass 4 1 2 1 1 3 0 2 1 1 2 0 2 4 0 0
C% 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0
Mediocre 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 0
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Nice guy 7 4 2 1 6 1 0 7 0 0 7 0 0 3 4 0
C% 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 0
People person 3 2 0 1 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0
C% 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Politician 10 5 3 2 5 2 1 6 2 0 4 2 2 7 3 0
C% 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 0 1 2 2 2 1 0
RINO 4 2 0 2 4 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 2 2 0
C% 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
Sell out 3 0 1 2 2 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 0
C% 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
Smiling/always smiling 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
C% 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Untrustworthy 4 0 3 1 0 3 1 1 2 1 0 3 1 2 2 0
C% 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 2 1 1 1 0
Doing a good job 9 8 1 0 8 1 0 9 0 0 9 0 0 8 1 0
C% 2 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0
OK 5 4 1 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0
C% 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Veteran 3 3 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 0 3 0 0 1 2 0
C% 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Big business/Wall 5 0 5 0 0 5 0 1 1 3 1 2 2 0 5 0
Street C% 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 2 2 0 2 0
Lightweight 3 0 3 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 2 1 2 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
Uncommitted/undecided/ 9 1 6 2 0 8 1 0 5 3 0 6 2 3 6 0
flip flop C% 2 0 3 2 0 3 2 0 4 2 0 5 2 1 3 0
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Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

Not for me/not good

C%
Other

C%
Don't know/Refused

C%

75
13

156
26

29
11

55
21

40
17

62

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES
TO BE RE-ELECTED

Brown

67
23

Warren Undec

38
16

57
24

VOTE FOR U.S.

BANNER 3

SENATE

Brown

Page

62
19

De-

Franco Undec

127

(

217
21

37
28

4/ 4)

14
11

56
44

VOTE FOR U.S.

72
21

22
17

33
26

SENATE

BENEFIT TO HAVING
ONE DEM AND ONE REP
U.S. SENATOR

Yes No Undec
0 5 1

0 2 3

35 33 7

10 15 24
105 34 16
29 16 55
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Ql1l. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Elizabeth Warren?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 13 5 4 4 7 6 0 8 3 2 6 5 2 8 5 0
Cc% 2 2 2 4 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 0
Intelligent 27 11 8 8 9 16 2 16 4 6 17 4 4 11 14 2
C% 5 4 3 8 3 7 4 5 3 5 5 3 3 3 7 7
Liberal 26 22 2 2 24 2 0 22 1 2 22 1 2 21 4 1
C% 4 8 1 2 8 1 0 7 1 2 6 1 2 6 2 3
Consumer Advocate/ 21 4 16 1 1 19 1 6 6 9 5 8 8 7 14 0
Protector C% 4 1 7 1 0 8 2 2 5 7 1 6 7 2 7 0
Harvard/Professor/ 15 8 4 3 8 7 0 9 3 3 11 3 1 6 9 0
Harvard University C% 3 3 2 3 3 3 0 3 2 2 3 2 1 2 4 0
Academic 5 1 2 2 3 2 0 4 0 1 4 0 1 1 4 0
C% 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0
Educated 8 1 5 2 1 6 1 1 0 7 1 2 5 6 2 0
C% 1 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 6 0 2 4 2 1 0
Good 12 8 1 3 6 5 1 9 1 2 8 1 3 8 3 1
C% 2 3 0 3 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 1 3 2 1 3
Senator 7 0 6 1 2 5 0 4 2 1 2 4 1 4 3 0
C% 1 0 3 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 0
Newcomer/Fresh 10 1 6 3 2 6 2 5 4 1 4 3 3 4 6 0
C% 2 0 3 3 1 2 4 2 3 1 1 2 3 1 3 0
For the people 7 0 5 2 2 5 0 4 2 1 4 3 0 2 5 0
C% 1 0 2 2 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 2 0 1 2 0
Hard Working 8 0 7 1 0 7 1 2 3 3 1 3 4 1 7 0
C% 1 0 3 1 0 3 2 1 2 2 0 2 3 0 3 0
Socialist 6 6 0 0 5 0 1 6 0 0 6 0 0 1 3 2
C% 1 2 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 7
Progressive 11 1 10 0 1 10 0 2 3 3 2 2 4 2 8 1
C% 2 0 4 0 0 4 0 1 2 2 1 2 3 1 4 3
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Ql1l. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Elizabeth Warren?

Untrustworthy

C%
Don't like her

C%
Radical

C%
Inexperienced

C%
Unfavorable/undesirable

C%
Carpetbagger

C%
Nothing

C%
Favorable

C%
Occupy Movement/Occupy
Boston C%
Housewife

C%
Don't know much about
her/who she is C%
Interesting

C%
Negative

C%
Qualified

C%
Strong/Tough

C%

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES
TO BE RE-ELECTED

Brown

Warren Undec

VOTE FOR U.S.

Brown
1 5
2 2
1 10
2 3
0 2
0 1
2 4
4 1
0 12
0 4
0 3
0 1
1 6
2 2
0 2
0 1
0 1
0 0
0 2
0 1
1 2
2 1
0 2
0 1
0 4
0 1
0 1
0 0
0 1
0 0

Page

BANNER 3

De-
Franco Undec

129

(273

SENATE

w

N

BENEFIT TO HAVING
ONE DEM AND ONE REP

SENATE U.S. SENATOR

S

N

Yes No Undec
5 1
1 0
9 2
3 1
3 0
1 0
4 1
1 0

10 2
3 1
2 0
1 0
6 7
2 3
3 1
1 0
3 1
1 0
2 1
1 0
0 4
0 2
2 0
1 0
3 1
1 0
2 3
1 1
4 5
1 2
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Ql1l. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Elizabeth Warren?

Truthful/Honest/

Integrity

Politician

Elite

Phony

Other

Don't know/Refused

(@]
oo

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
oe

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES
TO BE RE-ELECTED

Brown

Warren Undec

VOTE FOR U.S.

BANNER 3

SENATE

Brown

De-

Franco Undec

VOTE FOR U.S.

SENATE

BENEFIT TO HAVING
ONE DEM AND ONE REP
U.S. SENATOR

91
15

227

47
18

98

34
14

90

10
10

39

42
14

120

Page

53
16

114

130

(

22
17

56

3/ 3)

13
10

54

57
17

125

21
17

47

Yes No Undec
1 5 0

0 2 0

2 2 0

1 1 0

3 0 0

1 0 0

1 1 0

0 0 0
47 40 4
13 19 14
163 49 14
46 23 48
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Q1l2. Does Elizabeth Warren have the experience to be a United States Senator?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 239 52 142 45 48 181 10 90 76 65 95 79 58 103 126 10
C% 40 19 60 46 16 75 18 27 58 51 28 62 48 29 59 34
No 191 144 36 11 156 15 14 153 20 15 152 12 24 137 48 6
C% 32 54 15 11 54 6 25 47 15 12 45 9 20 38 23 21
Undecided 170 72 57 41 87 45 32 85 34 47 93 36 38 117 39 13
C% 28 27 24 42 30 19 57 26 26 37 27 28 32 33 18 45
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013. Is Scott Brown a leader in the United States Senate, or a follower?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Leader 255 182 43 30 201 38 16 208 15 29 206 17 29 192 57 6
C% 43 68 18 31 69 16 29 63 12 23 61 13 24 54 27 21
Follower 225 45 153 27 49 141 25 69 92 56 74 88 57 96 120 9
C% 38 17 65 28 17 59 45 21 71 44 22 69 48 27 56 31
Undecided 120 41 39 40 41 62 15 51 23 42 60 22 34 69 36 14
C% 20 15 17 41 14 26 27 16 18 33 18 17 28 19 17 48
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Ql4. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Elizabeth Warren for whom would you
vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ------—————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 291 236 24 31 291 0 0 265 8 18 267 8 16 228 54 9
C% 49 88 10 32 100 0 0 81 6 14 79 6 13 64 25 31
Warren-Democrat 241 22 175 44 0 241 0 48 112 73 60 113 61 93 135 12
C% 40 8 74 45 0 100 0 15 86 57 18 89 51 26 63 41
Other 10 0 8 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 3 2 3 5 2
C% 2 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 1 2 7
Undecided 56 10 26 20 0 0 56 15 8 32 13 3 39 31 19 6
C% 9 4 11 21 0 0 100 5 6 25 4 2 33 9 9 21
Refused 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0
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Q15. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Marisa DeFranco for whom would you
vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ------—————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 328 238 42 48 265 48 15 328 0 0 308 8 12 242 78 8
C% 55 89 18 49 91 20 217 100 0 0 91 6 10 68 37 28
DeFranco-Democrat 130 4 109 17 8 112 8 0 130 0 15 99 15 58 66 5
C% 22 1 46 18 3 46 14 0 100 0 4 78 13 16 31 17
Other 10 0 8 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 6 2
C% 2 0 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 7
Undecided 127 26 71 30 18 73 32 0 0 127 17 16 92 55 59 13
C% 21 10 30 31 6 30 57 0 0 100 5 13 77 15 28 45
Refused 5 0 5 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 1
C% 1 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 3
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Ql6. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Jim King for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ------—————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 340 243 48 49 267 60 13 308 15 17 340 0 0 253 79 8
C% 57 91 20 51 92 25 23 94 12 13 100 0 0 71 37 28
King-Democrat 127 3 106 18 8 113 3 8 99 16 0 127 0 53 69 4
C% 21 1 45 19 3 47 5 2 76 13 0 100 0 15 32 14
Other 11 0 7 4 0 5 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 4 4
C% 2 0 3 4 0 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 14
Undecided 120 22 72 26 16 61 39 12 15 92 0 0 120 48 59 13
C% 20 8 31 27 5 25 70 4 12 72 0 0 100 13 28 45
Refused 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
C% 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
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Q1l7. If the General Election for President were held today and the candidates were Republican Newt Gingrich and Democrat Barack Obama for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ------—————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich-Republican 137 103 23 11 120 10 7 114 13 10 116 10 11 89 38 9
C% 23 38 10 11 41 4 13 35 10 8 34 8 9 25 18 31
Obama-Democrat 376 106 193 77 110 222 35 153 109 103 157 114 96 205 155 16
C% 63 40 82 79 38 92 63 47 84 81 46 90 80 57 73 55
Other 39 28 9 2 217 4 5 28 3 5 28 2 5 24 12 3
C% 7 10 4 2 9 2 9 9 2 4 8 2 4 7 6 10
Undecided 44 27 10 7 30 5 9 29 5 9 35 1 8 36 7 1
C% 7 10 4 7 10 2 16 9 4 7 10 1 7 10 3 3
Refused 4 4 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 3 1 0
C% 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
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Q18. How about Republican Mitt Romney and Democrat Barack Obama?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Romney-Republican 236 187 30 19 204 19 13 194 16 26 204 9 22 172 55 9
C% 39 70 13 20 70 8 23 59 12 20 60 7 18 48 26 31
Obama-Democrat 318 67 186 65 68 207 33 109 108 89 112 114 82 156 144 18
C% 53 25 79 67 23 86 59 33 83 70 33 90 68 44 68 62
Other 9 2 7 0 1 4 2 1 4 2 1 2 4 1 7 0
C% 2 1 3 0 0 2 4 0 3 2 0 2 3 0 3 0
Undecided 37 12 12 13 18 11 8 24 2 10 23 2 12 28 7 2
C% 6 4 5 13 6 5 14 7 2 8 7 2 10 8 3 7
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019. How about Republican Rick Santorum and Democrat Barack Obama?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Santorum-Republican 189 144 22 23 162 15 12 161 13 15 166 12 11 135 44 9
C% 32 54 9 24 56 6 21 49 10 12 49 9 9 38 21 31
Obama-Democrat 354 92 191 71 94 220 30 130 113 99 140 114 90 187 151 16
C% 59 34 81 73 32 91 54 40 87 78 41 90 75 52 71 55
Other 16 7 9 0 8 2 4 7 3 4 7 0 6 8 7 1
C% 3 3 4 0 3 1 7 2 2 3 2 0 5 2 3 3
Undecided 38 22 13 3 24 4 10 27 1 9 24 1 13 25 10 3
C% 6 8 6 3 8 2 18 8 1 7 7 1 11 7 5 10
Refused 3 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 2 1 0
C% 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
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Q20. How about Republican Ron Paul and Democrat Barack Obama?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Paul-Republican 156 106 33 17 122 20 13 122 20 13 124 16 14 107 35 13
C% 26 40 14 18 42 8 23 37 15 10 36 13 12 30 16 45
Obama-Democrat 360 107 181 72 107 212 32 149 107 93 156 110 85 198 149 13
C% 60 40 77 74 37 88 57 45 82 73 46 87 71 55 70 45
Other 28 22 5 1 24 0 2 23 2 1 23 0 3 17 10 1
C% 5 8 2 1 8 0 4 7 2 1 7 0 3 5 5 3
Undecided 50 28 16 6 33 9 8 29 1 19 31 1 18 34 14 2
C% 8 10 7 6 11 4 14 9 1 15 9 1 15 10 7 7
Refused 6 5 0 1 5 0 1 5 0 1 6 0 0 1 5 0
C% 1 2 0 1 2 0 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 0

Page 139



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q21. Regardless of who you will support in the General Election for President who do you think will be elected the next President of the United States--Barack Obama,
Newt Gingrich, Mitt Romney, Rick Santorum or Ron Paul?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ------—————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 354 112 177 65 108 202 34 152 96 92 159 101 82 186 153 15
C% 59 42 75 67 37 84 61 46 74 72 47 80 68 52 72 52
Gingrich 7 4 3 0 6 1 0 6 1 0 5 1 1 4 3 0
C% 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0
Romney 150 112 26 12 123 21 6 123 14 13 127 9 13 115 29 6
C% 25 42 11 12 42 9 11 38 11 10 37 7 11 32 14 21
Santorum 22 10 6 6 15 3 4 14 3 5 15 4 3 12 8 2
C% 4 4 3 6 5 1 7 4 2 4 4 3 3 3 4 7
Paul 8 2 6 0 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 5 2 1
C% 1 1 3 0 1 1 5 1 2 2 1 2 3 1 1 3
Undecided 56 25 17 14 33 12 9 27 14 14 28 10 18 34 16 5
C% 9 9 7 14 11 5 16 8 11 11 8 8 15 10 8 17
Refused 3 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 1 2 0
C% 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
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Q22. Will you vote in the Democratic or Republican Primary this year or will you skip the Primary altogether?
BASE: Registered Independent

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ------—————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 310 167 90 53 188 85 34 207 39 59 217 26 60 199 93 17
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democratic 58 16 30 12 16 33 9 25 10 23 31 9 16 31 23 4
C% 19 10 33 23 9 39 26 12 26 39 14 35 27 16 25 24
Republican 106 82 12 12 88 17 1 92 8 6 92 6 8 66 33 7
C% 34 49 13 23 47 20 3 44 21 10 42 23 13 33 35 41
Skip primary 105 50 37 18 60 28 16 62 17 21 70 8 23 71 30 3
C% 34 30 41 34 32 33 47 30 44 36 32 31 38 36 32 18
Undecided 41 19 11 11 24 7 8 28 4 9 24 3 13 31 7 3
C% 13 11 12 21 13 8 24 14 10 15 11 12 22 16 8 18
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Q023. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Democratic US Senate Primary?
BASE: Registered Democrat

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ------—————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 217 43 133 41 42 150 17 63 86 59 63 97 52 106 102 9
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 151 24 97 30 22 118 10 39 64 43 40 75 35 64 80 7
C% 70 56 73 73 52 79 59 62 74 73 63 77 67 60 78 78
Somewhat likely 9 2 7 0 0 7 2 2 5 2 2 5 2 4 5 0
C% 4 5 5 0 0 5 12 3 6 3 3 5 4 4 5 0
50-50 35 10 17 8 11 20 3 13 14 6 12 14 7 26 7 2
C% 16 23 13 20 26 13 18 21 16 10 19 14 13 25 7 22
Not at all likely 22 7 12 3 9 5 2 9 3 8 9 3 8 12 10 0
C% 10 16 9 7 21 3 12 14 3 14 14 3 15 11 10 0
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Q24. If the Democratic primary for US Senate were held today and the candidates were Marisa DeFranco, Jim King, and Elizabeth Warren, for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BASE: Likely Democrats

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ------—————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 218 42 134 42 38 158 21 66 79 68 73 89 53 99 108 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
DeFranco 11 3 7 1 4 5 2 5 6 0 6 3 2 9 2 0
C% 5 7 5 2 11 3 10 8 8 0 8 3 4 9 2 0
King 3 0 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 0
C% 1 0 2 0 8 0 0 5 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 0
Warren 158 27 101 30 14 136 8 39 62 53 46 71 40 62 91 5
C% 72 64 75 71 37 86 38 59 78 78 63 80 75 63 84 45
Undecided 44 12 21 11 16 16 11 18 10 15 20 11 11 26 12 6
C% 20 29 16 26 42 10 52 27 13 22 27 12 21 26 11 55
Refused 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
C% 1 0 1 0 3 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
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Q025. If the Democratic Primary for Massachusetts Governor were held today and the candidates were Suzanne Bump, Martha Coakley, Steve Grossman, Tim Murray and Setti
Warren for whom would you vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BASE: Likely Democrats

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ------—————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 218 42 134 42 38 158 21 66 79 68 73 89 53 99 108 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Bump 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
Coakley 94 21 57 16 21 64 9 31 30 29 33 34 26 45 42 7
C% 43 50 43 38 55 41 43 47 38 43 45 38 49 45 39 64
Grossman 15 2 12 1 0 14 1 3 6 6 2 7 6 2 13 0
C% 7 5 9 2 0 9 5 5 8 9 3 8 11 2 12 0
Murray 23 5 15 3 5 17 1 8 9 6 9 10 4 10 12 1
C% 11 12 11 7 13 11 5 12 11 9 12 11 8 10 11 9
Warren 18 4 12 2 3 15 0 6 5 7 8 9 1 14 4 0
C% 8 10 9 5 8 9 0 9 6 10 11 10 2 14 4 0
Other 32 5 18 9 6 22 3 10 14 7 11 13 6 14 15 3
C% 15 12 13 21 16 14 14 15 18 10 15 15 11 14 14 27
Refused 34 5 18 11 3 24 7 8 13 13 10 14 10 14 20 0
C% 16 12 13 26 8 15 33 12 16 19 14 16 19 14 19 0
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Q26. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Republican Presidential Primary?
BASE: Registered Republicans

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ------—————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 71 58 11 2 61 5 5 58 5 8 60 4 7 51 18 2
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 60 52 6 2 55 2 3 51 3 6 53 3 4 43 15 2
C% 85 90 55 100 90 40 60 88 60 75 88 75 57 84 83 100
Somewhat likely 6 3 3 0 3 2 1 4 1 1 4 0 2 4 2 0
C% 8 5 217 0 5 40 20 7 20 13 7 0 29 8 11 0
50-50 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
C% 3 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0
Not at all likely 3 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0
C% 4 2 18 0 2 20 20 2 20 13 2 25 14 4 6 0
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Q27. If the Republican Presidential Primary were held today and the candidates were Ron Paul, Mitt Romney, Rick Santorum and Newt Gingrich for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BASE: Likely Republicans

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ------—————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 172 137 21 14 146 21 5 147 12 13 149 9 14 113 50 9
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Paul 12 4 7 1 4 6 2 4 3 5 3 4 5 5 6 1
C% 7 3 33 7 3 29 40 3 25 38 2 44 36 4 12 11
Romney 110 95 7 8 99 9 2 102 4 4 103 1 6 81 23 6
C% 64 69 33 57 68 43 40 69 33 31 69 11 43 72 46 67
Santorum 28 22 3 3 24 4 0 23 3 2 25 2 1 17 11 0
C% 16 16 14 21 16 19 0 16 25 15 17 22 7 15 22 0
Gingrich 10 9 1 0 9 1 0 9 1 0 9 1 0 3 0
C% 6 7 5 0 6 5 0 6 8 0 6 11 0 3 14 0
Undecided 11 7 2 2 10 0 1 9 0 2 9 0 2 7 2 2
C% 6 5 10 14 7 0 20 6 0 15 6 0 14 6 4 22
Refused 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
C% 1 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 8 0 0 11 0 0 2 0
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Q28. Currently Massachusetts has one Democratic Senator (John Kerry) and one Republican Senator (Scott Brown). Do you think that there is a benefit to having one
Democratic and one Republican U.S. Senator representing Massachusetts in Washington?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ------—————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 357 203 90 64 228 93 31 242 58 55 253 53 48 357 0 0
C% 60 76 38 66 78 39 55 74 45 43 74 42 40 100 0 0
No 213 53 131 29 54 135 19 78 66 59 79 69 59 0 213 0
C% 36 20 56 30 19 56 34 24 51 46 23 54 49 0 100 0
Undecided 29 12 13 4 9 12 6 8 5 13 8 4 13 0 0 29
C% 5 4 6 4 3 5 11 2 4 10 2 3 11 0 0 100
Refused 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
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029. Do you think healthcare reform in Massachusetts is working?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 290 96 149 45 99 166 20 125 93 65 132 92 60 145 129 16
C% 48 36 63 46 34 69 36 38 72 51 39 72 50 41 61 55
No 215 121 64 30 141 50 19 144 30 35 150 24 36 143 63 8
C% 36 45 27 31 48 21 34 44 23 28 44 19 30 40 30 28
Undecided 94 51 21 22 51 24 17 59 6 27 57 11 24 69 20 5
C% 16 19 9 23 18 10 30 18 5 21 17 9 20 19 9 17
Refused 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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030. Do you think Mitt Romney's role in healthcare reform in Massachusetts will help or hurt his national presidential campaign?

Total

Help

Hurt

No difference

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

600
100

113
19

371
62

80
13

268
100

66
25

153
57

34
13

235
100

39
17

23
10

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES
TO BE RE-ELECTED

56

10

10

23
24

Brown

291
100

70
24

166
57

39
13

Warren Undec

241
100

35
15

28
12

12
21

BANNER 3

VOTE FOR U.S.

Bro

Page

wn

328
100

81
25

40
12

De-

SENATE

Franco Undec

149

130
100

22
17

86

©

14
11

127
100

25
20

VOTE FOR U.S.

340
100

82
24

195
57

42
12

127
100

18
14

85
67

16
13

SENATE

120
100

12
10

83

o

19
16

BENEFIT TO HAVING
ONE DEM AND ONE REP
U.S. SENATOR

357
100

90
25

50
14

213
100

21
10

155
73

22
10

15
52
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Q031. Do you support or oppose the ruling by the Supreme Court that says corporations and unions can spend as much money as they want to help political candidates win
elections?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Support 78 54 15 9 56 16 5 53 15 9 56 14 7 59 14 5
C% 13 20 6 9 19 7 9 16 12 7 16 11 6 17 7 17
Oppose 484 194 212 78 215 212 47 256 110 105 261 111 103 278 188 17
C% 81 72 90 80 74 88 84 78 85 83 77 87 86 78 88 59
Undecided 37 19 8 10 19 13 4 18 5 13 22 2 10 19 11 7
C% 6 7 3 10 7 5 7 5 4 10 6 2 8 5 5 24
Refused 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Q32. Do you think the United States Supreme Court decision allowing corporations and unions to spend as much as they want to help candidates win political office is
having a positive or negative effect on elections in Massachusetts?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ------—————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Positive 42 27 11 4 31 11 0 34 5 3 34 7 1 32 8 2
C% 7 10 5 4 11 5 0 10 4 2 10 6 1 9 4 7
Negative 467 195 197 75 216 196 44 250 110 95 260 102 95 274 177 15
C% 78 73 84 77 74 81 79 76 85 75 76 80 79 77 83 52
Undecided 91 46 27 18 44 34 12 44 15 29 46 18 24 51 28 12
C% 15 17 11 19 15 14 21 13 12 23 14 14 20 14 13 41
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Q33. Recently, Governor Deval Patrick signed two new book deals, igniting rumors that he is considering a run for President in 2016. Would you like to see Deval
Patrick run for President in 201672

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ------—————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 150 36 82 32 42 88 15 62 50 37 69 51 29 73 70 7
C% 25 13 35 33 14 37 217 19 38 29 20 40 24 20 33 24
No 358 207 115 36 222 98 32 226 55 67 231 55 65 229 113 15
C% 60 77 49 37 76 41 57 69 42 53 68 43 54 64 53 52
Undecided 92 25 38 29 217 55 9 40 25 23 40 21 26 55 30 7
C% 15 9 16 30 9 23 16 12 19 18 12 17 22 15 14 24

Page 152



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters

034. Would you favor the establishment of a national sales tax if the money was used to directly pay down the national debt?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES
TO BE RE-ELECTED

Brown

Warren Undec

BANNER 3

VOTE FOR U.S.

Brown

De-

SENATE

Franco Undec

SENATE

BENEFIT TO HAVING
ONE DEM AND ONE REP
U.S. SENATOR

600
100

255
43

275

70
12

268
100

103

143
53

235
100

109
46

99
42

217
11

97
100

43
44

33

21
22

291
100

117
40

241
100

108
45

104
43

29
12

56
100

26

17

30

13
23

Page

328
100

135
41

168
51

153

130
100

67
52

48
37

15
12

127
100

49

53

42

25
20

340
100

138
41

177
52

127
100

65
51

44

18
14

120
100

47

49

41

24
20

357
100

169
47

148
41

40
11

213
100

76

114

54

23
11
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035. Thinking about taxes, would you favor an across the board income tax increase or just an increase on those making over $250,000 a year?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Across the board 103 65 24 14 74 24 4 77 18 7 717 14 11 75 24 4
C% 17 24 10 14 25 10 7 23 14 6 23 11 9 21 11 14
Only on $250,000 and 390 129 192 69 139 200 44 178 100 98 186 103 91 216 155 19
above C% 65 48 82 71 48 83 79 54 77 77 55 81 76 61 73 66
Neither 89 66 16 7 69 12 4 64 9 16 68 8 11 54 30 4
C% 15 25 7 7 24 5 7 20 7 13 20 6 9 15 14 14
Undecided 18 8 3 7 9 5 4 9 3 6 9 2 7 12 4 2
C% 3 3 1 7 3 2 7 3 2 5 3 2 6 3 2 7
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Q36. Currently, all mortgage interest is deductible on households of all incomes. Would you favor restricting the home mortgage interest deduction to only those
households making $140,000 or less?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ------—————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 195 57 113 25 65 104 18 82 58 50 91 51 50 114 75 6
C% 33 21 48 26 22 43 32 25 45 39 27 40 42 32 35 21
No 351 194 99 58 210 108 31 226 54 63 231 58 57 214 122 14
C% 59 72 42 60 72 45 55 69 42 50 68 46 48 60 57 48
Undecided 54 17 23 14 16 29 7 20 18 14 18 18 13 29 16 9
C% 9 6 10 14 5 12 13 6 14 11 5 14 11 8 8 31
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Q37. Do you expect Governor Patrick to complete his term as governor?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 535 239 210 86 255 225 48 293 119 112 303 118 106 321 193 21
C% 89 89 89 89 88 93 86 89 92 88 89 93 88 90 91 72
No 32 18 13 1 22 5 3 21 5 4 22 4 4 18 12 1
C% 5 7 6 1 8 2 5 6 4 3 6 3 3 5 6 3
Undecided 33 11 12 10 14 11 5 14 6 11 15 5 10 18 8 7
C% 6 4 5 10 5 5 9 4 5 9 4 4 8 5 4 24
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038. Which is more important to you: maintaining state services or cutting state spending?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Maintain services 280 87 138 55 83 166 29 122 82 66 123 80 69 148 120 12
C% 47 32 59 57 29 69 52 37 63 52 36 63 58 41 56 41
Cut spending 286 172 81 33 198 60 20 192 41 50 205 39 39 196 75 15
C% 48 64 34 34 68 25 36 59 32 39 60 31 33 55 35 52
Undecided 34 9 16 9 10 15 7 14 7 11 12 8 12 13 18 2
C% 6 3 7 9 3 6 13 4 5 9 4 6 10 4 8 7
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039. Thinking about Lieutenant Governor Tim Murray, are you aware of his recent car accident?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 448 220 161 67 237 171 35 270 81 90 274 78 89 257 169 22
C% 75 82 69 69 81 71 63 82 62 71 81 61 74 72 79 76
No 146 47 73 26 54 65 20 58 44 36 66 44 30 95 44 6
C% 24 18 31 27 19 27 36 18 34 28 19 35 25 27 21 21
Undecided 6 1 1 4 0 5 1 0 5 1 0 5 1 5 0 1
C% 1 0 0 4 0 2 2 0 4 1 0 4 1 1 0 3
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Q40. Would the details of his car accident make you more or less likely to vote for him in the future, or no difference?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 448 220 lel 67 237 171 35 270 81 90 274 78 89 257 169 22
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More 8 4 1 3 6 0 2 6 0 2 6 0 2 5 3 0
C% 2 2 1 4 3 0 6 2 0 2 2 0 2 2 2 0
Less 143 84 45 14 86 47 8 94 23 26 97 25 21 91 48 4
C% 32 38 28 21 36 27 23 35 28 29 35 32 24 35 28 18
No difference 277 125 107 45 136 114 25 162 55 56 163 49 61 154 106 17
C% 62 57 66 67 57 67 71 60 68 62 59 63 69 60 63 77
Undecided 20 7 8 5 9 10 0 8 3 6 8 4 5 7 12 1
C% 4 3 5 7 4 6 0 3 4 7 3 5 6 3 7 5
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Q41. Do you think Coach Bill Belichick should retire?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 51 17 27 7 19 23 8 25 17 8 22 16 11 31 17 2
C% 9 6 11 7 7 10 14 8 13 6 6 13 9 9 8 7
No 433 229 147 57 243 151 34 271 78 77 276 82 71 276 138 19
C% 72 85 63 59 84 63 61 83 60 61 81 65 59 77 65 66
Undecided 116 22 61 33 29 67 14 32 35 42 42 29 38 50 58 8
C% 19 8 26 34 10 28 25 10 27 33 12 23 32 14 27 28
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Q42. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 3
BENEFIT TO HAVING

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE ONE DEM AND ONE REP

TO BE RE-ELECTED VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE —-——-——————————————-—— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE U.S. SENATOR
________________________________________ De-— e
Total Yes No Undec Brown Warren Undec Brown Franco Undec Brown King Undec Yes No Undec
Total 600 268 235 97 291 241 56 328 130 127 340 127 120 357 213 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 145 65 56 24 70 59 14 80 30 35 82 27 36 82 60 2
C% 24 24 24 25 24 24 25 24 23 28 24 21 30 23 28 7
No 451 202 177 72 219 181 41 246 99 91 256 100 82 273 152 26
C% 75 75 75 74 75 75 73 75 76 72 75 79 68 76 71 90
Undecided 4 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 2 2 1 1
C% 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 3
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043. Do you currently have children in the school system?

Total

C%
Yes

C%
No

C%

600
100

171
29

429
72

268
100

72
27

196
73

235
100

65
28

170
72

SCOTT BROWN DESERVES
TO BE RE-ELECTED

Brown

291
100

85
29

206
71

Warren Undec

241
100

60
25

181
75

BANNER 3

VOTE FOR U.S.

Bro

Page

wn

328
100

89
27

239
73

De-

SENATE

Franco Undec

162

130
100

42
32

88

127
100

37

90
71

VOTE FOR U.S.

340
100

96
28

244
72

127
100

35
28

92
72

SENATE

120
100

38
32

82

BENEFIT TO HAVING
ONE DEM AND ONE REP
U.S. SENATOR

357
100

110
31

247

213
100

56
26

157
74
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Area

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ————mmmm o m o oo o s o
TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——————-—-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of
Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec
Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 147 60 42 45 67 52 28 7 67 38 35 27 46 33 41 110 25 12
C% 25 25 22 26 26 23 23 47 21 22 34 35 22 19 28 26 22 20
NE 210 80 717 53 89 76 45 3 117 64 26 30 717 62 41 139 46 25
C% 35 33 40 31 35 34 38 20 37 38 25 38 37 36 28 33 41 41
Suffolk 51 26 9 16 17 23 11 2 21 22 6 8 19 10 14 44 3 4
C% 9 11 5 9 7 10 9 13 7 13 6 10 9 6 10 10 3 7
SE Mass/Cape 192 73 63 56 82 74 36 3 109 45 35 13 66 65 48 134 38 20
C% 32 31 33 33 32 33 30 20 35 27 34 17 32 38 33 31 34 33
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Gender

Total

Male

Female

Q
oo

Q
oe

DOES WARREN
HAVE EXPERIENCE

TO BE U.S.

IS SCOTT BROWN

Leader

Follow
-er

OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN

BANNER 4

favor
-able

undec

Never

OPINION OF ELIZABETH

favor
-able

WARREN

OPINION
OF HILLARY CLINTON

Favor
-able

Un-
favor
-able

undec

600
100

287
48

313

239
100

116
49

123
51

SENATOR
No Undec
191 170
100 100
96 75
50 44
95 95
50 56

225
100

101
45

124

120
100

51
43

69

Never
heard Favor
of -able
15 314
100 100
4 160
27 51
11 154
73 49

Page 164

169
100

81
48

88
52

102
100

42
41

60

heard Favor
-able

78 208

100 100

29 98

37 47

49 110

63 53

170
100

95

75
44

144
100

65
45

79

427
100

188
44

239

112
100

71

41
37

61
100

28
46

33
54
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S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ————mmmm o m o oo o s o

TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——————-—-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of

Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec

Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 217 128 39 50 49 119 49 12 70 105 30 29 110 30 48 189 19 9
C% 36 54 20 29 19 53 41 80 22 62 29 37 53 18 33 44 17 15
Republican 71 12 44 15 48 15 8 0 57 6 8 2 11 40 18 33 30 8
C% 12 5 23 9 19 7 7 0 18 4 8 3 5 24 13 8 27 13
Unenrolled/Independent 310 99 108 103 158 91 61 3 186 58 63 46 87 100 77 203 63 44
C% 52 41 57 61 62 40 51 20 59 34 62 59 42 59 53 48 56 72
Other 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
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S3. What is your age category?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ————mmmm o m o oo o s o
TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——————-—-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of
Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec
Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 yrs 29 13 7 9 12 12 5 2 12 8 7 7 6 6 10 21 5 3
C% 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 13 4 5 7 9 3 4 7 5 4 5
25-34 yrs 67 23 19 25 27 24 16 3 28 26 10 12 21 13 21 50 9 8
C% 11 10 10 15 11 11 13 20 9 15 10 15 10 8 15 12 8 13
35-44 yrs 105 42 31 32 43 42 20 2 49 37 17 11 35 29 30 74 21 10
C% 18 18 16 19 17 19 17 13 16 22 17 14 17 17 21 17 19 16
45-54 yrs 140 51 47 42 56 56 28 2 78 34 26 15 43 41 41 108 17 15
C% 23 21 25 25 22 25 23 13 25 20 25 19 21 24 28 25 15 25
55-64 yrs 111 48 40 23 46 39 26 1 65 33 12 5 44 39 23 74 25 12
C% 19 20 21 14 18 17 22 7 21 20 12 6 21 23 16 17 22 20
65-74 yrs 98 43 33 22 43 38 17 3 54 22 19 15 37 29 17 66 24 8
C% 16 18 17 13 17 17 14 20 17 13 19 19 18 17 12 15 21 13
75+ yrs 48 19 13 16 27 13 8 2 27 8 11 12 22 12 2 33 10 5
C% 8 8 7 9 11 6 7 13 9 5 11 15 11 7 1 8 9 8
Refused 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0
C% 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
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S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ————mmmm o m o oo o s o
TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——————-—-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of
Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec
Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 526 213 167 146 230 190 106 11 288 144 83 60 185 153 128 363 106 57
C% 88 89 87 86 90 84 88 73 92 85 81 77 89 90 89 85 95 93
Black/African-American 25 9 10 6 6 16 3 0 9 11 5 3 8 9 5 24 1 0
C% 4 4 5 4 2 7 3 0 3 7 5 4 4 5 3 6 1 0
American Indian and 4 0 4 0 2 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 0 4 0 0
Alaska Native C% 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 7 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
Asian 8 2 2 4 3 3 2 0 0 4 4 0 4 0 4 5 1 2
C% 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 2 4 0 2 0 3 1 1 3
Native Hawaiian and 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
other Pacific Islander C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Hispanic/Latino 22 9 3 10 9 8 5 2 6 7 7 13 5 1 3 21 1 0
C% 4 4 2 6 4 4 4 13 2 4 7 17 2 1 2 1 0
Refused/Don't know 14 6 5 3 5 6 3 0 8 3 3 1 5 4 4 10 3 1
C% 2 3 3 2 2 3 3 0 3 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 3 2
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Ql. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN ~  ————mmm oo m oo oo e o
TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——————-—-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of
Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec
Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 8 4 0 4 0 4 4 1 0 3 4 4 0 0 4 4 2 2
C% 1 2 0 2 0 2 3 7 0 2 4 5 0 0 3 1 2 3
Favorable 321 178 59 84 114 129 78 8 147 110 56 37 163 33 88 276 22 23
C% 54 74 31 49 45 57 65 53 47 65 55 47 78 19 61 65 20 38
Unfavorable 222 41 120 61 125 67 30 2 144 49 27 25 30 125 42 109 84 29
C% 37 17 63 36 49 30 25 13 46 29 26 32 14 74 29 26 75 48
Heard of undecided 49 16 12 21 16 25 8 4 23 7 15 12 15 12 10 38 4 7
C% 8 7 6 12 6 11 7 27 7 4 15 15 7 7 7 9 4 11
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Q2. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ————mmmm o m o oo o s o
TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——————-—-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of
Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec
Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 15 4 6 5 3 5 7 15 0 0 0 11 0 4 0 10 3 2
C% 3 2 3 3 1 2 6 100 0 0 0 14 0 2 0 2 3 3
Favorable 314 96 141 77 201 63 50 0 314 0 0 35 81 134 64 209 73 32
C% 52 40 74 45 79 28 42 0 100 0 0 45 39 79 44 49 65 52
Unfavorable 169 106 25 38 18 121 30 0 0 169 0 16 93 23 37 136 20 13
C% 28 44 13 22 7 54 25 0 0 100 0 21 45 14 26 32 18 21
Heard of undecided 102 33 19 50 33 36 33 0 0 0 102 16 34 9 43 72 16 14
C% 17 14 10 29 13 16 28 0 0 0 100 21 16 5 30 17 14 23
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Q3. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ————mmmm o m o oo o s o
TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——————-—-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of
Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec
Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 78 11 17 50 36 26 16 11 35 16 16 78 0 0 0 56 15 7
C% 13 5 9 29 14 12 13 73 11 9 16 100 0 0 0 13 13 11
Favorable 208 165 22 21 61 102 45 0 81 93 34 0 208 0 0 182 10 16
C% 35 69 12 12 24 45 38 0 26 55 33 0 100 0 0 43 9 26
Unfavorable 170 26 122 22 110 42 18 4 134 23 9 0 0 170 0 79 70 21
C% 28 11 64 13 43 19 15 27 43 14 9 0 0 100 0 19 63 34
Heard of undecided 144 37 30 77 48 55 41 0 64 37 43 0 0 0 144 110 17 17
C% 24 15 16 45 19 24 34 0 20 22 42 0 0 0 100 26 15 28
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Q4. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

BANNER 4

DOES WARREN
HAVE EXPERIENCE

TO BE U.S.

IS SCOTT BROWN

Leader

Follow
-er

OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN

OPINION OF ELIZABETH

Never
heard
of

Favor
-able

favor
-able

WARREN

OPINION
OF HILLARY CLINTON

Favor
-able

Un-
favor
-able

undec

600
100

427
71

112
19

61
10

SENATOR
No Undec
191 170
100 100
105 115
55 68
65 29
34 17
21 26
11 15

255
100

159
62

70
217

26
10

225
100

187

25
11

17
14

22
18

Never Un- Heard
heard Favor favor of

of -able -able wundec

15 314 169 102

100 100 100 100

10 209 136 72

67 67 80 71

3 73 20 16

20 23 12 16

2 32 13 14

13 10 8 14
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78
100

56
72

170
100

79
46

70
41

21
12

144
100

110

17

12

17
12

427
100

427
100

o

112
100

112
100

o

61
100

2012/02/15



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters
Q5. Is your opinion of Tim Murray generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 4

DOES WARREN
HAVE EXPERIENCE
TO BE U.S. SENATOR

IS SCOTT BROWN

Leader

Follow
-er

OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN

OPINION OF ELIZABETH

Never
heard
of

Favor
-able

favor
-able

WARREN

OPINION
OF HILLARY CLINTON

Favor
-able

Un-
favor
-able

undec

Total Yes No Undec
600 239 191 170

C% 100 100 100 100
113 40 25 48

C% 19 17 13 28
137 74 33 30

C% 23 31 17 18
162 43 95 24

C% 217 18 50 14
188 82 38 68

C% 31 34 20 40

255
100

42
16

54
21

225
100

44
20

56
25

61
27

64
28

120
100

217
23

217
23

18
15

48
40

Never Un- Heard
heard Favor favor of

of -able -able wundec

15 314 169 102

100 100 100 100

12 39 38 24

80 12 22 24

0 78 45 14

0 25 27 14

3 107 35 17

20 34 21 17

0 90 51 47

0 29 30 46
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78
100

33
42

12
15

17
22

16
21

208
100

34
16

69

32

15

73

170
100

23
14

25
15

97
57

25
15

144
100

23
16

31
22

16
11

74

427
100

81
19

115
27

90
21

141

112
100

13
12

15
13

58
52

26
23

61
100

19
31

14
23

21
34

2012/02/15



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters
Q6. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

BANNER 4

DOES WARREN
HAVE EXPERIENCE

TO BE U.S.

IS SCOTT BROWN

Follow

Leader -er

OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN

OPINION OF ELIZABETH

Never
heard
of

Favor
-able

favor
-able

WARREN

OPINION
OF HILLARY CLINTON

Favor
-able

Un-
favor
-able

undec

600
100

245
41

280
47

75
13

239
100

70
29

154
64

SENATOR
No Undec
191 170
100 100
103 72
54 42
62 64
32 38
26 34
14 20

37
15

225
100

65
29

139
62

120
100

38
32

65
54

17
14

Never Un- Heard
heard Favor favor of

of -able -able wundec

15 314 169 102

100 100 100 100

9 175 27 34

60 56 16 33

6 95 131 48

40 30 78 47

0 44 11 20

0 14 7 20
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208
100

46
22

170
100

104
61

46
27

20
12

144
100

50

64

44

30
21

427
100

150

232

54

45
11

112
100

65

36

32

11
10

61
100

30

12

20

19
31

2012/02/15



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q7. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ————mmmm o m o oo o s o
TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——————-—-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of
Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec
Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 326 181 57 88 98 152 76 11 117 141 57 33 171 37 85 282 21 23
C% 54 76 30 52 38 68 63 73 37 83 56 42 82 22 59 66 19 38
Unfavorable 229 43 123 63 135 59 35 4 169 21 35 37 22 124 46 111 90 28
C% 38 18 64 37 53 26 29 27 54 12 34 47 11 73 32 26 80 46
Heard of undecided 45 15 11 19 22 14 9 0 28 7 10 8 15 9 13 34 1 10
C% 8 6 6 11 9 6 8 0 9 4 10 10 7 5 9 8 1 16
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters
08. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

DOES WARREN
HAVE EXPERIENCE

TO BE U.S.

Leader

Follow
-er

Undec

BANNER 4

OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN

Un-
favor
-able

undec

OPINION OF ELIZABETH

Never
heard Favor

of

-able

favor
-able

WARREN

OPINION
OF HILLARY CLINTON

Favor
-able

Un-
favor
-able

undec

600
100

285
48

236

79
13

239
100

162

54

23

23
10

SENATOR
No Undec
191 170
100 100
55 68
29 40
113 69
59 41
23 33
12 19

255
100

108
42

117
46

30
12

225
100

119
53

79
35

27
12

120
100

58
48

40

22
18

Never
heard Favor
of -able
15 314
100 100
8 131
53 42
5 144
33 46
2 39
13 12
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169
100

99
59

54
32

102
100

47
46

33
32

22
22

78
100

26

35

45

17
22

208
100

151
73

34

23
11

170
100

36
21

115

19
11

20
14

427
100

244
57

123

60
14

112
100

25
22

82
73

w

61
100

16
26

31
51

14
23

2012/02/15



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters
Q9. Does Senator Scott Brown deserve to be re-elected or is it time to give someone else a chance?

Total

Deserves re-election

Give someone else a

chance

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

BANNER 4

DOES WARREN
HAVE EXPERIENCE

TO BE U.S.

IS SCOTT BROWN

Leader

Follow
-er

OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN

OPINION OF ELIZABETH

Never
heard Favor

of

-able

favor
-able

WARREN

OPINION
OF HILLARY CLINTON

Favor
-able

Un-
favor
-able

undec

600
100

268
45

235

97
16

239
100

52
22

142

45
19

SENATOR
No Undec
191 170
100 100
144 72
75 42
36 57
19 34
11 41
6 24

255
100

182
71

43
17

30
12

225
100

45
20

153

27
12

120
100

41
34

Never Un- Heard
heard Favor favor of

of -able -able wundec

15 314 169 102

100 100 100 100

2 226 11 29

13 72 7 28

8 49 143 35

53 16 85 34

5 39 15 38

33 12 9 37
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78
100

31
40

33
42

14
18

42
20

170
100

136

26
15

©

144
100

59
41

77
18

112
100

76

29
26

61
100

33
54

15
25

13
21

2012/02/15



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ————mmmm o m o oo o s o
TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ————————-—-————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of
Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec
Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Bi-partisan 7 2 3 2 5 1 1 0 4 2 1 0 3 3 1 5 2 0
C% 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 0
Conservative 8 4 1 3 2 4 2 0 2 4 2 0 4 2 2 7 1 0
C% 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 0 1 2 2 0 2 1 1 2 1 0
Dependable 9 2 6 1 6 2 1 0 8 1 0 0 3 6 0 3 5 1
C% 2 1 3 1 2 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 0 1 4 2
Fair/fair person 17 4 6 7 16 1 0 0 14 0 3 2 3 9 3 11 3 3
C% 3 2 3 4 6 0 0 0 4 0 3 3 1 5 2 3 3 5
Family man 3 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 0
C% 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
Good guy/good man 11 6 5 0 7 3 1 0 11 0 0 0 6 3 2 10 1 0
C% 2 3 3 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 2 1 0
Handsome 10 8 0 2 3 3 4 0 7 3 0 1 6 1 2 5 0 5
C% 2 3 0 1 1 1 3 0 2 2 0 1 3 1 1 1 0 8
Hard worker 10 4 5 1 8 1 1 1 9 0 0 0 3 7 0 8 0 2
C% 2 2 3 1 3 0 1 7 3 0 0 0 1 4 0 2 0 3
Honest 14 6 5 3 6 6 2 0 13 1 0 1 5 6 2 7 6 1
C% 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 0 4 1 0 1 2 4 1 2 5 2
Independent 23 11 9 3 20 1 2 0 17 4 2 2 8 10 3 15 7 1
C% 4 5 5 2 8 0 2 0 5 2 2 3 4 6 2 4 6 2
Independent thinker 7 1 5 1 4 0 3 0 7 0 0 2 1 2 2 2 4 1
C% 1 0 3 1 2 0 3 0 2 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 4 2
Liar 8 3 1 4 0 7 1 0 1 5 2 1 5 1 1 2 4 2
C% 1 1 1 2 0 3 1 0 0 3 2 1 2 1 1 0 4 3
Lucky 8 8 0 0 0 6 2 0 2 4 2 0 5 2 1 8 0 0
C% 1 3 0 0 0 3 2 0 1 2 2 0 2 1 1 2 0 0
Moderate 13 5 8 0 7 1 5 0 9 1 3 0 3 10 0 6 7 0
C% 2 2 4 0 3 0 4 0 3 1 3 0 1 6 0 1 6 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ————mmmm o m o oo o s o
TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——————-—-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of
Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec
Pickup truck 12 7 5 0 2 5 5 0 7 5 0 1 5 3 3 9 3 0
C% 2 3 3 0 1 2 4 0 2 3 0 1 2 2 2 2 3 0
Republican 47 33 7 7 16 23 8 0 19 20 8 2 31 3 11 37 2 8
C% 8 14 4 4 6 10 7 0 6 12 8 3 15 2 8 9 2 13
Senator 13 6 2 5 11 0 2 0 11 1 1 2 5 3 3 10 3 0
C% 2 3 1 3 4 0 2 0 4 1 1 3 2 2 2 2 3 0
Young 8 1 5 2 3 4 1 1 5 0 2 4 2 1 1 7 1 0
C% 1 0 3 1 1 2 1 7 2 0 2 5 1 1 1 2 1 0
Deceiver/Deceitful 12 4 7 1 3 9 0 0 4 7 1 0 3 5 4 10 0 2
C% 2 2 4 1 1 4 0 0 1 4 1 0 1 3 3 2 0 3
Inexperienced 8 4 3 1 1 5 2 0 1 5 2 1 4 0 3 8 0 0
C% 1 2 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 3 2 1 2 0 2 2 0 0
Ambitious 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Brown jacket/coat 3 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 0
C% 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
Capable 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Change 6 1 3 2 4 2 0 0 6 0 0 2 3 0 1 6 0 0
C% 1 0 2 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
Arrogant/conceited 4 2 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0
C% 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0
Disappointment/not met 11 5 2 4 0 9 2 0 3 8 0 2 3 1 5 7 4 0
expectations C% 2 2 1 2 0 4 2 0 1 5 0 3 1 1 3 2 4 0
Energetic 3 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 3 0 0
C% 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Smart 5 0 4 1 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 3 0
C% 1 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0
For the people 6 1 4 1 6 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 5 1 5 1 0
C% 1 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN ~  ————mmm oo m oo oo e o
TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——————-—-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of
Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec
Local/native of Mass 4 1 0 3 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 2 1 0 3 1 0
C% 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0
Mediocre 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0
C% 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0
Nice guy 7 1 5 1 3 2 2 0 6 0 1 1 1 5 0 5 1 1
C% 1 0 3 1 1 1 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 3 0 1 1 2
People person 3 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 2
C% 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
Politician 10 2 7 1 5 5 0 0 6 4 0 0 1 7 2 5 4 1
C% 2 1 4 1 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 1 1 4 2
RINO 4 0 0 4 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 2 0 2
C% 1 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 3
Sell out 3 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 2
C% 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
Smiling/always smiling 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Untrustworthy 4 1 1 2 1 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 2 0 2 4 0 0
C% 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
Doing a good job 9 3 5 1 7 1 1 0 6 0 3 0 2 6 1 4 2 3
C% 2 1 3 1 3 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 1 4 1 1 2 5
OK 5 0 1 4 2 2 1 0 5 0 0 1 0 1 3 4 0 1
C% 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 2
Veteran 3 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 0
C% 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
Big business/Wall 5 5 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 4 1 0 5 0 0 5 0 0
Street C% 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Lightweight 3 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 2 1 2 0
C% 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
Uncommitted/undecided/ 9 7 2 0 2 7 0 0 0 6 3 2 4 2 1 8 1 0
flip flop C% 2 3 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 4 3 3 2 1 1 2 1 0
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Q10.

Not for me/not good

Q
oo

Other

Q
oe

Don't know/Refused

Q
oe

What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 4

DOES WARREN
HAVE EXPERIENCE
TO BE U.S.

Undec

SENATOR

IS SCOTT BROWN

Follow
Leader -er

OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN

OPINION OF ELIZABETH

OPINION
WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON

favor
-able

75
13

156
26

33
14

42
18

22
12

44
23

20
12

70
41

26
10

52
20

37
16

54
24

12
10

50
42

Never Un- Heard
heard Favor favor of
of -able -able wundec
0 1 4 1
0 0 2 1
1 36 30 8
7 11 18 8
12 63 35 46
80 20 21 45
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Never
heard Favor
of -able
1 5
1 2
7 31
9 15
36 34
46 16

25
15

25
15

Heard Un- Heard
of Favor favor of

undec -able -able undec

0 5 1 0

0 1 1 0

12 60 11 4

8 14 10 7

61 110 27 19

42 26 24 31
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Ql1l. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Elizabeth Warren?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ————mmmm o m o oo o s o
TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——————-—-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of
Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec
Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 13 7 0 6 5 4 4 0 3 6 4 2 6 3 2 10 1 2
C% 2 3 0 4 2 2 3 0 1 4 4 3 3 2 1 2 1 3
Intelligent 27 23 3 1 12 7 8 0 14 8 5 0 23 1 3 25 0 2
C% 5 10 2 1 5 3 7 0 4 5 5 0 11 1 2 6 0 3
Liberal 26 5 17 4 19 4 3 0 19 3 4 0 1 21 4 10 14 2
C% 4 2 9 2 7 2 3 0 6 2 4 0 0 12 3 2 13 3
Consumer Advocate/ 21 20 1 0 7 8 6 0 10 10 1 0 19 0 2 18 2 1
Protector C% 4 8 1 0 3 4 5 0 3 6 1 0 9 0 1 4 2 2
Harvard/Professor/ 15 6 9 0 4 8 3 0 8 4 3 0 7 4 4 9 2 4
Harvard University C% 3 3 5 0 2 4 3 0 3 2 3 0 3 2 3 2 2 7
Academic 5 4 1 0 1 4 0 0 3 1 1 0 3 2 0 4 0 1
C% 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 2
Educated 8 5 0 3 3 3 2 0 4 2 2 0 7 0 1 7 0 1
C% 1 2 0 2 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 0 3 0 1 2 0 2
Good 12 7 4 1 8 3 1 0 9 3 0 2 8 1 1 11 1 0
C% 2 3 2 1 3 1 1 0 3 2 0 3 4 1 1 3 1 0
Senator 7 7 0 0 5 2 0 2 5 0 0 0 3 2 2 5 2 0
C% 1 3 0 0 2 1 0 13 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 0
Newcomer/Fresh 10 9 1 0 3 5 2 0 3 5 2 0 8 0 2 9 0 1
C% 2 4 1 0 1 2 2 0 1 3 2 0 4 0 1 2 0 2
For the people 7 5 2 0 4 3 0 0 5 1 1 0 7 0 0 7 0 0
C% 1 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 2 0 0
Hard Working 8 7 0 1 0 7 1 0 0 6 2 0 5 1 2 8 0 0
C% 1 3 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 4 2 0 2 1 1 2 0 0
Socialist 6 1 5 0 3 1 2 0 6 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 6 0
C% 1 0 3 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 0
Progressive 11 11 0 0 3 5 3 0 1 8 2 0 6 1 4 9 2 0
C% 2 5 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 5 2 0 3 1 3 2 2 0
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Ql1l. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Elizabeth Warren?

Untrustworthy

C%
Don't like her

C%
Radical

C%
Inexperienced

C%
Unfavorable/undesirable

C%
Carpetbagger

C%
Nothing

C%
Favorable

C%
Occupy Movement/Occupy
Boston C%
Housewife

C%
Don't know much about
her/who she is C%
Interesting

C%
Negative

C%
Qualified

C%
Strong/Tough

C%

DOES WARREN
HAVE EXPERIENCE
TO BE U.S.

SENATOR

Leader -er

IS SCOTT BROWN

BANNER 4
OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH
Never Un- Heard Never Un-
heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor
of -able -able wundec of -able -able
0 5 1 0 0 0 6
0 2 1 0 0 0 4
0 8 1 2 0 0 10
0 3 1 2 0 0 6
0 2 1 0 0 0 2
0 1 1 0 0 0 1
0 2 1 2 0 3 1
0 1 1 2 0 1 1
0 12 0 0 0 0 12
0 4 0 0 0 0 7
0 3 0 0 0 0 3
0 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 5 4 2 4 1 4
13 2 2 2 5 0 2
0 2 1 1 0 4 0
0 1 1 1 0 2 0
0 1 3 0 0 3 0
0 0 2 0 0 1 0
0 2 1 0 0 1 2
0 1 1 0 0 0 1
0 1 1 3 2 0 0
0 0 1 3 3 0 0
0 2 0 0 0 2 0
0 1 0 0 0 1 0
0 3 1 0 0 0 4
0 1 1 0 0 0 2
0 1 3 1 0 5 0
0 0 2 1 0 2 0
0 5 6 0 3 8 0
0 2 4 0 4 4 0
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OPINION
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Favor
-able

Un- Heard
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w

N
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Ql1l. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Elizabeth Warren?

Truthful/Honest/

Integrity

Politician

Elite

Phony

Other

Don't know/Refused

Q
oo

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
oe

DOES WARREN
HAVE EXPERIENCE

TO BE U.S.

Leader

Follow
-er

Undec

BANNER 4

OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN

Never

heard Favor

of

undec

OPINION OF ELIZABETH

Never
heard Favor

of

-able

favor
-able

WARREN

OPINION
OF HILLARY CLINTON

Favor
-able

Un-
favor
-able

undec

91
15

227

44
18

44

SENATOR
No Undec
0 0
0 0
4 0
2 0
3 0
2 0
2 0
1 0
34 13
18 8
61 122
32 72

35
14

99

40
18

80

16
13

48

Page

Un-
favor
-able -able
1 5
0 3
2 2
1 1
3 0
1 0
2 0
1 0
52 25
17 15
110 56
35 33
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14
14

50

37
18

34

39
23

37

13

93

o

o

66
15

161

16
14

44
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Q1l2. Does Elizabeth Warren have the experience to be a United States Senator?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ————mmmm o m o oo o s o

TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——————-—-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of

Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec

Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 239 239 0 0 67 119 53 4 96 106 33 11 165 26 37 207 18 14
C% 40 100 0 0 26 53 44 27 31 63 32 14 79 15 26 48 16 23

No 191 0 191 0 114 52 25 6 141 25 19 17 22 122 30 105 65 21
C% 32 0 100 0 45 23 21 40 45 15 19 22 11 72 21 25 58 34
Undecided 170 0 0 170 74 54 42 5 717 38 50 50 21 22 717 115 29 26
C% 28 0 0 100 29 24 35 33 25 22 49 64 10 13 53 27 26 43
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013. Is Scott Brown a leader in the United States Senate, or a follower?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ————mmmm o m o oo o s o

TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——————-—-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of

Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec

Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Leader 255 67 114 74 255 0 0 3 201 18 33 36 61 110 48 159 70 26
C% 43 28 60 44 100 0 0 20 64 11 32 46 29 65 33 37 63 43
Follower 225 119 52 54 0 225 0 5 63 121 36 26 102 42 55 187 25 13
C% 38 50 217 32 0 100 0 33 20 72 35 33 49 25 38 44 22 21

Undecided 120 53 25 42 0 0 120 7 50 30 33 16 45 18 41 81 17 22
C% 20 22 13 25 0 0 100 47 16 18 32 21 22 11 28 19 15 36
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Ql4. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Elizabeth Warren for whom would you
vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ——————mmmmmmmmmmm e e

TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——=——————-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of

Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec

Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 291 48 156 87 201 49 41 3 240 13 35 41 35 145 70 171 81 39
C% 49 20 82 51 79 22 34 20 76 8 34 53 17 85 49 40 72 64
Warren-Democrat 241 181 15 45 38 141 62 9 58 134 40 20 162 13 46 207 16 18
C% 40 76 8 26 15 63 52 60 18 79 39 26 78 8 32 48 14 30
Other 10 0 4 6 0 8 2 1 0 8 1 3 0 5 2 7 3 0
C% 2 0 2 4 0 4 2 7 0 5 1 4 0 3 1 2 3 0

Undecided 56 10 14 32 16 25 15 2 16 12 26 14 11 5 26 40 12 4
C% 9 4 7 19 6 11 13 13 5 7 25 18 5 3 18 9 11 7

Refused 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
C% 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
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Q15. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Marisa DeFranco for whom would you
vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN =  ——————mmmmmmmm oo o e e

TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——=——————-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of

Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec

Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 328 90 153 85 208 69 51 3 255 24 46 41 717 139 71 216 74 38
C% 55 38 80 50 82 31 43 20 81 14 45 53 37 82 49 51 66 62
DeFranco-Democrat 130 76 20 34 15 92 23 7 16 87 20 20 54 16 40 107 17 6
C% 22 32 10 20 6 41 19 47 5 51 20 26 26 9 28 25 15 10
Other 10 4 2 4 1 7 2 1 1 7 1 3 4 3 0 7 3 0
C% 2 2 1 2 0 3 2 7 0 4 1 4 2 2 0 2 3 0

Undecided 127 65 15 47 29 56 42 4 42 47 34 13 69 12 33 95 15 17
C% 21 27 8 28 11 25 35 27 13 28 33 17 33 7 23 22 13 28

Refused 5 4 1 0 2 1 2 0 0 4 1 1 4 0 0 2 3 0
C% 1 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 3 0
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016. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Jim King for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ———— o mmm o m oo oo e
TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——=——————-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of
Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec
Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 340 95 152 93 206 74 60 1 261 24 54 44 78 140 78 213 81 46
C% 57 40 80 55 81 33 50 7 83 14 53 56 38 82 54 50 72 75
King-Democrat 127 79 12 36 17 88 22 9 15 89 14 16 63 12 36 107 13 7
C% 21 33 6 21 7 39 18 60 5 53 14 21 30 7 25 25 12 11
Other 11 5 3 3 1 6 4 2 1 5 3 4 5 2 0 8 3 0
C% 2 2 2 2 0 3 3 13 0 3 3 5 2 1 0 2 3 0
Undecided 120 58 24 38 29 57 34 3 37 49 31 14 60 16 30 99 13 8
C% 20 24 13 22 11 25 28 20 12 29 30 18 29 9 21 23 12 13
Refused 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0
C% 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
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Q17. If the General Election for President were held today and the candidates were Republican Newt Gingrich and Democrat Barack Obama for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ————mmmm oo m oo oo o o

TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——=——————-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of

Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec

Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich-Republican 137 20 717 40 84 30 23 1 99 16 21 27 10 76 24 55 63 19
C% 23 8 40 24 33 13 19 7 32 9 21 35 5 45 17 13 56 31
Obama-Democrat 376 199 71 106 122 169 85 13 151 143 69 36 190 51 99 325 20 31
C% 63 83 37 62 48 75 71 87 48 85 68 46 91 30 69 76 18 51
Other 39 10 18 11 23 12 4 1 27 5 6 2 4 22 11 16 17 6
C% 7 4 9 6 9 5 3 7 9 3 6 3 2 13 8 4 15 10
Undecided 44 8 23 13 23 13 8 0 33 5 6 11 4 19 10 28 11 5
C% 7 3 12 8 9 6 7 0 11 3 6 14 2 11 7 7 10 8
Refused 4 2 2 0 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 2 0 3 1 0
C% 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
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Q18. How about Republican Mitt Romney and Democrat Barack Obama?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ————mmmm o m o oo o s o

TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——————-—-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of

Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec
Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Romney-Republican 236 45 120 71 150 54 32 2 188 16 30 38 25 127 46 114 85 37
C% 39 19 63 42 59 24 217 13 60 9 29 49 12 75 32 27 76 61
Obama-Democrat 318 180 58 80 93 150 75 12 111 141 54 32 166 35 85 277 21 20
C% 53 75 30 47 36 67 63 80 35 83 53 41 80 21 59 65 19 33
Other 9 2 5 2 0 7 2 0 1 6 2 0 2 4 3 5 3 1
C% 2 1 3 1 0 3 2 0 0 4 2 0 1 2 2 1 3 2
Undecided 37 12 8 17 12 14 11 1 14 6 16 8 15 4 10 31 3 3
C% 6 5 4 10 5 6 9 7 4 4 16 10 7 2 7 7 3 5
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019. How about Republican Rick Santorum and Democrat Barack Obama?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ————mmmm o m o oo o s o

TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——————-—-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of

Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec
Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Santorum-Republican 189 40 99 50 112 43 34 1 142 15 31 26 16 108 39 90 76 23
C% 32 17 52 29 44 19 28 7 45 9 30 33 8 64 217 21 68 38
Obama-Democrat 354 188 63 103 107 166 81 13 134 146 61 37 182 40 95 302 22 30
C% 59 79 33 61 42 74 68 87 43 86 60 47 88 24 66 71 20 49
Other 16 2 10 4 8 7 1 1 8 4 3 1 2 8 5 9 7 0
C% 3 1 5 2 3 3 1 7 3 2 3 1 1 5 3 2 6 0
Undecided 38 7 18 13 26 8 4 0 27 4 7 12 8 13 5 24 6 8
C% 6 3 9 8 10 4 3 0 9 2 7 15 4 8 3 6 5 13
Refused 3 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 1 0
C% 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
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Q20. How about Republican Ron Paul and Democrat Barack Obama?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN ~  ————mmmm oo o oo m oo s

TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——————-—-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of

Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec

Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Paul-Republican 156 34 75 47 91 38 27 2 111 20 23 34 16 72 34 73 63 20
C% 26 14 39 28 36 17 23 13 35 12 23 44 8 42 24 17 56 33
Obama-Democrat 360 191 69 100 119 165 76 12 148 135 65 37 179 49 95 316 19 25
C% 60 80 36 59 47 73 63 80 47 80 64 47 86 29 66 74 17 41

Other 28 3 19 6 17 9 2 0 20 4 4 0 1 22 5 14 12 2
C% 5 1 10 4 7 4 2 0 6 2 4 0 0 13 3 3 11 3

Undecided 50 11 24 15 26 11 13 1 31 10 8 7 12 23 8 23 13 14
C% 8 5 13 9 10 5 11 7 10 6 8 9 6 14 6 5 12 23
Refused 6 0 4 2 2 2 2 0 4 0 2 0 0 4 2 1 5 0
C% 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 4 0
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021. Regardless of who you will support in the General Election for President who do you think will be elected the next President of the United States--Barack Obama,
Newt Gingrich, Mitt Romney, Rick Santorum or Ron Paul?

BANNER 4
OPINION
DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ————mmmm o m o m o oo o o o
TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——=——————-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard
———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of
Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec
Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 354 188 75 91 114 161l 79 9 150 131 64 31 169 54 100 299 31 24
C% 59 79 39 54 45 72 66 60 48 78 63 40 81 32 69 70 28 39
Gingrich 7 2 3 2 6 1 0 1 4 2 0 2 0 5 0 2 4 1
C% 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 7 1 1 0 3 0 3 0 0 4 2
Romney 150 35 75 40 102 27 21 2 117 17 14 29 21 75 25 79 47 24
C% 25 15 39 24 40 12 18 13 37 10 14 37 10 44 17 19 42 39
Santorum 22 3 10 9 10 12 0 0 13 6 3 7 4 10 1 15 7 0
C% 4 1 5 5 4 5 0 0 4 4 3 9 2 6 1 4 6 0
Paul 8 3 3 2 3 5 0 2 3 0 3 1 1 2 4 3 5 0
C% 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 13 1 0 3 1 0 1 3 1 4 0
Undecided 56 8 22 26 19 19 18 1 24 13 18 8 13 21 14 28 16 12
C% 9 3 12 15 7 8 15 7 8 8 18 10 6 12 10 7 14 20
Refused 3 0 3 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 0
C% 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
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Q22. Will you vote in the Democratic or Republican Primary this year or will you skip the Primary altogether?
BASE: Registered Independent

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN ——————mmmmmmmmmmm e e
TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——=——————-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of
Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec
Total 310 99 108 103 158 91 61 3 186 58 63 46 87 100 77 203 63 44
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democratic 58 29 9 20 21 22 15 0 22 15 21 7 28 4 19 45 3 10
C% 19 29 8 19 13 24 25 0 12 26 33 15 32 4 25 22 5 23
Republican 106 24 51 31 63 24 19 0 80 13 13 19 12 57 18 51 37 18
C% 34 24 47 30 40 26 31 0 43 22 21 41 14 57 23 25 59 41
Skip primary 105 38 33 34 54 31 20 1 65 21 18 11 36 29 29 72 19 14
C% 34 38 31 33 34 34 33 33 35 36 29 24 41 29 38 35 30 32
Undecided 41 8 15 18 20 14 7 2 19 9 11 9 11 10 11 35 4 2
C% 13 8 14 17 13 15 11 67 10 16 17 20 13 10 14 17 6 5
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023. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Democratic US Senate Primary?
BASE: Registered Democrat

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ————mmmm o m o m o oo o o o
TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——=——————-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of
Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec
Total 217 128 39 50 49 119 49 12 70 105 30 29 110 30 48 189 19 9
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 151 112 15 24 26 86 39 5 46 78 22 14 96 12 29 136 9 6
C% 70 88 38 48 53 72 80 42 66 74 73 48 87 40 60 72 47 67
Somewhat likely 9 3 2 4 2 4 3 0 4 5 0 2 3 0 4 9 0 0
C% 4 2 5 8 4 3 6 0 6 5 0 7 3 0 8 5 0 0
50-50 35 10 12 13 14 17 4 7 14 11 3 11 8 8 8 30 3 2
C% 16 8 31 26 29 14 8 58 20 10 10 38 7 27 17 16 16 22
Not at all likely 22 3 10 9 7 12 3 0 6 11 5 2 3 10 7 14 7 1
C% 10 2 26 18 14 10 6 0 9 10 17 7 3 33 15 7 37 11
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Q24. If the Democratic primary for US Senate were held today and the candidates were Marisa DeFranco, Jim King, and Elizabeth Warren, for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BASE: Likely Democrats

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN =  ——————mmmmmmmm o e e
TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——=——————-—-————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of
Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec
Total 218 144 26 48 49 112 57 5 72 98 43 23 127 16 52 190 12 16
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
DeFranco 11 4 4 3 4 6 1 0 4 4 3 1 3 4 3 5 3 3
C% 5 3 15 6 8 5 2 0 6 4 7 4 2 25 6 3 25 19
King 3 2 1 0 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0
C% 1 1 4 0 6 0 0 20 3 0 0 0 0 6 4 2 0 0
Warren 158 126 11 21 35 87 36 1 49 81 27 7 116 4 31 142 4 12
C% 72 88 42 44 71 78 63 20 68 83 63 30 91 25 60 75 33 75
Undecided 44 11 9 24 6 19 19 3 16 12 13 15 7 6 16 39 4 1
C% 20 8 35 50 12 17 33 60 22 12 30 65 6 38 31 21 33 6
Refused 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
C% 1 1 4 0 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 6 0 1 8 0
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Q025. If the Democratic Primary for Massachusetts Governor were held today and the candidates were Suzanne Bump, Martha Coakley, Steve Grossman, Tim Murray and Setti
Warren for whom would you vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BASE: Likely Democrats

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN =  ——————mmmmmmmmmmm e e
TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——=——————-—-————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of
Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec
Total 218 144 26 48 49 112 57 5 72 98 43 23 127 16 52 190 12 16
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Bump 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
C% 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Coakley 94 62 12 20 26 49 19 0 39 40 15 12 48 7 27 84 5 5
C% 43 43 46 42 53 44 33 0 54 41 35 52 38 44 52 44 42 31
Grossman 15 15 0 0 3 12 0 0 4 11 0 0 14 1 0 15 0 0
C% 7 10 0 0 6 11 0 0 6 11 0 0 11 6 0 8 0 0
Murray 23 14 3 6 5 13 5 0 7 13 3 3 13 1 6 22 0 1
C% 11 10 12 13 10 12 9 0 10 13 7 13 10 6 12 12 0 6
Warren 18 13 2 3 3 9 6 1 5 7 5 0 13 1 4 11 1 6
C% 8 9 8 6 6 8 11 20 7 7 12 0 10 6 8 6 8 38
Other 32 19 4 9 7 14 11 4 10 8 10 7 18 3 4 29 2 1
C% 15 13 15 19 14 13 19 80 14 8 23 30 14 19 8 15 17 6
Refused 34 19 5 10 5 13 16 0 7 17 10 1 19 3 11 27 4 3
C% 16 13 19 21 10 12 28 0 10 17 23 4 15 19 21 14 33 19
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Q26. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Republican Presidential Primary?
BASE: Registered Republicans

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN ——————mmmmmmmmmmm e e
TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——=——————-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of
Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec
Total 71 12 44 15 48 15 8 0 57 6 8 2 11 40 18 33 30 8
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 60 9 39 12 43 10 7 0 49 4 7 1 8 37 14 26 217 7
C% 85 75 89 80 90 67 88 0 86 67 88 50 73 93 78 79 90 88
Somewhat likely 6 1 3 2 3 3 0 0 5 0 1 0 2 3 1 4 1 1
C% 8 8 7 13 6 20 0 0 9 0 13 0 18 8 6 12 3 13
50-50 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
C% 3 8 2 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 50 0 0 6 3 3 0
Not at all likely 3 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 2 2 1 0
C% 4 8 2 7 0 13 13 0 2 33 0 0 9 0 11 6 3 0
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Q27. If the Republican Presidential Primary were held today and the candidates were Ron Paul, Mitt Romney, Rick Santorum and Newt Gingrich for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BASE: Likely Republicans

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN =  ——————mmmmmmmmmmm e e

TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——=——————-—-————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of

Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec
Total 172 34 93 45 109 37 26 0 134 17 21 20 22 97 33 81 65 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Paul 12 6 3 3 1 7 4 0 4 4 4 1 3 3 5 7 3 2
C% 7 18 3 7 1 19 15 0 3 24 19 5 14 3 15 9 5 8
Romney 110 22 64 24 79 16 15 0 96 5 9 11 13 69 17 54 40 16
C% 64 65 69 53 72 43 58 0 72 29 43 55 59 71 52 67 62 62
Santorum 28 1 16 11 15 9 4 0 20 4 4 6 2 14 6 11 15 2
C% 16 3 17 24 14 24 15 0 15 24 19 30 9 14 18 14 23 8
Gingrich 10 3 2 5 8 1 1 0 7 1 2 2 1 3 4 4 3 3
C% 6 9 2 11 7 3 4 0 5 6 10 10 5 3 12 5 5 12
Undecided 11 1 8 2 6 3 2 0 7 2 2 0 2 8 1 4 4 3
C% 6 3 9 4 6 8 8 0 5 12 10 0 9 8 3 5 6 12
Refused 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
C% 1 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 6 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0
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Q28. Currently Massachusetts has one Democratic Senator (John Kerry) and one Republican Senator (Scott Brown). Do you think that there is a benefit to having one
Democratic and one Republican U.S. Senator representing Massachusetts in Washington?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ————mmmm o m o m o oo o o o

TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——=——————-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of

Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec

Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 357 103 137 117 192 96 69 13 233 56 55 53 85 120 99 246 66 45
C% 60 43 72 69 75 43 58 87 74 33 54 68 41 71 69 58 59 74
No 213 126 48 39 57 120 36 1 70 102 40 16 114 44 39 160 37 16
C% 36 53 25 23 22 53 30 7 22 60 39 21 55 26 217 37 33 26
Undecided 29 10 6 13 6 9 14 1 11 10 7 9 9 6 5 21 8 0
C% 5 4 3 8 2 4 12 7 4 6 7 12 4 4 3 5 7 0
Refused 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
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029. Do you think healthcare reform in Massachusetts is working?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ————mmmm o m o oo o s o

TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——————-—-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of

Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec

Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 290 163 60 67 101 131 58 6 134 105 45 25 139 53 73 240 26 24
C% 48 68 31 39 40 58 48 40 43 62 44 32 67 31 51 56 23 39

No 215 50 102 63 105 74 36 5 127 49 34 30 41 95 49 118 73 24
C% 36 21 53 37 41 33 30 33 40 29 33 38 20 56 34 28 65 39
Undecided 94 26 28 40 49 19 26 4 52 15 23 23 27 22 22 68 13 13
C% 16 11 15 24 19 8 22 27 17 9 23 29 13 13 15 16 12 21
Refused 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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030. Do you think Mitt Romney's role in healthcare reform in Massachusetts will help or hurt his national presidential campaign?

Total

Help

Hurt

No difference

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

BANNER 4

DOES WARREN
HAVE EXPERIENCE
TO BE U.S.

IS SCOTT BROWN

Follow
Leader -er

OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN

or
le

undec

Never

OPINION OF ELIZABETH

favor
-able

WARREN

OPINION
OF HILLARY CLINTON

Favor
-able

Un-
favor
-able

undec

600
100

113
19

371
62

80
13

SENATOR
Undec
191 170
100 100
38 34
20 20
122 86
64 51
8 14
4 8
23 36
12 21

255
100

60
24

32
13

225
100

45
20

25
11

©

23
19

Never Un-
heard Favor fav
of -able -ab

15 314

100 100

4 69

27 22

4 188

27 60

1 20

7 6

6 37

40 12
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169
100

22
13

123
73

102
100

18
18

56

o

22
22

heard Favor
-able

78 208
100 100
16 30
21 14
36 147
46 71
6 9

8 4
20 22
26 11

170
100

40
24

104
61

©

18
11

144
100

217
19

20
14

427
100

52
12

o

14
13

61
100

13
21

29
48

14
23
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Q31. Do you support or oppose the ruling by the Supreme Court that says corporations and unions can spend as much money as they want to help political candidates win
elections?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ————mmmm o m o m o oo o o o
TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——=——————-—-——-——————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of
Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec
Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Support 78 21 35 22 51 13 14 2 50 15 11 18 11 34 15 51 23 4
C% 13 9 18 13 20 6 12 13 16 9 11 23 5 20 10 12 21 7
Oppose 484 206 146 132 191 206 87 13 244 146 81 50 184 126 124 352 82 50
C% 81 86 76 78 75 92 73 87 78 86 79 64 88 74 86 82 73 82
Undecided 37 11 10 16 13 6 18 0 20 8 9 10 13 10 4 23 7 7
C% 6 5 5 9 5 3 15 0 6 5 9 13 6 6 3 5 6 11
Refused 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
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Q32. Do you think the United States Supreme Court decision allowing corporations and unions to spend as much as they want to help candidates win political office is
having a positive or negative effect on elections in Massachusetts?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN ——————mmmmmmmmmmm e e

TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——=——————-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of

Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec

Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Positive 42 9 24 9 20 13 9 4 29 5 4 10 3 21 8 25 12 5
C% 7 4 13 5 8 6 8 27 9 3 4 13 1 12 6 6 11 8

Negative 467 203 143 121 197 190 80 9 244 137 717 46 178 129 114 338 87 42
C% 78 85 75 71 77 84 67 60 78 81 75 59 86 76 79 79 78 69

Undecided 91 27 24 40 38 22 31 2 41 27 21 22 217 20 22 64 13 14
C% 15 11 13 24 15 10 26 13 13 16 21 28 13 12 15 15 12 23
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Q33. Recently, Governor Deval Patrick signed two new book deals, igniting rumors that he is considering a run for President in 2016. Would you like to see Deval
Patrick run for President in 201672

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN ——————mmmmmmmmmmm e e
TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——=——————-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of
Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec
Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 150 74 31 45 46 72 32 4 63 57 26 20 68 20 42 126 11 13
C% 25 31 16 26 18 32 27 27 20 34 25 26 33 12 29 30 10 21
No 358 121 141 96 176 123 59 8 221 79 50 46 95 136 81 220 97 41
C% 60 51 74 56 69 55 49 53 70 47 49 59 46 80 56 52 87 67
Undecided 92 44 19 29 33 30 29 3 30 33 26 12 45 14 21 81 4 7
C% 15 18 10 17 13 13 24 20 10 20 25 15 22 8 15 19 4 11
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Q034. Would you favor the establishment of a national sales tax if the money was used to directly pay down the national debt?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

BANNER 4

DOES WARREN
HAVE EXPERIENCE
TO BE U.S.

IS SCOTT BROWN

Follow
Leader -er

OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN

OPINION OF ELIZABETH

Never
heard
of

Favor
-able

favor
-able

WARREN

OPINION
OF HILLARY CLINTON

Favor
-able

Un-
favor
-able

undec

600
100

255
43

275

70
12

239
100

107
45

111
46

SENATOR
Undec
191 170
100 100
74 74
39 44
101 63
53 37
16 33
8 19

255
100

106
42

123
48

26
10

225
100

99
44

99
44

27
12

120
100

50
42

53
44

17
14

Never Un- Heard
heard Favor favor of

of -able -able wundec

15 314 169 102

100 100 100 100

6 126 77 46

40 40 46 45

4 166 70 35

27 53 41 34

5 22 22 21

33 7 13 21
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78
100

31
40

35
45

12
15

208
100

100
48

82
39

26
13

170
100

62
36

144
100

62
43

63
44

19
13

427
100

199
47

181
42

47
11

112
100

33
29

68
61

11
10

61
100

23

26

43

12
20
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035. Thinking about taxes, would you favor an across the board income tax increase or just an increase on those making over $250,000 a year?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ————mmmm o m o oo o s o
TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——————-—-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of
Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec
Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Across the board 103 28 46 29 55 31 17 3 67 16 17 17 18 48 20 56 35 12
C% 17 12 24 17 22 14 14 20 21 9 17 22 9 28 14 13 31 20
Only on $250,000 and 390 184 92 114 140 166 84 10 175 134 71 51 173 68 98 311 42 37
above C% 65 77 48 67 55 74 70 67 56 79 70 65 83 40 68 73 38 61
Neither 89 21 46 22 55 23 11 0 62 15 12 7 13 49 20 49 32 8
C% 15 9 24 13 22 10 9 0 20 9 12 9 6 29 14 11 29 13
Undecided 18 6 7 5 5 5 8 2 10 4 2 3 4 5 6 11 3 4
C% 3 3 4 3 2 2 7 13 3 2 2 4 2 3 4 3 3 7
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Q36. Currently, all mortgage interest is deductible on households of all incomes. Would you favor restricting the home mortgage interest deduction to only those
households making $140,000 or less?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ———— - mmm oo m oo oo o o

TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——=——————-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of

Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec

Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 195 93 56 46 70 88 37 5 85 71 34 26 79 41 49 155 217 13
C% 33 39 29 27 217 39 31 33 217 42 33 33 38 24 34 36 24 21

No 351 123 120 108 172 117 62 7 214 76 54 42 105 118 86 229 80 42
C% 59 51 63 64 67 52 52 47 68 45 53 54 50 69 60 54 71 69

Undecided 54 23 15 16 13 20 21 3 15 22 14 10 24 11 9 43 5 6
C% 9 10 8 9 5 9 18 20 5 13 14 13 12 6 6 10 4 10
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Q37. Do you expect Governor Patrick to complete his term as governor?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ————mmmmm oo oo o e o

TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——————-—-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of

Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec

Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 535 226 158 151 234 199 102 14 281 149 91 69 194 142 130 389 90 56
C% 89 95 83 89 92 88 85 93 89 88 89 88 93 84 90 91 80 92
No 32 5 20 7 12 15 5 0 22 9 1 5 4 15 8 16 13 3
C% 5 2 10 4 5 7 4 0 7 5 1 6 2 9 6 4 12 5
Undecided 33 8 13 12 9 11 13 1 11 11 10 4 10 13 6 22 9 2
C% 6 3 7 7 4 5 11 7 4 7 10 5 5 8 4 5 8 3

Page 210



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
038. Which is more important to you: maintaining state services or cutting state spending?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ————mmmm o m o oo o s o
TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——————-—-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of
Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec
Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Maintain services 280 150 44 86 92 112 76 7 112 108 53 31 148 33 68 231 28 21
C% 47 63 23 51 36 50 63 47 36 64 52 40 71 19 47 54 25 34
Cut spending 286 73 138 75 148 99 39 7 188 48 43 42 42 132 70 171 81 34
C% 48 31 72 44 58 44 33 47 60 28 42 54 20 78 49 40 72 56
Undecided 34 16 9 9 15 14 5 1 14 13 6 5 18 5 6 25 3 6
C% 6 7 5 5 6 6 4 7 4 8 6 6 9 3 4 6 3 10
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039. Thinking about Lieutenant Governor Tim Murray, are you aware of his recent car accident?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ————mmmm o m o oo o s o

TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——————-—-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of

Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec

Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 448 184 155 109 197 167 84 3 257 121 67 47 156 144 101 311 91 46
C% 75 77 81 64 717 74 70 20 82 72 66 60 75 85 70 73 81 75
No 146 55 36 55 56 57 33 12 56 45 33 31 50 24 41 113 20 13
C% 24 23 19 32 22 25 28 80 18 27 32 40 24 14 28 26 18 21

Undecided 6 0 0 6 2 1 3 0 1 3 2 0 2 2 2 3 1 2
C% 1 0 0 4 1 0 3 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 3
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Q40. Would the details of his car accident make you more or less likely to vote for him in the future, or no difference?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ————mmmm o m o oo o s o
TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——————-—-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of
Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec
Total 448 184 155 109 197 167 84 3 257 121 67 47 156 144 101 311 91 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More 8 1 4 3 2 2 4 0 4 2 2 1 1 4 2 4 2 2
C% 2 1 3 3 1 1 5 0 2 2 3 2 1 3 2 1 2 4
Less 143 52 62 29 81 48 14 2 89 31 21 14 46 61 22 94 34 15
C% 32 28 40 27 41 29 17 67 35 26 31 30 29 42 22 30 37 33
No difference 277 121 85 71 107 111 59 0 160 81 36 30 97 75 75 201 48 28
C% 62 66 55 65 54 66 70 0 62 67 54 64 62 52 74 65 53 61
Undecided 20 10 4 6 7 6 7 1 4 7 8 2 12 4 2 12 7 1
C% 4 5 3 6 4 4 8 33 2 6 12 4 8 3 2 4 8 2
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Q41. Do you think Coach Bill Belichick should retire?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ————mmmm o m o oo o s o

TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——————-—-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of

Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec

Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 51 13 20 18 22 22 7 3 19 17 12 8 12 11 20 35 11 5
C% 9 5 10 11 9 10 6 20 6 10 12 10 6 6 14 8 10 8
No 433 167 151 115 206 154 73 5 264 107 57 49 141 140 103 308 86 39
C% 72 70 79 68 81 68 61 33 84 63 56 63 68 82 72 72 717 64
Undecided 116 59 20 37 217 49 40 7 31 45 33 21 55 19 21 84 15 17
C% 19 25 10 22 11 22 33 47 10 27 32 27 26 11 15 20 13 28
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Q42. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 4
OPINION

DOES WARREN OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN OPINION OF ELIZABETH WARREN OF HILLARY CLINTON
HAVE EXPERIENCE IS SCOTT BROWN = ————mmmm o m o oo o s o

TO BE U.S. SENATOR  ——————-—-——————————— Never Un- Heard Never Un- Heard Un- Heard

———————————————————— Follow heard Favor favor of heard Favor favor of Favor favor of

Total Yes No Undec Leader -er Undec of -able -able wundec of -able -able wundec -able -able wundec

Total 600 239 191 170 255 225 120 15 314 169 102 78 208 170 144 427 112 61
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 145 59 47 39 62 50 33 1 85 38 21 13 51 46 35 98 31 16
C% 24 25 25 23 24 22 28 7 27 22 21 17 25 27 24 23 28 26
No 451 179 142 130 192 173 86 14 227 130 80 64 157 122 108 326 80 45
C% 75 75 74 76 75 77 72 93 72 77 78 82 75 72 75 76 71 74
Undecided 4 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 2 1 3 1 0
C% 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0
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043. Do you currently have children in the school system?

Total

C%
Yes

C%
No

C%

DOES WARREN
HAVE EXPERIENCE
TO BE U.S.

Leader

Follow
-er

IS SCOTT BROWN

OPINION OF SCOTT BROWN

BANNER 4

favor
-able

undec

Never

OPINION OF ELIZABETH

favor
-able

WARREN

OPINION
OF HILLARY CLINTON

Favor
-able

Un-
favor
-able

undec

600
100

171
29

429
72

239
100

51
21

188

SENATOR
Undec
191 170
100 100
65 55
34 32
126 115
66 68

255
100

77
30

178
70

225
100

62
28

163
72

120
100

32
217

88

Never
heard Favor
of -able
15 314
100 100
4 82
27 26
11 232
73 74
Page 216

169
100

48
28

121
72

102
100

37

65
64

heard Favor
-able
78 208
100 100
25 49
32 24
53 159
68 76

170
100

45
26

125
74

427
100

128

299
70

112
100

30
27

82
73

61
100

13
21

48
79
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Area

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-

Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec

Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Worcester/West 147 20 21 20 17 37 2 12 0 1 2 45 9
C% 25 34 20 19 41 25 22 34 0 9 67 28 20

NE 210 21 45 35 9 46 5 11 13 7 0 48 17
C% 35 36 42 33 22 30 56 31 59 64 0 30 39

Suffolk 51 2 4 7 6 24 2 0 2 3 0 21 4
C% 9 3 4 7 15 16 22 0 9 27 0 13 9

SE Mass/Cape 192 15 36 43 9 44 0 12 7 0 1 44 14
C% 32 26 34 41 22 29 0 34 32 0 33 28 32
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Gender

Total

Male

Female

Q
oo

Q
oe

600
100

287
48

313
52

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN

58
100

17
29

41
71

34
32

Skip

primary Undec

10

31
76

LIKELY

94
62

TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S.

Page

BANNER 5

50-50

218

Not at
all

De-
Franco

10
91

SENATE PRIMARY

King Warren

100

Undec

44
100

10

34
77
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S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 217 0 0 0 0 151 9 35 22 6 1 121 30
C% 36 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 55 33 77 68
Republican 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unenrolled/Independent 310 58 106 105 41 0 0 0 0 5 2 37 14
C% 52 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 45 67 23 32
Other 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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S3. What is your age category?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-

Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec

Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-24 yrs 29 4 3 4 0 6 3 2 1 2 0 6 5
C% 5 7 3 4 0 4 33 6 5 18 0 4 11

25-34 yrs 67 8 11 7 5 17 2 4 3 2 0 20 5
C% 11 14 10 7 12 11 22 11 14 18 0 13 11

35-44 yrs 105 9 17 23 13 21 2 5 4 3 0 22 7
C% 18 16 16 22 32 14 22 14 18 27 0 14 16

45-54 yrs 140 12 18 22 13 40 2 8 7 2 1 41 9
C% 23 21 17 21 32 26 22 23 32 18 33 26 20

55-64 yrs 111 9 27 19 3 33 0 3 4 1 2 33 6
C% 19 16 25 18 7 22 0 9 18 9 67 21 14

65-74 yrs 98 8 21 22 5 23 0 8 2 1 0 25 5
C% 16 14 20 21 12 15 0 23 9 9 0 16 11

75+ yrs 48 8 8 7 2 11 0 5 1 0 0 11 7
C% 8 14 8 7 5 0 14 5 0 0 7 16

Refused 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-

Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec

Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 526 55 96 96 33 127 9 25 17 6 2 145 37
C% 88 95 91 91 80 84 100 71 77 55 67 92 84
Black/African-American 25 2 3 2 3 10 0 1 3 3 0 7 2
C% 4 3 3 2 7 7 0 3 14 27 0 4 5

American Indian and 4 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Alaska Native C% 1 0 0 0 5 1 0 3 0 0 33 0 0
Asian 8 1 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 1
C% 1 2 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 9 0 1 2

Native Hawaiian and 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
other Pacific Islander C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hispanic/Latino 22 0 1 3 3 7 0 4 2 1 0 2 4
C% 4 0 1 3 7 5 0 11 9 9 0 1 9

Refused/Don't know 14 0 5 1 0 3 0 4 0 0 0 2 0
C% 2 0 5 1 0 2 0 11 0 0 0 1 0
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Q1. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-

Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec

Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 8 0 2 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
C% 1 0 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Favorable 321 43 24 57 23 120 9 18 6 5 2 135 30
C% 54 74 23 54 56 79 100 51 27 45 67 85 68

Unfavorable 222 9 70 38 15 23 0 6 15 6 1 16 7
C% 37 16 66 36 37 15 0 17 68 55 33 10 16

Heard of undecided 49 6 10 9 3 4 0 11 1 0 0 3 7
C% 8 10 9 9 7 3 0 31 5 0 0 2 16
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Q2. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-

Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec

Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 15 0 0 1 2 5 0 7 0 0 1 1 3
C% 3 0 0 1 5 3 0 20 0 0 33 1 7

Favorable 314 22 80 65 19 46 4 14 6 4 2 49 16
C% 52 38 75 62 46 30 44 40 27 36 67 31 36

Unfavorable 169 15 13 21 9 78 5 11 11 4 0 81 12
C% 28 26 12 20 22 52 56 31 50 36 0 51 27

Heard of undecided 102 21 13 18 11 22 0 3 5 3 0 27 13
C% 17 36 12 17 27 15 0 9 23 27 0 17 30
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Q3. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-

Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec

Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 78 7 19 11 9 14 2 11 2 1 0 7 15
Cc% 13 12 18 10 22 9 22 31 9 9 0 4 34

Favorable 208 28 12 36 11 96 3 8 3 3 0 116 7
C% 35 48 11 34 27 64 33 23 14 27 0 73 16

Unfavorable 170 4 57 29 10 12 0 8 10 4 1 4 6
C% 28 7 54 28 24 8 0 23 45 36 33 3 14

Heard of undecided 144 19 18 29 11 29 4 8 7 3 2 31 16
C% 24 33 17 28 27 19 44 23 32 27 67 20 36
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Q4. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 427 45 51 72 35 136 9 30 14 5 3 142 39
C% 71 78 48 69 85 90 100 86 64 45 100 90 89
Unfavorable 112 3 37 19 4 9 0 3 7 3 0 4 4
C% 19 5 35 18 10 6 0 9 32 27 0 3 9
Heard of undecided 61 10 18 14 2 6 0 2 1 3 0 12 1
C% 10 17 17 13 5 4 0 6 5 27 0 8 2
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Q5. Is your opinion of Tim Murray generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-

Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec

Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 113 5 11 22 8 32 2 18 8 3 1 24 11
C% 19 9 10 21 20 21 22 51 36 27 33 15 25

Favorable 137 16 14 25 10 47 5 5 3 1 0 56 9
C% 23 28 13 24 24 31 56 14 14 9 0 35 20

Unfavorable 162 5 52 28 6 28 0 7 9 6 0 22 5
C% 27 9 49 27 15 19 0 20 41 55 0 14 11

Heard of undecided 188 32 29 30 17 44 2 5 2 1 2 56 19
C% 31 55 27 29 41 29 22 14 9 9 67 35 43
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Q6. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 245 9 72 38 24 37 0 11 4 4 2 27 13
C% 41 16 68 36 59 25 0 31 18 36 67 17 30
Unfavorable 280 41 18 55 14 105 5 19 12 7 1 116 25
C% 47 71 17 52 34 70 56 54 55 64 33 73 57
Heard of undecided 75 8 16 12 3 9 4 5 6 0 0 15 6
C% 13 14 15 11 7 6 44 14 27 0 0 9 14
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Q7. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 326 46 12 57 22 134 9 21 10 9 0 142 36
C% 54 79 11 54 54 89 100 60 45 82 0 90 82
Unfavorable 229 6 86 33 18 13 0 10 11 2 3 11 3
C% 38 10 81 31 44 9 0 29 50 18 100 7 7
Heard of undecided 45 6 8 15 1 4 0 4 1 0 0 5 5
C% 8 10 8 14 2 3 0 11 5 0 0 3 11
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08. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

600
100

285
48

236

79
13

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN

Not at

58
100

25
43

20
34

13
22

106
100

28
26

64

14
13

Skip

primary Undec

105
100

55
52

40

10
10

LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR

Very

151
100

115
76

23
15

Some-—
what

Page

BANNER 5

50-50

230

35
100

14
40

15
43

all

De-
Franco

IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

King Warren

3 158
100 100
0 125
0 79
1 19
33 12
2 14
67 9

Undec

44
100

18
41

16

10
23
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters
Q9. Does Senator Scott Brown deserve to be re-elected or is it time to give someone else a chance?

Total

Deserves re-election

Give someone else a

chance

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

600
100

268
45

235

97
16

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN

58
100

16
28

30
52

12
21

106
100

82
77

12
11

12
11

Skip

primary Undec

105
100

50
48

37

18
17

41
100

19
46

11
27

11
27

LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S.

Very

151
100

24
97
64

30
20

Some-—
what

Page

BANNER 5

50-50

231

35
100

10
29

17
49

Not at
all

De-
Franco

SENATE PRIMARY

King Warren

158
100

27
17

101
64

30
19

Undec

44
100

12
27

21
48

11
25
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Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-

Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec

Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bi-partisan 7 0 2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
C% 1 0 2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Conservative 8 0 2 0 0 3 0 1 2 0 0 3 0
C% 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 3 9 0 0 2 0

Dependable 9 0 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
C% 2 0 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Fair/fair person 17 1 4 3 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 1
C% 3 2 4 3 2 1 0 0 9 0 0 1 2

Family man 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Good guy/good man 11 0 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
C% 2 0 2 2 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Handsome 10 1 1 5 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 0
C% 2 2 1 5 0 2 0 0 0 9 0 2 0

Hard worker 10 0 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0
C% 2 0 3 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 33 1 0

Honest 14 1 1 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 2
C% 2 2 1 2 2 2 0 0 5 0 0 1 5

Independent 23 2 5 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
C% 4 3 5 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Independent thinker 7 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0
C% 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 1 0

Liar 8 3 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 3 1
C% 1 5 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 18 0 2 2

Lucky 8 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0
C% 1 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Moderate 13 0 5 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
C% 2 0 5 3 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0
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Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-

Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec

Pickup truck 12 0 5 2 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 0
C% 2 0 5 2 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 2 0

Republican 47 9 3 4 0 24 0 5 0 1 0 28 4
C% 8 16 3 4 0 16 0 14 0 9 0 18 9

Senator 13 4 2 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 4 0
C% 2 7 2 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 67 3 0

Young 8 2 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
C% 1 3 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

Deceiver/Deceitful 12 0 2 1 2 5 2 0 0 2 0 5 0
C% 2 0 2 1 5 3 22 0 0 18 0 3 0

Inexperienced 8 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0
C% 1 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Ambitious 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brown jacket/coat 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

Capable 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
C% 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Change 6 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
C% 1 0 1 2 0 0 22 3 0 0 0 0 5

Arrogant/conceited 4 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
C% 1 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Disappointment/not met 11 0 3 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
expectations C% 2 0 3 1 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Energetic 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Smart 5 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

For the people 6 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-

Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec

Local/native of Mass 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0
Cc% 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 1 0

Mediocre 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nice guy 7 1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
C% 1 2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

People person 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
C% 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Politician 10 0 3 1 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0
C% 2 0 3 1 5 1 0 3 9 0 0 1 0

RINO 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sell out 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
C% 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0

Smiling/always smiling 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Untrustworthy 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 2 0

Doing a good job 9 1 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
C% 2 2 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

OK 5 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
C% 1 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Veteran 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Big business/Wall 5 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 0
Street Cc% 1 2 0 1 0 0 11 0 9 0 0 1 0
Lightweight 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 9 0 0 1 0

Uncommitted/undecided/ 9 1 1 2 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 4 1
flip flop C% 2 2 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 9 0 3 2
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Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-

Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec

Not for me/not good 6 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
Cc% 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Other 75 6 6 13 4 27 2 3 3 0 0 28 6
C% 13 10 6 12 10 18 22 9 14 0 0 18 14

Don't know/Refused 156 20 15 29 15 31 2 18 4 4 0 27 22
C% 26 34 14 28 37 21 22 51 18 36 0 17 50
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Ql1l. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Elizabeth Warren?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-

Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec

Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 13 0 2 4 1 5 0 1 0 0 0 5 0
C% 2 0 2 4 2 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 0

Intelligent 27 5 1 8 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 12 2
C% 5 9 1 8 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 8 5

Liberal 26 1 10 2 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1
C% 4 2 9 2 0 0 0 3 14 0 0 0 2

Consumer Advocate/ 21 1 2 4 0 10 2 0 2 0 0 12 1
Protector C% 4 2 2 4 0 7 22 0 9 0 0 8 2
Harvard/Professor/ 15 1 6 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 1
Harvard University C% 3 2 6 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
Academic 5 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
C% 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Educated 8 0 0 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
C% 1 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Good 12 4 1 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 9 0
C% 2 7 1 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 6 0

Senator 7 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 0
C% 1 7 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 67 1 0

Newcomer/Fresh 10 0 2 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
C% 2 0 2 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

For the people 7 1 0 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
C% 1 2 0 1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Hard Working 8 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 7 0
C% 1 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

Socialist 6 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Progressive 11 2 0 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 6 0
C% 2 3 0 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
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Ql1l. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Elizabeth Warren?

Untrustworthy

C%
Don't like her

C%
Radical

C%
Inexperienced

C%

Unfavorable/undesirable

C%
Carpetbagger

C%
Nothing

C%
Favorable

C%
Occupy Movement/Occupy
Boston C%
Housewife

C%
Don't know much about
her/who she is C%
Interesting

C%
Negative

C%
Qualified

C%
Strong/Tough

C%

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN

BANNER 5

LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Some-—
Undec Very what

50-50

Not at
all

De-
Franco King Warren Undec

Skip

Total Dem Rep primary
6 0 1 0
1 0 1 0
11 0 4 6
2 0 4 6
3 0 2 0
1 0 2 0
5 1 1 2
1 2 1 2
12 0 8 0
2 0 8 0
3 0 1 1
1 0 1 1
13 1 1 3
2 2 1 3
4 1 0 1
1 2 0 1
4 0 0 2
1 0 0 2
3 0 0 0
1 0 0 0
5 0 2 0
1 0 2 0
2 0 0 2
0 0 0 2
4 0 0 1
1 0 0 1
5 1 0 0
1 2 0 0
11 0 2 0
2 0 2 0

0 3
0 2
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2 0
5 0
0 0
0 0
3 3
7 2
0 1
0 1
0 2
0 1
2 1
5 1
1 0
2 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 4
0 3
0 8
0 5

Page
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2 0 0 1
18 0 0 2
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 1 0
0 0 1 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 1 3
0 0 1 7
0 0 2 0
0 0 1 0
0 0 2 0
0 0 1 0
0 0 1 0
0 0 1 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 4 0
0 0 3 0
0 0 8 0
0 0 5 0
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Ql1l. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Elizabeth Warren?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Truthful/Honest/ 6 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 3 0
Integrity Cc% 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 5 0 0 2 0
Politician 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0
Elite 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Phony 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
C% 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Other 91 9 17 13 3 27 1 2 2 1 0 32 4
C% 15 16 16 12 7 18 11 6 9 9 0 20 9
Don't know/Refused 227 22 34 39 21 47 6 24 8 8 1 36 29
C% 38 38 32 37 51 31 67 69 36 73 33 23 66
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Ql2. Does Elizabeth Warren have the experience to be a United States Senator?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 239 29 24 38 8 112 3 10 3 4 2 126 11
C% 40 50 23 36 20 74 33 29 14 36 67 80 25
No 191 9 51 33 15 15 2 12 10 4 1 11 9
C% 32 16 48 31 37 10 22 34 45 36 33 7 20
Undecided 170 20 31 34 18 24 4 13 9 3 0 21 24
C% 28 34 29 32 44 16 44 37 41 27 0 13 55
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013. Is Scott Brown a leader in the United States Senate, or a follower?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Leader 255 21 63 54 20 26 2 14 7 4 3 35 6
C% 43 36 59 51 49 17 22 40 32 36 100 22 14
Follower 225 22 24 31 14 86 4 17 12 6 0 87 19
C% 38 38 23 30 34 57 44 49 55 55 0 55 43
Undecided 120 15 19 20 7 39 3 4 3 1 0 36 19
C% 20 26 18 19 17 26 33 11 14 9 0 23 43
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Ql4. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Elizabeth Warren for whom would you
vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 291 16 88 60 24 22 0 11 9 4 3 14 16
C% 49 28 83 57 59 15 0 31 41 36 100 9 36
Warren-Democrat 241 33 17 28 7 118 7 20 5 5 0 136 16
C% 40 57 16 27 17 78 78 57 23 45 0 86 36
Other 10 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 1
C% 2 0 0 1 5 1 0 3 18 0 0 0 2
Undecided 56 9 1 16 8 10 2 3 2 2 0 8 11
C% 9 16 1 15 20 7 22 9 9 18 0 5 25
Refused 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0
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Q15. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Marisa DeFranco for whom would you
vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 328 25 92 62 28 39 2 13 9 5 3 39 18
C% 55 43 87 59 68 26 22 37 41 45 100 25 41
DeFranco-Democrat 130 10 8 17 4 64 5 14 3 6 0 62 10
C% 22 17 8 16 10 42 56 40 14 55 0 39 23
Other 10 0 0 2 0 3 0 2 2 0 0 2 1
C% 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 6 9 0 0 1 2
Undecided 127 23 6 21 9 43 2 6 8 0 0 53 15
C% 21 40 6 20 22 28 22 17 36 0 0 34 34
Refused 5 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
C% 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
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Ql6. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Jim King for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 340 31 92 70 24 40 2 12 9 6 0 46 20
C% 57 53 87 67 59 26 22 34 41 55 0 29 45
King-Democrat 127 9 6 8 3 75 5 14 3 3 3 71 11
C% 21 16 6 8 7 50 56 40 14 27 100 45 25
Other 11 2 0 2 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 1 2
C% 2 3 0 2 2 1 0 6 9 0 0 1 5
Undecided 120 16 8 23 13 35 2 7 8 2 0 40 11
C% 20 28 8 22 32 23 22 20 36 18 0 25 25
Refused 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Q1l7. If the General Election for President were held today and the candidates were Republican Newt Gingrich and Democrat Barack Obama for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich-Republican 137 4 62 18 4 9 0 3 4 2 3 3 5
C% 23 7 58 17 10 6 0 9 18 18 100 2 11
Obama-Democrat 376 52 15 75 27 135 9 27 13 7 0 148 39
C% 63 90 14 71 66 89 100 77 59 64 0 94 89
Other 39 0 18 1 3 3 0 1 5 1 0 2 0
Cc% 7 0 17 1 7 2 0 3 23 9 0 1 0
Undecided 44 2 11 11 7 4 0 2 0 1 0 5 0
C% 7 3 10 10 17 3 0 6 0 9 0 3 0
Refused 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
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018. How about Republican Mitt Romney and Democrat Barack Obama?

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN

LIKELY

BANNER 5

TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip
Total Dem Rep primary Undec
Total 600 58 106 105 41
C% 100 100 100 100 100
Romney-Republican 236 7 91 37 13
C% 39 12 86 35 32
Obama-Democrat 318 49 8 57 19
C% 53 84 8 54 46
Other 9 0 2 3 0
C% 2 0 2 3 0
Undecided 37 2 5 8 9
C% 6 3 5 8 22

133
88

Some-— Not at De-
what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
9 35 22 11 3 158 44
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
0 8 7 1 3 11 5
0 23 32 9 100 7 11
9 24 10 9 0 142 38
100 69 45 82 0 90 86
0 0 2 0 0 1 0
0 0 9 0 0 1 0
0 3 3 1 0 4 1
0 9 14 9 0 3 2
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019. How about Republican Rick Santorum and Democrat Barack Obama?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Santorum-Republican 189 4 79 25 12 18 0 4 5 1 3 11 7
Cc% 32 7 75 24 29 12 0 11 23 9 100 7 16
Obama-Democrat 354 52 17 66 24 133 9 25 12 9 0 147 36
C% 59 90 16 63 59 88 100 71 55 82 0 93 82
Other 16 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
C% 3 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0
Undecided 38 2 9 12 4 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 1
C% 6 3 8 11 10 0 0 11 5 9 0 0 2
Refused 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
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Q20. How about Republican Ron Paul and Democrat Barack Obama?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Paul-Republican 156 8 58 18 9 16 0 6 5 4 3 12 5
Cc% 26 14 55 17 22 11 0 17 23 36 100 8 11
Obama-Democrat 360 46 19 70 23 134 9 25 13 6 0 143 38
C% 60 79 18 67 56 89 100 71 59 55 0 91 86
Other 28 0 12 4 1 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
C% 5 0 11 4 2 1 0 0 14 9 0 0 0
Undecided 50 4 14 13 7 0 0 4 1 0 0 3 1
C% 8 7 13 12 17 0 0 11 5 0 0 2 2
Refused 6 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Q21. Regardless of who you will support in the General Election for President who do you think will be elected the next President of the United States--Barack Obama,
Newt Gingrich, Mitt Romney, Rick Santorum or Ron Paul?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 354 51 31 66 16 130 8 18 13 7 2 144 35
C% 59 88 29 63 39 86 89 51 59 64 67 91 80
Gingrich 7 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
C% 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 33 1 0
Romney 150 4 52 24 11 12 0 6 4 1 0 9 6
C% 25 7 49 23 27 8 0 17 18 9 0 6 14
Santorum 22 0 10 1 5 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
C% 4 0 9 1 12 2 0 3 0 0 0 1 5
Paul 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 14 9 0 0 0 0
Undecided 56 3 10 11 9 4 1 4 3 3 0 3 1
C% 9 5 9 10 22 3 11 11 14 27 0 2 2
Refused 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Q22. Will you vote in the Democratic or Republican Primary this year or will you skip the Primary altogether?
BASE: Registered Independent

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 310 58 106 105 41 0 0 0 0 5 2 37 14
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100
Democratic 58 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 37 14
C% 19 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100
Republican 106 0 106 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 34 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Skip primary 105 0 0 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 34 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Undecided 41 0 0 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 13 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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023. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Democratic US Senate Primary?
BASE: Registered Democrat

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-

Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec

Total 217 0 0 0 0 151 9 35 22 6 1 121 30
Cc% 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very likely 151 0 0 0 0 151 0 0 0 6 1 114 28
C% 70 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 100 100 94 93

Somewhat likely 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 7 2
C% 4 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 6 7

50-50 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0
C% 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0

Not at all likely 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0
C% 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0
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Q24. If the Democratic primary for US Senate were held today and the candidates were Marisa DeFranco, Jim King, and Elizabeth Warren, for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BASE: Likely Democrats

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 218 58 0 0 0 151 9 0 0 11 3 158 44
C% 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100
DeFranco 11 5 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 11 0 0 0
C% 5 9 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 100 0 0 0
King 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
C% 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 100 0 0
Warren 158 37 0 0 0 114 7 0 0 0 0 158 0
C% 72 64 0 0 0 75 78 0 0 0 0 100 0
Undecided 44 14 0 0 0 28 2 0 0 0 0 0 44
C% 20 24 0 0 0 19 22 0 0 0 0 0 100
Refused 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Q025. If the Democratic Primary for Massachusetts Governor were held today and the candidates were Suzanne Bump, Martha Coakley, Steve Grossman, Tim Murray and Setti
Warren for whom would you vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BASE: Likely Democrats

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 218 58 0 0 0 151 9 0 0 11 3 158 44
C% 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100
Bump 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Coakley 94 29 0 0 0 61 4 0 0 6 2 72 14
C% 43 50 0 0 0 40 44 0 0 55 67 46 32
Grossman 15 2 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 15 0
C% 7 3 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 0
Murray 23 7 0 0 0 15 1 0 0 1 0 17 4
C% 11 12 0 0 0 10 11 0 0 9 0 11 9
Warren 18 7 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 2 1 15 0
C% 8 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 33 9 0
Other 32 9 0 0 0 21 2 0 0 2 0 19 11
C% 15 16 0 0 0 14 22 0 0 18 0 12 25
Refused 34 4 0 0 0 28 2 0 0 0 0 18 15
C% 16 7 0 0 0 19 22 0 0 0 0 11 34
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Q26. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Republican Presidential Primary?
BASE: Registered Republicans

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-

Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec

Total 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cc% 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Very likely 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Somewhat likely 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

50-50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Not at all likely 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Q27. If the Republican Presidential Primary were held today and the candidates were Ron Paul, Mitt Romney, Rick Santorum and Newt Gingrich for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BASE: Likely Republicans

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 172 0 106 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 100 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paul 12 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 7 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Romney 110 0 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 64 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Santorum 28 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 16 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gingrich 10 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Undecided 11 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 6 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Refused 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Q28. Currently Massachusetts has one Democratic Senator (John Kerry) and one Republican Senator (Scott Brown). Do you think that there is a benefit to having one
Democratic and one Republican U.S. Senator representing Massachusetts in Washington?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 357 31 66 71 31 64 4 26 12 9 1 62 26
C% 60 53 62 68 76 42 44 74 55 82 33 39 59
No 213 23 33 30 7 80 5 7 10 2 2 91 12
C% 36 40 31 29 17 53 56 20 45 18 67 58 27
Undecided 29 4 7 3 3 7 0 2 0 0 0 5 6
C% 5 7 7 3 7 5 0 6 0 0 0 3 14
Refused 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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029. Do you think healthcare reform in Massachusetts is working?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 290 28 31 48 14 109 5 14 12 7 2 112 20
C% 48 48 29 46 34 72 56 40 55 64 67 71 45
No 215 16 54 45 17 23 4 14 8 3 1 20 18
C% 36 28 51 43 41 15 44 40 36 27 33 13 41
Undecided 94 14 21 12 10 19 0 7 2 1 0 26 6
C% 16 24 20 11 24 13 0 20 9 9 0 16 14
Refused 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Q030. Do you think Mitt Romney's role in healthcare reform in Massachusetts will help or hurt his

Total

Help

Hurt

No difference

Undecided

Total

600

C% 100
113

C% 19
371

C% 62
36

C% 6
80

C% 13

58
100

10
17

106
100

21
20

105
100

26
25

63

w

13
12

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN

Not at
primary Undec

13
32

Very

151
100

25
17

101
67

15
10

Some-—
what

Page

BANNER 5

national presidential campaign?

50-50

257

LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY

18
82

VOTE FOR IN U.S.

De-
Franco

King Warren

158
100

22
14

115
73

SENATE PRIMARY

Undec
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q031. Do you support or oppose the ruling by the Supreme Court that says corporations and unions can spend as much money as they want to help political candidates win
elections?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Support 78 5 18 10 5 13 3 8 1 0 0 13 7
C% 13 9 17 10 12 9 33 23 5 0 0 8 16
Oppose 484 50 81 88 32 131 4 24 21 11 3 140 30
C% 81 86 76 84 78 87 44 69 95 100 100 89 68
Undecided 37 3 7 7 4 6 2 3 0 0 0 5 6
C% 6 5 7 7 10 4 22 9 0 0 0 3 14
Refused 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
C% 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Q32. Do you think the United States Supreme Court decision allowing corporations and unions to spend as much as they want to help candidates win political office is
having a positive or negative effect on elections in Massachusetts?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Positive 42 1 12 2 3 6 3 8 0 0 0 2 8
C% 7 2 11 2 7 4 33 23 0 0 0 1 18
Negative 467 50 77 84 31 122 6 22 17 11 2 134 29
C% 78 86 73 80 76 81 67 63 77 100 67 85 66
Undecided 91 7 17 19 7 23 0 5 5 0 1 22 7
Cc% 15 12 16 18 17 15 0 14 23 0 33 14 16
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Q33. Recently, Governor Deval Patrick signed two new book deals, igniting rumors that he is considering a run for President in 2016. Would you like to see Deval
Patrick run for President in 201672

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 150 20 15 14 10 59 5 10 9 5 0 61 18
C% 25 34 14 13 24 39 56 29 41 45 0 39 41
No 358 30 81 73 23 62 2 16 13 6 3 65 18
C% 60 52 76 70 56 41 22 46 59 55 100 41 41
Undecided 92 8 10 18 8 30 2 9 0 0 0 32 8
Cc% 15 14 9 17 20 20 22 26 0 0 0 20 18
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
034. Would you favor the establishment of a national sales tax if the money was used to directly pay down the national debt?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 255 34 43 45 17 78 2 12 5 7 3 79 24
Cc% 43 59 41 43 41 52 22 34 23 64 100 50 55
No 275 21 57 51 14 51 5 16 15 4 0 61 12
C% 46 36 54 49 34 34 56 46 68 36 0 39 27
Undecided 70 3 6 9 10 22 2 7 2 0 0 18 8
C% 12 5 6 9 24 15 22 20 9 0 0 11 18
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035. Thinking about taxes, would you favor an across the board income tax increase or just an increase on those making over $250,000 a year?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-

Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec

Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Across the board 103 3 31 21 5 12 0 6 1 1 1 8 5
C% 17 5 29 20 12 8 0 17 5 9 33 5 11

Only on $250,000 and 390 48 41 69 34 130 9 26 9 10 0 144 31
above C% 65 83 39 66 83 86 100 74 41 91 0 91 70
Neither 89 7 31 12 1 5 0 1 11 0 2 4 6
C% 15 12 29 11 2 3 0 3 50 0 67 3 14

Undecided 18 0 3 3 1 4 0 2 1 0 0 2 2
C% 3 0 3 3 2 3 0 6 5 0 0 1 5
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Q36. Currently, all mortgage interest is deductible on households of all incomes. Would you favor restricting the home mortgage interest deduction to only those
households making $140,000 or less?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 195 27 28 29 9 60 5 15 8 3 0 70 19
C% 33 47 26 28 22 40 56 43 36 27 0 44 43
No 351 24 72 67 25 76 4 15 10 7 3 76 18
C% 59 41 68 64 61 50 44 43 45 64 100 48 41
Undecided 54 7 6 9 7 15 0 5 4 1 0 12 7
C% 9 12 6 9 17 10 0 14 18 9 0 8 16

Page 263



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters
Q37. Do you expect Governor Patrick to complete his term as governor?

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S.

BANNER 5

SENATE

PRIMARY

Skip
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Ve
Total 600 58 106 105 41
C% 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 535 53 92 96 32
C% 89 91 87 91 78
No 32 0 8 5 3
C% 5 0 8 5 7
Undecided 33 5 6 4 6
C% 6 9 6 4 15

ry

151
100

144
95

Some-—

wha

Page

t

9
100

100

50-50

264

Not
all

at

De-
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11
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11
100
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o

King Warren

3
100

3
100

o

o
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154

o
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100
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038. Which is more important to you: maintaining state services or cutting state spending?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Maintain services 280 39 27 46 15 105 7 18 8 7 1 114 28
Cc% 47 67 25 44 37 70 78 51 36 64 33 72 64
Cut spending 286 19 74 47 23 39 2 13 13 4 2 38 15
C% 48 33 70 45 56 26 22 37 59 36 67 24 34
Undecided 34 0 5 12 3 7 0 4 1 0 0 6 1
C% 6 0 5 11 7 5 0 11 5 0 0 4 2
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039. Thinking about Lieutenant Governor Tim Murray, are you aware of his recent car accident?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN

LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE

PRIMARY

Skip
Total Dem Rep primary Undec
Total 600 58 106 105 41
C% 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 448 41 93 79 30
C% 75 71 88 75 73
No 146 17 13 26 10
C% 24 29 12 25 24
Undecided 6 0 0 0 1
C% 1 0 0 0 2

Some-— Not at De-

Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren
151 9 35 22 11 3 158
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
109 5 15 16 6 0 119

72 56 43 73 55 0 75
41 4 16 6 5 3 38
27 44 46 27 45 100 24
1 0 4 0 0 0 1
1 0 11 0 0 0 1
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Q40. Would the details of his car accident make you more or less likely to vote for him in the future, or no difference?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 448 41 93 79 30 109 5 15 16 6 0 119 29
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100
More 8 2 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
C% 2 5 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
Less 143 9 34 30 4 36 0 4 6 2 0 36 7
C% 32 22 37 38 13 33 0 27 38 33 0 30 24
No difference 2717 30 55 46 22 66 5 10 7 4 0 77 19
C% 62 73 59 58 73 61 100 67 44 67 0 65 66
Undecided 20 0 1 3 3 6 0 1 3 0 0 6 0
C% 4 0 1 4 10 6 0 7 19 0 0 5 0
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Q41. Do you think Coach Bill Belichick should retire?

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN

primary Undec

BANNER 5

SENATE

King Warren

PRIMARY

Skip
Total Dem Rep
Total 600 58 106
C% 100 100 100
Yes 51 8 4
C% 9 14 4
No 433 33 91
C% 72 57 86
Undecided 116 17 11
C% 19 29 10

78
74

18
17

30
73

LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S.
Some-— Not at De-
Very what 50-50 all Franco

151 9 35 22 11 3
100 100 100 100 100 100
12 0 9 3 3 2

8 0 26 14 27 67

105 6 16 12 6 1
70 67 46 55 55 33

34 3 10 7 2 0

23 33 29 32 18 0
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Q42. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 145 15 26 24 11 37 0 8 7 3 0 40 9
Cc% 24 26 25 23 27 25 0 23 32 27 0 25 20
No 451 43 79 80 29 114 9 26 15 8 3 118 35
C% 75 74 75 76 71 75 100 74 68 73 100 75 80
Undecided 4 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

Page 269



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q43. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 5

WHICH PRIMARY WILL YOU VOTE IN LIKELY TO VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN U.S. SENATE PRIMARY

Skip Some-— Not at De-
Total Dem Rep primary Undec Very what 50-50 all Franco King Warren Undec
Total 600 58 106 105 41 151 9 35 22 11 3 158 44
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 171 17 20 32 18 41 2 7 10 6 0 43 10
C% 29 29 19 30 44 27 22 20 45 55 0 27 23
No 429 41 86 73 23 110 7 28 12 5 3 115 34
C% 72 71 81 70 56 73 78 80 55 45 100 73 77
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Area

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——--————-—-——----—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 147 28 93 12 47 89 8 44 87 10 38 88 13 89 29 16
C% 25 20 25 27 20 28 22 23 25 26 24 24 26 25 19 29
NE 210 60 126 15 89 106 13 69 121 18 59 120 20 116 59 20
C% 35 44 34 34 38 33 35 37 34 47 38 33 40 33 39 36
Suffolk 51 4 44 2 15 34 2 7 44 0 9 40 2 35 11 3
C% 9 3 12 5 6 11 5 4 12 0 6 11 4 10 7 5
SE Mass/Cape 192 45 113 15 85 89 14 69 102 10 50 112 15 114 51 17
C% 32 33 30 34 36 28 38 37 29 26 32 31 30 32 34 30
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Gender

Total

Male

Female

Q
oo

Q
oe

Total

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Ging-
rich

137
100

78
57

59

Obama

376
100

le4
44

212

Undec

44
100

21
48

23

Romney Obama

236
100

134
57

102

318
100

134
42

184

Undec

37
100

14

23
62

BANNER 6

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

San-
torum Obama

Page

189
100

109

80
42

272

354
100

153
43

201
57

Undec

38
100

16
42

22

WHO

DO YOU THINK WILL
BE NEXT PRESIDENT

Paul

156
100

83

73
47

Obama

360
100

156
43

204
57

Undec

50
100

28

22
44

354
100

171
48

183
52

150
100

82

68
45

56
100

17

39
70
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S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——-—-————-—-——----—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm San-  mm e

Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 217 16 184 6 28 176 10 27 179 5 27 181 5 169 22 12
C% 36 12 49 14 12 55 27 14 51 13 17 50 10 48 15 21
Republican 71 33 21 7 60 7 3 42 14 6 36 19 7 19 37 11
C% 12 24 6 16 25 2 8 22 4 16 23 5 14 5 25 20
Unenrolled/Independent 310 88 169 31 148 133 24 120 159 27 93 158 38 164 91 33
C% 52 64 45 70 63 42 65 63 45 71 60 44 76 46 61 59
Other 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
C% 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
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S3. What is your age category?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——-—-————-—-——----—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 yrs 29 5 22 0 9 19 0 6 21 0 9 19 0 20 7 1
C% 5 4 6 0 4 6 0 3 6 0 6 5 0 6 5 2
25-34 yrs 67 12 51 3 24 38 5 15 51 1 14 46 3 38 20 6
C% 11 9 14 7 10 12 14 8 14 3 9 13 6 11 13 11
35-44 yrs 105 18 73 9 39 53 11 25 70 8 22 71 10 62 28 10
C% 18 13 19 20 17 17 30 13 20 21 14 20 20 18 19 18
45-54 yrs 140 29 91 12 47 84 7 48 83 7 33 90 12 89 31 12
C% 23 21 24 27 20 26 19 25 23 18 21 25 24 25 21 21
55-64 yrs 111 33 61 6 49 55 5 38 57 10 35 57 11 68 25 10
C% 19 24 16 14 21 17 14 20 16 26 22 16 22 19 17 18
65-74 yrs 98 28 51 9 43 45 8 37 47 9 30 51 9 52 22 12
C% 16 20 14 20 18 14 22 20 13 24 19 14 18 15 15 21
75+ yrs 48 11 27 5 24 23 1 19 24 3 11 26 5 24 17 4
C% 8 8 7 11 10 7 3 10 7 8 7 7 10 7 11 7
Refused 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 1
C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
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S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——-—-————-—-——----—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 526 125 320 40 220 270 28 178 300 31 142 306 44 311 138 43
C% 88 91 85 91 93 85 76 94 85 82 91 85 88 88 92 77
Black/African-American 25 3 21 1 2 19 4 2 21 2 2 21 2 16 3 5
C% 4 2 6 2 1 6 11 1 6 5 1 6 4 5 2 9
American Indian and 4 3 1 0 3 1 0 3 0 1 3 0 1 1 0 0
Alaska Native C% 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 3 2 0 2 0 0 0
Asian 8 2 6 0 2 5 0 2 6 0 4 4 0 6 2 0
C% 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 3 1 0 2 1 0
Native Hawaiian and 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
other Pacific Islander C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hispanic/Latino 22 0 18 2 2 16 4 0 17 3 2 18 2 14 3 3
C% 4 0 5 5 1 5 11 0 5 8 1 5 4 4 2 5
Refused/Don't know 14 4 9 1 7 7 0 4 9 1 3 10 1 6 3 5
C% 2 3 2 2 3 2 0 2 3 3 2 3 2 2 2 9
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Q1. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

Ging-
rich

Obama

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Undec

Romney Obama

Undec

BANNER 6

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

San

torum Obama

Undec

Obama

Undec

DO YOU THINK WILL
BE NEXT PRESIDENT

Paul

Total
600

C% 100
8

C% 1
321

C% 54
222

C% 37
49

C% 8

137
100

376
100

278
74

65
17

33
75

236
100

51
22

159
67

23
10

318
100

w

249
78

45
14

Page

189
100

276

354
100

262
74

61
17

156
100

w

44
28

96
62

360
100

259
72

70
19

354
100

o

252
71

73
21

150
100

35
23

100
67

2012/02/15
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Q2. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——-—-————-—-——----—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 15 1 13 0 2 12 1 1 13 0 2 12 1 9 2 1
C% 3 1 3 0 1 4 3 1 4 0 1 3 2 3 1 2
Favorable 314 99 151 33 188 111 14 142 134 27 111 148 31 150 117 24
C% 52 72 40 75 80 35 38 75 38 71 71 41 62 42 78 43
Unfavorable 169 16 143 5 16 141 6 15 146 4 20 135 10 131 17 13
C% 28 12 38 11 7 44 16 8 41 11 13 38 20 37 11 23
Heard of undecided 102 21 69 6 30 54 16 31 61 7 23 65 8 64 14 18
C% 17 15 18 14 13 17 43 16 17 18 15 18 16 18 9 32
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Q3. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——-—-————-—-——----—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 78 27 36 11 38 32 8 26 37 12 34 37 7 31 29 8
C% 13 20 10 25 16 10 22 14 10 32 22 10 14 9 19 14
Favorable 208 10 190 4 25 166 15 16 182 8 16 179 12 169 21 13
C% 35 7 51 9 11 52 41 8 51 21 10 50 24 48 14 23
Unfavorable 170 76 51 19 127 35 4 108 40 13 72 49 23 54 75 21
C% 28 55 14 43 54 11 11 57 11 34 46 14 46 15 50 38
Heard of undecided 144 24 99 10 46 85 10 39 95 5 34 95 8 100 25 14
C% 24 18 26 23 19 27 27 21 27 13 22 26 16 28 17 25
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Q4. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——-—-————-—-——----—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 427 55 325 28 114 2717 31 90 302 24 73 316 23 299 79 28
C% 71 40 86 64 48 87 84 48 85 63 47 88 46 84 53 50
Unfavorable 112 63 20 11 85 21 3 76 22 6 63 19 13 31 47 16
C% 19 46 5 25 36 7 8 40 6 16 40 5 26 9 31 29
Heard of undecided 61 19 31 5 37 20 3 23 30 8 20 25 14 24 24 12
C% 10 14 8 11 16 6 8 12 8 21 13 7 28 7 16 21
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Q5. Is your opinion of Tim Murray generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——-—-————-—-——----—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
113 24 75 5 39 66 8 31 71 6 32 66 12 6l 23 22
C% 19 18 20 11 17 21 22 16 20 16 21 18 24 17 15 39
137 13 114 5 30 101 6 27 106 4 24 103 8 92 32 6
C% 23 9 30 11 13 32 16 14 30 11 15 29 16 26 21 11
162 64 57 19 107 46 5 87 56 9 64 59 18 75 62 9
C% 27 47 15 43 45 14 14 46 16 24 41 16 36 21 41 16
188 36 130 15 60 105 18 44 121 19 36 132 12 126 33 19
C% 31 26 35 34 25 33 49 23 34 50 23 37 24 36 22 34
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Q6. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

Total

600
100

245
41

280
47

75
13

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Ging-
rich

137
100

92
67

27
20

18
13

Obama

376
100

96
26

237

43
11

Undec

44
100

29

11
25

Romney Obama

236
100

175
74

26
11

35
15

318
100

56
18

234
74

Undec

BANNER 6

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

San

torum Obama

Page

189
100

126
67

36
19

27
14

281

354
100

88
25

227
64

39
11

Undec

38
100

19

12
32

WHO

DO YOU THINK WILL
BE NEXT PRESIDENT

Paul

156
100

100
64

38
24

18
12

Obama

360
100

98
27

222
62

40
11

Undec

50
100

25

14

28

11
22

354
100

84
24

231

39
11

150
100

116
77

16
11

18
12

56
100

21

19

34

16
29
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Q7. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——-—-————-—-——----—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 326 10 314 1 20 288 16 15 303 8 18 297 10 282 20 18
C% 54 7 84 2 8 91 43 8 86 21 12 83 20 80 13 32
Unfavorable 229 120 31 39 196 15 12 164 23 23 128 38 31 53 115 29
C% 38 88 8 89 83 5 32 87 6 61 82 11 62 15 717 52
Heard of undecided 45 7 31 4 20 15 9 10 28 7 10 25 9 19 15 9
C% 8 5 8 9 8 5 24 5 8 18 6 7 18 5 10 16
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Q8. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT -—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—--—--—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmmm e San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 285 31 236 9 62 205 17 45 230 6 37 234 10 215 49 11
C% 48 23 63 20 26 64 46 24 65 16 24 65 20 61 33 20
Wrong track 236 86 92 29 147 69 14 116 82 23 93 83 30 87 90 38
C% 39 63 24 66 62 22 38 61 23 61 60 23 60 25 60 68
Undecided 79 20 48 6 217 44 6 28 42 9 26 43 10 52 11 7
C% 13 15 13 14 11 14 16 15 12 24 17 12 20 15 7 13
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Q9. Does Senator Scott Brown deserve to be re-elected or is it time to give someone else a chance?

Total

Deserves re-election

Give someone else a

chance

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

Total

97
16

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Ging-
rich

103
75

23
17

Obama

376
100

106
28

193
51

77
20

Undec

44
100

27
61

10
23

Romney Obama

236
100

187
79

30
13

318
100

67
21

186

65
20

Undec

37
100

12
32

12
32

13

BANNER 6

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

San

torum Obama

Page

189
100

144
76

22
12

23
12

285

354
100

92
26

191
54

71
20

Undec

38
100

22

13
34

WHO

DO YOU THINK WILL
BE NEXT PRESIDENT

Paul

156
100

106

33

21

17
11

Obama

72
20

Undec

354
100

112
32

177

65
18

150
100

112
75

26
17

56
100

25
45

17

14
25

2012/02/15
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Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——-—-————-—-——----—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Bi-partisan 7 2 4 1 3 4 0 2 4 1 4 3 0 5 1 0
Cc% 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 3 3 1 0 1 1 0
Conservative 8 2 6 0 2 4 2 1 7 0 1 7 0 5 1 2
C% 1 1 2 0 1 1 5 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 1 4
Dependable 9 2 3 1 6 3 0 5 3 0 2 3 1 2 5 2
C% 2 1 1 2 3 1 0 3 1 0 1 1 2 1 3 4
Fair/fair person 17 6 9 0 12 5 0 9 8 0 4 9 2 6 10 0
C% 3 4 2 0 5 2 0 5 2 0 3 3 4 2 7 0
Family man 3 1 1 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 3 0
C% 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 2 0 2 0
Good guy/good man 11 3 7 1 4 7 0 3 6 2 2 7 2 7 2 2
C% 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 5 1 2 4 2 1 4
Handsome 10 2 7 0 3 7 0 3 7 0 2 7 0 7 3 0
C% 2 1 2 0 1 2 0 2 2 0 1 2 0 2 2 0
Hard worker 10 4 3 2 8 2 0 4 4 2 5 4 1 4 4 0
C% 2 3 1 5 3 1 0 2 1 5 3 1 2 1 3 0
Honest 14 5 6 1 8 5 1 5 6 1 5 6 1 9 4 1
C% 2 4 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 3 2
Independent 23 5 11 3 14 8 1 12 10 1 10 10 1 10 10 3
C% 4 4 3 7 6 3 3 6 3 3 6 3 2 3 7 5
Independent thinker 7 3 2 0 4 2 0 4 2 0 4 2 0 3 4 0
C% 1 2 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 3 1 0 1 3 0
Liar 8 2 4 1 2 6 0 0 6 2 3 4 1 5 0 3
C% 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 2 5 2 1 2 1 0 5
Lucky 8 1 7 0 1 7 0 1 7 0 1 7 0 8 0 0
C% 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 2 0 0
Moderate 13 9 4 0 9 3 1 10 3 0 7 5 1 5 3 4
C% 2 7 1 0 4 1 3 5 1 0 4 1 2 1 2 7
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Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——-—-————-—-——----—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
Pickup truck 12 3 8 1 6 5 1 4 8 0 1 8 1 5 4 0
C% 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 0 1 2 2 1 3 0
Republican 47 5 42 0 6 38 2 6 41 0 6 39 2 40 5 2
C% 8 4 11 0 3 12 5 3 12 0 4 11 4 11 3 4
Senator 13 3 5 4 8 5 0 5 5 2 3 7 2 9 3 0
C% 2 2 1 9 3 2 0 3 1 5 2 2 4 3 2 0
Young 8 2 5 1 2 3 3 3 5 0 2 5 1 5 2 0
C% 1 1 1 2 1 1 8 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 0
Deceiver/Deceitful 12 1 9 1 1 9 0 1 10 0 2 9 0 7 3 2
C% 2 1 2 2 0 3 0 1 3 0 1 3 0 2 2 4
Inexperienced 8 0 7 1 1 7 0 1 7 0 0 8 0 8 0 0
C% 1 0 2 2 0 2 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
Ambitious 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
C% 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Brown jacket/coat 3 0 3 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 2 1 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
Capable 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 0
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Change 6 2 2 0 4 2 0 3 2 0 1 4 0 2 3 0
C% 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0
Arrogant/conceited 4 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 2 2 0 2 2 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
Disappointment/not met 11 3 7 0 4 7 0 4 7 0 4 7 0 9 0 0
expectations C% 2 2 2 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 3 2 0 3 0 0
Energetic 3 2 1 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 0
C% 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
Smart 5 5 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 4 0 1 0 2 1
C% 1 4 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 2 0 1 2
For the people 6 4 1 0 5 1 0 4 1 0 3 1 1 1 3 0
C% 1 3 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0
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Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——-—-————-—-——----—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
Local/native of Mass 4 1 2 1 2 2 0 1 2 0 2 2 0 2 1 0
C% 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
Mediocre 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
C% 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Nice guy 7 3 3 1 4 2 1 4 3 0 3 3 0 5 1 1
C% 1 2 1 2 2 1 3 2 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 2
People person 3 0 3 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 1 2 2 0 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 1 0 5 0 0 4 1 0 0
Politician 10 0 5 3 4 4 0 3 5 0 1 4 3 6 3 1
C% 2 0 1 7 2 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 6 2 2 2
RINO 4 4 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0
C% 1 3 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
Sell out 3 2 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 2 1 2 0
C% 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0
Smiling/always smiling 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 1
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Untrustworthy 4 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 3 1 0 3 1 4 0 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
Doing a good job 9 3 2 0 7 1 1 5 2 2 1 3 3 4 5 0
C% 2 2 1 0 3 0 3 3 1 5 1 1 6 1 3 0
OK 5 0 3 2 3 1 1 2 3 0 2 3 0 3 2 0
C% 1 0 1 5 1 0 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
Veteran 3 1 0 1 3 0 0 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0
C% 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
Big business/Wall 5 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 4 1 5 0 0
Street C% 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0
Lightweight 3 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Uncommitted/undecided/ 9 0 8 1 0 8 1 0 8 1 1 8 0 8 0 1
flip flop C% 2 0 2 2 0 3 3 0 2 3 1 2 0 2 0 2
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Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——-—-————-—-——----—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
Not for me/not good 6 0 5 1 0 5 1 0 5 1 0 5 1 5 0 1
C% 1 0 1 2 0 2 3 0 1 3 0 1 2 1 0 2
Other 75 14 54 4 26 47 1 18 51 4 18 51 3 50 17 5
C% 13 10 14 9 11 15 3 10 14 11 12 14 6 14 11 9
Don't know/Refused 156 32 107 9 53 87 14 45 95 12 37 95 15 81 37 24
C% 26 23 28 20 22 27 38 24 27 32 24 26 30 23 25 43

Page 289 ( 4/ 4)



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Ql1l. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Elizabeth Warren?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——-—-————-—-——----—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 13 4 9 0 4 7 2 4 9 0 5 8 0 9 3 0
C% 2 3 2 0 2 2 5 2 3 0 3 2 0 3 2 0
Intelligent 27 2 23 1 4 21 2 2 24 1 1 25 0 23 2 2
C% 5 1 6 2 2 7 5 1 7 3 1 7 0 6 1 4
Liberal 26 9 6 5 21 2 2 19 5 1 12 6 3 8 15 2
C% 4 7 2 11 9 1 5 10 1 3 8 2 6 2 10 4
Consumer Advocate/ 21 0 20 1 1 19 1 1 20 0 1 19 1 19 2 0
Protector C% 4 0 5 2 0 6 3 1 6 0 1 5 2 5 1 0
Harvard/Professor/ 15 6 7 2 8 7 0 8 7 0 6 7 2 11 2 2
Harvard University C% 3 4 2 5 3 2 0 4 2 0 4 2 4 3 1 4
Academic 5 0 4 0 0 3 1 0 4 1 1 4 0 5 0 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 1 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Educated 8 0 7 1 2 6 0 1 4 2 1 5 2 6 1 1
C% 1 0 2 2 1 2 0 1 1 5 1 1 4 2 1 2
Good 12 2 10 0 2 10 0 2 9 1 4 7 1 9 2 1
C% 2 1 3 0 1 3 0 1 3 3 3 2 2 3 1 2
Senator 7 2 5 0 2 5 0 2 5 0 2 5 0 5 0 0
C% 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
Newcomer/Fresh 10 1 8 1 3 7 0 2 6 2 2 7 1 8 2 0
C% 2 1 2 2 1 2 0 1 2 5 1 2 2 2 1 0
For the people 7 0 7 0 0 7 0 2 5 0 0 6 1 5 0 0
C% 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 1 0 0
Hard Working 8 1 7 0 1 7 0 1 7 0 1 5 2 7 0 1
C% 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 1 1 4 2 0 2
Socialist 6 5 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 2
C% 1 4 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 4
Progressive 11 1 10 0 1 10 0 1 10 0 1 10 0 11 0 0
C% 2 1 3 0 0 3 0 1 3 0 1 3 0 3 0 0
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Ql1l. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Elizabeth Warren?

Untrustworthy

C%
Don't like her

C%
Radical

C%
Inexperienced

C%
Unfavorable/undesirable

C%
Carpetbagger

C%
Nothing

C%
Favorable

C%
Occupy Movement/Occupy
Boston C%
Housewife

C%
Don't know much about
her/who she is C%
Interesting

C%
Negative

C%
Qualified

C%
Strong/Tough

C%

Total

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Obama

Romney Obama

[

[

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

San-
torum Obama

Page

©

w

BANNER 6
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( 2/ 3)

Undec

=

o

DO YOU THINK WILL
BE NEXT PRESIDENT

o

[
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Ql1l. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Elizabeth Warren?

Truthful/Honest/

Integrity

Politician

Elite

Phony

Other

Don't know/Refused

(@]
oo

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
oe

Total

91
15

227

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Ging
rich

Obama

57
15

136

Undec

Romney Obama

52
16

107

Undec

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

BANNER 6

San-

torum Obama

Page

292

(

Undec
6 0
2 0
2 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
54 2
15 5
33 17
38 45
3/ 3)

WHO

DO YOU THINK WILL
BE NEXT PRESIDENT

Paul

22
14

68

Obama

55
15

130

Undec

61
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Q1l2. Does Elizabeth Warren have the experience to be a United States Senator?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——-—-————-—-——----—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm San-  mm e

Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 239 20 199 8 45 180 12 40 188 7 34 191 11 188 35 8
C% 40 15 53 18 19 57 32 21 53 18 22 53 22 53 23 14
No 191 77 71 23 120 58 8 99 63 18 75 69 24 75 75 22
C% 32 56 19 52 51 18 22 52 18 47 48 19 48 21 50 39
Undecided 170 40 106 13 71 80 17 50 103 13 47 100 15 91 40 26
C% 28 29 28 30 30 25 46 26 29 34 30 28 30 26 217 46
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013. Is Scott Brown a leader in the United States Senate, or a follower?

Total

Leader

Follower

Undecided

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Ging-  mmmmmmmmm———————————
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec

BANNER 6

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

San

torum Obama

Undec

WHO

DO YOU THINK WILL
BE NEXT PRESIDENT

Paul

Obama

Undec

600 137 376 44 236 318 37
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
255 84 122 23 150 93 12
C% 43 61 32 52 64 29 32
225 30 169 13 54 150 14
C% 38 22 45 30 23 47 38
120 23 85 8 32 75 11
C% 20 17 23 18 14 24 30

Page

189
100

112

43

23

34

294

354
100

107

166

47

81
23

38
100

156
100

91

38

24

217
17

360
100

119

165

46

76
21

50
100

26

11

22

13
26

354
100

114
32

161
45

79
22

21
14

56
100

19
34

19
34

18
32
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Ql4. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Elizabeth Warren for whom would you
vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT -—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—--—--—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmmm e San-  mm e

Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 291 120 110 30 204 68 18 162 94 24 122 107 33 108 123 33
C% 49 88 29 68 86 21 49 86 217 63 78 30 66 31 82 59
Warren-Democrat 241 10 222 5 19 207 11 15 220 4 20 212 9 202 21 12
C% 40 7 59 11 8 65 30 8 62 11 13 59 18 57 14 21
Other 10 0 7 0 0 8 0 0 8 0 1 7 0 8 0 2
C% 2 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 2 0 4
Undecided 56 7 35 9 13 33 8 12 30 10 13 32 8 34 6 9
C% 9 5 9 20 6 10 22 6 8 26 8 9 16 10 4 16
Refused 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
C% 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
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Q15. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Marisa DeFranco for whom would you
vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT -—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—--—--—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmmm e San-  mm e

Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 328 114 153 29 194 109 24 161 130 27 122 149 29 152 123 27
C% 55 83 41 66 82 34 65 85 37 71 78 41 58 43 82 48
DeFranco-Democrat 130 13 109 5 16 108 2 13 113 1 20 107 1 96 14 14
C% 22 9 29 11 7 34 5 7 32 3 13 30 2 27 9 25
Other 10 0 7 0 0 8 0 0 8 0 1 7 0 10 0 0
C% 2 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 3 0 0
Undecided 127 10 103 9 26 89 10 15 99 9 13 93 19 92 13 14
C% 21 7 27 20 11 28 27 8 28 24 8 26 38 26 9 25
Refused 5 0 4 1 0 4 1 0 4 1 0 4 1 4 0 1
C% 1 0 1 2 0 1 3 0 1 3 0 1 2 1 0 2
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Ql6. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Jim King for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT -—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—--—--—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmmm e San-  mm e

Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 340 116 157 35 204 112 23 166 140 24 124 156 31 159 127 28
C% 57 85 42 80 86 35 62 88 40 63 79 43 62 45 85 50
King-Democrat 127 10 114 1 9 114 2 12 114 1 16 110 1 101 9 10
C% 21 7 30 2 4 36 5 6 32 3 10 31 2 29 6 18
Other 11 0 7 0 1 8 0 0 8 0 2 7 0 10 1 0
C% 2 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 3 1 0
Undecided 120 11 96 8 22 82 12 11 90 13 14 85 18 82 13 18
C% 20 8 26 18 9 26 32 6 25 34 9 24 36 23 9 32
Refused 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
C% 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
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Q1l7. If the General Election for President were held today and the candidates were Republican Newt Gingrich and Democrat Barack Obama for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT -—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—--—--—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmmm e San-  mm e

Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich-Republican 137 137 0 0 128 7 1 123 7 4 101 10 13 26 62 24
C% 23 100 0 0 54 2 3 65 2 11 65 3 26 7 41 43
Obama-Democrat 376 0 376 0 39 309 26 18 345 13 17 340 19 306 39 24
C% 63 0 100 0 17 97 70 10 97 34 11 94 38 86 26 43
Other 39 0 0 0 33 1 1 24 2 4 19 2 3 12 24 0
C% 7 0 0 0 14 0 3 13 1 11 12 1 6 3 16 0
Undecided 44 0 0 44 32 1 9 24 0 17 17 8 15 10 22 7
C% 7 0 0 100 14 0 24 13 0 45 11 2 30 3 15 13
Refused 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 1
C% 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2
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Q18. How about Republican Mitt Romney and Democrat Barack Obama?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——-—-————-—-——----—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm San-  mm e

Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Romney-Republican 236 128 39 32 236 0 0 169 34 19 134 44 29 52 130 29
C% 39 93 10 73 100 0 0 89 10 50 86 12 58 15 87 52
Obama-Democrat 318 7 309 1 0 318 0 14 296 8 16 293 9 280 9 18
C% 53 5 82 2 0 100 0 7 84 21 10 81 18 79 6 32
Other 9 1 2 2 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 2 0 6 2 1
C% 2 1 1 5 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 2
Undecided 37 1 26 9 0 0 37 5 21 11 4 21 12 16 9 8
C% 6 1 7 20 0 0 100 3 6 29 3 6 24 5 6 14
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019. How about Republican Rick Santorum and Democrat Barack Obama?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——-—-————-—-——----—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm San-  mm e

Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Santorum-Republican 189 123 18 24 169 14 5 189 0 0 123 26 17 44 92 24
C% 32 90 5 55 72 4 14 100 0 0 79 7 34 12 61 43
Obama-Democrat 354 7 345 0 34 296 21 0 354 0 19 324 11 297 30 23
C% 59 5 92 0 14 93 57 0 100 0 12 90 22 84 20 41
Other 16 3 0 3 11 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 3 11 0
C% 3 2 0 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 7 0
Undecided 38 4 13 17 19 8 11 0 0 38 6 10 22 10 15 8
C% 6 3 3 39 8 3 30 0 0 100 4 3 44 3 10 14
Refused 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1
C% 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2

Page 300



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q20. How about Republican Ron Paul and Democrat Barack Obama?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——-—-————-—-——---—-—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm San-  mm e

Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Paul-Republican 156 101 17 17 134 16 4 123 19 6 156 0 0 41 72 22
C% 26 74 5 39 57 5 11 65 5 16 100 0 0 12 48 39
Obama-Democrat 360 10 340 8 44 293 21 26 324 10 0 360 0 296 32 20
C% 60 7 90 18 19 92 57 14 92 26 0 100 0 84 21 36
Other 28 8 0 4 23 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 6 18 2
C% 5 6 0 9 10 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 2 12 4
Undecided 50 13 19 15 29 9 12 17 11 22 0 0 50 11 26 10
C% 8 9 5 34 12 3 32 9 3 58 0 0 100 3 17 18
Refused 6 5 0 0 6 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
C% 1 4 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
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Q21. Regardless of who you will support in the General Election for President who do you think will be elected the next President of the United States--Barack Obama,
Newt Gingrich, Mitt Romney, Rick Santorum or Ron Paul?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT -—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—--—--—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmmm e San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 354 26 306 10 52 280 16 44 297 10 41 296 11 354 0 0
C% 59 19 81 23 22 88 43 23 84 26 26 82 22 100 0 0
Gingrich 7 6 1 0 6 1 0 6 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0
C% 1 4 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Romney 150 62 39 22 130 9 9 92 30 15 72 32 26 0 150 0
C% 25 45 10 50 55 3 24 49 8 39 46 9 52 0 100 0
Santorum 22 16 4 2 13 8 1 20 1 1 13 8 1 0 0 0
C% 4 12 1 5 6 3 3 11 0 3 8 2 2 0 0 0
Paul 8 1 2 2 3 2 3 1 2 3 4 2 2 0 0 0
C% 1 1 1 5 1 1 8 1 1 8 3 1 4 0 0 0
Undecided 56 24 24 7 29 18 8 24 23 8 22 20 10 0 0 56
C% 9 18 6 16 12 6 22 13 6 21 14 6 20 0 0 100
Refused 3 2 0 1 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
C% 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Q22. Will you vote in the Democratic or Republican Primary this year or will you skip the Primary altogether?
BASE: Registered Independent

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT -—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—--—--—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmmm e San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
Total 310 88 169 31 148 133 24 120 159 27 93 158 38 164 91 33
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democratic 58 4 52 2 7 49 2 4 52 2 8 46 4 51 4 3
C% 19 5 31 6 5 37 8 3 33 7 9 29 11 31 4 9
Republican 106 62 15 11 91 8 5 79 17 9 58 19 14 31 52 10
C% 34 70 9 35 61 6 21 66 11 33 62 12 37 19 57 30
Skip primary 105 18 75 11 37 57 8 25 66 12 18 70 13 66 24 11
C% 34 20 44 35 25 43 33 21 42 44 19 44 34 40 26 33
Undecided 41 4 27 7 13 19 9 12 24 4 9 23 7 16 11 9
C% 13 5 16 23 9 14 38 10 15 15 10 15 18 10 12 27
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023. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Democratic US Senate Primary?
BASE: Registered Democrat

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——--———-—-——---—-—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmmm e San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
Total 217 16 184 6 28 176 10 27 179 5 27 181 5 169 22 12
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 151 9 135 4 13 133 4 18 133 0 16 134 0 130 12 4
C% 70 56 73 67 46 76 40 67 74 0 59 74 0 77 55 33
Somewhat likely 9 0 9 0 0 9 0 0 9 0 0 9 0 8 0 1
C% 4 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 5 0 8
50-50 35 3 217 2 8 24 3 4 25 4 6 25 4 18 6 4
C% 16 19 15 33 29 14 30 15 14 80 22 14 80 11 27 33
Not at all likely 22 4 13 0 7 10 3 5 12 1 5 13 1 13 4 3
C% 10 25 7 0 25 6 30 19 7 20 19 7 20 8 18 25
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Q24. If the Democratic primary for US Senate were held today and the candidates were Marisa DeFranco, Jim King, and Elizabeth Warren, for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BASE: Likely Democrats

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT -—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm e San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
Total 218 13 196 6 20 191 6 22 194 2 24 189 4 189 16 8
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
DeFranco 11 2 7 1 1 9 1 1 9 1 4 6 0 7 1 3
C% 5 15 4 17 5 5 17 5 5 50 17 3 0 4 6 38
King 3 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0
C% 1 23 0 0 15 0 0 14 0 0 13 0 0 1 0 0
Warren 158 3 148 5 11 142 4 11 147 0 12 143 3 144 9 3
C% 72 23 76 83 55 74 67 50 76 0 50 76 75 76 56 38
Undecided 44 5 39 0 5 38 1 7 36 1 5 38 1 35 6 1
C% 20 38 20 0 25 20 17 32 19 50 21 20 25 19 38 13
Refused 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 1
C% 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 13
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Q025. If the Democratic Primary for Massachusetts Governor were held today and the candidates were Suzanne Bump, Martha Coakley, Steve Grossman, Tim Murray and Setti
Warren for whom would you vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BASE: Likely Democrats

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT -—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm e San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
Total 218 13 196 6 20 191 6 22 194 2 24 189 4 189 16 8
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Bump 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Coakley 94 9 77 5 13 77 3 15 78 1 18 73 2 78 9 4
C% 43 69 39 83 65 40 50 68 40 50 75 39 50 41 56 50
Grossman 15 1 14 0 1 14 0 1 14 0 1 12 2 15 0 0
C% 7 8 7 0 5 7 0 5 7 0 4 6 50 8 0 0
Murray 23 0 23 0 1 21 1 1 22 0 0 23 0 19 3 1
C% 11 0 12 0 5 11 17 5 11 0 0 12 0 10 19 13
Warren 18 1 17 0 2 16 0 1 17 0 1 17 0 17 0 0
C% 8 8 9 0 10 8 0 5 9 0 4 9 0 9 0 0
Other 32 0 31 1 0 31 1 1 30 1 2 30 0 29 0 2
C% 15 0 16 17 0 16 17 5 15 50 8 16 0 15 0 25
Refused 34 2 32 0 3 30 1 3 31 0 2 32 0 29 4 1
C% 16 15 16 0 15 16 17 14 16 0 8 17 0 15 25 13
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Q26. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Republican Presidential Primary?
BASE: Registered Republicans

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT -—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—--—--—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmmm e San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
Total 71 33 21 7 60 7 3 42 14 6 36 19 7 19 37 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 60 30 17 4 53 5 2 39 10 5 32 15 5 14 34 10
C% 85 91 81 57 88 71 67 93 71 83 89 79 71 74 92 91
Somewhat likely 6 2 2 2 5 1 0 2 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 1
C% 8 6 10 29 8 14 0 5 14 17 8 11 14 11 5 9
50-50 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
C% 3 3 5 0 3 0 0 0 7 0 3 5 0 5 3 0
Not at all likely 3 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0
C% 4 0 5 14 0 14 33 2 7 0 0 5 14 11 0 0
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Q27. If the Republican Presidential Primary were held today and the candidates were Ron Paul, Mitt Romney, Rick Santorum and Newt Gingrich for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BASE: Likely Republicans

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT -—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm e San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
Total 172 94 34 17 149 14 7 120 29 15 93 36 20 47 88 21
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Paul 12 3 6 0 4 3 3 4 6 2 6 4 2 6 4 1
C% 7 3 18 0 3 21 43 3 21 13 6 11 10 13 5 5
Romney 110 53 24 13 103 5 2 72 19 12 56 24 13 28 68 9
C% 64 56 71 76 69 36 29 60 66 80 60 67 65 60 77 43
Santorum 28 21 1 2 23 3 2 26 1 1 18 5 2 7 10 4
C% 16 22 3 12 15 21 29 22 3 7 19 14 10 15 11 19
Gingrich 10 9 1 0 9 1 0 9 1 0 7 1 2 3 4 0
C% 6 10 3 0 6 7 0 8 3 0 8 3 10 6 5 0
Undecided 11 8 1 2 10 1 0 9 1 0 6 1 1 2 2 7
C% 6 9 3 12 7 7 0 8 3 0 6 3 5 4 2 33
Refused 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
C% 1 0 3 0 0 7 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 2 0 0
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Q28. Currently Massachusetts has one Democratic Senator (John Kerry) and one Republican Senator (Scott Brown). Do you think that there is a benefit to having one
Democratic and one Republican U.S. Senator representing Massachusetts in Washington?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT -—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmmm e San-  mm e

Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 357 89 205 36 172 156 28 135 187 25 107 198 34 186 115 34
C% 60 65 55 82 73 49 76 71 53 66 69 55 68 53 77 61
No 213 38 155 7 55 144 7 44 151 10 35 149 14 153 29 16
C% 36 28 41 16 23 45 19 23 43 26 22 41 28 43 19 29
Undecided 29 9 16 1 9 18 2 9 16 3 13 13 2 15 6 5
C% 5 7 4 2 4 6 5 5 5 8 8 4 4 4 4 9
Refused 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
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029. Do you think healthcare reform in Massachusetts is working?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 6

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Ging-  mmmmmmmmm——————————— San-
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec

Paul

Obama

Undec

WHO

DO YOU THINK WILL
BE NEXT PRESIDENT

600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
290 35 238 6 72 207 9 47 232 6

C% 48 26 63 14 31 65 24 25 66 16
215 84 83 27 125 66 17 111 72 19

C% 36 61 22 61 53 21 46 59 20 50
94 18 54 11 39 44 11 31 49 13

C% 16 13 14 25 17 14 30 16 14 34
1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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030. Do you think Mitt Romney's role in healthcare reform in Massachusetts will help or hurt his national presidential campaign?

Total

Help

Hurt

No difference

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

Total

600
100

113
19

371
62

80
13

Ging-
rich

137
100

29
21

16
12

Obama

376
100

64
17

241
64

50
13

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Undec

10
23

236
100

66
28

121
51

34
14

Romney Obama

318
100

40
13

38
12

Undec

BANNER 6

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

San

torum Obama

Page

189
100

46
24

311

354
100

57
16

228
64

48
14

Undec

18
47

12
32

156
100

34
22

Obama

360
100

62
17

47
13

Undec

50
100

12
24

23
46

14
28

354
100

45
13

257
73

DO YOU THINK WILL
BE NEXT PRESIDENT

Paul

150
100

51
34

68
45

©

23
15
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Q031. Do you support or oppose the ruling by the Supreme Court that says corporations and unions can spend as much money as they want to help political candidates win
elections?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——--———-—-——---—-—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmmm e San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Support 78 30 33 7 50 28 0 36 35 4 31 33 7 33 33 8
C% 13 22 9 16 21 9 0 19 10 11 20 9 14 9 22 14
Oppose 484 94 318 37 168 272 35 139 299 30 115 306 38 304 105 42
C% 81 69 85 84 71 86 95 74 84 79 74 85 76 86 70 75
Undecided 37 13 24 0 18 17 2 13 20 4 10 20 5 16 12 6
C% 6 9 6 0 8 5 5 7 6 11 6 6 10 5 8 11
Refused 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Q32. Do you think the United States Supreme Court decision allowing corporations and unions to spend as much as they want to help candidates win political office is
having a positive or negative effect on elections in Massachusetts?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT -—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—--—--—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmmm e San-  mm e

Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Positive 42 21 13 3 27 13 2 25 13 4 22 14 5 17 15 1
C% 7 15 3 7 11 4 5 13 4 11 14 4 10 5 10 2
Negative 467 92 306 34 168 262 28 136 287 27 110 291 36 301 113 32
C% 78 67 81 77 71 82 76 72 81 71 71 81 72 85 75 57
Undecided 91 24 57 7 41 43 7 28 54 7 24 55 9 36 22 23
C% 15 18 15 16 17 14 19 15 15 18 15 15 18 10 15 41

Page 313
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Q33. Recently, Governor Deval Patrick signed two new book deals, igniting rumors that he is considering a run for President in 2016. Would you like to see Deval
Patrick run for President in 201672

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT -—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—--—--—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmmm e San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 150 19 121 6 31 114 5 27 117 6 22 119 6 115 16 9
C% 25 14 32 14 13 36 14 14 33 16 14 33 12 32 11 16
No 358 105 182 33 184 142 25 142 168 29 118 168 43 172 120 38
C% 60 77 48 75 78 45 68 75 47 76 76 47 86 49 80 68
Undecided 92 13 73 5 21 62 7 20 69 3 16 73 1 67 14 9
C% 15 9 19 11 9 19 19 11 19 8 10 20 2 19 9 16
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034. Would you favor the establishment of a national sales tax if the money was used to directly pay down the national debt?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

Total

600
100

255
43

275
46

70
12

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Ging-
rich

137
100

51
71
52

15
11

Obama

376
100

176
47

151
40

49
13

Undec

44
100

15
34

27
61

Romney Obama

236
100

81
34

318
100

151
47

126
40

41
13

Undec

37
100

19
51

12
32

BANNER 6

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

San

torum Obama

Page

189
100

73

99
52

315

354
100

l64
46

146
41

44
12

Undec

WHO

DO YOU THINK WILL
BE NEXT PRESIDENT

Paul

Obama

360
100

171
48

143
40

46
13

Undec

50
100

13
26

31
62

354
100

167
47

147
42

40
11

23
41

17

2012/02/15



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
035. Thinking about taxes, would you favor an across the board income tax increase or just an increase on those making over $250,000 a year?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——-—-————-—-——----—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Across the board 103 48 39 10 70 30 3 55 34 11 48 37 8 32 47 11
C% 17 35 10 23 30 9 8 29 10 29 31 10 16 9 31 20
Only on $250,000 and 390 44 302 23 91 266 26 72 288 21 67 281 31 273 66 33
above C% 65 32 80 52 39 84 70 38 81 55 43 78 62 77 44 59
Neither 89 39 26 11 68 15 5 55 24 4 38 34 8 38 33 10
C% 15 28 7 25 29 5 14 29 7 11 24 9 16 11 22 18
Undecided 18 6 9 0 7 7 3 7 8 2 3 8 3 11 4 2
C% 3 4 2 0 3 2 8 4 2 5 2 2 6 3 3 4
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Q36. Currently, all mortgage interest is deductible on households of all incomes. Would you favor restricting the home mortgage interest deduction to only those
households making $140,000 or less?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——--———-—-——---—-—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmmm e San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 195 25 146 9 54 134 5 38 141 9 31 135 17 131 37 19
C% 33 18 39 20 23 42 14 20 40 24 20 38 34 37 25 34
No 351 105 190 32 173 148 25 142 174 26 111 190 30 186 103 33
C% 59 77 51 73 73 47 68 75 49 68 71 53 60 53 69 59
Undecided 54 7 40 3 9 36 7 9 39 3 14 35 3 37 10 4
C% 9 5 11 7 4 11 19 5 11 8 9 10 6 10 7 7
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Q37. Do you expect Governor Patrick to complete his term as governor?

Total

Yes

Undecided

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——-—-————-—-——----—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
535 117 350 32 204 296 30 164 328 31 139 332 39 328 132 40
C% 89 85 93 73 86 93 81 87 93 82 89 92 78 93 88 71
32 10 7 9 19 6 3 13 7 5 8 9 7 12 13 3
C% 5 7 2 20 8 2 8 7 2 13 5 3 14 3 9 5
33 10 19 3 13 16 4 12 19 2 9 19 4 14 5 13
C% 6 7 5 7 6 5 11 6 5 5 6 5 8 4 3 23
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038. Which is more important to you: maintaining state services or cutting state spending?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——-—-————-—-——----—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Maintain services 280 27 240 4 46 213 19 38 235 3 37 229 11 218 32 18
C% 47 20 64 9 19 67 51 20 66 8 24 64 22 62 21 32
Cut spending 286 102 113 39 177 89 15 144 98 29 114 106 36 117 111 32
C% 48 74 30 89 75 28 41 76 28 76 73 29 72 33 74 57
Undecided 34 8 23 1 13 16 3 7 21 6 5 25 3 19 7 6
C% 6 6 6 2 6 5 8 4 6 16 3 7 6 5 5 11
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039. Thinking about Lieutenant Governor Tim Murray, are you aware of his recent car accident?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——-—-————-—-——----—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm San-  mm e

Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 448 107 265 38 195 218 30 157 243 33 122 254 41 255 124 38
C% 75 78 70 86 83 69 81 83 69 87 78 71 82 72 83 68
No 146 30 105 6 40 95 7 32 105 5 33 101 9 98 25 14
C% 24 22 28 14 17 30 19 17 30 13 21 28 18 28 17 25
Undecided 6 0 6 0 1 5 0 0 6 0 1 5 0 1 1 4
C% 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 7
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Q40. Would the details of his car accident make you more or less likely to vote for him in the future, or no difference?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——-—-————-—-——----—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm San-  mm e
Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec
Total 448 107 265 38 195 218 30 157 243 33 122 254 41 255 124 38
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More 8 2 4 0 4 3 1 4 2 2 1 5 2 3 3 1
C% 2 2 2 0 2 1 3 3 1 6 1 2 5 1 2 3
Less 143 41 79 12 75 59 8 58 71 8 44 77 12 76 54 5
C% 32 38 30 32 38 27 217 37 29 24 36 30 29 30 44 13
No difference 277 61 167 25 110 145 18 91 156 21 72 157 27 165 65 26
C% 62 57 63 66 56 67 60 58 64 64 59 62 66 65 52 68
Undecided 20 3 15 1 6 11 3 4 14 2 5 15 0 11 2 6
C% 4 3 6 3 3 5 10 3 6 6 4 6 0 4 2 16
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Q41. Do you think Coach Bill Belichick should retire?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——-—-————-—-——----—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm San-  mm e

Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 51 10 32 5 15 29 6 14 32 4 9 32 4 30 9 7
C% 9 7 9 11 6 9 16 7 9 11 6 9 8 8 6 13
No 433 110 259 31 195 205 28 156 240 23 128 244 36 251 125 27
C% 72 80 69 70 83 64 76 83 68 61 82 68 72 71 83 48
Undecided 116 17 85 8 26 84 3 19 82 11 19 84 10 73 16 22
C% 19 12 23 18 11 26 8 10 23 29 12 23 20 21 11 39
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Q42. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-——-—-————-—-——----—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm San-  mm e

Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 145 33 93 5 55 82 4 45 90 2 35 91 7 90 34 8
C% 24 24 25 11 23 26 11 24 25 5 22 25 14 25 23 14
No 451 103 281 38 179 234 33 143 262 35 120 267 42 262 116 46
C% 75 75 75 86 76 74 89 76 74 92 717 74 84 74 717 82
Undecided 4 1 2 1 2 2 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 0 2
C% 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 0 4
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Q43. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 6
WHO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT DO YOU THINK WILL

———————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-———-————-—-——---—-—----—- VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BE NEXT PRESIDENT
Ging- mmmmmmmm San-  mm e

Total rich Obama Undec Romney Obama Undec torum Obama Undec Paul Obama Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 137 376 44 236 318 37 189 354 38 156 360 50 354 150 56
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 171 35 115 15 60 91 17 44 111 11 38 111 14 106 41 15
C% 29 26 31 34 25 29 46 23 31 29 24 31 28 30 27 27
No 429 102 261 29 176 227 20 145 243 27 118 249 36 248 109 41
C% 72 74 69 66 75 71 54 77 69 71 76 69 72 70 73 73

Page 324



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters
Area

LIKELY
TO VOTE IN
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

BANNER 7

2012/02/15

ROMNEY’S ROLE

IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES

WORKING

CAMPAIGN

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

Some- San- Ging-
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 147 15 1 2 22 9 3 0
Cc% 25 25 17 17 20 32 30 0
NE 210 22 1 6 42 11 2 7
C% 35 37 17 50 38 39 20 64
Suffolk 51 4 0 1 7 0 0 0
C% 9 7 0 8 6 0 0 0
SE Mass/Cape 192 19 4 3 39 8 5 4
C% 32 32 67 25 35 29 50 36

Page
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290
100

67
23

101

35

12

87

215
100

54
25

113
100

29
26

38
34

371
100

86
23

Coak Gross
Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
2 94 15 23 18 32 34
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
0 24 3 7 5 12 8
0 26 20 30 28 38 24
0 28 3 5 10 8 18
0 30 20 22 56 25 53
2 11 0 9 0 4 2
100 12 0 39 0 13 6
0 31 9 2 3 8 6
0 33 60 9 17 25 18
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Gender

Total

Male

Female

Q
oo

Q
oe

Total

600
100

287
48

313

LIKELY

TO VOTE IN
REP PRIMARY

Very

60
100

37
62

23

Some-
what

6
100

3
50

VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Paul

12
100

11
92

San-

Romney torum

110
100

69

41
37

28
100

20
71

Ging-
rich

Page

BANNER 7

WORKING

2012/02/15

ROMNEY’S ROLE
IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES

CAMPAIGN

326

215
100

104
48

111
52

113
100

49
43

64

371
100

201
54

170
46

VOTE FOR
Coak
Bump -ley

2 94

100 100

2 25

100 27

0 69

0 73

GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

23
100

14
61

12
67

32
100

11
34

21
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S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican,

LIKELY
TO VOTE IN
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 7

2012/02/15

ROMNEY’S ROLE

IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES

WORKING

CAMPAIGN

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

Some- San- Ging-
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 217 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Republican 71 60 6 4 46 9 4 3
C% 12 100 100 33 42 32 40 27
Unenrolled/Independent 310 0 0 8 64 19 6 8
C% 52 0 0 67 58 68 60 73
Other 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Page
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290
100

140
48

28
10

121
42

215
100

49
23

34
16

132
61

113
100

371
100

142

36

10

192
52

Coak Gross
Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
2 94 15 23 18 32 34
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
2 65 13 16 11 23 30
100 69 87 70 61 72 88
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 29 2 7 7 9 4
0 31 13 30 39 28 12
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters
S3. What is your age category?

LIKELY
TO VOTE IN

REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Some- San- Ging-
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich

Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-24 yrs 29 6 0 1 7 0 1
C% 5 10 0 8 6 0 10

25-34 yrs 67 8 1 4 14 2 0
C% 11 13 17 33 13 7 0

35-44 yrs 105 8 2 2 21 4 0
C% 18 13 33 17 19 14 0

45-54 yrs 140 15 0 3 18 7 3
C% 23 25 0 25 16 25 30

55-64 yrs 111 9 2 2 21 8 2
C% 19 15 33 17 19 29 20

65-74 yrs 98 8 1 0 15 7 3
C% 16 13 17 0 14 25 30

75+ yrs 48 6 0 0 13 0 1
C% 8 10 0 0 12 0 10

Refused 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Page

WORKING

BANNER 7

2012/02/15

ROMNEY’S ROLE
IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES

CAMPAIGN

328

41
14

51
18

69
24

32
15

54
25

113
100

18
16

19
17

26
23

42
11

66
18

87
23

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

Coak
-ley

16
17

30
32

Gross
-man

Murray Warren Other

Ref



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters

2012/02/15

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?
BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN
Some- San- Ging- = 000@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 290 215 113
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 526 56 6 8 102 28 10 10 247 199 96
C% 88 93 100 67 93 100 100 91 85 93 85
Black/African-American 25 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 13 4 10
C% 4 2 0 17 1 0 0 9 4 2 9
American Indian and 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1
Alaska Native C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Asian 8 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 8 0 0
C% 1 2 0 8 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
Native Hawaiian and 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
other Pacific Islander C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Hispanic/Latino 22 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 12 5 2
C% 4 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 2 2
Refused/Don't know 14 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 7 6 3
C% 2 2 0 8 5 0 0 0 2 3 3
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Coak Gross
Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
2 94 15 23 18 32 34
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
2 82 13 20 17 26 31
100 87 87 87 94 81 91
0 8 0 2 0 2 0
0 9 0 9 0 6 0
0 0 0 0 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 6 0 0
0 3 0 0 0 0 1
0 3 0 0 0 0 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 1 2 1 0 3 0
0 1 13 4 0 9 0
0 0 0 0 0 1 2
0 0 0 0 0 3 6



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters
Q1. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

2012/02/15

ROMNEY’S ROLE
IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES
CAMPAIGN

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

LIKELY
TO VOTE IN
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING
Some- San- Ging-
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 8 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
C% 1 2 0 8 2 0 0 0
Favorable 321 15 3 5 28 4 3 1
C% 54 25 50 42 25 14 30 9
Unfavorable 222 40 2 5 70 21 7 9
C% 37 67 33 42 64 75 70 82
Heard of undecided 49 4 1 1 10 3 0 1
C% 8 7 17 8 9 11 0 9
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212
73

60
21

215
100

113

100

54

48
42

371
100

Coak Gross
Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
2 94 15 23 18 32 34
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
0 3 0 0 0 1 0
0 3 0 0 0 3 0
0 75 14 20 12 24 27
0 80 93 87 67 75 79
2 14 1 2 5 4 4
100 15 7 9 28 13 12
0 2 0 1 1 3 3
0 2 0 4 6 9 9
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Q2. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

LIKELY
TO VOTE IN
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

BANNER 7

2012/02/15

ROMNEY’S ROLE

IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES

WORKING

CAMPAIGN

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

Some- San- Ging-

Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec

Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Favorable 314 49 5 4 96 20 7 7
C% 52 82 83 33 87 71 70 64

Unfavorable 169 4 0 4 5 4 1 2
C% 28 7 0 33 5 14 10 18

Heard of undecided 102 7 1 4 9 4 2 2
C% 17 12 17 33 8 14 20 18

Page
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134
46

105

45
16

127

49

23

34
16

113
100

371
100

188
51

123
33

56
15

Coak Gross
Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
2 94 15 23 18 32 34
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
0 0 0 0 1 4 0
0 0 0 0 6 13 0
0 39 4 7 5 10 7
0 41 27 30 28 31 21
2 40 11 13 7 8 17
100 43 73 57 39 25 50
0 15 0 3 5 10 10
0 16 0 13 28 31 29



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters
Q3. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

2012/02/15

ROMNEY’S ROLE
IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES
CAMPAIGN

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

BANNER 7
LIKELY
TO VOTE IN
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING
Some- San- Ging-
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 2
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
Never heard of 78 1 0 1 11 6 2 0
C% 13 2 0 8 10 21 20 0
Favorable 208 8 2 3 13 2 1 2 1
C% 35 13 33 25 12 7 10 18
Unfavorable 170 37 3 3 69 14 3 8
C% 28 62 50 25 63 50 30 73
Heard of undecided 144 14 1 5 17 6 4 1
C% 24 23 17 42 15 21 40 9
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39
48

53
18

73
25

215
100

30
14

41
19

95
44

49
23

113
100

16
14

30
27

40

27
24

371
100

36
10

147
40

104
28

84
23

Coak Gross
Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
2 94 15 23 18 32 34
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
0 12 0 3 0 7 1
0 13 0 13 0 22 3
2 48 14 13 13 18 19
100 51 93 57 72 56 56
0 7 1 1 1 3 3
0 7 7 4 6 9 9
0 27 0 6 4 4 11
0 29 0 26 22 13 32
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Q4. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 000@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 290 215 113 371 2 94 15 23 18 32 34
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 427 26 4 7 54 11 4 4 240 118 83 267 2 84 15 22 11 29 217
C% 71 43 67 58 49 39 40 36 83 55 73 72 100 89 100 96 61 91 79
Unfavorable 112 27 1 3 40 15 3 4 26 73 17 75 0 5 0 0 1 2 4
C% 19 45 17 25 36 54 30 36 9 34 15 20 0 5 0 0 6 6 12
Heard of undecided 61 7 1 2 16 2 3 3 24 24 13 29 0 5 0 1 6 1 3
C% 10 12 17 17 15 7 30 27 8 11 12 8 0 5 0 4 33 3 9
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters
Q5. Is your opinion of Tim Murray generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

LIKELY
TO VOTE IN
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

BANNER 7

2012/02/15

ROMNEY’S ROLE

IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES

WORKING

CAMPAIGN

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

Some- San- Ging-

Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec

Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 113 5 1 0 7 4 2 4
C% 19 8 17 0 6 14 20 36

Favorable 137 10 1 3 15 4 1 1
C% 23 17 17 25 14 14 10 9

Unfavorable 162 24 3 3 55 14 4 3
C% 217 40 50 25 50 50 40 27

Heard of undecided 188 21 1 6 33 6 3 3
C% 31 35 17 50 30 21 30 27

Page
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290
100

48
17

88

60

21

94
32

215
100

46
21

33
15

81

55
26

113
100

24
21

33
29

36
32

20

371
100

58
16

84
23

105
28

124

Coak Gross
Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
2 94 15 23 18 32 34
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
0 19 0 0 5 8 7
0 20 0 0 28 25 21
0 24 10 21 4 6 3
0 26 67 91 22 19 9
2 15 3 1 4 4 4
100 16 20 4 22 13 12
0 36 2 1 5 14 20
0 38 13 4 28 44 59



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q6. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 000@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 290 215 113 371 2 94 15 23 18 32 34
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 245 44 4 3 98 10 5 4 105 96 67 125 0 25 1 2 6 8 4
C% 41 73 67 25 89 36 50 36 36 45 59 34 0 27 7 9 33 25 12
Unfavorable 280 7 1 8 2 9 4 2 163 82 34 207 2 57 14 19 12 21 26
C% 47 12 17 67 2 32 40 18 56 38 30 56 100 61 93 83 67 66 76
Heard of undecided 75 9 1 1 10 9 1 5 22 37 12 39 0 12 0 2 0 3 4
C% 13 15 17 8 9 32 10 45 8 17 11 11 0 13 0 9 0 9 12
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Q7. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 000@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 290 215 113 371 2 94 15 23 18 32 34
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 326 10 1 4 14 2 1 1 213 67 51 221 2 76 14 21 17 26 33
C% 54 17 17 33 13 7 10 9 73 31 45 60 100 81 93 91 94 81 97
Unfavorable 229 45 4 5 88 23 9 10 58 129 56 129 0 14 1 0 1 2 1
C% 38 75 67 42 80 82 90 91 20 60 50 35 0 15 7 0 6 6 3
Heard of undecided 45 5 1 3 8 3 0 0 19 19 6 21 0 4 0 2 0 4 0
C% 8 8 17 25 7 11 0 0 7 9 5 6 0 4 0 9 0 13 0
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08. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?
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LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 000@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 290 215 113 371 2 94 15 23 18 32 34
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 285 18 1 3 32 8 2 1 198 49 47 186 2 60 12 17 14 23 19
C% 48 30 17 25 29 29 20 9 68 23 42 50 100 64 80 74 78 72 56
Wrong track 236 35 4 6 65 17 5 10 62 146 50 143 0 23 1 3 4 7 7
C% 39 58 67 50 59 61 50 91 21 68 44 39 0 24 7 13 22 22 21
Undecided 79 7 1 3 13 3 3 0 30 20 16 42 0 11 2 3 0 2 8
C% 13 12 17 25 12 11 30 0 10 9 14 11 0 12 13 13 0 6 24
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Q9. Does Senator Scott Brown deserve to be re-elected or is it time to give someone else a chance?

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 000@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 290 215 113 371 2 94 15 23 18 32 34
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Deserves re-election 268 52 3 4 95 22 9 7 96 121 66 153 0 21 2 5 4 5 5
C% 45 87 50 33 86 79 90 64 33 56 58 41 0 22 13 22 22 16 15
Give someone else a 235 6 3 7 7 3 1 2 149 64 39 162 2 57 12 15 12 18 18
chance C% 39 10 50 58 6 11 10 18 51 30 35 44 100 61 80 65 67 56 53
Undecided 97 2 0 1 8 3 0 2 45 30 8 56 0 16 1 3 2 9 11
C% 16 3 0 8 7 11 0 18 16 14 7 15 0 17 7 13 11 28 32
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Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 000@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 290 215 113 371 2 94 15 23 18 32 34
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Bi-partisan 7 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 2 1 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 8 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
Conservative 8 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5 3 2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
C% 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 2 1 2 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 6
Dependable 9 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 2 6 1 6 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
C% 2 2 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 0 0 7 0 0 3 0
Fair/fair person 17 3 0 0 4 0 3 0 8 7 7 7 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
C% 3 5 0 0 4 0 30 0 3 3 6 2 0 2 0 4 0 0 0
Family man 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Good guy/good man 11 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 6 4 2 8 0 1 0 0 2 0 1
C% 2 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 2 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 11 0 3
Handsome 10 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 2 3 5 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
C% 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 0 2 0 0 11 0 0
Hard worker 10 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 6 3 3 4 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
C% 2 2 17 0 5 0 0 0 2 1 3 1 0 1 0 4 6 0 0
Honest 14 4 0 0 3 1 1 0 8 3 4 7 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
C% 2 7 0 0 3 4 10 0 3 1 4 2 0 3 0 0 6 0 0
Independent 23 6 1 0 11 1 0 0 7 11 6 15 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
C% 4 10 17 0 10 4 0 0 2 5 5 4 0 3 7 0 0 0 0
Independent thinker 7 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 4 0 7 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 1 0 4 0 0 0
Liar 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 5 0 3 1 0 1 0 1
C% 1 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 3 7 0 6 0 3
Lucky 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 8 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 6
Moderate 13 3 0 0 4 3 0 1 5 7 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 2 5 0 0 4 11 0 9 2 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 000@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Pickup truck 12 1 0 0 5 1 0 0 8 4 1 10 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
C% 2 2 0 0 5 4 0 0 3 2 1 3 0 2 7 0 0 0 0
Republican 47 1 1 0 3 0 0 2 33 7 3 40 0 10 4 3 0 7 9
C% 8 2 17 0 3 0 0 18 11 3 3 11 0 11 27 13 0 22 26
Senator 13 2 0 0 3 0 1 0 7 3 2 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
C% 2 3 0 0 3 0 10 0 2 1 2 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
Young 8 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 4 1 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
C% 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 0
Deceiver/Deceitful 12 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 7 3 8 0 5 0 0 2 0 0
C% 2 0 0 8 1 0 0 0 2 3 3 2 0 5 0 0 11 0 0
Inexperienced 8 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 2 6 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
Ambitious 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 9 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brown jacket/coat 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Capable 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
C% 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
Change 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
C% 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0
Arrogant/conceited 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Disappointment/not met 11 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 7 3 3 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
expectations C% 2 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 2 1 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
Energetic 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Smart 5 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 2 0 0 2 0 10 9 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
For the people 6 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 00@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Local/native of Mass 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 17 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Mediocre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nice guy 7 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 3 2 1 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
C% 1 2 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0
People person 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
Politician 10 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 6 5 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C% 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
RINO 4 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sell out 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
Smiling/always smiling 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Untrustworthy 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 9 0 0 0
Doing a good job 9 0 0 0 4 2 1 0 3 2 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
C% 2 0 0 0 4 7 10 0 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
OK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Veteran 3 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Big business/Wall 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Street C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
Lightweight 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
Uncommitted/undecided/ 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 2 1 7 0 0 0 3 0 2 1
flip flop C% 2 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 13 0 6 3
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Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 000@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Not for me/not good 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 2 0 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 1 1 0 1 50 1 7 0 0 0 0
Other 75 10 0 2 10 3 0 1 43 25 14 50 1 15 4 4 2 5 4
C% 13 17 0 17 9 11 0 9 15 12 12 13 50 16 27 17 11 16 12
Don't know/Refused 156 19 2 6 17 7 2 4 67 55 217 74 0 19 1 4 7 11 11
C% 26 32 33 50 15 25 20 36 23 26 24 20 0 20 7 17 39 34 32
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Ql1l. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Elizabeth Warren?

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 000@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 290 215 113 371 2 94 15 23 18 32 34
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 13 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 8 1 2 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
C% 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 9
Intelligent 27 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 19 6 2 17 1 4 2 1 1 4 1
C% 5 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 7 3 2 5 50 4 13 4 6 13 3
Liberal 26 8 0 0 15 2 1 0 9 15 7 18 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
C% 4 13 0 0 14 7 10 0 3 7 6 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
Consumer Advocate/ 21 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 20 1 2 19 0 4 3 0 0 2 4
Protector C% 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 7 0 2 5 0 4 20 0 0 6 12
Harvard/Professor/ 15 1 0 1 4 0 0 2 8 5 0 14 0 2 0 0 0 1 3
Harvard University C% 3 2 0 8 4 0 0 18 3 2 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 3 9
Academic 5 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
C% 1 2 0 8 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
Educated 8 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 3 0 8 0 0 0 2 0 1 1
C% 1 0 17 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 9 0 3 3
Good 12 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 2 1 10 0 4 0 3 2 0 0
C% 2 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 2 1 1 3 0 4 0 13 11 0 0
Senator 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 2 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
Newcomer/Fresh 10 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 0 1 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
C% 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
For the people 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 1 6 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 11 0 0
Hard Working 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 1 7 0 4 3 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 17 0 0 0 0 9 1 1 1 2 0 4 20 0 0 0 0
Socialist 6 1 0 0 4 0 0 2 1 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 2 0 0 4 0 0 18 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Progressive 11 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 8 3 1 10 0 3 0 1 0 1 1
C% 2 0 17 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 1 3 0 3 0 4 0 3 3
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Ql1l. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Elizabeth Warren?
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LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 000@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Untrustworthy 6 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
C% 1 3 0 0 2 0 10 0 1 1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
Don't like her 11 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 8 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 2 0 0 0 1 7 0 9 1 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Radical 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 2 0 8 1 0 0 9 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Inexperienced 5 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Unfavorable/undesirable 12 0 1 0 8 0 1 0 5 4 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 2 0 17 0 7 0 10 0 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carpetbagger 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nothing 13 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 7 4 7 0 1 0 1 0 1 1
C% 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 4 2 0 1 0 4 0 3 3
Favorable 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Occupy Movement/Occupy 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Boston C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Housewife 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know much about 5 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
her/who she is C% 1 0 0 8 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Interesting 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Negative 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Qualified 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 2
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 6 3 6
Strong/Tough 11 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 10 1 2 9 0 4 1 0 2 0 1
C% 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 2 2 0 4 7 0 11 0 3
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Ql1l. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Elizabeth Warren?
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LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 000@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Truthful/Honest/ 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
Integrity C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
Politician 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Elite 3 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Phony 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Other 91 17 0 2 24 5 1 2 51 28 17 60 1 12 5 4 4 6 5
C% 15 28 0 17 22 18 10 18 18 13 15 16 50 13 33 17 22 19 15
Don't know/Refused 227 21 2 6 28 15 6 2 92 88 52 116 0 35 1 9 6 14 10
C% 38 35 33 50 25 54 60 18 32 41 46 31 0 37 7 39 33 44 29
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Q1l2. Does Elizabeth Warren have the experience to be a United States Senator?

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 000@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 290 215 113 371 2 94 15 23 18 32 34
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 239 9 1 6 22 1 3 1 163 50 41 163 2 62 15 14 13 19 19
C% 40 15 17 50 20 4 30 9 56 23 36 44 100 66 100 61 72 59 56
No 191 39 3 3 64 16 2 8 60 102 38 122 0 12 0 3 2 4 5
C% 32 65 50 25 58 57 20 73 21 47 34 33 0 13 0 13 11 13 15
Undecided 170 12 2 3 24 11 5 2 67 63 34 86 0 20 0 6 3 9 10
C% 28 20 33 25 22 39 50 18 23 29 30 23 0 21 0 26 17 28 29
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BANNER 7

2012/02/15

ROMNEY’S ROLE

IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES

WORKING

CAMPAIGN

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

013. Is Scott Brown a leader in the United States Senate, or a follower?
LIKELY
TO VOTE IN
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY
Some- San- Ging-
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Leader 255 43 3 1 79 15 8 6
C% 43 72 50 8 72 54 80 55
Follower 225 10 3 7 16 9 1 3
C% 38 17 50 58 15 32 10 27
Undecided 120 7 0 4 15 4 1 2
C% 20 12 0 33 14 14 10 18
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Ql4. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Elizabeth Warren for whom would you
vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 00@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 290 215 113 371 2 94 15 23 18 32 34
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 291 55 3 4 99 24 9 10 99 141 70 166 0 21 0 5 3 6 3
C% 49 92 50 33 90 86 90 91 34 66 62 45 0 22 0 22 17 19 9
Warren-Democrat 241 2 2 6 9 4 1 0 166 50 35 160 2 64 14 17 15 22 24
C% 40 3 33 50 8 14 10 0 57 23 31 43 100 68 93 74 83 69 71
Other 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
C% 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
Undecided 56 3 1 2 2 0 0 1 20 19 8 35 0 9 1 1 0 3 7
C% 9 5 17 17 2 0 0 9 7 9 7 9 0 10 7 4 0 9 21
Refused 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Q15. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Marisa DeFranco for whom would you
vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?
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LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 00@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 290 215 113 371 2 94 15 23 18 32 34
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 328 51 4 4 102 23 9 9 125 144 81 190 0 31 3 8 6 10 8
C% 55 85 67 33 93 82 90 82 43 67 72 51 0 33 20 35 33 31 24
DeFranco-Democrat 130 3 1 3 4 3 1 0 93 30 22 86 2 30 6 9 5 14 13
C% 22 5 17 25 4 11 10 0 32 14 19 23 100 32 40 39 28 44 38
Other 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 1 7 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
C% 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 3 0
Undecided 127 6 1 5 4 2 0 2 65 35 9 83 0 29 6 6 7 7 13
C% 21 10 17 42 4 7 0 18 22 16 8 22 0 31 40 26 39 22 38
Refused 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
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Ql6. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Jim King for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 00@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 290 215 113 371 2 94 15 23 18 32 34
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 340 53 4 3 103 25 9 9 132 150 82 195 0 33 2 9 8 11 10
C% 57 88 67 25 94 89 90 82 46 70 73 53 0 35 13 39 44 34 29
King-Democrat 127 3 0 4 1 2 1 0 92 24 18 85 2 34 7 10 9 13 14
C% 21 5 0 33 1 7 10 0 32 11 16 23 100 36 47 43 50 41 41
Other 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 1 6 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
C% 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 0
Undecided 120 4 2 5 6 1 0 2 60 36 12 83 0 26 6 4 1 6 10
C% 20 7 33 42 5 4 0 18 21 17 11 22 0 28 40 17 6 19 29
Refused 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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2012/02/15

Q17. If the General Election for President were held today and the candidates were Republican Newt Gingrich and Democrat Barack Obama for whom would you vote or

towards whom would you lean at this time?

LIKELY
TO VOTE 1IN

REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

BANNER 7

ROMNEY’S ROLE

IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES

WORKING

CAMPAIGN

VOTE FOR

GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

Some- San- Ging-
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich

Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Gingrich-Republican 137 30 2 3 53 21 9
C% 23 50 33 25 48 75 90

Obama-Democrat 376 17 2 6 24 1 1
C% 63 28 33 50 22 4 10

Other 39 7 0 3 18 4 0
C% 7 12 0 25 16 14 0

Undecided 44 4 2 0 13 2 0
C% 7 7 33 0 12 7 0

Refused 4 2 0 0 2 0 0
C% 1 3 0 0 2 0 0
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100

35
12
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82
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100

29
26

64
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10

N

371
100
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Q18. How about Republican Mitt Romney and Democrat Barack Obama?

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 000@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 290 215 113 371 2 94 15 23 18 32 34
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Romney-Republican 236 53 5 4 103 23 9 10 72 125 66 121 0 13 1 1 2 0 3
C% 39 88 83 33 94 82 90 91 25 58 58 33 0 14 7 4 11 0 9
Obama-Democrat 318 5 1 3 5 3 1 1 207 66 40 220 2 77 14 21 16 31 30
C% 53 8 17 25 5 11 10 9 71 31 35 59 100 82 93 91 89 97 88
Other 9 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 7 0 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C% 2 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Undecided 37 2 0 3 2 2 0 0 9 17 7 22 0 3 0 1 0 1 1
C% 6 3 0 25 2 7 0 0 3 8 6 6 0 3 0 4 0 3 3
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019. How about Republican Rick Santorum and Democrat Barack Obama?

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN P
Some-— San- Ging- = 000@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 290 215 113 371 2 94 15 23 18 32 34
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Santorum-Republican 189 39 2 4 72 26 9 9 47 111 46 113 0 15 1 1 1 1 3
C% 32 65 33 33 65 93 90 82 16 52 41 30 0 16 7 4 6 3 9
Obama-Democrat 354 10 2 6 19 1 1 1 232 72 57 228 2 78 14 22 17 30 31
C% 59 17 33 50 17 4 10 9 80 33 50 61 100 83 93 96 94 94 91
Other 16 5 1 0 6 0 0 1 5 11 2 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 3 8 17 0 5 0 0 9 2 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Undecided 38 5 1 2 12 1 0 0 6 19 6 18 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
C% 6 8 17 17 11 4 0 0 2 9 5 5 0 1 0 0 0 3 0
Refused 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Q20. How about Republican Ron Paul and Democrat Barack Obama?

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 000@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 290 215 113 371 2 94 15 23 18 32 34
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Paul-Republican 156 32 3 6 56 18 7 6 42 87 34 98 0 18 1 0 1 2 2
C% 26 53 50 50 51 64 70 55 14 40 30 26 0 19 7 0 6 6 6
Obama-Democrat 360 15 2 4 24 5 1 1 233 75 62 227 2 73 12 23 17 30 32
C% 60 25 33 33 22 18 10 9 80 35 55 61 100 78 80 100 94 94 94
Other 28 6 0 0 13 3 0 2 2 21 4 20 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C% 5 10 0 0 12 11 0 18 1 10 4 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Undecided 50 5 1 2 13 2 2 1 13 27 12 23 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
C% 8 8 17 17 12 7 20 9 4 13 11 6 0 2 13 0 0 0 0
Refused 6 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 3 0 0 4 0 0 9 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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021. Regardless of who you will support in the General Election for President who do you think will be elected the next President of the United States--Barack Obama,
Newt Gingrich, Mitt Romney, Rick Santorum or Ron Paul?

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 00@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 290 215 113 371 2 94 15 23 18 32 34
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 354 14 2 6 28 7 3 2 220 81 45 257 2 78 15 19 17 29 29
C% 59 23 33 50 25 25 30 18 76 38 40 69 100 83 100 83 94 91 85
Gingrich 7 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 3 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
C% 1 3 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 6 0 0
Romney 150 34 2 4 68 10 4 2 46 80 51 68 0 9 0 3 0 0 4
C% 25 57 33 33 62 36 40 18 16 37 45 18 0 10 0 13 0 0 12
Santorum 22 0 1 0 3 7 1 0 8 11 4 12 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
C% 4 0 17 0 3 25 10 0 3 5 4 3 0 2 0 0 0 3 0
Paul 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Undecided 56 10 1 1 9 4 0 7 13 30 9 22 0 4 0 1 0 2 1
C% 9 17 17 8 8 14 0 64 4 14 8 6 0 4 0 4 0 6 3
Refused 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Q22. Will you vote in the Democratic or Republican Primary this year or will you skip the Primary altogether?
BASE: Registered Independent

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 00@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 310 0 0 8 64 19 6 8 121 132 59 192 0 29 2 7 7 9 4
C% 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democratic 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 16 10 38 0 29 2 7 7 9 4
C% 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 12 17 20 0 100 100 100 100 100 100
Republican 106 0 0 8 64 19 6 8 31 54 21 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 34 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 26 41 36 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Skip primary 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 45 26 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 34 44 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Undecided 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 17 2 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 13 3 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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023. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Democratic US Senate Primary?
BASE: Registered Democrat

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 00@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 217 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 49 35 142 2 65 13 16 11 23 30
C% 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 151 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109 23 25 101 2 61 13 15 11 21 28
C% 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 47 71 71 100 94 100 94 100 91 93
Somewhat likely 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 0 6 0 4 0 1 0 2 2
C% 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 0 4 0 6 0 6 0 9 7
50-50 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 8 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 29 23 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Not at all likely 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 8 2 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 16 6 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Q24. If the Democratic primary for US Senate were held today and the candidates were Marisa DeFranco, Jim King,
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BASE: Likely Democrats

and Elizabeth Warren,

2012/02/15

for whom would you vote or

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

Coak
-ley

72
77

14
15

Gross
-man

15
100

Murray Warren Other

17
74

19

11
34

Ref

18

15
44

=

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some- San- Ging- = 000@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump
Total 218 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 43 35 145 2
C% 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100
DeFranco 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 3 6 5 0
C% 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 17 3 0
King 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0
Warren 158 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 20 22 115 2
C% 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 47 63 79 100
Undecided 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 18 6 25 0
C% 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 42 17 17 0
Refused 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
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Q25. If the Democratic Primary for Massachusetts Governor were held today and the candidates were Suzanne Bump, Martha Coakley, Steve Grossman, Tim Murray and Setti
Warren for whom would you vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BASE: Likely Democrats

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 000@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 218 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 43 35 145 2 94 15 23 18 32 34
C% 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Bump 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0
Coakley 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 20 21 60 0 94 0 0 0 0 0
C% 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 47 60 41 0 100 0 0 0 0 0
Grossman 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 1 1 13 0 0 15 0 0 0 0
C% 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 2 3 9 0 0 100 0 0 0 0
Murray 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 4 3 16 0 0 0 23 0 0 0
C% 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 9 9 11 0 0 0 100 0 0 0
Warren 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 2 5 11 0 0 0 0 18 0 0
C% 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 5 14 8 0 0 0 0 100 0 0
Other 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 8 2 21 0 0 0 0 0 32 0
C% 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 19 6 14 0 0 0 0 0 100 0
Refused 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 8 3 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 34
C% 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 19 9 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
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026. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Republican Presidential Primary?
BASE: Registered Republicans

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 00@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 71 60 6 4 46 9 4 3 28 34 19 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Very likely 60 60 0 4 42 8 4 2 26 28 18 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 85 100 0 100 91 89 100 67 93 82 95 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Somewhat likely 6 0 6 0 4 1 0 1 1 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 8 0 100 0 9 11 0 33 4 6 5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50-50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Not at all likely 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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027. If the Republican Presidential Primary were held today and the candidates were Ron Paul, Mitt Romney, Rick Santorum and Newt Gingrich for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BASE: Likely Republicans

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 000@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 172 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 58 84 40 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paul 12 4 0 12 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 7 7 0 100 0 0 0 0 7 7 3 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Romney 110 42 4 0 110 0 0 0 48 40 31 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 64 70 67 0 100 0 0 0 83 48 78 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Santorum 28 8 1 0 0 28 0 0 4 21 3 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 16 13 17 0 0 100 0 0 7 25 8 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gingrich 10 4 0 0 0 0 10 0 1 8 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 6 7 0 0 0 0 100 0 2 10 10 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Undecided 11 2 1 0 0 0 0 11 0 9 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 6 3 17 0 0 0 0 100 0 11 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Refused 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Q28. Currently Massachusetts has one Democratic Senator (John Kerry) and one Republican Senator (Scott Brown). Do you think that there is a benefit to having one
Democratic and one Republican U.S. Senator representing Massachusetts in Washington?

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 00@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 290 215 113 371 2 94 15 23 18 32 34
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 357 43 4 5 81 17 3 7 145 143 90 200 0 45 2 10 14 14 14
C% 60 72 67 42 74 61 30 64 50 67 80 54 0 48 13 43 78 44 41
No 213 15 2 6 23 11 7 2 129 63 21 155 2 42 13 12 4 15 20
C% 36 25 33 50 21 39 70 18 44 29 19 42 100 45 87 52 22 47 59
Undecided 29 2 0 1 6 0 0 2 16 8 2 15 0 7 0 1 0 3 0
C% 5 3 0 8 5 0 0 18 6 4 2 4 0 7 0 4 0 9 0
Refused 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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BANNER 7

2012/02/15

ROMNEY’S ROLE

IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES

WORKING

CAMPAIGN

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

029. Do you think healthcare reform in Massachusetts is working?
LIKELY
TO VOTE IN
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY
Some- San- Ging-
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 290 26 1 4 48 4 1 0
C% 48 43 17 33 44 14 10 0
No 215 28 2 6 40 21 8 9
C% 36 47 33 50 36 75 80 82
Undecided 94 6 2 2 22 2 1 2
C% 16 10 33 17 20 7 10 18
Refused 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 17 0 0 4 0 0

Page

364

290
100

290
100

215
100

Coak Gross
Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
2 94 15 23 18 32 34
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
2 54 14 17 12 19 24
100 57 93 74 67 59 71
0 20 1 4 2 8 8
0 21 7 17 11 25 24
0 20 0 2 4 5 2
0 21 0 9 22 16 6
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters
030.

LIKELY
TO VOTE IN
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

BANNER 7

2012/02/15

Do you think Mitt Romney's role in healthcare reform in Massachusetts will help or hurt his national presidential campaign?

ROMNEY’S ROLE
IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES

Some- San- Ging-
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Help 113 18 1 1 31 3 4 1
C% 19 30 17 8 28 11 40 9
Hurt 371 30 3 10 58 20 6 6
C% 62 50 50 83 53 71 60 55
No difference 36 2 0 0 6 1 0 2
C% 6 3 0 0 5 4 0 18
Undecided 80 10 2 1 15 4 0 2
C% 13 17 33 8 14 14 0 18

Page

WORKING CAMPAIGN
Yes No Help Hurt

290 215 113 371
100 100 100 100

60 35 113 0

21 16 100 0

182 142 0 371

63 66 0 100

21 8 0 0

7 4 0 0

27 30 0 0

9 14 0 0

365

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
Coak Gross
Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
2 94 15 23 18 32 34
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
0 21 1 3 5 2 3
0 22 7 13 28 6 9
2 60 13 16 11 21 22
100 64 87 70 61 66 65
0 6 1 2 2 4 2
0 6 7 9 11 13 6
0 7 0 2 0 5 7
0 7 0 9 0 16 21
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Q031. Do you support or oppose the ruling by the Supreme Court that says corporations and unions can spend as much money as they want to help political candidates win
elections?

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 00@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 290 215 113 371 2 94 15 23 18 32 34
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Support 78 13 2 2 25 4 1 1 32 39 11 46 0 8 0 2 2 4 5
C% 13 22 33 17 23 14 10 9 11 18 10 12 0 9 0 9 11 13 15
Oppose 484 44 3 10 76 22 9 10 248 162 99 302 2 83 15 19 16 24 26
C% 81 73 50 83 69 79 90 91 86 75 88 81 100 88 100 83 89 75 76
Undecided 37 3 1 0 9 2 0 0 10 13 3 22 0 3 0 1 0 4 3
C% 6 5 17 0 8 7 0 0 3 6 3 6 0 3 0 4 0 13 9
Refused 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0

Page 366



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q032. Do you think the United States Supreme Court decision allowing corporations and unions to spend as much as they want to help candidates win political office is
having a positive or negative effect on elections in Massachusetts?

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 00@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 290 215 113 371 2 94 15 23 18 32 34
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Positive 42 6 1 0 8 8 2 1 17 19 10 21 0 2 0 2 0 4 2
C% 7 10 17 0 7 29 20 9 6 9 9 6 0 2 0 9 0 13 6
Negative 467 50 4 12 84 16 8 10 234 173 90 304 2 78 14 21 13 23 27
C% 78 83 67 100 76 57 80 91 81 80 80 82 100 83 93 91 72 72 79
Undecided 91 4 1 0 18 4 0 0 39 23 13 46 0 14 1 0 5 5 5
C% 15 7 17 0 16 14 0 0 13 11 12 12 0 15 7 0 28 16 15
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Q33. Recently, Governor Deval Patrick signed two new book deals, igniting rumors that he is considering a run for President in 2016. Would you like to see Deval
Patrick run for President in 201672

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 00@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 290 215 113 371 2 94 15 23 18 32 34
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 150 7 0 1 13 3 4 1 103 30 22 99 0 27 11 13 8 11 14
C% 25 12 0 8 12 11 40 9 36 14 19 27 0 29 73 57 44 34 41
No 358 49 4 9 87 24 6 8 138 165 72 223 2 53 1 8 6 10 14
C% 60 82 67 75 79 86 60 73 48 77 64 60 100 56 7 35 33 31 41
Undecided 92 4 2 2 10 1 0 2 49 20 19 49 0 14 3 2 4 11 6
C% 15 7 33 17 9 4 0 18 17 9 17 13 0 15 20 9 22 34 18
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Q034. Would you favor the establishment of a national sales tax if the money was used to directly pay down the national debt?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

Total

600
100

255
43

275
46

70
12

LIKELY

TO VOTE IN
REP PRIMARY

Very

60
100

16
27

Some-
what

VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Paul

San-

Romney torum

110
100

36

63

57

11
10

28
100

13
46

Ging-
rich

Page

BANNER 7

2012/02/15

ROMNEY’ S

ROLE

IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES

WORKING

CAMPAIGN

369

290
100

140
48

122
42

28
10

215
100

83

111

52

21
10

113
100

52
46

371
100

155
42

178
48

38
10

VOTE FOR
Coak
Bump -ley

2 94

100 100

2 43

100 46

0 40

0 43

0 11

0 12

GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

15
100

11
73

23
100

18
100

32
100

16

11
34

34
100

14
41

15
44



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
035. Thinking about taxes, would you favor an across the board income tax increase or just an increase on those making over $250,000 a year?

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 000@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 290 215 113 371 2 94 15 23 18 32 34
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Across the board 103 22 2 1 42 10 1 1 44 46 27 56 0 1 4 1 1 3 5
C% 17 37 33 8 38 36 10 9 15 21 24 15 0 1 27 4 6 9 15
Only on $250,000 and 390 16 4 8 35 7 6 4 207 115 717 243 2 86 11 22 16 23 27
above C% 65 27 67 67 32 25 60 36 71 53 68 65 100 91 73 96 89 72 79
Neither 89 19 0 2 31 11 2 4 32 47 8 62 0 7 0 0 1 3 1
C% 15 32 0 17 28 39 20 36 11 22 7 17 0 7 0 0 6 9 3
Undecided 18 3 0 1 2 0 1 2 7 7 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
C% 3 5 0 8 2 0 10 18 2 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 3
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Q36. Currently, all mortgage interest is deductible on households of all incomes. Would you favor restricting the home mortgage interest deduction to only those
households making $140,000 or less?

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 00@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 290 215 113 371 2 94 15 23 18 32 34
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 195 11 2 4 29 2 2 3 109 56 36 126 0 37 10 9 8 14 14
C% 33 18 33 33 26 7 20 27 38 26 32 34 0 39 67 39 44 44 41
No 351 48 4 7 717 25 8 7 154 145 73 214 2 49 4 11 8 13 17
C% 59 80 67 58 70 89 80 64 53 67 65 58 100 52 217 48 44 41 50
Undecided 54 1 0 1 4 1 0 1 27 14 4 31 0 8 1 3 2 5 3
C% 9 2 0 8 4 4 0 9 9 7 4 8 0 9 7 13 11 16 9
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BANNER 7

2012/02/15

ROMNEY’S ROLE

IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES

WORKING

CAMPAIGN

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

Q37. Do you expect Governor Patrick to complete his term as governor?
LIKELY
TO VOTE IN
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY
Some- San- Ging-
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 535 54 4 11 98 24 9 7
C% 89 90 67 92 89 86 90 64
No 32 4 2 1 8 3 0 2
C% 5 7 33 8 7 11 0 18
Undecided 33 2 0 0 4 1 1 2
C% 6 3 0 0 4 4 10 18

Page

372

290
100

279

w

o

215
100

176

22
10

113
100

106
94

o

371
100

338
91

Coak Gross
Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
2 94 15 23 18 32 34
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
2 90 15 23 18 29 29
100 96 100 100 100 91 85
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 4 0 0 0 3 5
0 4 0 0 0 9 15



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q038. Which is more important to you: maintaining state services or cutting state spending?

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN et
Some-— San- Ging- = 000@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 290 215 113 371 2 94 15 23 18 32 34
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Maintain services 280 10 1 3 19 9 3 3 179 68 45 183 2 64 13 17 11 20 24
C% 47 17 17 25 17 32 30 27 62 32 40 49 100 68 87 74 61 63 71
Cut spending 286 48 5 7 87 18 7 8 97 137 64 167 0 29 2 6 7 10 6
C% 48 80 83 58 79 64 70 73 33 64 57 45 0 31 13 26 39 31 18
Undecided 34 2 0 2 4 1 0 0 14 10 4 21 0 1 0 0 0 2 4
C% 6 3 0 17 4 4 0 0 5 5 4 6 0 1 0 0 0 6 12
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039. Thinking about Lieutenant Governor Tim Murray, are you aware of his recent car accident?

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 000@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 290 215 113 371 2 94 15 23 18 32 34
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 448 52 5 9 101 22 7 10 216 164 80 290 2 66 14 20 8 23 22
C% 75 87 83 75 92 79 70 91 74 76 71 78 100 70 93 87 44 72 65
No 146 8 1 3 9 6 3 1 69 51 32 79 0 28 1 3 9 9 12
C% 24 13 17 25 8 21 30 9 24 24 28 21 0 30 7 13 50 28 35
Undecided 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 0
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Q40. Would the details of his car accident make you more or less likely to vote for him in the future, or no difference?

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 000@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 448 52 5 9 101 22 7 10 216 164 80 290 2 66 14 20 8 23 22
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More 8 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 3 2 2 5 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
C% 2 2 0 0 3 5 0 0 1 1 3 2 0 2 0 5 0 0 5
Less 143 18 2 2 36 10 3 3 72 54 36 92 2 17 5 1 7 6 7
C% 32 35 40 22 36 45 43 30 33 33 45 32 100 26 36 5 88 26 32
No difference 2717 30 3 7 60 10 3 7 133 97 39 179 0 45 9 18 1 15 13
C% 62 58 60 78 59 45 43 70 62 59 49 62 0 68 64 90 13 65 59
Undecided 20 3 0 0 2 1 1 0 8 11 3 14 0 3 0 0 0 2 1
C% 4 6 0 0 2 5 14 0 4 7 4 5 0 5 0 0 0 9 5
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BANNER 7

2012/02/15

ROMNEY’S ROLE

IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES

WORKING

CAMPAIGN

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

Q41. Do you think Coach Bill Belichick should retire?
LIKELY
TO VOTE IN
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY
Some- San- Ging-
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 51 2 1 0 5 1 0 1
C% 9 3 17 0 5 4 0 9
No 433 52 5 9 96 25 8 9
C% 72 87 83 75 87 89 80 82
Undecided 116 6 0 3 9 2 2 1
C% 19 10 0 25 8 7 20 9

Page
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213
73

56
19

215
100

21
10

155
72

39
18

113
100

12
11

88
78

13
12

278
75

60
16

Coak Gross
Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
2 94 15 23 18 32 34
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
0 8 3 4 2 2 1
0 9 20 17 11 6 3
2 69 8 16 16 11 22
100 73 53 70 89 34 65
0 17 4 3 0 19 11
0 18 27 13 0 59 32



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q42. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN T
Some-— San- Ging- = 000@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e Coak Gross
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 290 215 113 371 2 94 15 23 18 32 34
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 145 15 1 3 27 6 4 2 81 51 22 104 2 20 4 8 6 6 6
C% 24 25 17 25 25 21 40 18 28 24 19 28 100 21 217 35 33 19 18
No 451 45 5 9 82 22 6 9 209 162 90 266 0 74 11 15 12 26 28
C% 75 75 83 75 75 79 60 82 72 75 80 72 0 79 73 65 67 81 82
Undecided 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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2012/02/15

043. Do you currently have children in the school system?
BANNER 7
LIKELY ROMNEY’S ROLE
TO VOTE IN IS HEALTHCARE IN HEALTHCARE
REP PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REFORM IN MA REFORM PRES
——————————————————————————————————————————————— WORKING CAMPAIGN
Some- San- Ging- = 000@mmmmmmmmmmm—m e
Total Very what Paul Romney torum rich Undec Yes No Help Hurt
Total 600 60 6 12 110 28 10 11 290 215 113 371
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 171 20 1 6 28 5 1 1 97 49 42 108
C% 29 33 17 50 25 18 10 9 33 23 37 29
No 429 40 5 6 82 23 9 10 193 166 71 263
C% 72 67 83 50 75 82 90 91 67 77 63 71
Page 378

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
Coak Gross
Bump -ley -man Murray Warren Other Ref
2 94 15 23 18 32 34
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
0 24 2 11 7 9 7
0 26 13 48 39 28 21
2 70 13 12 11 23 217
100 74 87 52 61 72 79
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Area

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK @ —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices ~-ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 147 12 123 10 112 65 65 24 109 50 79 37 76 132 6 67 68
C% 25 15 25 24 24 25 24 23 28 26 23 25 21 25 19 24 24
NE 210 37 165 18 163 83 108 48 128 58 143 47 142 185 12 98 105
C% 35 47 34 43 35 33 39 47 33 30 41 31 40 35 38 35 37
Suffolk 51 7 40 7 36 21 24 5 36 24 21 19 26 49 0 29 22
C% 9 9 8 17 8 8 9 5 9 12 6 13 7 9 0 10 8
SE Mass/Cape 192 22 156 7 156 86 78 26 117 63 108 47 114 169 14 86 91
C% 32 28 32 17 33 34 28 25 30 32 31 31 32 32 44 31 32
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Gender

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK ~  —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 287 46 222 27 228 120 143 66 158 89 175 73 177 260 16 126 142
C% 48 59 46 64 49 47 52 64 41 46 50 49 49 49 50 45 50
Female 313 32 262 15 239 135 132 37 232 106 176 77 181 275 16 154 144
C% 52 41 54 36 51 53 48 36 59 54 50 51 51 51 50 55 50
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S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK @ —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices ~-ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 217 25 180 17 167 97 87 19 174 88 105 83 93 199 8 138 67
C% 36 32 37 40 36 38 32 18 45 45 30 55 26 37 25 49 23
Republican 71 15 52 7 58 19 43 24 22 14 56 7 58 61 8 14 55
C% 12 19 11 17 12 7 16 23 6 7 16 5 16 11 25 5 19
Unenrolled/Independent 310 38 251 18 242 139 143 60 192 93 188 59 207 273 16 127 163
C% 52 49 52 43 52 55 52 58 49 48 54 39 58 51 50 45 57
Other 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 1 0 2 0 1 1
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
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S3. What is your age category?

BANNER 8

SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT

ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK ~  —==——————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-

—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend

Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 yrs 29 1 23 2 24 17 12 8 16 10 16 11 13 27 1 15 13
C% 5 1 5 5 5 7 4 8 4 5 5 7 4 5 3 5 5
25-34 yrs 67 9 53 2 57 35 29 13 44 30 31 26 30 67 0 39 28
C% 11 12 11 5 12 14 11 13 11 15 9 17 8 13 0 14 10
35-44 yrs 105 18 75 4 80 38 48 16 66 24 72 26 60 91 3 52 43
C% 18 23 15 10 17 15 17 16 17 12 21 17 17 17 9 19 15
45-54 yrs 140 17 119 11 112 59 66 21 94 39 89 40 82 124 7 69 66
C% 23 22 25 26 24 23 24 20 24 20 25 27 23 23 22 25 23
55-64 yrs 111 9 95 11 82 51 49 19 70 31 71 18 74 98 9 50 55
C% 19 12 20 26 18 20 18 18 18 16 20 12 21 18 28 18 19
65-74 yrs 98 15 80 10 72 36 51 17 69 34 53 19 68 87 8 42 50
C% 16 19 17 24 15 14 19 17 18 17 15 13 19 16 25 15 17
75+ yrs 48 8 38 2 39 18 19 8 31 26 18 10 29 39 4 13 30
C% 8 10 8 5 8 7 7 8 8 13 5 7 8 7 13 5 10
Refused 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 1
C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
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S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 8

SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT

ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK @ —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ——==————————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-

—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend

Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 526 65 429 36 416 226 249 87 348 168 317 121 326 473 28 243 260
C% 88 83 89 86 89 89 91 84 89 86 90 81 91 88 88 87 91
Black/African-American 25 1 22 0 19 7 10 2 16 9 10 11 9 20 0 12 9
C% 4 1 5 0 4 3 4 2 4 5 3 7 3 4 0 4 3
American Indian and 4 0 3 2 1 3 0 3 0 1 3 3 1 4 0 1 2
Alaska Native C% 1 0 1 5 0 1 0 3 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1
Asian 8 2 6 2 4 3 3 2 6 0 6 1 5 8 0 7 1
C% 1 3 1 5 1 1 1 2 2 0 2 1 1 1 0 3 0
Native Hawaiian and 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
other Pacific Islander C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hispanic/Latino 22 4 15 2 16 13 6 1 17 12 7 11 8 21 0 13 8
C% 4 5 3 5 3 5 2 1 4 6 2 7 2 0 5 3
Refused/Don't know 14 6 8 0 11 3 7 7 3 5 7 3 8 8 4 4 5
C% 2 8 2 0 2 1 3 7 1 3 2 2 2 1 13 1 2
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Ql. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8

SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT

ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK @ —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-

—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend

Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 8 0 6 0 4 2 3 3 5 3 5 0 8 8 0 2 6
C% 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 0 2 1 0 1 2
Favorable 321 26 275 19 254 152 132 35 257 112 172 121 132 310 5 210 92
C% 54 33 57 45 54 60 48 34 66 57 49 81 37 58 16 75 32
Unfavorable 222 47 16l 18 173 84 114 56 97 60 148 22 191 181 21 54 159
C% 37 60 33 43 37 33 41 54 25 31 42 15 53 34 66 19 56
Heard of undecided 49 5 42 5 36 17 26 9 31 20 26 7 217 36 6 14 29
C% 8 6 9 12 8 7 9 9 8 10 7 5 8 7 19 5 10
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Q2. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8

SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT

ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK @ —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=——=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-

—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend

Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 15 2 13 4 9 6 4 3 10 5 7 4 8 14 0 7 7
C% 3 3 3 10 2 2 1 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 0 3 2
Favorable 314 50 244 29 244 126 166 67 175 85 214 63 221 281 22 112 188
C% 52 64 50 69 52 49 60 65 45 44 61 42 62 53 69 40 66
Unfavorable 169 15 146 5 137 77 70 16 134 71 76 57 79 149 9 108 48
C% 28 19 30 12 29 30 25 16 34 36 22 38 22 28 28 39 17
Heard of undecided 102 11 81 4 717 46 35 17 71 34 54 26 50 91 1 53 43
C% 17 14 17 10 16 18 13 17 18 17 15 17 14 17 3 19 15
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Q3. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8

SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT

ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK @ —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-

—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———=————————- the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend

Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 78 18 50 10 46 31 35 17 51 26 42 20 46 69 5 31 42
Cc% 13 23 10 24 10 12 13 17 13 13 12 13 13 13 16 11 15
Favorable 208 11 184 3 178 100 82 18 173 79 105 68 95 194 4 148 42
C% 35 14 38 7 38 39 30 17 44 41 30 45 27 36 13 53 15
Unfavorable 170 34 126 21 129 62 95 48 68 41 118 20 136 142 15 33 132
C% 28 44 26 50 28 24 35 47 17 21 34 13 38 27 47 12 46
Heard of undecided 144 15 124 8 114 62 63 20 98 49 86 42 81 130 8 68 70
C% 24 19 26 19 24 24 23 19 25 25 25 28 23 24 25 24 24
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Q4. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK ~  —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 427 51 352 25 338 199 181 56 311 155 229 126 220 389 16 231 171
C% 71 65 73 60 72 78 66 54 80 79 65 84 61 73 50 83 60
Unfavorable 112 23 82 12 87 33 68 35 42 27 80 11 97 90 13 28 81
C% 19 29 17 29 19 13 25 34 11 14 23 7 27 17 41 10 28
Heard of undecided 61 4 50 5 42 23 26 12 37 13 42 13 41 56 3 21 34
C% 10 5 10 12 9 9 9 12 9 7 12 9 11 10 9 8 12
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q5. Is your opinion of Tim Murray generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8

SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT

ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK @ —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-

—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend

Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 113 18 91 11 77 30 63 19 74 45 57 26 62 99 4 63 43
C% 19 23 19 26 16 12 23 18 19 23 16 17 17 19 13 23 15
Favorable 137 14 113 12 113 67 59 20 112 44 81 50 72 131 4 81 50
C% 23 18 23 29 24 26 21 19 29 23 23 33 20 24 13 29 17
Unfavorable 162 33 121 15 127 68 80 30 87 47 105 23 129 138 18 37 117
C% 27 42 25 36 27 27 29 29 22 24 30 15 36 26 56 13 41
Heard of undecided 188 13 159 4 150 90 73 34 117 59 108 51 95 167 6 99 76
C% 31 17 33 10 32 35 27 33 30 30 31 34 27 31 19 35 27
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Q6. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

600
100

245
41

280
47

75
13

SUPREME COURT
ALLOWING CORP
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Sup-
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DONATE

Oppose

484
100

177
37

245
51
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45
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43
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100

62
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389
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12

351
100

165
47
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48
14
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100
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49
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37

49
14
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100

224
42

250
47

61
11

32
100

13
41
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vices -ing
280 286
100 100
69 161
25 56
173 92
62 32
38 33
14 12
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q7. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK ~  —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 326 26 284 13 269 153 132 33 266 130 163 115 148 306 3 216 91
C% 54 33 59 31 58 60 48 32 68 67 46 77 41 57 9 77 32
Unfavorable 229 43 166 28 165 82 126 62 92 54 162 29 183 190 25 38 180
C% 38 55 34 67 35 32 46 60 24 28 46 19 51 36 78 14 63
Heard of undecided 45 9 34 1 33 20 17 8 32 11 26 6 27 39 4 26 15
C% 8 12 7 2 7 8 6 8 8 6 7 4 8 7 13 9 5
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08. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

600
100

285
48

236

79
13

SUPREME COURT
ALLOWING CORP

/UNION

Sup-
port

78
100

24
31

46
59

DONATE

Oppose

484
100

246
51

175
36

63
13

SUPREME COURT

EFFECT

ON ELECTIONS

Pos-
itive

42
100

17
40

18
43

Neg-
ative

467
100

230
49

185
40

52
11

NATIONAL
SALES TAX

275
100

112
41

123
45

40
15

BANNER 8
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286
100

83
29

166

37
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Q9. Does Senator Scott Brown deserve to be re-elected or is it time to give someone else a chance?

Total

Deserves re-election

Give someone else a

chance

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

600
100

268
45

235

97
16

SUPREME COURT
ALLOWING CORP

/UNION

Sup-
port

78
100

54

15
19

DONATE

Oppose

484
100

194
40

212
44

78
16

SUPREME COURT

EFFECT

ON ELECTIONS

Pos-
itive

42
100

27
64

11
26

Neg-
ative

467
100

195
42

197
42

75
16

NATIONAL
SALES TAX

255
100

103
40

109
43

43
17

275
100

143
52

99

33
12
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18
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113
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535
100
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32
100

18

13
41
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28
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 8

SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT

ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK ~  —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-

—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend

Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Bi-partisan 7 1 6 0 7 4 3 2 4 2 3 3 2 6 1 3 3
Cc% 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 1
Conservative 8 1 6 0 7 5 3 1 7 1 7 3 4 8 0 4 4
C% 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 1
Dependable 9 3 6 0 8 3 6 3 2 3 6 3 5 8 0 2 7
C% 2 4 1 0 2 1 2 3 1 2 2 2 1 1 0 1 2
Fair/fair person 17 0 17 0 15 11 5 4 12 6 11 3 13 16 0 9 8
C% 3 0 4 0 3 4 2 4 3 3 3 2 4 3 0 3 3
Family man 3 1 1 0 2 2 1 0 2 1 2 0 3 3 0 1 2
C% 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
Good guy/good man 11 1 9 0 10 7 3 1 9 2 8 2 8 8 3 4 6
C% 2 1 2 0 2 3 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 9 1 2
Handsome 10 0 10 0 10 4 5 1 9 2 8 2 6 10 0 8 2
C% 2 0 2 0 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 0 3 1
Hard worker 10 0 9 2 7 6 4 4 5 2 8 4 5 10 0 3 7
C% 2 0 2 5 1 2 1 4 1 1 2 3 1 2 0 1 2
Honest 14 0 14 0 13 4 9 2 7 2 12 3 8 10 3 4 10
C% 2 0 3 0 3 2 3 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 9 1 3
Independent 23 8 15 2 17 10 12 9 8 4 17 3 18 22 0 9 14
C% 4 10 3 5 4 4 4 9 2 2 5 2 5 4 0 3 5
Independent thinker 7 0 7 0 5 4 3 0 4 1 6 3 4 4 3 2 5
C% 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 2 2 1 1 9 1 2
Liar 8 0 8 0 8 2 4 1 6 1 6 2 5 8 0 6 2
C% 1 0 2 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 2 1
Lucky 8 0 6 0 5 3 5 2 6 1 5 0 6 8 0 5 3
C% 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 2 1
Moderate 13 6 7 5 5 4 8 3 2 2 11 1 10 10 1 4 9
C% 2 8 1 12 1 2 3 3 1 1 3 1 3 2 3 1 3
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Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 8

SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT

ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK @ —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-

—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmmes e e ser— spend

Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Pickup truck 12 0 10 0 9 3 9 2 6 8 4 3 6 12 0 7 5
C% 2 0 2 0 2 1 3 2 2 4 1 2 2 2 0 3 2
Republican 47 4 43 3 41 13 30 6 38 20 25 15 24 44 1 40 5
C% 8 5 9 7 9 5 11 6 10 10 7 10 7 8 3 14 2
Senator 13 2 11 0 11 5 7 3 5 0 12 0 12 12 0 5 8
C% 2 3 2 0 2 2 3 3 1 0 3 0 3 2 0 2 3
Young 8 3 5 0 6 3 5 0 6 0 4 1 6 7 1 4 4
C% 1 4 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 1 1 2 1 3 1 1
Deceiver/Deceitful 12 0 12 0 12 7 3 0 11 4 8 4 5 10 0 6 5
C% 2 0 2 0 3 3 1 0 3 2 2 3 1 2 0 2 2
Inexperienced 8 0 6 0 4 4 1 0 7 3 5 1 7 8 0 5 3
C% 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 2 1 1 2 1 0 2 1
Ambitious 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 2
C% 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1
Brown jacket/coat 3 1 2 0 3 0 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 0
C% 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 0
Capable 2 0 2 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Change 6 0 2 2 2 3 1 0 3 2 2 2 2 4 0 1 3
C% 1 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Arrogant/conceited 4 2 2 0 2 0 4 0 4 2 2 0 4 4 0 0 4
C% 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
Disappointment/not met 11 0 11 2 8 7 4 2 8 4 5 4 5 11 0 5 4
expectations C% 2 0 2 5 2 3 1 2 2 2 1 3 1 2 0 2 1
Energetic 3 1 2 0 3 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 3 0 1 1
C% 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Smart 5 0 5 2 3 0 5 0 3 1 4 0 5 4 0 1 4
C% 1 0 1 5 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
For the people 6 0 5 0 4 3 2 2 3 0 6 0 6 6 0 1 3
C% 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 1
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Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 8

SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT

ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK @ —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-

—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend

Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices ~-ing
Local/native of Mass 4 0 4 0 4 1 3 0 3 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 2
C% 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1
Mediocre 2 0 2 0 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 2 2 0 1 1
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nice guy 7 1 6 0 6 3 3 3 2 2 3 1 6 6 1 1 6
C% 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 0 2
People person 3 1 2 0 3 3 0 1 2 0 3 0 3 3 0 0 3
C% 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
Politician 10 1 9 0 9 1 6 1 9 4 2 1 8 6 4 4 6
C% 2 1 2 0 2 0 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 13 1 2
RINO 4 0 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 4 0 4 4 0 0 4
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
Sell out 3 0 3 0 3 0 3 0 1 0 3 1 2 3 0 1 2
C% 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Smiling/always smiling 2 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 1
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Untrustworthy 4 0 3 0 4 1 0 0 3 2 0 4 0 4 0 3 0
C% 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 1 0 1 0
Doing a good job 9 0 9 3 6 3 4 0 6 4 4 2 5 9 0 3 6
C% 2 0 2 7 1 1 1 0 2 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 2
OK 5 0 5 0 4 2 3 1 3 1 3 0 5 5 0 0 5
C% 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
Veteran 3 0 3 0 3 0 3 1 2 1 2 1 2 3 0 1 2
C% 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Big business/Wall 5 1 4 0 5 0 5 0 5 3 0 3 1 5 0 4 1
Street Cc% 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
Lightweight 3 0 3 0 1 0 3 0 1 3 0 1 2 3 0 3 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
Uncommitted/undecided/ 9 1 8 0 8 4 5 2 7 6 3 0 7 8 0 3 5
flip flop C% 2 1 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 0 2 1 0 1 2
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Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 8

SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT

ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK ~  —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-

—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend

Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Not for me/not good 6 0 6 0 6 4 2 0 6 3 3 1 4 4 0 5 1
C% 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 0
Other 75 11 61 5 63 34 34 10 52 33 41 23 39 69 2 38 28
Cc% 13 14 13 12 13 13 12 10 13 17 12 15 11 13 6 14 10
Don't know/Refused 156 27 112 15 106 75 52 32 103 53 82 45 82 136 9 69 78
C% 26 35 23 36 23 29 19 31 26 27 23 30 23 25 28 25 27
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Ql1l. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Elizabeth Warren?

BANNER 8

SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT

ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK @ —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-

—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend

Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 13 1 9 1 9 6 5 5 7 0 10 1 8 12 1 7 5
Cc% 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 5 2 0 3 1 2 2 3 3 2
Intelligent 27 1 23 1 21 16 10 3 20 9 15 8 13 24 0 21 4
C% 5 1 5 2 4 6 4 3 5 5 4 5 4 4 0 8 1
Liberal 26 5 21 2 24 8 16 6 9 10 16 1 22 20 5 2 24
C% 4 6 4 5 5 3 6 6 2 5 5 1 6 4 16 1 8
Consumer Advocate/ 21 0 21 0 20 8 11 0 18 12 7 10 9 21 0 16 4
Protector C% 4 0 4 0 4 3 4 0 5 6 2 7 3 4 0 6 1
Harvard/Professor/ 15 3 12 2 13 2 13 3 8 6 9 3 11 15 0 6 6
Harvard University C% 3 4 2 5 3 1 5 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 0 2 2
Academic 5 0 5 0 5 2 3 2 2 0 5 1 2 5 0 1 3
C% 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Educated 8 1 7 0 7 4 3 2 5 2 5 0 6 7 1 2 5
C% 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 2 1 3 1 2
Good 12 3 7 0 8 3 8 1 10 4 6 4 8 12 0 6 5
C% 2 4 1 0 2 1 3 1 3 2 2 3 2 2 0 2 2
Senator 7 0 7 0 7 6 1 0 5 2 5 1 6 7 0 4 3
C% 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1
Newcomer/Fresh 10 0 10 0 9 5 5 0 9 3 5 4 5 10 0 2 3
C% 2 0 2 0 2 2 2 0 2 2 1 3 1 2 0 1 1
For the people 7 1 6 0 7 5 2 0 7 4 3 5 1 7 0 4 3
C% 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 2 1 3 0 1 0 1 1
Hard Working 8 0 8 0 8 4 4 0 8 6 1 3 2 6 0 7 1
C% 1 0 2 0 2 2 1 0 2 3 0 2 1 1 0 3 0
Socialist 6 1 3 0 3 0 6 2 1 0 6 0 6 4 0 1 5
C% 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
Progressive 11 1 10 2 9 4 6 0 11 7 4 2 4 11 0 11 0
C% 2 1 2 5 2 2 2 0 3 4 1 1 1 2 0 4 0
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Qll. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Elizabeth Warren?

General Election Voters
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PATRICK
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COMPLETE TERM Main-

AS GOVERNOR
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vices

Cut
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-ing

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes
Untrustworthy 6 0 6 0 6 3 2 1 5 0
C% 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0
Don't like her 11 0 11 0 10 6 5 2 8 2
C% 2 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 1
Radical 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
C% 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Inexperienced 5 1 4 0 4 4 1 0 3 1
C% 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 1
Unfavorable/undesirable 12 0 12 6 4 6 6 6 6 1
C% 2 0 2 14 1 2 2 6 2 1
Carpetbagger 3 1 2 1 2 1 2 0 2 0
C% 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
Nothing 13 1 10 0 11 3 7 0 12 6
C% 2 1 2 0 2 1 3 0 3 3
Favorable 4 0 4 0 4 2 2 1 3 2
C% 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
Occupy Movement/Occupy 4 0 4 0 4 3 0 0 3 2
Boston C% 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1
Housewife 3 0 3 0 3 1 2 0 3 1
C% 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1
Don't know much about 5 0 5 0 3 2 2 0 3 0
her/who she is C% 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
Interesting 2 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 2 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Negative 4 2 2 2 2 0 3 0 1 0
C% 1 3 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Qualified 5 1 4 0 4 2 1 1 4 1
C% 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
Strong/Tough 11 2 6 0 5 2 6 2 8 0
C% 2 3 1 0 1 1 2 2 2 0
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Ql1l. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Elizabeth Warren?

Truthful/Honest/

Integrity

Politician

Elite

Phony

Other

Don't know/Refused

(@]
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Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
oe
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15
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SUPREME COURT
ALLOWING CORP
/UNION DONATE
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port

Oppose

82
17

166

SUPREME COURT
EFFECT

ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX
Pos- Neg-  —-—-——=———————-—
itive ative Yes No
0 5 1 5
0 1 0 2
0 2 0 2
0 0 0 1
0 3 0 3
0 1 0 1
0 2 0 1
0 0 0 0
4 77 42 42
10 16 16 15
20 164 102 88
48 35 40 32
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q1l2. Does Elizabeth Warren have the experience to be a United States Senator?

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK ~  —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 239 21 206 9 203 107 111 28 184 93 123 74 121 226 5 150 73
Cc% 40 27 43 21 43 42 40 27 47 48 35 49 34 42 16 54 26
No 191 35 146 24 143 74 101 46 92 56 120 31 141 158 20 44 138
C% 32 45 30 57 31 29 37 45 24 29 34 21 39 30 63 16 48
Undecided 170 22 132 9 121 74 63 29 114 46 108 45 96 151 7 86 75
C% 28 28 27 21 26 29 23 28 29 24 31 30 217 28 22 31 26
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013. Is Scott Brown a leader in the United States Senate, or a follower?

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK @ —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=————————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Leader 255 51 191 20 197 106 123 55 140 70 172 46 176 234 12 92 148
C% 43 65 39 48 42 42 45 53 36 36 49 31 49 44 38 33 52
Follower 225 13 206 13 190 99 99 31 166 88 117 72 123 199 15 112 99
C% 38 17 43 31 41 39 36 30 43 45 33 48 34 37 47 40 35
Undecided 120 14 87 9 80 50 53 17 84 37 62 32 59 102 5 76 39
C% 20 18 18 21 17 20 19 17 22 19 18 21 16 19 16 27 14
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Ql4. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Elizabeth Warren for whom would you
vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK ~  —==——————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmmes e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices ~-ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 291 56 215 31 216 117 151 74 139 65 210 42 222 255 22 83 198
C% 49 72 44 74 46 46 55 72 36 33 60 28 62 48 69 30 69
Warren-Democrat 241 16 212 11 196 108 104 24 200 104 108 88 98 225 5 166 60
C% 40 21 44 26 42 42 38 23 51 53 31 59 27 42 16 59 21
Other 10 1 8 0 9 4 1 1 7 6 2 3 6 5 2 2 6
Cc% 2 1 2 0 2 2 0 1 2 3 1 2 2 1 6 1 2
Undecided 56 5 47 0 44 26 17 4 44 18 31 15 32 48 3 29 20
C% 9 6 10 0 9 10 6 4 11 9 9 10 9 9 9 10 7
Refused 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 2
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
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Q15. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Marisa DeFranco for whom would you
vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK ~  —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmmes e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 328 53 256 34 250 135 168 77 178 82 226 62 226 293 21 122 192
C% 55 68 53 81 54 53 61 75 46 42 64 41 63 55 66 44 67
DeFranco-Democrat 130 15 110 5 110 67 48 18 100 58 54 50 55 119 5 82 41
C% 22 19 23 12 24 26 17 17 26 30 15 33 15 22 16 29 14
Other 10 1 8 0 7 4 1 1 9 2 6 1 6 7 2 6 2
Cc% 2 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 6 2 1
Undecided 127 9 105 3 95 49 53 7 98 50 63 37 67 112 4 66 50
C% 21 12 22 7 20 19 19 7 25 26 18 25 19 21 13 24 17
Refused 5 0 5 0 5 0 5 0 5 3 2 0 4 4 0 4 1
C% 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
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Ql6. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Jim King for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK ~  —==——————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmmes e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 340 56 261 34 260 138 177 77 186 91 231 69 231 303 22 123 205
C% 57 72 54 81 56 54 64 75 48 47 66 46 65 57 69 44 72
King-Democrat 127 14 111 7 102 65 44 14 103 51 58 51 55 118 4 80 39
C% 21 18 23 17 22 25 16 14 26 26 17 34 15 22 13 29 14
Other 11 1 7 0 8 5 3 1 8 1 5 1 5 6 2 6 3
Cc% 2 1 1 0 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 6 2 1
Undecided 120 7 103 1 95 47 49 11 91 50 57 29 65 106 4 69 39
C% 20 9 21 2 20 18 18 11 23 26 16 19 18 20 13 25 14
Refused 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q1l7. If the General Election for President were held today and the candidates were Republican Newt Gingrich and Democrat Barack Obama for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK ~  —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmmes e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich-Republican 137 30 94 21 92 51 71 48 44 25 105 19 105 117 10 27 102
C% 23 38 19 50 20 20 26 47 11 13 30 13 29 22 31 10 36
Obama-Democrat 376 33 318 13 306 176 151 39 302 146 190 121 182 350 7 240 113
C% 63 42 66 31 66 69 55 38 717 75 54 81 51 65 22 86 40
Other 39 5 34 5 31 13 23 6 18 12 23 4 34 33 5 9 28
C% 7 6 7 12 7 5 8 6 5 6 7 3 9 6 16 3 10
Undecided 44 7 37 3 34 15 27 10 23 9 32 6 33 32 9 4 39
C% 7 9 8 7 7 6 10 10 6 5 9 4 9 6 28 1 14
Refused 4 3 1 0 4 0 3 0 3 3 1 0 4 3 1 0 4
C% 1 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 3 0 1
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q18. How about Republican Mitt Romney and Democrat Barack Obama?

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK @ —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Romney-Republican 236 50 168 27 168 81 136 70 91 54 173 31 184 204 19 46 177
C% 39 64 35 64 36 32 49 68 23 28 49 21 51 38 59 16 62
Obama-Democrat 318 28 272 13 262 151 126 30 266 134 148 114 142 296 6 213 89
C% 53 36 56 31 56 59 46 29 68 69 42 76 40 55 19 76 31
Other 9 0 9 0 9 4 1 0 7 2 5 0 7 5 4 2 5
C% 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 1 13 1 2
Undecided 37 0 35 2 28 19 12 3 26 5 25 5 25 30 3 19 15
C% 6 0 7 5 6 7 4 3 7 3 7 3 7 6 9 7 5
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019. How about Republican Rick Santorum and Democrat Barack Obama?

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK @ —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Santorum-Republican 189 36 139 25 136 73 99 55 72 38 142 27 142 164 13 38 144
C% 32 46 29 60 29 29 36 53 18 19 40 18 40 31 41 14 50
Obama-Democrat 354 35 299 13 287 164 146 34 288 141 174 117 168 328 7 235 98
C% 59 45 62 31 61 64 53 33 74 72 50 78 47 61 22 84 34
Other 16 0 16 0 14 5 8 3 7 5 8 0 16 9 7 4 12
C% 3 0 3 0 3 2 3 3 2 3 2 0 4 2 22 1 4
Undecided 38 4 30 4 27 13 19 11 21 9 26 6 29 31 5 3 29
C% 6 5 6 10 6 5 7 11 5 5 7 4 8 6 16 1 10
Refused 3 3 0 0 3 0 3 0 2 2 1 0 3 3 0 0 3
C% 1 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
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Q20. How about Republican Ron Paul and Democrat Barack Obama?

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK @ —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———=————————- the = —=--—-mmmmme e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Paul-Republican 156 31 115 22 110 61 83 48 67 31 111 22 118 139 8 37 114
Cc% 26 40 24 52 24 24 30 47 17 16 32 15 33 26 25 13 40
Obama-Democrat 360 33 306 14 291 171 143 37 281 135 190 119 168 332 9 229 106
C% 60 42 63 33 62 67 52 36 72 69 54 79 47 62 28 82 37
Other 28 5 23 1 26 10 13 6 11 12 14 3 23 19 8 3 24
C% 5 6 5 2 6 4 5 6 3 6 4 2 6 4 25 1 8
Undecided 50 7 38 5 36 13 31 8 31 17 30 6 43 39 7 11 36
C% 8 9 8 12 8 5 11 8 8 9 9 4 12 7 22 4 13
Refused 6 2 2 0 4 0 5 4 0 0 6 0 6 6 0 0 6
C% 1 3 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q21. Regardless of who you will support in the General Election for President who do you think will be elected the next President of the United States--Barack Obama,
Newt Gingrich, Mitt Romney, Rick Santorum or Ron Paul?

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK ~  —==——————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmmes e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 354 33 304 17 301 167 147 32 273 131 186 115 172 328 12 218 117
C% 59 42 63 40 64 65 53 31 70 67 53 77 48 61 38 78 41
Gingrich 7 2 5 0 6 3 3 3 3 1 6 2 5 6 0 2 5
C% 1 3 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 2
Romney 150 33 105 15 113 54 87 47 66 37 103 16 120 132 13 32 111
Cc% 25 42 22 36 24 21 32 46 17 19 29 11 34 25 41 11 39
Santorum 22 2 19 7 10 12 7 7 10 1 19 6 14 20 2 5 15
C% 4 3 4 17 2 5 3 7 3 1 5 4 4 4 6 2 5
Paul 8 0 8 2 4 3 5 0 5 6 1 2 6 6 2 5 3
C% 1 0 2 5 1 1 2 0 1 3 0 1 2 1 6 2 1
Undecided 56 8 42 1 32 16 23 11 33 19 33 9 38 40 3 18 32
C% 9 10 9 2 7 6 8 11 8 10 9 6 11 7 9 6 11
Refused 3 0 1 0 1 0 3 3 0 0 3 0 3 3 0 0 3
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q22. Will you vote in the Democratic or Republican Primary this year or will you skip the Primary altogether?
BASE: Registered Independent

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK ~  —==——————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmmes e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 310 38 251 18 242 139 143 60 192 93 188 59 207 273 16 127 163
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democratic 58 5 50 1 50 34 21 3 48 27 24 20 30 53 0 39 19
C% 19 13 20 6 21 24 15 5 25 29 13 34 14 19 0 31 12
Republican 106 18 81 12 77 43 57 31 41 28 72 15 81 92 8 27 74
C% 34 47 32 67 32 31 40 52 21 30 38 25 39 34 50 21 45
Skip primary 105 10 88 2 84 45 51 21 69 29 67 14 73 96 5 46 47
C% 34 26 35 11 35 32 36 35 36 31 36 24 35 35 31 36 29
Undecided 41 5 32 3 31 17 14 5 34 9 25 10 23 32 3 15 23
C% 13 13 13 17 13 12 10 8 18 10 13 17 11 12 19 12 14
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023. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Democratic US Senate Primary?
BASE: Registered Democrat

BANNER 8

SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT

ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK ~  —==——————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-

—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmmes e e ser— spend

Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 217 25 180 17 167 97 87 19 174 88 105 83 93 199 8 138 67
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 151 13 131 6 122 78 51 12 130 60 76 59 62 144 0 105 39
C% 70 52 73 35 73 80 59 63 75 68 72 71 67 72 0 76 58
Somewhat likely 9 3 4 3 6 2 5 0 9 5 4 5 2 9 0 7 2
C% 4 12 2 18 4 2 6 0 5 6 4 6 2 5 0 5 3
50-50 35 8 24 8 22 12 16 6 26 15 15 10 16 29 4 18 13
Cc% 16 32 13 47 13 12 18 32 15 17 14 12 17 15 50 13 19
Not at all likely 22 1 21 0 17 5 15 1 9 8 10 9 13 17 4 8 13
C% 10 4 12 0 10 5 17 5 5 9 10 11 14 9 50 6 19
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024. If the Democratic primary for US Senate were held today and the candidates were Marisa DeFranco, Jim King, and Elizabeth Warren, for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BASE: Likely Democrats

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK @ —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 218 21 185 10 178 114 77 15 187 92 104 84 94 206 0 151 60
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100
DeFranco 11 0 11 0 11 7 4 1 10 3 7 5 6 11 0 7 4
C% 5 0 6 0 6 6 5 7 5 3 7 6 6 5 0 5 7
King 3 0 3 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 3 0 3 3 0 1 2
C% 1 0 2 0 1 3 0 7 0 0 3 0 3 1 0 1 3
Warren 158 13 140 2 134 79 61 8 144 70 76 61 65 154 0 114 38
C% 72 62 76 20 75 69 79 53 717 76 73 73 69 75 0 75 63
Undecided 44 7 30 8 29 24 12 5 31 19 18 18 18 37 0 28 15
C% 20 33 16 80 16 21 16 33 17 21 17 21 19 18 0 19 25
Refused 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1
C% 1 5 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q025. If the Democratic Primary for Massachusetts Governor were held today and the candidates were Suzanne Bump, Martha Coakley, Steve Grossman, Tim Murray and Setti
Warren for whom would you vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BASE: Likely Democrats

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK ~  —==——————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 218 21 185 10 178 114 77 15 187 92 104 84 94 206 0 151 60
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100
Bump 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 2 0
C% 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 1 0 1 0
Coakley 94 8 83 2 78 43 40 1 86 37 49 27 53 90 0 64 29
C% 43 38 45 20 44 38 52 7 46 40 47 32 56 44 0 42 48
Grossman 15 0 15 0 14 11 2 4 11 10 4 11 1 15 0 13 2
C% 7 0 8 0 8 10 3 27 6 11 4 13 1 7 0 9 3
Murray 23 2 19 2 21 13 8 1 22 9 11 13 8 23 0 17 6
C% 11 10 10 20 12 11 10 7 12 10 11 15 9 11 0 11 10
Warren 18 2 16 0 13 15 1 1 16 8 8 8 6 18 0 11 7
C% 8 10 9 0 7 13 1 7 9 9 8 10 6 9 0 12
Other 32 4 24 4 23 16 11 3 23 14 13 11 10 29 0 20 10
C% 15 19 13 40 13 14 14 20 12 15 13 13 11 14 0 13 17
Refused 34 5 26 2 27 14 15 5 27 14 17 14 14 29 0 24 6
C% 16 24 14 20 15 12 19 33 14 15 16 17 15 14 0 16 10
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Q26. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Republican Presidential Primary?
BASE: Registered Republicans

BANNER 8

SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT

ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK ~  —==——————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-

—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend

Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 71 15 52 7 58 19 43 24 22 14 56 7 58 61 8 14 55
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 60 13 44 6 50 16 36 22 16 11 48 7 49 54 4 10 48
C% 85 87 85 86 86 84 84 92 73 79 86 100 84 89 50 71 87
Somewhat likely 6 2 3 1 4 1 4 2 4 2 4 0 4 4 2 1 5
C% 8 13 6 14 7 5 9 8 18 14 7 0 7 7 25 7 9
50-50 2 0 2 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 1 1 1 1
C% 3 0 4 0 3 5 2 0 5 0 4 0 3 2 13 7 2
Not at all likely 3 0 3 0 2 1 2 0 1 1 2 0 3 2 1 2 1
C% 4 0 6 0 3 5 5 0 5 7 4 0 5 3 13 14 2
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Q27. If the Republican Presidential Primary were held today and the candidates were Ron Paul, Mitt Romney, Rick Santorum and Newt Gingrich for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BASE: Likely Republicans

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK @ —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 172 33 128 19 131 60 97 55 61 41 124 22 134 150 14 38 127
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Paul 12 2 10 0 12 3 8 1 8 4 7 1 9 11 1 3 7
C% 7 6 8 0 9 5 8 2 13 10 6 5 7 7 7 8 6
Romney 110 25 76 8 84 36 63 42 35 29 77 13 87 98 8 19 87
C% 64 76 59 42 64 60 65 76 57 71 62 59 65 65 57 50 69
Santorum 28 4 22 8 16 13 14 10 7 2 25 3 24 24 3 9 18
C% 16 12 17 42 12 22 14 18 11 5 20 14 18 16 21 24 14
Gingrich 10 1 9 2 8 5 4 1 6 2 8 4 6 9 0 3 7
C% 6 3 7 11 6 8 4 2 10 5 6 18 4 6 0 8 6
Undecided 11 1 10 1 10 2 8 1 4 3 7 1 8 7 2 3 8
C% 6 3 8 5 8 3 8 2 7 7 6 5 6 5 14 8 6
Refused 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
C% 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q28. Currently Massachusetts has one Democratic Senator (John Kerry) and one Republican Senator (Scott Brown). Do you think that there is a benefit to having one
Democratic and one Republican U.S. Senator representing Massachusetts in Washington?

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK ~  —==——————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmmes e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 357 59 278 32 274 169 148 75 216 114 214 73 229 321 18 148 196
C% 60 76 57 76 59 66 54 73 55 58 61 49 64 60 56 53 69
No 213 14 188 8 177 76 114 24 155 75 122 70 113 193 12 120 75
C% 36 18 39 19 38 30 41 23 40 38 35 47 32 36 38 43 26
Undecided 29 5 17 2 15 10 13 4 19 6 14 7 15 21 1 12 15
C% 5 6 4 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 5
Refused 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
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029. Do you think healthcare reform in Massachusetts is working?

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK ~  —==——————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 290 32 248 17 234 140 122 44 207 109 154 103 138 279 5 179 97
C% 48 41 51 40 50 55 44 43 53 56 44 69 39 52 16 64 34
No 215 39 162 19 173 83 111 46 115 56 145 30 165 176 22 68 137
C% 36 50 33 45 37 33 40 45 29 29 41 20 46 33 69 24 48
Undecided 94 7 74 6 60 32 42 13 67 30 51 17 55 80 4 33 51
C% 16 9 15 14 13 13 15 13 17 15 15 11 15 15 13 12 18
Refused 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
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030. Do you think Mitt Romney's role in healthcare reform in Massachusetts will help or hurt his national presidential campaign?
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q31. Do you support or oppose the ruling by the Supreme Court that says corporations and unions can spend as much money as they want to help political candidates win
elections?

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK ~  —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmmes e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Support 78 78 0 18 43 16 51 22 32 21 49 11 59 66 7 23 48
C% 13 100 0 43 9 6 19 21 8 11 14 7 16 12 22 8 17
Oppose 484 0 484 21 416 220 213 71 337 166 281 128 280 436 24 242 220
C% 81 0 100 50 89 86 77 69 86 85 80 85 78 81 75 86 77
Undecided 37 0 0 3 7 18 11 10 20 8 20 11 18 32 1 14 18
C% 6 0 0 7 1 7 4 10 5 4 6 7 5 6 3 5 6
Refused 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q32. Do you think the United States Supreme Court decision allowing corporations and unions to spend as much as they want to help candidates win political office is
having a positive or negative effect on elections in Massachusetts?

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK ~  —==——————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmmes e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Positive 42 18 21 42 0 15 24 13 20 15 24 13 25 38 4 16 26
C% 7 23 4 100 0 6 9 13 5 8 7 9 7 7 13 6 9
Negative 467 43 416 0 467 209 212 70 322 163 272 119 279 422 23 227 218
C% 78 55 86 0 100 82 77 68 83 84 717 79 78 79 72 81 76
Undecided 91 17 47 0 0 31 39 20 48 17 55 18 54 75 5 37 42
Cc% 15 22 10 0 0 12 14 19 12 9 16 12 15 14 16 13 15
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q33. Recently, Governor Deval Patrick signed two new book deals, igniting rumors that he is considering a run for President in 2016. Would you like to see Deval
Patrick run for President in 20162

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK ~  —==——————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=——=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmmes e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 150 11 128 13 119 74 58 11 118 60 74 150 0 145 3 93 48
C% 25 14 26 31 25 29 21 11 30 31 21 100 0 27 9 33 17
No 358 59 280 25 279 140 188 80 206 105 232 0 358 310 26 134 207
C% 60 76 58 60 60 55 68 78 53 54 66 0 100 58 81 48 72
Undecided 92 8 76 4 69 41 29 12 66 30 45 0 0 80 3 53 31
C% 15 10 16 10 15 16 11 12 17 15 13 0 0 15 9 19 11
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters
034. Would you favor the establishment of a national sales tax if the money was used to directly pay down the national debt?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

600
100

255
43

275
46

70
12

SUPREME COURT
ALLOWING CORP

/UNION

DONATE

SUPREME COURT
EFFECT
ON ELECTIONS

Sup-
port

78
100

16
21

51
65

11
14

Oppose

484
100

220
45

213
44

51
11

Pos- Neg-
itive ative

42 467
100 100
15 209
36 45
24 212
57 45
3 46
7 10

NATIONAL
SALES TAX

255
100

255
100

275
100

BANNER 8

TAX INCREASE

Across

the
boa

Page

rd

11
11

$250K+

423

390
100

177
45

166
43

47
12

RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO
SEE PATRICK
RUN FOR PRES

MORTGAGE
INTEREST
DEDUCTION

22
11

351
100

133

187
53

IN 2016

150
100

74
49

58

18
12

358
100

140

188
53

PATRICK

IMPORTANT

COMPLETE TERM Main-
AS GOVERNOR

242
45

54
10

tain
ser-
vices

280
100

134
48

115
41

31
11

145
51

29
10

2012/02/15



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
035. Thinking about taxes, would you favor an across the board income tax increase or just an increase on those making over $250,000 a year?

BANNER 8

SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT

ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK @ —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-

—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———=————————- the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend

Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Across the board 103 22 71 13 70 52 40 103 0 20 77 11 80 92 6 32 67
C% 17 28 15 31 15 20 15 100 0 10 22 7 22 17 19 11 23
Only on $250,000 and 390 32 337 20 322 177 166 0 390 150 203 118 206 359 17 226 145
above C% 65 41 70 48 69 69 60 0 100 77 58 79 58 67 53 81 51
Neither 89 21 62 7 61 20 63 0 0 18 64 17 60 71 8 16 65
C% 15 27 13 17 13 8 23 0 0 9 18 11 17 13 25 6 23
Undecided 18 3 14 2 14 6 6 0 0 7 7 4 12 13 1 6 9
C% 3 4 3 5 3 2 2 0 0 4 2 3 3 2 3 2 3
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q36. Currently, all mortgage interest is deductible on households of all incomes. Would you favor restricting the home mortgage interest deduction to only those
households making $140,000 or less?

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK ~  —==——————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmmes e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 195 21 166 15 163 97 76 20 150 195 0 60 105 170 11 102 84
C% 33 27 34 36 35 38 28 19 38 100 0 40 29 32 34 36 29
No 351 49 281 24 272 133 187 77 203 0 351 74 232 321 17 147 184
C% 59 63 58 57 58 52 68 75 52 0 100 49 65 60 53 53 64
Undecided 54 8 37 3 32 25 12 6 37 0 0 16 21 44 4 31 18
C% 9 10 8 7 7 10 4 6 9 0 0 11 6 8 13 11 6
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q37. Do you expect Governor Patrick to complete his term as governor?

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK ~  —==——————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 535 66 436 38 422 239 242 92 359 170 321 145 310 535 0 264 245
C% 89 85 90 90 90 94 88 89 92 87 91 97 87 100 0 94 86
No 32 7 24 4 23 7 20 6 17 11 17 3 26 0 32 4 23
C% 5 9 5 10 5 3 7 6 4 6 5 2 7 0 100 1 8
Undecided 33 5 24 0 22 9 13 5 14 14 13 2 22 0 0 12 18
C% 6 6 5 0 5 4 5 5 4 7 4 1 6 0 0 4 6
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038. Which is more important to you: maintaining state services or cutting state spending?

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK @ —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Maintain services 280 23 242 16 227 134 115 32 226 102 147 93 134 264 4 280 0
C% 47 29 50 38 49 53 42 31 58 52 42 62 37 49 13 100 0
Cut spending 286 48 220 26 218 112 145 67 145 84 184 48 207 245 23 0 286
C% 48 62 45 62 47 44 53 65 37 43 52 32 58 46 72 0 100
Undecided 34 7 22 0 22 9 15 4 19 9 20 9 17 26 5 0 0
C% 6 9 5 0 5 4 5 4 5 5 6 6 5 5 16 0 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
039. Thinking about Lieutenant Governor Tim Murray, are you aware of his recent car accident?

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK @ —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 448 53 367 33 352 193 220 76 281 139 276 105 281 400 23 198 223
C% 75 68 76 79 75 76 80 74 72 71 79 70 78 75 72 71 78
No 146 23 116 9 114 58 55 25 105 53 75 42 76 129 9 76 63
C% 24 29 24 21 24 23 20 24 217 27 21 28 21 24 28 27 22
Undecided 6 2 1 0 1 4 0 2 4 3 0 3 1 6 0 6 0
C% 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 2 0 2 0 1 0 2 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q40. Would the details of his car accident make you more or less likely to vote for him in the future, or no difference?

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK ~  —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 448 53 367 33 352 193 220 76 281 139 276 105 281 400 23 198 223
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More 8 0 8 2 6 5 2 3 4 0 8 0 6 8 0 5 3
C% 2 0 2 6 2 3 1 4 1 0 3 0 2 2 0 3 1
Less 143 18 120 9 118 66 68 25 84 53 86 29 103 133 5 50 84
C% 32 34 33 27 34 34 31 33 30 38 31 28 37 33 22 25 38
No difference 2717 31 223 22 213 114 142 46 183 80 173 71 162 243 18 136 129
C% 62 58 61 67 61 59 65 61 65 58 63 68 58 61 78 69 58
Undecided 20 4 16 0 15 8 8 2 10 6 9 5 10 16 0 7 7
C% 4 8 4 0 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 0 4 3
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q41. Do you think Coach Bill Belichick should retire?

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK @ —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices ~-ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 51 8 40 4 43 29 17 8 35 24 24 18 26 44 6 20 26
C% 9 10 8 10 9 11 6 8 9 12 7 12 7 8 19 7 9
No 433 57 351 33 339 194 206 80 271 125 281 98 286 400 20 195 219
C% 72 73 73 79 73 76 75 78 69 64 80 65 80 75 63 70 77
Undecided 116 13 93 5 85 32 52 15 84 46 46 34 46 91 6 65 41
C% 19 17 19 12 18 13 19 15 22 24 13 23 13 17 19 23 14
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q42. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK @ —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—-mmmmme e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 145 20 114 7 114 66 66 23 99 52 86 51 76 135 7 78 62
Cc% 24 26 24 17 24 26 24 22 25 27 25 34 21 25 22 28 22
No 451 57 367 35 351 189 207 80 289 142 263 98 280 397 25 201 222
C% 75 73 76 83 75 74 75 78 74 73 75 65 78 74 78 72 78
Undecided 4 1 3 0 2 0 2 0 2 1 2 1 2 3 0 1 2
C% 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q43. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 8
SUPREME COURT SUPREME COURT RESTRICT HOME LIKE TO IMPORTANT
ALLOWING CORP EFFECT TAX INCREASE MORTGAGE SEE PATRICK PATRICK @ —=———————————
/UNION DONATE ON ELECTIONS NATIONAL ———=—=——————— INTEREST RUN FOR PRES COMPLETE TERM Main-
—————————————————————————— SALES TAX Across DEDUCTION IN 2016 AS GOVERNOR tain Cut
Sup- Pos- Neg-  ———————————-— the = —=--—mmmmmme e e ser— spend
Total port Oppose itive ative Yes No board $250K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No vices -ing
Total 600 78 484 42 467 255 275 103 390 195 351 150 358 535 32 280 286
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 171 21 140 8 142 78 76 31 112 54 105 49 95 161 4 78 85
C% 29 27 29 19 30 31 28 30 29 28 30 33 27 30 13 28 30
No 429 57 344 34 325 177 199 72 278 141 246 101 263 374 28 202 201
C% 72 73 71 81 70 69 72 70 71 72 70 67 73 70 88 72 70
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Area

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—----—-— SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——"-——-———————-——-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229 285 236 448 146 8 143 2717 51 433 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 147 89 40 39 217 46 80 85 55 73 56 99 47 0 27 70 15 91 41
C% 25 28 18 28 17 19 29 26 24 26 24 22 32 0 19 25 29 21 35
NE 210 105 88 45 65 88 93 109 80 95 83 165 45 6 50 102 13 163 34
C% 35 33 40 33 40 36 33 33 35 33 35 37 31 75 35 37 25 38 29
Suffolk 51 30 15 17 15 22 25 38 11 25 18 37 14 0 10 22 2 39 10
C% 9 9 7 12 9 9 9 12 5 9 8 8 10 0 7 8 4 9 9
SE Mass/Cape 192 97 79 36 55 89 82 94 83 92 79 147 40 2 56 83 21 140 31
C% 32 30 36 26 34 36 29 29 36 32 33 33 217 25 39 30 41 32 27
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Gender

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—----—-— SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————--—-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229 285 236 448 146 8 143 2717 51 433 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 287 145 121 64 93 126 135 148 127 141 112 224 60 4 87 126 22 222 43
C% 48 45 55 47 57 51 48 45 55 49 47 50 41 50 61 45 43 51 37
Female 313 176 101 73 69 119 145 178 102 144 124 224 86 4 56 151 29 211 73
C% 52 55 45 53 43 49 52 55 45 51 53 50 59 50 39 55 57 49 63
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters

S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat,

Total

Democrat

Republican

Unenrolled/Independent

Other

2012/02/15

LT GOV
MURRAY' S
CAR ACCI

DENT

DETAILS OF CAR
ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
LIKELY TO VOTE

COACH BILL BELICHICK
SHOULD RETIRE

Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA

Un- Un- Un- Un-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
217 153 44 60 44 52 141 174 34
C% 36 48 20 44 217 21 50 53 15
71 19 46 11 217 49 10 13 52
C% 12 6 21 8 17 20 4 4 23
310 147 132 65 91 143 128 137 143
C% 52 46 59 47 56 58 46 42 62
2 2 0 1 0 1 1 2 0
C% 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
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BANNER 9
DIRECTION
OF MASS
Right Wrong
285 236
100 100
140 53
49 22
20 43
7 18
124 140
44 59
1 0
0 0

448
100

145
32

59
13

243
54

146
100

67
46

66
45

More Less No  -——-——-———————--—-
Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
8 143 2717 51 433 116

100 100 100 100 100 100

1 46 88 24 139 54

13 32 32 47 32 47

1 20 35 4 60 7

13 14 13 8 14 6

6 77 153 23 232 55

75 54 55 45 54 47

0 0 1 0 2 0

0 0 0 0 0 0



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
S3. What is your age category?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—----—-— SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————--—-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229 285 236 448 146 8 143 2717 51 433 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 yrs 29 18 8 5 7 10 17 19 8 18 6 14 15 0 2 12 3 22 4
C% 5 6 4 4 4 4 6 6 3 6 3 3 10 0 1 4 6 5 3
25-34 yrs 67 39 18 18 16 31 31 43 16 38 26 37 28 1 10 25 8 48 11
C% 11 12 8 13 10 13 11 13 7 13 11 8 19 13 7 9 16 11 9
35-44 yrs 105 55 42 22 26 45 44 58 40 53 41 82 22 2 25 50 6 75 24
C% 18 17 19 16 16 18 16 18 17 19 17 18 15 25 17 18 12 17 21
45-54 yrs 140 78 55 33 36 51 68 85 47 68 52 99 39 2 32 62 9 101 30
C% 23 24 25 24 22 21 24 26 21 24 22 22 217 25 22 22 18 23 26
55-64 yrs 111 54 48 24 35 45 56 53 52 45 49 100 10 2 36 58 6 90 15
C% 19 17 22 18 22 18 20 16 23 16 21 22 7 25 25 21 12 21 13
65-74 yrs 98 52 34 24 29 38 46 45 45 41 44 81 17 0 29 48 8 69 21
C% 16 16 15 18 18 16 16 14 20 14 19 18 12 0 20 17 16 16 18
75+ yrs 48 25 16 11 11 23 18 23 20 21 17 34 14 1 8 22 10 27 11
C% 8 8 7 8 7 9 6 7 9 7 7 8 10 13 6 8 20 6 9
Refused 2 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0
C% 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
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S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—----—-— SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————--—-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229 285 236 448 146 8 143 271 51 433 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 526 275 201 124 140 215 242 272 214 246 213 406 116 8 126 254 46 382 98
C% 88 86 91 91 86 88 86 83 93 86 90 91 79 100 88 92 90 88 84
Black/African-American 25 14 8 6 10 4 19 20 4 13 8 17 8 0 7 9 0 18 7
C% 4 4 4 4 6 2 7 6 2 5 3 4 5 0 5 3 0 4 6
American Indian and 4 1 3 0 3 2 1 0 4 1 1 2 2 0 0 2 1 3 0
Alaska Native C% 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0
Asian 8 8 0 0 0 3 5 8 0 7 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 0
C% 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
Native Hawaiian and 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
other Pacific Islander C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hispanic/Latino 22 16 3 5 4 12 10 18 3 11 7 15 7 0 6 9 2 13 7
C% 4 5 1 4 2 5 4 6 1 4 3 3 5 0 4 3 4 3 6
Refused/Don't know 14 6 7 2 5 8 3 7 4 7 6 7 5 0 3 3 2 8 4
C% 2 2 3 1 3 3 1 2 2 2 3 2 3 0 2 1 4 2 3
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Ql. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

Total
600

C% 100
8

C% 1
321

C% 54
222

C% 37
49

C% 8

Favor

321
100

321
100

OPINION OF
PATRICK

favor

222
100

222
100

Favor

137

100

109

23
17

OPINION OF
MURRAY

favor

162
100

41
25

115
71

Favor

245
100

w

100
41

126
51

OPINION OF
ROMNEY

favor

280

100

191

67
24

OPINION OF
OBAMA

Un-

Favor favor

326 229

100 100

4 3

1 1

256 42

79 18

50 161

15 70

16 23

5 10

Page
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BANNER 9

DIRECTION

OF MASS

2012/02/15

LT GOV
MURRAY' S
CAR ACCIDENT

Right Wrong

285
100

226
79

38
13

236
100

80

46

32

18
12

DETAILS OF CAR

ACCIDENT MAKE YOU

LIKELY TO VOTE

More

Less

Likely Likely

143
100

w

59
41

75
52

lel

89
32

COACH BILL BELICHICK

SHOULD RETIRE

21
41

20

10
20

433
100

70

31

27

13
11



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q2. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU

PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—----—-— SHOULD RETIRE

Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————--—-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229 285 236 448 146 8 143 2717 51 433 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 15 8 2 0 3 9 6 11 4 8 5 3 12 0 2 0 3 5 7
C% 3 2 1 0 2 4 2 3 2 3 2 1 8 0 1 0 6 1 6
Favorable 314 147 144 78 107 175 95 117 169 131 144 257 56 4 89 160 19 264 31
C% 52 46 65 57 66 71 34 36 74 46 61 57 38 50 62 58 37 61 217
Unfavorable 169 110 49 45 35 27 131 141 21 99 54 121 45 2 31 81 17 107 45
C% 28 34 22 33 22 11 47 43 9 35 23 27 31 25 22 29 33 25 39
Heard of undecided 102 56 217 14 17 34 48 57 35 47 33 67 33 2 21 36 12 57 33
C% 17 17 12 10 10 14 17 17 15 16 14 15 23 25 15 13 24 13 28
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Q3.

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 9

2012/02/15

DIRECTION
OF MASS

LT GOV
MURRAY' S
CAR ACCIDENT

Right Wro

ng

DETAILS OF CAR
ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
LIKELY TO VOTE

COACH BILL BELICHICK
SHOULD RETIRE

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA

Un- Un- Un- Un-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
78 37 25 12 17 45 26 33 37
C% 13 12 11 9 10 18 9 10 16
208 163 30 69 32 46 144 171 22
C% 35 51 14 50 20 19 51 52 10
170 33 125 25 97 104 46 37 124
C% 28 10 56 18 60 42 16 11 54
144 88 42 31 16 50 64 85 46
C% 24 27 19 23 10 20 23 26 20
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72
25

236
100

35
15

34
14

115
49

52
22

Yes No
448 146
100 100

47 31
10 21
156 50
35 34
144 24
32 16
101 41
23 28

More Less No  -——-——-———————--—-
Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
8 143 2717 51 433 116

100 100 100 100 100 100

1 14 30 8 49 21

13 10 11 16 11 18

1 46 97 12 141 55

13 32 35 24 33 47

4 61 75 11 140 19

50 43 27 22 32 16

2 22 75 20 103 21

25 15 27 39 24 18



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters
Q4. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

Total

OPINION OF
OBAMA

Fav

or

Un-
fav

or

2012/02/15

LT GOV
MURRAY' S
CAR ACCI

DENT

DETAILS OF CAR

ACCIDENT MAKE YOU

LIKELY TO VOTE

More Less
Likely Likely

COACH BILL BELICHICK
SHOULD RETIRE

600
100

427
71

112
19

61
10

OPINION OF
PATRICK
Un-

Favor favor

321 222

100 100

276 109

86 49

22 84

7 38

23 29

7 13

OPINION OF
MURRAY
Un-
Favor favor
137 162
100 100
115 90
84 56
15 58
11 36
7 14
5 9

OPINION OF
ROMNEY
Un-
Favor favor
245 280
100 100
150 232
61 83
65 36
27 13
30 12
12 4

Page

326
100

282
87

441

229
100

111
48

90

28
12

BANNER 9
DIRECTION
OF MASS
Right Wrong
285 236
100 100
244 123
86 52
25 82
9 35
16 31
6 13

91
20

46
10

146
100

113
77

20
14

8 143
100 100
4 94
50 66
2 34
25 24
2 15
25 10

201

48

17

28
10

433
100

308
71

86
20

116
100

84
72

15
13

17
15



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters

Q5. Is your opinion of Tim Murray generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

Total
600
C% 100
113
C% 19
137
C% 23
162
C% 27
188
C% 31

Favor

321
100

58
18

109
34

41
13

113

OPINION OF
PATRICK

favor

222
100

32
14

23
10

115
52

52
23

Favor

137
100

137
100

OPINION OF
MURRAY

favor

162
100

162
100

Favor

245
100

48
20

43
18

96

58
24

OPINION OF
ROMNEY

favor

280
100

51
18

82
29

OPINION OF
OBAMA

Un-

Favor favor

326 229

100 100

67 35

21 15

95 34

29 15

50 103

15 45

114 57

35 25

Page

442

BANNER 9

DIRECTION

OF MASS

2012/02/15

LT GOV
MURRAY' S
CAR ACCIDENT

Right Wrong

285
100

48
17

89
31

46
16

102

236
100

42
18

35
15

101
43

58

448
100

56
13

122
27

146
100

55

14

10

217

50
34

DETAILS OF CAR

ACCIDENT MAKE YOU

LIKELY TO VOTE

More

Less

Likely Likely

143
100

19
13

21
15

73
51

30
21

56
20

92

COACH BILL BELICHICK
SHOULD RETIRE

16
31

20

433
100

69
16

108
25

132

124
29

116
100

36
31

22
19

14
12

44



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters
Q6. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

Total

OPINION OF
OBAMA

Fav

or

Un-
fav

or

2012/02/15

LT GOV
MURRAY' S

CAR ACCIDENT

DETAILS OF CAR
ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
LIKELY TO VOTE

More Less No
Likely Likely diff

COACH BILL BELICHICK
SHOULD RETIRE

600
100

245
41

280
47

75
13

OPINION OF
PATRICK
Un-
Favor favor
321 222
100 100
100 126
31 57
191 67
60 30
30 29
9 13

OPINION OF
MURRAY
Un-
Favor favor
137 162
100 100
43 96
31 59
82 50
60 31
12 16
9 10

OPINION OF
ROMNEY
Un-
Favor favor
245 280
100 100
245 0
100 0
0 280
0 100
0 0
0 0

Page

326
100

81
25

443

229
100

151

45

20

33
14

BANNER 9
DIRECTION
OF MASS
Right Wrong
285 236
100 100
95 121
33 51
162 79
57 33
28 36
10 15

448
100

194
43

203
45

51
11

22
15

8 143 277
100 100 100
3 78 109
38 55 39
5 54 131
63 38 47
0 11 37

0 8 13

24
47

21
41

183
42

51
12

18
16



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q7. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU

PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—----—-— SHOULD RETIRE

Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————--—-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229 285 236 448 146 8 143 2717 51 433 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 326 256 50 95 50 81 216 326 0 216 67 221 102 3 68 140 28 226 72
C% 54 80 23 69 31 33 77 100 0 76 28 49 70 38 48 51 55 52 62
Unfavorable 229 42 161 34 103 151 45 0 229 46 153 189 39 4 70 108 21 176 32
C% 38 13 73 25 64 62 16 0 100 16 65 42 27 50 49 39 41 41 28
Heard of undecided 45 23 11 8 9 13 19 0 0 23 16 38 5 1 5 29 2 31 12
C% 8 7 5 6 6 5 7 0 0 8 7 8 3 13 3 10 4 7 10
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08. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

Total

2012/02/15

LT GOV
MURRAY' S
CAR ACCI

DENT

DETAILS OF CAR

ACCIDENT MAKE YOU

LIKELY TO VOTE

More Less
Likely Likely

COACH BILL BELICHICK
SHOULD RETIRE

600
100

285
48

236

79
13

OPINION OF
PATRICK
Un-
Favor favor
321 222
100 100
226 38
70 17
47 166
15 75
48 18
15 8

OPINION OF
MURRAY
Un-
Favor favor
137 162
100 100
89 46
65 28
35 101
26 62
13 15
9 9

OPINION OF
ROMNEY
Un-
Favor favor
245 280
100 100
95 162
39 58
121 79
49 28
29 39
12 14

OPINION OF
OBAMA
Un-
Favor favor
326 229
100 100
216 46
66 20
67 153
21 67
43 30
13 13

Page

446

BANNER 9
DIRECTION
OF MASS
Right Wrong
285 236
100 100
285 0
100 0
0 236
0 100
0 0
0 0

448
100

214
48

183
41

51
11

146
100

68
47

50
34

28
19

8 143
100 100
2 60
25 42
1 70
13 49
5 13
63 9

144

103

37

30
11

23
20



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters
Q9. Does Senator Scott Brown deserve to be re-elected or is it time to give someone else a chance?

Total

Deserves re-election

Give someone else a

chance

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

Total

OPINION OF
OBAMA

Fav

or

Un-
fav

or

2012/02/15

LT GOV
MURRAY' S

CAR ACCIDENT

DETAILS OF CAR
ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
LIKELY TO VOTE

More Less No
Likely Likely diff

COACH BILL BELICHICK
SHOULD RETIRE

OPINION OF
PATRICK
Un-
Favor favor
321 222
100 100
95 153
30 69
161 52
50 23
65 17
20 8

OPINION OF
MURRAY
Un-
Favor favor
137 162
100 100
53 100
39 62
67 48
49 30
17 14
12 9

OPINION OF
ROMNEY
Un-
Favor favor
245 280
100 100
161 65
66 23
53 174
22 62
31 41
13 15

Page

326
100

80
25

186
57

60
18

447

229
100

168

37

16

24
10

BANNER 9
DIRECTION
OF MASS
Right Wrong
285 236
100 100
96 134
34 57
130 80
46 34
59 22
21 9

448
100

220
49

161l

67
15

8 143 277
100 100 100
4 84 125
50 59 45
1 45 107
13 31 39
3 14 45
38 10 16

433
100

229

147

34

57
13

116
100

22
19

61

33
28



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—----—-— SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————--—-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229 285 236 448 146 8 143 2717 51 433 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Bi-partisan 7 4 3 3 2 2 5 4 3 4 3 5 2 0 2 3 1 5 1
C% 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1
Conservative 8 3 4 0 2 1 4 4 4 4 4 7 1 0 2 3 2 6 0
C% 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 0 1 1 4 1 0
Dependable 9 2 7 2 4 7 2 3 6 3 6 8 1 0 2 6 0 7 2
C% 2 1 3 1 2 3 1 1 3 1 3 2 1 0 1 2 0 2 2
Fair/fair person 17 5 10 4 8 10 4 6 10 6 7 15 2 0 11 4 1 15 1
C% 3 2 5 3 5 4 1 2 4 2 3 3 1 0 8 1 2 3 1
Family man 3 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 1
C% 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Good guy/good man 11 9 2 6 2 6 4 6 4 5 5 7 4 0 1 6 0 11 0
C% 2 3 1 4 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 0 1 2 0 3 0
Handsome 10 9 1 4 1 5 4 5 2 8 1 9 1 0 2 7 0 8 2
C% 2 3 0 3 1 2 1 2 1 3 0 2 1 0 1 3 0 2 2
Hard worker 10 2 8 2 5 7 3 3 6 3 5 9 1 0 4 5 0 10 0
C% 2 1 4 1 3 3 1 1 3 1 2 2 1 0 3 2 0 2 0
Honest 14 5 6 1 6 7 3 6 8 5 8 10 4 0 2 8 0 12 2
C% 2 2 3 1 4 3 1 2 3 2 3 2 3 0 1 3 0 3 2
Independent 23 11 11 5 8 10 10 9 13 15 7 20 3 0 8 12 1 20 2
C% 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 6 5 3 4 2 0 6 4 2 5 2
Independent thinker 7 2 5 1 4 4 1 2 5 1 6 6 1 0 1 5 2 5 0
C% 1 1 2 1 2 2 0 1 2 0 3 1 1 0 1 2 4 1 0
Liar 8 2 4 1 1 1 5 6 2 3 4 7 1 0 2 5 0 7 1
C% 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 2 0 2 1
Lucky 8 8 0 2 1 3 5 5 1 6 0 8 0 0 0 6 0 4 4
C% 1 2 0 1 1 1 2 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 3
Moderate 13 4 8 1 8 6 7 2 10 5 6 11 2 0 4 5 1 10 2
C% 2 1 4 1 5 2 3 1 4 2 3 2 1 0 3 2 2 2 2
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—----—-— SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————--—-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Pickup truck 12 5 5 3 3 6 6 6 6 9 3 9 3 1 2 6 0 7 5
C% 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 1 2 2 13 1 2 0 2 4
Republican 47 40 7 14 6 10 32 44 3 32 6 37 10 0 10 25 4 34 9
C% 8 12 3 10 4 4 11 13 1 11 3 8 7 0 7 9 8 8 8
Senator 13 8 4 2 2 7 5 5 8 7 1 8 5 0 2 5 2 9 2
C% 2 2 2 1 1 3 2 2 3 2 0 2 3 0 1 2 4 2 2
Young 8 6 1 2 2 4 2 3 2 4 2 6 2 0 1 5 1 5 2
C% 1 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 1 2
Deceiver/Deceitful 12 6 4 1 4 1 9 8 2 5 6 8 4 0 3 5 0 9 3
C% 2 2 2 1 2 0 3 2 1 2 3 2 3 0 2 2 0 2 3
Inexperienced 8 7 1 4 1 1 4 7 0 7 1 5 3 0 1 4 1 7 0
C% 1 2 0 3 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 1 2 0 1 1 2 2 0
Ambitious 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0
C% 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Brown jacket/coat 3 2 1 1 1 2 1 3 0 2 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 0
C% 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
Capable 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Change 6 4 2 3 0 3 2 2 3 5 1 6 0 0 2 4 0 4 2
C% 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
Arrogant/conceited 4 2 0 2 0 4 0 4 0 0 4 4 0 0 2 2 0 4 0
C% 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
Disappointment/not met 11 7 4 4 3 1 10 7 4 6 3 10 1 0 3 5 1 9 1
expectations C% 2 2 2 3 2 0 4 2 2 2 1 2 1 0 2 2 2 2 1
Energetic 3 2 1 0 1 3 0 1 2 2 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 3 0
C% 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
Smart 5 2 2 1 2 5 0 0 5 2 3 5 0 0 0 5 0 4 1
C% 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 1
For the people 6 2 4 1 5 6 0 0 6 1 3 6 0 0 4 2 0 5 1
C% 1 1 2 1 3 2 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 1
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—----—-— SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————--—-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Local/native of Mass 4 3 0 0 1 1 2 2 2 0 3 2 2 0 2 0 2 2 0
C% 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 0
Mediocre 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
Nice guy 7 1 5 2 3 3 2 2 4 1 5 6 1 1 2 3 0 6 1
C% 1 0 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 13 1 1 0 1 1
People person 3 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 3 3 0 0 1 2 0 2 1
C% 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
Politician 10 4 6 2 6 3 5 4 5 3 6 7 3 0 2 5 0 7 3
C% 2 1 3 1 4 1 2 1 2 1 3 2 2 0 1 2 0 2 3
RINO 4 0 2 0 2 4 0 0 4 0 2 4 0 0 2 2 0 4 0
C% 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
Sell out 3 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
C% 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Smiling/always smiling 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Untrustworthy 4 4 0 2 1 0 3 3 1 4 0 1 3 0 0 1 1 3 0
C% 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
Doing a good job 9 3 6 2 4 5 1 2 7 2 5 7 2 2 5 0 2 6 1
C% 2 1 3 1 2 2 0 1 3 1 2 2 1 25 3 0 4 1 1
OK 5 2 3 0 1 4 0 2 3 2 2 3 2 0 2 1 0 5 0
C% 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
Veteran 3 0 2 2 1 3 0 0 3 1 2 3 0 0 1 2 0 3 0
C% 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
Big business/Wall 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 4 0 2 0 1 4 0 0 1 0 2 3
Street C% 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Lightweight 3 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 2 3 0 3 0 0 1 2 0 2 1
C% 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
Uncommitted/undecided/ 9 6 2 4 1 0 8 8 1 6 3 7 2 0 1 5 0 6 3
flip flop C% 2 2 1 3 1 0 3 2 0 2 1 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 3
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Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Scott Brown?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU

PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—----—-— SHOULD RETIRE

Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————--—-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Not for me/not good 6 4 2 3 1 0 6 5 1 4 1 5 1 0 1 4 0 4 2
C% 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2
Other 75 42 31 26 24 33 38 51 22 33 33 58 17 1 20 35 5 54 16
C% 13 13 14 19 15 13 14 16 10 12 14 13 12 13 14 13 10 12 14
Don't know/Refused 156 82 45 22 33 62 72 86 51 70 65 99 51 3 27 65 22 97 37
C% 26 26 20 16 20 25 26 26 22 25 28 22 35 38 19 23 43 22 32
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Ql1l. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Elizabeth Warren?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—----—-— SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————--—-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229 285 236 448 146 8 143 2717 51 433 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 13 7 3 3 2 7 6 8 5 9 2 9 4 0 4 5 0 11 2
Cc% 2 2 1 2 1 3 2 2 2 3 1 2 3 0 3 2 0 3 2
Intelligent 27 20 5 10 4 5 18 19 4 23 4 24 3 0 7 17 0 19 8
C% 5 6 2 7 2 2 6 6 2 8 2 5 2 0 5 6 0 4 7
Liberal 26 3 22 2 15 14 4 3 23 4 22 25 1 0 10 11 5 20 1
C% 4 1 10 1 9 6 1 1 10 1 9 6 1 0 7 4 10 5 1
Consumer Advocate/ 21 18 2 6 4 7 13 19 2 15 3 17 4 0 7 8 3 12 6
Protector C% 4 6 1 4 2 3 5 6 1 5 1 4 3 0 5 3 6 3 5
Harvard/Professor/ 15 11 4 1 6 7 6 9 6 11 4 13 2 0 5 8 0 12 3
Harvard University C% 3 3 2 1 4 3 2 3 3 4 2 3 1 0 3 3 0 3 3
Academic 5 4 0 3 0 2 2 4 0 3 1 5 0 0 0 4 1 3 1
C% 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 1
Educated 8 7 0 2 1 3 4 6 1 4 3 8 0 1 3 3 0 7 1
C% 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 0 13 2 1 0 2 1
Good 12 10 1 8 1 3 7 8 3 6 1 8 4 0 0 8 1 9 2
C% 2 3 0 6 1 1 3 2 1 2 0 2 3 0 0 3 2 2 2
Senator 7 7 0 2 2 4 3 5 2 5 0 3 4 0 1 2 2 5 0
C% 1 2 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 0 1 3 0 1 1 4 1 0
Newcomer/Fresh 10 7 1 4 1 4 6 8 2 6 2 10 0 0 1 7 0 9 1
C% 2 2 0 3 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 0 0 1 3 0 2 1
For the people 7 7 0 3 0 0 7 4 2 6 0 6 1 0 2 4 0 7 0
C% 1 2 0 2 0 0 3 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0
Hard Working 8 7 0 4 0 0 7 6 1 5 1 8 0 0 2 5 1 5 2
C% 1 2 0 3 0 0 3 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 2 2 1 2
Socialist 6 0 5 1 3 6 0 0 6 1 5 6 0 0 0 6 0 6 0
C% 1 0 2 1 2 2 0 0 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
Progressive 11 10 1 3 2 1 10 10 1 6 5 8 3 0 1 5 1 4 6
C% 2 3 0 2 1 0 4 3 0 2 2 2 2 0 1 2 2 1 5
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Qll. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Elizabeth Warren?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—----—-— SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————--—-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Untrustworthy 6 2 3 1 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 0 2 1 0 5 1
C% 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
Don't like her 11 2 8 3 6 5 4 4 7 3 6 11 0 0 7 4 2 9 0
Cc% 2 1 4 2 4 2 1 1 3 1 3 2 0 0 5 1 4 2 0
Radical 3 0 3 0 2 1 1 0 3 0 2 3 0 0 0 3 0 3 0
C% 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Inexperienced 5 4 1 1 3 2 0 1 2 3 2 5 0 0 2 3 0 5 0
C% 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
Unfavorable/undesirable 12 4 8 1 10 11 0 0 11 1 5 12 0 2 4 6 0 12 0
C% 2 1 4 1 6 4 0 0 5 0 2 3 0 25 3 2 0 3 0
Carpetbagger 3 1 2 0 3 2 1 1 2 0 3 3 0 0 1 2 0 3 0
C% 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
Nothing 13 8 4 2 1 5 5 11 2 3 6 5 8 0 2 3 1 9 3
C% 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 3 1 1 3 1 5 0 1 1 2 2 3
Favorable 4 3 1 1 0 2 2 3 1 2 1 4 0 0 1 3 0 2 2
C% 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
Occupy Movement/Occupy 4 1 3 0 2 1 3 4 0 4 0 2 2 0 1 1 2 1 1
Boston C% 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 1
Housewife 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 3 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 3 0
C% 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Don't know much about 5 3 2 2 2 3 1 3 2 2 2 4 1 0 2 2 0 4 1
her/who she is C% 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1
Interesting 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 0
C% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Negative 4 2 2 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 2 2
C% 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Qualified 5 4 1 1 0 0 5 4 1 3 2 2 3 0 2 0 0 2 3
C% 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
Strong/Tough 11 8 3 1 7 3 8 8 3 7 1 9 2 0 2 7 0 9 2
C% 2 2 1 1 4 1 3 2 1 2 0 2 1 0 1 3 0 2 2
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters

Ql1l. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the name Elizabeth Warren?

Truthful/Honest/

Integrity

Politician

Elite

Phony

Other

Don't know/Refused

(@]
oo

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
oe

Total

2012/02/15

LT GOV
MURRAY' S

CAR ACCIDENT

DETAILS OF CAR

ACCIDENT MAKE YOU

LIKELY TO VOTE

More Less
Likely Likely

COACH BILL BELICHICK
SHOULD RETIRE

91
15

227

OPINION OF
PATRICK
Un-

Favor favor

6 0

2 0

0 4

0 2

0 3

0 1

0 1

0 0

45 40

14 18

106 88

33 40

OPINION OF
MURRAY
Un-

Favor favor

1 0

1 0

0 2

0 1

0 3

0 2

0 2

0 1

23 26

17 16

45 48

33 30

OPINION OF
ROMNEY
Un-
Favor favor
0 6
0 2
2 2
1 1
3 0
1 0
1 1
0 0
36 44
15 16
101 96
41 34

BANNER 9
OPINION OF
OBAMA DIRECTION
OF MASS
Un-
Favor favor Right Wrong
6 0 4 1
2 0 1 0
0 4 0 4
0 2 0 2
0 3 1 2
0 1 0 1
0 2 0 2
0 1 0 1
51 37 42 37
16 16 15 16
113 85 99 102
35 37 35 43
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72
16

146

19
13

75

0 0
0 0
0 2
0 1
0 1
0 1
0 1
0 1
2 24
25 17
3 45
38 31

43
16

94

69
16

152

17
15

48



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q1l2. Does Elizabeth Warren have the experience to be a United States Senator?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—----—-— SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————--—-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229 285 236 448 146 8 143 2717 51 433 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 239 178 41 74 43 70 154 181 43 162 54 184 55 1 52 121 13 167 59
C% 40 55 18 54 217 29 55 56 19 57 23 41 38 13 36 44 25 39 51
No 191 59 120 33 95 103 62 57 123 55 113 155 36 4 62 85 20 151 20
C% 32 18 54 24 59 42 22 17 54 19 48 35 25 50 43 31 39 35 17
Undecided 170 84 61 30 24 72 64 88 63 68 69 109 55 3 29 71 18 115 37
C% 28 26 27 22 15 29 23 27 28 24 29 24 38 38 20 26 35 27 32
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters
Is Scott Brown a leader in the United States Senate,

Q13.

Total

Leader

Follower

Undecided

or a follower?

Favor

OPINION OF
PATRICK

favor

Favor

OPINION OF
MURRAY

favor

Favor

OPINION OF
ROMNEY

favor

OPINION OF
OBAMA

Fav

or

Un-
fav

or

2012/02/15

LT GOV
MURRAY' S
CAR ACCIDENT

DETAILS OF CAR

ACCIDENT MAKE YOU

LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————— SHOULD RETIRE

Total
600

C% 100
255

C% 43
225

C% 38
120

C% 20

321
100

114

129

40

78
24

222
100

30
14

137
100

54
39

56
41

27
20

162
100

83
51

61
38

18
11

245
100

142
58

65
27

38
16

280
100

76
217

139
50

65
23

Page

326
100

98

152

47

76
23

456

229
100

135

59

26

35

BANNER 9
DIRECTION
OF MASS
Right Wrong
285 236
100 100
108 117
38 50
119 79
42 33
58 40
20 17

Yes No
448 146
100 100
197 56

44 38
167 57
37 39
84 33
19 23

More Less No  -——-——-———————--—-
Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
8 143 2717 51 433 116

100 100 100 100 100 100

2 81 107 22 206 27

25 57 39 43 48 23

2 48 111 22 154 49

25 34 40 43 36 42

4 14 59 7 73 40

50 10 21 14 17 34



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Ql4. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Elizabeth Warren for whom would you
vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—-----—-— SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-—-——————--—-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229 285 236 448 146 8 143 2717 51 433 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 291 104 164 54 110 176 70 77 187 96 157 237 54 6 86 136 19 243 29
C% 49 32 74 39 68 72 25 24 82 34 67 53 37 75 60 49 37 56 25
Warren-Democrat 241 187 35 74 35 53 172 208 22 166 49 171 65 0 47 114 23 151 67
C% 40 58 16 54 22 22 61 64 10 58 21 38 45 0 33 41 45 35 58
Other 10 3 6 2 3 2 8 7 3 1 6 3 7 0 0 2 1 3 6
C% 2 1 3 1 2 1 3 2 1 0 3 1 5 0 0 1 2 1 5
Undecided 56 27 15 7 12 14 28 32 17 22 22 35 20 2 8 25 8 34 14
C% 9 8 7 5 7 6 10 10 7 8 9 8 14 25 6 9 16 8 12
Refused 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
C% 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q15. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Marisa DeFranco for whom would you
vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT -------------------- SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————-——-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229 285 236 448 146 8 143 271 51 433 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 328 142 158 71 111 181 98 119 181 129 150 270 58 6 94 162 25 271 32
C% 55 44 71 52 69 74 35 37 79 45 64 60 40 75 66 58 49 63 28
DeFranco-Democrat 130 89 31 30 29 33 91 106 18 80 42 81 44 0 23 55 17 78 35
C% 22 28 14 22 18 13 33 33 8 28 18 18 30 0 16 20 33 18 30
Other 10 6 2 1 3 3 7 7 3 5 2 2 8 0 0 1 1 5 4
C% 2 2 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 2 1 0 5 0 0 0 2 1 3
Undecided 127 79 31 31 18 28 79 90 26 69 40 90 36 2 26 56 8 77 42
C% 21 25 14 23 11 11 28 28 11 24 17 20 25 25 18 20 16 18 36
Refused 5 5 0 4 1 0 5 4 1 2 2 5 0 0 0 3 0 2 3
C% 1 2 0 3 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Ql6. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Jim King for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT -------------------- SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————-——-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229 285 236 448 146 8 143 2717 51 433 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Brown-Republican 340 143 169 77 113 188 105 120 189 134 160 274 66 6 97 163 22 276 42
C% 57 45 76 56 70 77 38 37 83 47 68 61 45 75 68 59 43 64 36
King-Democrat 127 95 25 32 20 29 92 111 11 84 32 78 44 0 25 49 16 82 29
C% 21 30 11 23 12 12 33 34 5 29 14 17 30 0 17 18 31 19 25
Other 11 4 3 1 5 4 7 5 4 4 5 5 6 0 0 4 2 4 5
C% 2 1 1 1 3 2 3 2 2 1 2 1 4 0 0 1 4 1 4
Undecided 120 77 25 25 24 24 74 88 25 63 37 89 30 2 21 61 11 71 38
C% 20 24 11 18 15 10 26 27 11 22 16 20 21 25 15 22 22 16 33
Refused 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
C% 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q17. If the General Election for President were held today and the candidates were Republican Newt Gingrich and Democrat Barack Obama for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—-----—-— SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——7-——--——-———--—-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229 285 236 448 146 8 143 2717 51 433 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich-Republican 137 30 95 13 64 92 27 10 120 31 86 107 30 2 41 61 10 110 17
C% 23 9 43 9 40 38 10 3 52 11 36 24 21 25 29 22 20 25 15
Obama-Democrat 376 278 65 114 57 96 237 314 31 236 92 265 105 4 79 167 32 259 85
C% 63 87 29 83 35 39 85 96 14 83 39 59 72 50 55 60 63 60 73
Other 39 5 217 5 20 24 5 1 35 9 25 34 5 2 9 22 4 30 5
C% 7 2 12 4 12 10 2 0 15 3 11 8 3 25 6 8 8 7 4
Undecided 44 8 33 5 19 29 11 1 39 9 29 38 6 0 12 25 5 31 8
C% 7 2 15 4 12 12 4 0 17 3 12 8 4 0 8 9 10 7 7
Refused 4 0 2 0 2 4 0 0 4 0 4 4 0 0 2 2 0 3 1
C% 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1

Page 460



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q18. How about Republican Mitt Romney and Democrat Barack Obama?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—----—-— SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————--—-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229 285 236 448 146 8 143 2717 51 433 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Romney-Republican 236 51 159 30 107 175 26 20 196 62 147 195 40 4 75 110 15 195 26
C% 39 16 72 22 66 71 9 6 86 22 62 44 27 50 52 40 29 45 22
Obama-Democrat 318 249 45 101 46 56 234 288 15 205 69 218 95 3 59 145 29 205 84
C% 53 78 20 74 28 23 84 88 7 72 29 49 65 38 41 52 57 47 72
Other 9 2 6 0 4 1 7 2 6 1 6 5 4 0 1 4 1 5 3
C% 2 1 3 0 2 0 3 1 3 0 3 1 3 0 1 1 2 1 3
Undecided 37 19 12 6 5 13 13 16 12 17 14 30 7 1 8 18 6 28 3
C% 6 6 5 4 3 5 5 5 5 6 6 7 5 13 6 6 12 6 3
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
019. How about Republican Rick Santorum and Democrat Barack Obama?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—----—-— SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————--—-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229 285 236 448 146 8 143 2717 51 433 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Santorum-Republican 189 47 125 27 87 126 36 15 164 45 116 157 32 4 58 91 14 156 19
C% 32 15 56 20 54 51 13 5 72 16 49 35 22 50 41 33 27 36 16
Obama-Democrat 354 262 61 106 56 88 227 303 23 230 82 243 105 2 71 156 32 240 82
C% 59 82 217 77 35 36 81 93 10 81 35 54 72 25 50 56 63 55 71
Other 16 2 14 0 9 9 5 0 16 4 12 12 4 0 4 8 1 11 4
C% 3 1 6 0 6 4 2 0 7 1 5 3 3 0 3 3 2 3 3
Undecided 38 10 21 4 9 19 12 8 23 6 23 33 5 2 8 21 4 23 11
C% 6 3 9 3 6 8 4 2 10 2 10 7 3 25 6 8 8 5 9
Refused 3 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 3 0 3 3 0 0 2 1 0 3 0
C% 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q20. How about Republican Ron Paul and Democrat Barack Obama?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—----—-— SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————--—-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229 285 236 448 146 8 143 2717 51 433 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Paul-Republican 156 44 96 24 64 100 38 18 128 37 93 122 33 1 44 72 9 128 19
C% 26 14 43 18 40 41 14 6 56 13 39 27 23 13 31 26 18 30 16
Obama-Democrat 360 259 70 103 59 98 222 297 38 234 83 254 101 5 717 157 32 244 84
C% 60 81 32 75 36 40 79 91 17 82 35 57 69 63 54 57 63 56 72
Other 28 2 23 2 17 17 6 1 26 3 25 25 3 0 7 18 6 19 3
C% 5 1 10 1 10 7 2 0 11 1 11 6 2 0 5 6 12 4 3
Undecided 50 16 28 8 18 25 14 10 31 10 30 41 9 2 12 27 4 36 10
C% 8 5 13 6 11 10 5 3 14 4 13 9 6 25 8 10 8 8 9
Refused 6 0 5 0 4 5 0 0 6 1 5 6 0 0 3 3 0 6 0
C% 1 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 3 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
021. Regardless of who you will support in the General Election for President who do you think will be elected the next President of the United States--Barack Obama,
Newt Gingrich, Mitt Romney, Rick Santorum or Ron Paul?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—-----—-— SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————-——-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229 285 236 448 146 8 143 277 51 433 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 354 252 73 92 75 84 231 282 53 215 87 255 98 3 76 165 30 251 73
C% 59 79 33 67 46 34 83 87 23 75 37 57 67 38 53 60 59 58 63
Gingrich 7 1 5 0 2 3 3 1 6 0 5 4 3 0 0 3 2 3 2
C% 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 2 1 2 0 0 1 4 1 2
Romney 150 35 100 32 62 116 16 20 115 49 90 124 25 3 54 65 9 125 16
C% 25 11 45 23 38 47 6 6 50 17 38 28 17 38 38 23 18 29 14
Santorum 22 11 10 6 9 14 8 3 18 6 9 18 4 1 5 12 1 18 3
C% 4 3 5 4 6 6 3 1 8 2 4 4 3 13 3 4 2 4 3
Paul 8 3 3 1 2 4 3 2 5 4 4 6 2 0 2 4 2 6 0
C% 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 4 1 0
Undecided 56 19 28 6 9 21 19 18 29 11 38 38 14 1 5 26 7 27 22
C% 9 6 13 4 6 9 7 6 13 4 16 8 10 13 3 9 14 6 19
Refused 3 0 3 0 3 3 0 0 3 0 3 3 0 0 1 2 0 3 0
C% 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q22. Will you vote in the Democratic or Republican Primary this year or will you skip the Primary altogether?
BASE: Registered Independent

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU

PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT -------------------- SHOULD RETIRE

Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-—-——————--—-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 310 147 132 65 91 143 128 137 143 124 140 243 66 6 77 153 23 232 55
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democratic 58 43 9 16 5 9 41 46 6 25 20 41 17 2 9 30 8 33 17
C% 19 29 7 25 5 6 32 34 4 20 14 17 26 33 12 20 35 14 31
Republican 106 24 70 14 52 72 18 12 86 28 64 93 13 3 34 55 4 91 11
C% 34 16 53 22 57 50 14 9 60 23 46 38 20 50 44 36 17 39 20
Skip primary 105 57 38 25 28 38 55 57 33 55 40 79 26 0 30 46 9 78 18
C% 34 39 29 38 31 27 43 42 23 44 29 33 39 0 39 30 39 34 33
Undecided 41 23 15 10 6 24 14 22 18 16 16 30 10 1 4 22 2 30 9
C% 13 16 11 15 7 17 11 16 13 13 11 12 15 17 5 14 9 13 16
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q023. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Democratic US Senate Primary?
BASE: Registered Democrat

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU

PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—-----—-— SHOULD RETIRE

Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————-——-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 217 153 44 60 44 52 141 174 34 140 53 145 67 1 46 88 24 139 54
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 151 120 23 47 28 37 105 134 13 115 23 109 41 1 36 66 12 105 34
C% 70 78 52 78 64 71 74 77 38 82 43 75 61 100 78 75 50 76 63
Somewhat likely 9 9 0 5 0 0 5 9 0 7 2 5 4 0 0 5 0 6 3
C% 4 6 0 8 0 0 4 5 0 5 4 3 6 0 0 6 0 4 6
50-50 35 18 6 5 7 11 19 21 10 14 15 15 16 0 4 10 9 16 10
C% 16 12 14 8 16 21 13 12 29 10 28 10 24 0 9 11 38 12 19
Not at all likely 22 6 15 3 9 4 12 10 11 4 13 16 6 0 6 7 3 12 7
C% 10 4 34 5 20 8 9 6 32 3 25 11 9 0 13 8 13 9 13
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q24. If the Democratic primary for US Senate were held today and the candidates were Marisa DeFranco, Jim King, and Elizabeth Warren, for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BASE: Likely Democrats

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU

PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT -------------------- SHOULD RETIRE

Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————--—-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 218 172 32 68 33 46 151 189 19 147 45 155 62 3 45 101 20 144 54
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
DeFranco 11 5 6 1 6 4 7 9 2 4 7 6 5 0 2 4 3 6 2
C% 5 3 19 1 18 9 5 5 11 3 16 4 8 0 4 4 15 4 4
King 3 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 1 0
C% 1 1 3 0 0 4 1 0 16 0 2 0 5 0 0 0 10 1 0
Warren 158 135 16 56 22 27 116 142 11 125 19 119 38 0 36 77 13 105 40
C% 72 78 50 82 67 59 77 75 58 85 42 77 61 0 80 76 65 73 74
Undecided 44 30 7 9 5 13 25 36 3 18 16 29 15 3 7 19 2 31 11
C% 20 17 22 13 15 28 17 19 16 12 36 19 24 100 16 19 10 22 20
Refused 2 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1
C% 1 0 6 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q025. If the Democratic Primary for Massachusetts Governor were held today and the candidates were Suzanne Bump, Martha Coakley, Steve Grossman, Tim Murray and Setti
Warren for whom would you vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

BASE: Likely Democrats

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT -------------------- SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————--—-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 218 172 32 68 33 46 151 189 19 147 45 155 62 3 45 101 20 144 54
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Bump 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
C% 1 0 6 0 6 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 0
Coakley 94 75 14 24 15 25 57 76 14 60 23 66 28 1 17 45 8 69 17
C% 43 44 44 35 45 54 38 40 74 41 51 43 45 33 38 45 40 48 31
Grossman 15 14 1 10 3 1 14 14 1 12 1 14 1 0 5 9 3 8 4
C% 7 8 3 15 9 2 9 7 5 8 2 9 2 0 11 9 15 6 7
Murray 23 20 2 21 1 2 19 21 0 17 3 20 3 1 1 18 4 16 3
C% 11 12 6 31 3 4 13 11 0 12 7 13 5 33 2 18 20 11 6
Warren 18 12 5 4 4 6 12 17 1 14 4 8 9 0 7 1 2 16 0
C% 8 7 16 6 12 13 8 9 5 10 9 5 15 0 16 1 10 11 0
Other 32 24 4 6 4 8 21 26 2 23 7 23 9 0 6 15 2 11 19
C% 15 14 13 9 12 17 14 14 11 16 16 15 15 0 13 15 10 35
Refused 34 27 4 3 4 4 26 33 1 19 7 22 12 1 7 13 1 22 11
C% 16 16 13 4 12 9 17 17 5 13 16 14 19 33 16 13 5 15 20

Page 468
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026. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Republican Presidential Primary?
BASE: Registered Republicans

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU

PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—-----—-— SHOULD RETIRE

Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————-——-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 71 19 46 11 27 49 10 13 52 20 43 59 12 1 20 35 4 60 7
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 60 15 40 10 24 44 7 10 45 18 35 52 8 1 18 30 2 52 6
C% 85 79 87 91 89 90 70 77 87 90 81 88 67 100 90 86 50 87 86
Somewhat likely 6 3 2 1 3 4 1 1 4 1 4 5 1 0 2 3 1 5 0
C% 8 16 4 9 11 8 10 8 8 5 9 8 8 0 10 9 25 8 0
50-50 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
C% 3 0 4 0 0 2 0 8 2 0 5 0 17 0 0 0 0 2 14
Not at all likely 3 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 2 1 2 0
C% 4 5 4 0 0 0 20 8 4 5 5 3 8 0 0 6 25 3 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
027. If the Republican Presidential Primary were held today and the candidates were Ron Paul, Mitt Romney, Rick Santorum and Newt Gingrich for whom would you vote or
towards whom would you lean at this time?

BASE: Likely Republicans

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—-----—-— SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————-——-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 172 42 112 25 79 120 26 23 135 47 103 150 22 4 54 88 7 148 17
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Paul 12 5 5 3 3 3 8 4 5 3 6 9 3 0 2 7 0 9 3
C% 7 12 4 12 4 3 31 17 4 6 6 6 14 0 4 8 0 6 18
Romney 110 28 70 15 55 98 2 14 88 32 65 101 9 3 36 60 5 96 9
C% 64 67 63 60 70 82 8 61 65 68 63 67 41 75 67 68 71 65 53
Santorum 28 4 21 4 14 10 9 2 23 8 17 22 6 1 10 10 1 25 2
C% 16 10 19 16 18 8 35 9 17 17 17 15 27 25 19 11 14 17 12
Gingrich 10 3 7 1 4 5 4 1 9 2 5 7 3 0 3 3 0 8 2
C% 6 7 6 4 5 4 15 4 7 4 5 5 14 0 6 3 0 5 12
Undecided 11 1 9 1 3 4 2 1 10 1 10 10 1 0 3 7 1 9 1
C% 6 2 8 4 4 3 8 4 7 2 10 7 5 0 6 8 14 6 6
Refused 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
C% 1 2 0 4 0 0 4 4 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q28. Currently Massachusetts has one Democratic Senator (John Kerry) and one Republican Senator (Scott Brown). Do you think that there is a benefit to having one
Democratic and one Republican U.S. Senator representing Massachusetts in Washington?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—-----—-— SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————-——-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229 285 236 448 146 8 143 2717 51 433 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 357 168 155 69 108 175 123 171 154 155 153 257 95 5 91 154 31 276 50
C% 60 52 70 50 67 71 44 52 67 54 65 57 65 63 64 56 61 64 43
No 213 136 57 61 47 56 142 141 61 117 70 169 44 3 48 106 17 138 58
C% 36 42 26 45 29 23 51 43 217 41 30 38 30 38 34 38 33 32 50
Undecided 29 17 9 7 7 14 14 14 13 13 12 22 6 0 4 17 2 19 8
C% 5 5 4 5 4 6 5 4 6 5 5 5 4 0 3 6 4 4 7
Refused 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
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029. Do you think healthcare reform in Massachusetts is working?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Refused

Total
600

C% 100
290

C% 48
215

C% 36
94

C% 16
1

C% 0

Favor

321
100

212

63

20

45
14

OPINION OF
PATRICK

favor

222
100

60
27

135
61

217
12

Favor

137
100

88
64

33
24

15
11

OPINION OF
MURRAY

favor

162
100

60
37

81
50

21
13

Favor

245
100

105
43

96
39

43
18

OPINION OF
ROMNEY

favor

280
100

163
58

82
29

35
13

OPINION OF
OBAMA
Un-
Favor favor
326 229
100 100
213 58
65 25
67 129
21 56
46 41
14 18
0 1
0 0

Page
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2012/02/15

LT GOV
MURRAY' S
CAR ACCIDENT

BANNER 9
DIRECTION
OF MASS
Right Wrong
285 236
100 100
198 62
69 26
49 146
17 62
38 28
13 12
0 0
0 0

448
100

216
48

164
37

68
15

146
100

69
47

51

25
17

DETAILS OF CAR

ACCIDENT MAKE YOU

LIKELY TO VOTE

More

Less

Likely Likely

277
100

133
48

97

47
17

COACH BILL BELICHICK
SHOULD RETIRE

51
100

21
41

21
41

433
100

213
49

155

64
15

116
100

56
48

39
34

21
18



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters

030. Do you think Mitt Romney's role in healthcare reform in Massachusetts will help or hurt his national presidential campaign?

Total

Help

Hurt

No difference

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

Total

600
100

113
19

371
62

80
13

Favor

321
100

54
17

32
10

OPINION OF
PATRICK

favor

222
100

48
22

29
13

Favor

137
100

33
24

84
61

OPINION OF
MURRAY

favor

162
100

36
22

105

Favor

245
100

67
27

125
51

17
7

36
15

OPINION OF
ROMNEY

favor

280
100

34
12

207
74

OPINION OF
OBAMA

Un-

Favor favor

326 229

100 100

51 56

16 24

221 129

68 56

18 15

6 7

36 29

11 13

Page
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BANNER 9

DIRECTION

OF MASS

2012/02/15

LT GOV
MURRAY' S
CAR ACCIDENT

Right Wrong

285
100

47
16

33
12

236
100

50
21

143
61

©

34
14

448
100

80
18

51
11

146
100

32
22

79
54

28
19

DETAILS OF CAR

ACCIDENT MAKE YOU

LIKELY TO VOTE

More Less
Likely Likely

8 143
100 100
2 36
25 25
5 92
63 64
1 4
13 3
0 11

0 8

277
100

39
14

39
14

COACH BILL BELICHICK
SHOULD RETIRE

51
100

12
24

33

w

w

433
100

88
20

278
64

44
10

116
100

13
11

60
52

33
28



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q031. Do you support or oppose the ruling by the Supreme Court that says corporations and unions can spend as much money as they want to help political candidates win
elections?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—-----—-— SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-—-——————--—-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229 285 236 448 146 8 143 2717 51 433 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Support 78 26 47 14 33 46 24 26 43 24 46 53 23 0 18 31 8 57 13
C% 13 8 21 10 20 19 9 8 19 8 19 12 16 0 13 11 16 13 11
Oppose 484 275 161 113 121 177 245 284 166 246 175 367 116 8 120 223 40 351 93
C% 81 86 73 82 75 72 88 87 72 86 74 82 79 100 84 81 78 81 80
Undecided 37 20 13 9 8 22 11 15 20 14 15 27 7 0 5 22 3 24 10
C% 6 6 6 7 5 9 4 5 9 5 6 6 5 0 3 8 6 6 9
Refused 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q032. Do you think the United States Supreme Court decision allowing corporations and unions to spend as much as they want to help candidates win political office is
having a positive or negative effect on elections in Massachusetts?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—-----—-— SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————-——-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229 285 236 448 146 8 143 2717 51 433 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Positive 42 19 18 12 15 23 17 13 28 17 18 33 9 2 9 22 4 33 5
C% 7 6 8 9 9 9 6 4 12 6 8 7 6 25 6 8 8 8 4
Negative 467 254 173 113 127 179 232 269 165 230 185 352 114 6 118 213 43 339 85
C% 78 79 78 82 78 73 83 83 72 81 78 79 78 75 83 77 84 78 73
Undecided 91 48 31 12 20 43 31 44 36 38 33 63 23 0 16 42 4 61 26
C% 15 15 14 9 12 18 11 13 16 13 14 14 16 0 11 15 8 14 22
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Q33. Recently, Governor Deval Patrick signed two new book deals, igniting rumors that he is considering a run for President in 2016. Would you like to see Deval
Patrick run for President in 201672

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU

PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT -------------------- SHOULD RETIRE

Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————-——-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229 285 236 448 146 8 143 2717 51 433 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 150 121 22 50 23 45 96 115 29 100 31 105 42 0 29 71 18 98 34
C% 25 38 10 36 14 18 34 35 13 35 13 23 29 0 20 26 35 23 29
No 358 132 191 72 129 175 134 148 183 125 190 281 76 6 103 162 26 286 46
C% 60 41 86 53 80 71 48 45 80 44 81 63 52 75 72 58 51 66 40
Undecided 92 68 9 15 10 25 50 63 17 60 15 62 28 2 11 44 7 49 36
C% 15 21 4 11 6 10 18 19 7 21 6 14 19 25 8 16 14 11 31
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034. Would you favor the establishment of a national sales tax if the money was used to directly pay down the national debt?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

Total

OPINION OF
OBAMA

Fav

or

Un-
fav

or

2012/02/15

LT GOV
MURRAY' S

CAR ACCIDENT

DETAILS OF CAR

ACCIDENT MAKE YOU

LIKELY TO VOTE

More Less
Likely Likely

COACH BILL BELICHICK
SHOULD RETIRE

600
100

255
43

275
46

70
12

OPINION OF
PATRICK
Un-
Favor favor
321 222
100 100
152 84
47 38
132 114
41 51
37 24
12 11

OPINION OF
MURRAY
Un-
Favor favor
137 162
100 100
67 68
49 42
59 80
43 49
11 14
8 9

OPINION OF
ROMNEY
Un-
Favor favor
245 280
100 100
93 136
38 49
125 117
51 42
27 27
11 10

Page

326
100

153
47

132
40

41
13

4717

BANNER 9
DIRECTION
OF MASS
Right Wrong
285 236
100 100
142 89
50 38
112 123
39 52
31 24
11 10

448
100

193
43

220
49

146
100

58
40

55

33
23

8 143
100 100
5 66
63 46
2 68
25 48
1 9
13 6

277
100

114
41

142
51

51
100

29
57

433
100

194
45

206
48

116
100

32
28

52
45

32
28



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
035. Thinking about taxes, would you favor an across the board income tax increase or just an increase on those making over $250,000 a year?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU

PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—----—-— SHOULD RETIRE

Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——"-——-———————--—-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229 285 236 448 146 8 143 2717 51 433 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Across the board 103 35 56 20 30 62 28 33 62 43 48 76 25 3 25 46 8 80 15
C% 17 11 25 15 19 25 10 10 27 15 20 17 17 38 17 17 16 18 13
Only on $250,000 and 390 257 97 112 87 123 221 266 92 209 122 281 105 4 84 183 35 271 84
above C% 65 80 44 82 54 50 79 82 40 73 52 63 72 50 59 66 69 63 72
Neither 89 21 59 5 40 53 26 19 65 25 57 78 11 1 30 40 7 71 11
C% 15 7 27 4 25 22 9 6 28 9 24 17 8 13 21 14 14 16 9
Undecided 18 8 10 0 5 7 5 8 10 8 9 13 5 0 4 8 1 11 6
C% 3 2 5 0 3 3 2 2 4 3 4 3 3 0 3 3 2 3 5
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Q36. Currently, all mortgage interest is deductible on households of all incomes. Would you favor restricting the home mortgage interest deduction to only those
households making $140,000 or less?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—-----—-— SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————-——-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229 285 236 448 146 8 143 2717 51 433 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 195 112 60 44 47 64 108 130 54 98 77 139 53 0 53 80 24 125 46
C% 33 35 217 32 29 26 39 40 24 34 33 31 36 0 37 29 47 29 40
No 351 172 148 81 105 165 138 163 162 160 143 276 75 8 86 173 24 281 46
C% 59 54 67 59 65 67 49 50 71 56 61 62 51 100 60 62 47 65 40
Undecided 54 37 14 12 10 16 34 33 13 27 16 33 18 0 4 24 3 27 24
C% 9 12 6 9 6 7 12 10 6 9 7 7 12 0 3 9 6 6 21
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Q37. Do you expect Governor Patrick to complete his term as governor?

Total

Yes

Undecided

OPINION OF
ROMNEY

OPINION OF OPINION OF
PATRICK MURRAY
Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor

Favor

favor

Right

2012/02/15

600 321 222 137 162

C% 100 100 100 100 100
535 310 181 131 138

C% 89 97 82 96 85
32 5 21 4 18

C% 5 2 9 3 11
33 6 20 2 6

C% 6 2 9 1 4

245
100

224
91

13

280
100

250
89

OPINION OF
OBAMA
Un-
Favor favor
326 229
100 100
306 190
94 83
3 25
1 11
17 14
5 6

Page
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BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU

DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK

OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ———-———————————————— SHOULD RETIRE
—————————————————————————— More Less No —mmmm e
Wrong Yes Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
285 236 448 146 8 143 2717 51 433 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
275 189 400 129 8 133 243 44 400 91
96 80 89 88 100 93 88 86 92 78
2 29 23 9 0 5 18 6 20 6
1 12 5 6 0 3 6 12 5 5
8 18 25 8 0 5 16 1 13 19
3 8 6 5 0 3 6 2 3 16



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q038. Which is more important to you: maintaining state services or cutting state spending?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU

PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—----—-— SHOULD RETIRE

Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————--—-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229 285 236 448 146 8 143 2717 51 433 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Maintain services 280 210 54 81 37 69 173 216 38 184 61 198 76 5 50 136 20 195 65
C% 47 65 24 59 23 28 62 66 17 65 26 44 52 63 35 49 39 45 56
Cut spending 286 92 159 50 117 161l 92 91 180 83 166 223 63 3 84 129 26 219 41
C% 48 29 72 36 72 66 33 28 79 29 70 50 43 38 59 47 51 51 35
Undecided 34 19 9 6 8 15 15 19 11 18 9 27 7 0 9 12 5 19 10
C% 6 6 4 4 5 6 5 6 5 6 4 6 5 0 6 4 10 4 9
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039. Thinking about Lieutenant Governor Tim Murray, are you aware of his recent car accident?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—----—-— SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————--—-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229 285 236 448 146 8 143 2717 51 433 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 448 236 175 122 135 194 203 221 189 214 183 448 0 8 143 277 26 352 70
C% 75 74 79 89 83 79 73 68 83 75 78 100 0 100 100 100 51 81 60
No 146 80 46 14 217 48 76 102 39 68 50 0 146 0 0 0 23 80 43
C% 24 25 21 10 17 20 27 31 17 24 21 0 100 0 0 0 45 18 37
Undecided 6 5 1 1 0 3 1 3 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3
C% 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 3
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Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q40. Would the details of his car accident make you more or less likely to vote for him in the future, or no difference?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—------— SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————--—-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 448 236 175 122 135 194 203 221 189 214 183 448 0 8 143 277 26 352 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100
More 8 3 4 1 4 3 5 3 4 2 1 8 0 8 0 0 0 7 1
C% 2 1 2 1 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 0 100 0 0 0 2 1
Less 143 59 75 21 73 78 54 68 70 60 70 143 0 0 143 0 9 124 10
C% 32 25 43 17 54 40 217 31 37 28 38 32 0 0 100 0 35 35 14
No difference 277 161 89 98 56 109 131 140 108 144 103 277 0 0 0 277 15 213 49
C% 62 68 51 80 41 56 65 63 57 67 56 62 0 0 0 100 58 61 70
Undecided 20 13 7 2 2 4 13 10 7 8 9 20 0 0 0 0 2 8 10
C% 4 6 4 2 1 2 6 5 4 4 5 4 0 0 0 0 8 2 14
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Q41. Do you think Coach Bill Belichick should retire?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Favor

OPINION OF
PATRICK

favor

Favor

OPINION OF
MURRAY

favor

Favor

OPINION OF
ROMNEY

favor

Right

2012/02/15

Total
600
C% 100
51
C% 9
433
C% 72
116
C% 19

230
72

70
22

171
77

31
14

137
100

108
79

22
16

162
100

16
10

245
100

24
10

280
100

OPINION OF
OBAMA
Un-
Favor favor
326 229
100 100
28 21
9 9
226 176
69 717
72 32
22 14

Page
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BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU

DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK

OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ———-———————————————— SHOULD RETIRE
—————————————————————————— More Less No —mmmm e

Wrong Yes Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec

285 236 448 146 8 143 2717 51 433 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
17 30 26 23 0 9 15 51 0 0
6 13 6 16 0 6 5 100 0 0
215 166 352 80 7 124 213 0 433 0
75 70 79 55 88 87 77 0 100 0
53 40 70 43 1 10 49 0 0 116
19 17 16 29 13 7 18 0 0 100



Suffolk University/7NEWS Massachusetts Likely General Election Voters 2012/02/15
Q42. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—----—-— SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————--—-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229 285 236 448 146 8 143 2717 51 433 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 145 76 58 42 44 53 71 77 57 69 62 123 20 1 33 86 11 111 23
C% 24 24 26 31 27 22 25 24 25 24 26 27 14 13 23 31 22 26 20
No 451 244 161 94 115 190 207 247 171 215 171 321 126 7 109 188 40 321 90
C% 75 76 73 69 71 78 74 76 75 75 72 72 86 88 76 68 78 74 78
Undecided 4 1 3 1 3 2 2 2 1 1 3 4 0 0 1 3 0 1 3
C% 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
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Q43. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 9
DETAILS OF CAR
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF LT GOV ACCIDENT MAKE YOU
PATRICK MURRAY ROMNEY OBAMA DIRECTION MURRAY’ S LIKELY TO VOTE COACH BILL BELICHICK
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— OF MASS CAR ACCIDENT ------—----—----—----—-— SHOULD RETIRE
Un- Un- Un- Un-  ———-———-———-= - More Less No  -——-——-———————--—-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Right Wrong Yes No Likely Likely diff Yes No Undec
Total 600 321 222 137 162 245 280 326 229 285 236 448 146 8 143 277 51 433 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 171 94 66 42 51 70 80 101 59 77 72 119 49 3 39 70 15 132 24
C% 29 29 30 31 31 29 29 31 26 27 31 27 34 38 27 25 29 30 21
No 429 227 156 95 111 175 200 225 170 208 164 329 97 5 104 207 36 301 92
C% 72 71 70 69 69 71 71 69 74 73 69 73 66 63 73 75 71 70 79
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